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PRE F ACE

The annual report of the State Auditor covers the

revenues, expenditures, indebtedness, taxable valuations and

tax levies of the cities of Minnesota for the year 1974. Included

in this report are the operations of municipalities whose fiscal

year ended between January 1 and June 30, 1975, as well as those

operating on the calendar year basis. This data has been collected

and is published and distributed pursuant to Minnesota Statutes,

Sections 3.976 and 3.977.

This report has again been prepared by computer, using the

Minnesota Analysis and Planning System (MAPS) at the University of

Minnesota. Those wishing to make further analysis of the data

may contact MAPS for assistance.

The State Auditor expresses his appreciation to the munic-

pal finance officers whose helpful assistance has contributed to the

preparation of this report.

Robert W. Mattson
State Auditor

January 1976
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INTRODUCTION

SCOPE

This report covers the financial operations of the cities
in Minnesota for the year 1974. The sources of these data are
annual city financial statements, reports of audits by public
accountants and the State Auditor, and county auditors' tax
abstracts and reports of indebtedness. The State Department
of Revenue and county auditors supplied data pertaining to
the distribution of state shared taxes.

Only one city, Cobden, faileq to submit a financial
statement. This city with a population of 113, represents
one-tenth of one percent of the total city populations.

The city of Ham Lake was incorporated in late 1973,
and has been included in this report for the first time. The
cities of Andover and Ramsey were not incorporated until
November 1974 and have not been included in this report. The
cities of Cooley and Fraser have been dissolved and their final
financial statements appear in this report. Cities included in
this report total 855.

The fiscal year of these municipalities ends on various
dates during the year. The financial data in this report are for
the period shown below.

Statutory cities operate under the laws of the State.
Effective July 1, 1975 cities operating under general special
incorporation acts will become statutory cities. The remaining
cities are governed by home rule charter.

The financial operations of the municipal public service
enterprises are presented separately from the governmenta-I
operations. These enterprises operate wholly or in large part
from revenue derived from sale of goods or services. When
possible, each enterprise is presented separately on a revenue
and expenditure basis. However, in some municipalities the
operations of two or more enterprises are combined or the
governmental function of sanitary sewers and sewage disposal
are combined with the operations of the water utility. In these
instances they are presented with appropriate footnotes.

Receipts and disbursements for governmental functions
are summarized by population groups based on the revised
1970 Federal census, Municipal Commission orders, and
Metropolitan Council estimates. These population groups
correspond to the legal definition of the 1st, 2nd, 3rd, and 4th
class cities. The latter group is further divided between those
over and under 2,500 population. This grouping is for the
purpose of making comparison of financial data between
groups as well as between municipalities of similar size.
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Class of Unit

All Statutory Cities )
Seventy-five home rule charter cities)

One city

Six cities

Twelve cities

One city

Two cities

Three cities

One city

Fiscal Year Ended

December 31, 1974

January 31, 1975

February 28, 1975

March 31, 1975

April 30, 1975

May 31, 1975

June 30,1975

September 30,1974



GENERAL SUMMARY

TAXABLE VALUATIONS AND TAX LEVIES

Data on the ad valorem tax on real and personal
property in each population group and for all municipal ities
are presented in the following table. Taxable values for 1972
and tax levies per capita have been restated for comparison
with 1973, reflecting census adjustments.

Taxable valuations are based on assessments made in
1973 and on which taxes were levied that year for collection
in 1974, together with comparable data for the preceding year.

Taxable Valuation Tax Levied Average Tax Rate
Population Per Capita Per Capita (Mills)

Group 1972 1973 1972 1973 1972 1973

Over 100,000 $2,689.99 $2,730.66 $97.58 $108.54 36.27 39.75
20,000 to 100,000 2,925.53 3,131.69 45.11 49.76 15.42 15.89
10,000 to 20,000 2,422.64 2,453.88 46.24 51.14 19.09 20.84
2,500 to 10,000 2,148.41 2,279.20 39.19 42.97 18.24 18.85
Under 2,500 1,696.55 1,713.69 35.36 37.42 20.84 21.83

All Municipalities $2,491.66 $2,615.43 $57.08 $ 63.03 22.91 24.10

Taxable valuation per capita in all municipalities
increased $123.77 or 5.0% in 1973. The changes in valuation
in each population group varied from a $17.14 increase or
1.0% in the under 2,500 group to an increase of $206:i 6 or
7.0% in the 20,000 to 100,000 group.

The amount of municipal taxes levied per capita in all
municipalities increased $5.95 or 10.4%. This was more than
the percentage of increase in taxable valuation, which resulted
in the average tax rate increasing by 1.19 mills. The municipal

taxes levied per capita in each group ranged from an increase
of $10.96 or 11.2% in the over 100,000 group to an increase
of just $2.06 or 5.8% in the under 2,500 group. Average mill
rates in these groups increased 3.48 mills and .99 mills,
respectively.

There were 23 cities which levied no property tax in
1973. These cities were all in the under 2,500 group and most
have a population of less than 1,000.

GOVERNMENTAL OPERATIONS

REVENUE

Revenue receipts for the governmental operations of all
municipalities in '1974 totaled $670.4 million which was $59.2
million or 9.7% higher than in 1973. The total revenue per
capita was $216.94 compared with $206.74 in 1973. The
amount per capita in each population group was as follows:

Total operating revenue of the 855 cities comes from
three principal sources: (1) Taxes (26.8%); (2)
1ntergovernmental revenue (38.7%) - federal and state grants

Population Group

100,000 and over
20,000 to 100,000
10,000 to 20,000

2,500 to 10,000
Under 2,500

Per Capita

$293.58
186.43
203.01
203.59
164.17

and aids; (3) Other revenue (34.5%) - consisting principally of
charges for services, special assessments, public enterprise
profits, Iicenses, fines and interest on investments.

Revenue from taxes totaled $179.6 million which was
2.2% more than in 1973 (see Table 1). It may be seen that the
three first-class cities received 36.6% of their revenue from
taxes, while the other cities in the state averaged about 21.2%.

Intergovernmental revenue, the largest source of
governmental revenue, totaled $259.2 million which was
38.7% of the total revenue compared with $219.2 million or
35.9% from that source in 1973. Revenue from this source
ranged from 32.7% in the 20,000 to 100,000 population group
to 42.3% in the under 2,500 population group.
Intergovernmental revenue by major class of city is
summarized below. .

Intergovernmental Revenue for 1974
Over 20,000- 10,000- 2,500- Under

100,000 100,000 20,000 10,000 2,500

State Shared Taxes $ 52,900,806 $ 28,908,865 $ 15,799,334 $ 18,553,532 1; 13,442,618
State Grants - Highways 5,637,532 7,272,030 2,731,182 2,076,856 124,130
State Grants - Other Purposes 2,487,442 5,036,450 1,762,419 4,237,882 3,035,061
County Grants - Highways 770,499 591,275 508,315 464,093
County Grants - Other Purposes 737,209 1,006,845 458,774 446,247 410,405
Grants - Other Local Units 5,103,087 1,588,289 438,673 2,186,651 1,010,520
Federal Grants - Other 22,242,438 7,596,416 5,196,152 7,527,423 4,994,096
Federal Revenue Sharing 11,980,663 6,575,251 4,047,419 4,720,857 4,557,725

Total Intergovernmental Revenue $1 01 ,089,1 77 $ 58,754,645 $ 31,025,228 $ 40,257,763 $ 28,038,648

Charges for services which totaled $73.6 million were
$4.4 million or 6.3% higher than in 1973.
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Special assessments totaled $76.1 million and accounted
for 11.3% of the total revenue compared with $78.0 million or



12.8% in 1973. The percentage of revenue from this source
ranges from 2.5% in the over 100,000 population group to
18.8% in the 20,000 to 100,000 population group.

Contributions from public service enterprises totaled
$19.3 million or 2.9% of total revenue. This revenue is largely
profits of municipal liquor stores and electric utilities, neither
of which are operated by the three largest cities. This is an
important source of revenue in the under 2,500 group where it
accounts for 10.9% of revenue. In a number of municipalities
in this group it is the largest source of revenue and in some
exceeds 50% of revenue.

Interest on investments which totaled $29.5 mill ion was
up $9.1 million and accounted for 4.4% of revenue from this
source compared with 3.3% in 1973. Other sources of revenue
together totaled $33.1 million and accounted for 5.0% of total
revenue.

EXPENDITURES

Expenditures for governmental functions by all
municipalities in 1974 totaled $745.2 million which was $83.8
million or 12.7% higher than in 1973. Expenditures for public
safety and highways each exceeded $140 million.

The costliest governmental function was public safety
where expenditures totaled $142.2 million. This was $15.1
million or 11.9% higher than in 1973. Municipalities in the less
than 2,500 population group accounted for $2.5 million of
this increase and the cities in the 20,000 to 100,000
population group increased $7.2 million. Some $10.0 million
or 7.0% of the expend itures for publ ic safety are for new
equipment or other capital outlay.

Expenditures for highways or streets totaled $142.0
million. This was $10.7 million or 8.1 % more than in 1973.
Construction of highways totaled $74.8 million or 52.7% of
these expend itures.

Expenditures of $121.4 million for sanitation were
down $10.3 million or 7.8%. This is the most costly function
in the 2,500 - 10,000 population group with expenditures of
$28 million which is 25.1 %of expenditures in that group. The
percentage in the other groups ranges from 11.0% to 19.1 %.

Expenditures for recreation including parks totaled
$85.3 million and accounted for 11.4% of the total
expenditures compared with $66.0 million or 10% in 1973.

Interest payments which totaled $45.6 million increased
9.4% over the preceding year. This is accounted for by higher
interest rates on bonds issued in the last few years and the
increase in outstanding indebtedness.

Figure 1 depicts the share each source of revenue
provides and the proportionate cost of each governmental
function. Figure 2 shows the change in the total amount of
governmental revenue and expenditures in the last 10 years.

OPERATION OF PUBLIC SERVICE ENTERPRISES

Municipalities in Minnesota operate 11 types of public
service enterprises. Seven are presented on separate tables and
four are combined in one table as "Other service enterprises".
Electric utilities which operate generation and distribution
systems are presented separately from those which operate
distribution systems only. Some of the former, however,
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purchase a part of the electricity needed from private or other
public sources.

When possible, the financial operations of these
enterprises are presented on the accrual basis rather than cash
basis. The basis of accounting is disclosed by appropriate
footnotes in the Tables.

The following two-year summary of operations by type
of enterprise is presented for the purpose of comparison.

1973 1974

Water Utilities
Operating Revenue $54,858,475 $59,068,605
Operati ng Expense 42,770,415 49,349,716

jJ..
Income from Operations ~088,060 $ 9,7'18,889

Electric Utilities
Generation and Distribution

Operating Revenue $51,924,658 $58,885,048
Operating Expense 41,573,142 48,458,088

Income from Operations $1 0,351,51 6 $10,426,960

Distribution Systems Only
Operating Revenue $19,404,814 $21,889,732
Operating Expense 15,104,484 17,704,528

Income from Operations $ 4,300,330 $ 4,185,204

Heat Utilities
Operating Revenue $ 3,577,988 $ 4,645,491
Operating Expense 3,924,989 4,797,253

Loss from Operations $ (347,001 ) $ (151,762)

Gas Utilities
Operating Revenue $15,885,385 $18,697,401
Operati ng Expense 14,424,187 16,869,166

Income from Operations $ 1,461,198 $ 1,828,235

Hospitals
Operating Revenue $33,200,738 $41 ,424,435
Operating Expense 33,181,929 40,692,317

Income from Operations $ 18,809 $ 732,118

Nursing Homes
Operating Revenue $ 9,567,788 $10,372,211
Operating Expense 9,150,336 10,213,244

Income from Operations $ 417,452 $ 158,967

Other Service Enterprises
Operating Revenue $ 1,664,786 $ 588,518
Operating Expense 1,840,713 441,442

Income (Loss) from Operations$ (175,927) $ 147,076

Operating revenue was higher for all types of enterprises
except Other Service Enterprises in 1974. The increase in
operating expense exceeded the increase in operating revenue
for the water util ities, electric distribution systems and nursing
homes. The decrease in operating revenue and expense in
Other Service Enterprises is due to the deletion of the Duluth
Transit Authority from this Table.

The following is a two year summary of liquor store
operations.



1973 1974

Per Cent Per Cent
Amount of Sales Amount of Sales

Sales $91,427,411 100.0 $102,606,188 100.0
Costs of Sales 60,954,164 66.7 68,625,534 66.9

Gross Profit $30,473,247 33.3 $ 33,980,654 33.1

Operating Expense 19,556,929 21.4 21,507,128 21.0

Operating Income $10,916,318 11.9 $ 12,473,526 12.1

Total sales were up $11.2 million, cost of sales were up
$7.7 million and gross profit was up $3.5 million. Operating
expense rose $1.9 million leaving an increase of over $1.5
million in operating income. Contributions to governmental
funds totaled $9.0 million compared to $9.3 million in 1973.
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INDEBTEDNESS

Outstanding indebtedness of cities is presented in Table
14 classified by type of bond. The five types are general
obligation, which are bonds payable from a general tax levy;
special assessment, which are payable wholly or in part from
special assessments; revenue bonds, which are payable from
revenue of public service enterprises; refunding bonds; and
other, which consists primarily of bonds payable from
Municipal State-aid Street Allocations.

During the year 1974 bonds totaling $247.3 million
were issued and $100.2 million were retired leaving $1.27
billion outstanding at the end of that year.

Figure 3 shows the amount of bonds outstanding at the
end of each year since 1964. During this period the amount
outstanding has increased $768 million or 153.6%.



GROSS REVENUES, EXPENDITURES, AND DEBT

OF

THE CITIES­

YEAR 1974



FIGURE 1

THE CITIES - 1974

and Permits 1.9%

~Interest on Investments 4.4%

Contributions from Public
44~----- Service Enterprises 2.9%

1.1%

2.0%

~Fines and Forfeits

-All Other

GROSS REVENUES* $670,363,200

~Contributions to Public
Service Enterprises

_Libraries

~Health

4.3%

1. 8%

1. 6%

GROSS EXPENDITURES** $745,235,017

* Does not include borrowing, agency, trust, investment, or public enterprise receipts.

** Current expense and capital outlay, excluding public service enterprise expenditures.
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FIGURE 2 FIGURE 3

THE CITIES THE CITIES
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TABLE 1
RECEIPTS AND DISBURSEMENTS Of CITIES

BY POPULATION GROUPS
fOR THE YEAR 1974

POPULATION GROUP TOTAL ALL UNITS OVER 100000 20000 - 100000 10000 - 20000 2500 - 10000 LESS THAN 2500
POPULATION (1970) 309.0095 829591 964755 403542 4~8176 40403!------------- ------------- ------------- ------------- ------------- -------------AMOUNT AMOUNT AMOUNT AMOUNT AMOUNT AMOUNT
SOURCES Of RECEIPTS IN DOLLARS ~ IN DOLLARS % IN DOLLARS % IN DOLLARS II IN DOLLARS , IN DOLLARS %

REVENUE RECEIPTS
TAXES 179606561 26.8 89038128 36.6 42569695 23 .. 7 17200327 21.2 17731861 17.8 13066550 19,,7
SPECIAL ASSESSMENTS 76063231 11.3 6008122 2 .. 5 33891322 18 .. 8 13723192 16.9 1591:)8505 16 .. 1 6482090 9.8
LICENSES AND PERMITS 12431878 1.9 411 0679 1 .. 7 3842863 2 .. 1 1347271 1 .. 7 17R9749 1~8 1341316 2 .. 0
fINES AND fORfEITS 7174423 1 .. 1 3191674 1 .. 3 1860214 1 .. 0 799016 1.0 921876 .9 401643 .. 6
INTERGOVERNMENTAL REVENUE 259165461 38 .. 7 101089177 41 .. 5 58754645 32 .. 7 31025228 38,,2 40257763 40,,5 28038648 42 .. 3
CHARGES fOR SER¥ICES 73582563 11,,0 28610106 11 .. 7 20240348 11 .. 3 8642208 10 .. 6 10276714 10 .. 3 5813187 8 .. 8
CONTRIB fROM PUB SERV ENTERPRISES 19358809 2.9 0 0 4627554 2 .. 6 2175950 2.7 5293868 5 .. 3 7261437 10,,9
INTEREST ON INVESTMENTS 29527995 4.4 7813859 3.2 10877022 6 .. 0 4447193 5.5 4665607 4.7 1724314 2.6
ALL OTHER REVENUE 13452279 2,,0 3689644 1.5 3198407 1 .. 8 1875507 2 .. 3 24ClO082 2.5 2198639 3 .. 3

TOTAL REVENUE RECEIPTS 670363200 100" 243551389 100. 179862070 100. 81235892 100. 993R6025 100. 66327824 100.

PERCENT REVENUE Of TOTAL RECEIPTS 47 .. 4 63.2 32 .. 8 46 .. 9 49,,4 62,,2

NONREVENUE RECEIPTS
BORROWING 220342561 15 .. 6 82385000 21 .. 4 60668211 11 .. 1 28510051 16 .. 5 31570998 15 .. 7 17208301 16 .. 1
AGENCY, TRUST, AND INVESTMENTS 481210870 34 .. 0 24954553 6,,5 302856998 55 .. 3 61920605 35,,7 69282247 34,,4 22196467 20,,8
ALL OTHER MISCELLANEOUS RECEIPTS 42384299 3 .. 0 34237133 8,,9 4682835 ,,9 1618970 .. 9 9?8706 .5 916655 .9

I--' TOTAL RECEIPTS 1414300930 100 .. 385128075 100 .. 54R070114 100" 173285518 100 .. 201167976 100" 106649247 100.0

OBjECTS Of EXPENDITURES

EXPENDITURES (INCLUDING CAPITAL OUTLAY)
GENERAL GOVERNMENT 61900095 8.3 23603532 8 .. 3 14669397 7.6 7107302 8 .. 0 9285332 8.3 7234532 10,,6
PUBLIC SAfETY 142188778 19 .. 1 66488077 23 .. 5 36147793 18 .. 7 14032489 15 .. 8 13970991 12 .. 5 1154942R 17.0
HIGHwAYS 142001067 19 .. 1 44246757 15 .. 6 41074134 21 .. 2 17627399 19.8 219~2360 19 .. 6 17130417 25 .. 2
SANITATION 121428054 16 .. 3 31155308 11 .. 0 36861349 19 .. 1 15226636 17 .. 1 2801:)7402 25.1 10127359 14 .. 9
HEALTH 11622440 1 .. 6 6700778 2 .. 4 787152 .. 4 1843074 2 .. 1 9R6083 .. 9 1305353 1 .. 9
WELfARE 407472 .1 340657 .. 1 24095 .. 0 6685 .. 0 16457 .. 0 19578 .0
LIBRARIES 13559989 1.8 8011517 2 .. 8 1446857 .. 7 11116769 2 .. 0 1619013 1.4 665833 1 .. 0
RECREATION 85319996 11 .. 4 36972192 13 .. 1 24399183 12 .. 6 10308151 11 .. 6 10401673 9.3 3238797 4 .. 8
CONTRIB TQ.PUB SERV ENTrnPRISES 31739037 4 .. 3 27242 .. 0 11856097 6 .. 1 5555560 6 .. 2 9383717 8.4 4916361 7 .. 2
UNALLOCATED 89428585 12.0 55092691 19 .. 5 9479273 4.9 9434720 10 .. 6 82S2055 7 .. 4 7169846 10 .. 6
INTEREST PAYMENTS 45639504 6.1 10396949 3 .. 7 16596950 8 .. 6 5950897 6 .. 7 810?O29 7.2 4592679 6 .. 8

TOTAL EXPENDITURES 745235017 100. 283035700 100 .. 193342280 100. 88909682 100. 111997172 100 .. 6795018, 100 ..

SUMMARY Of EXPENDITURES
CURRENT EXPENSE 476679077 34 .. 7 214306635 57.3 109091475 20 .. 4 49666437 30 .. 2 60342334 30.8 43272196 41 .. 8
CAPITAL OUTLAY 268555940 19 .. 6 68729065 18 .. 4 84250805 15 .. 7 39243245 23 .. 9 516S4838 26.4 24671987 23 .. 9

TOTAL EXPENDITURES <AS ABOVE) 745235017 54.3 283035700 75 .. 7 193342280 36 .. 1 88909682 54 .. 1 111997172 57.2 67950181 65 .. 7

OTHER DISBURSEMENTS
DEBT REDEMPTION 97652112 7 .. 1 28075000 7 .. 5 33376178 6 .. 2 12097256 7.4 14771509 7.5 9'3321 169 9 .. 0AGENCY, TRUST, AND INVESTMENTS 487425-852 35.5 28468223 7 .. 6 304438384 56 .. 8 61579874 37.5 67743941 34.6 251'95430 24 .. 4
ALL OTHER MISCELLANEOUS DISBURSE-

MENTS 4250;0565 3.1 34367844 9 .. 2 4360721 .. 8 1697847 1.0 llS0591 .6 923562 .. 9

TOTAL DISBURSEMENTS 1372~r3S46 100. 373946767 100 .. 53S517563 100 .. 164284659 100 .. 19S6A3213 1~0 .. , 1034a1344 100 ..



TARLE 2
PUBLIC SERVICE ENTERPRISES

SUMMARY OF OPERATIONS BY POPULATION GROUPS
FOR THE YEAR lq74.

TOTAL ALL UNITS OVER 100000 20000 - 100000 10000 - 20000 2500 - 10000 LESS THAN 2C;00
------------- ------------- ------------- ------------- ------------- -------------

AMOUNT AMOUNT AMOUNT AMOUNT AMO\JNT AMOUNT

TYPE OF PUBLIC SERVICE ENTERPRISE IN DOLLARS ~ IN DOLLARS % IN nOLLARS % IN DnLLARS % IN nOLLARS , IN DOLLARS %
WATER UTILITIES - TABLE 6

OPERATING REVENUE 59068605, 100. 20329021 100. 16836836 100. 7901521 100. 7547063 100. 6454164 100.
OPERATING EXPENSE 49349716 83.5 17063971 83.9 14044944 83.4 6053526 76,,6 664167S 88.0 5545700 85.9

INCOME FROM OPERATIONS 9718889 16.5 326S150 16 .. 1 2791892 16.6 1847995- 23.4 90S388 12.0 908464 14 .. 1

ELECTRIC UTILITIES - TA~LE 7
GENERATION AND DISTRIBUTION SYSTEMS

OPERATING REVE~UE 58885048 100. ·..... ·... ., 15809484 100. 17378780 100. 1771:)7572 100. 793921? 100.
OPERATING EXPENSE 48458088 82.3 ·.... ·.... 12061446 76 .. 3 15243400 87.7 144(,5674 81.5 668756R .84 .. 2

INCOME FROM OPERATIONS 10426960 17 .. 7
• ... CD • ·., .. 3748038 23 .. 7 2135380 12 .. 3 32q1898 18~5 1251644 15 .. 8

DISTRIBUTION SYSTEMS ONLY
OPERATING REVE~UE 21889732 100 .. ·.... • .48" • •• 48 • .... 56897<;12 100. 117<;1653A 100 .. 440340;> 100.
OPERATING EXPENSE 17704528 80 .. 9

• " • 6) • • \9 ... • ••• 0' ••• CD 4930876 86.7 927<;1931 78.7 3493721 79.3
INCOME FROM OPERATIONS 4185204 19 .. 1 " ••• lit CD." 4) ·... ,. . • .. 6) •

758916 13 .. 3 2516607 21.3 909681 20.7

HOSPITALS - TABLE 8
OPERATING REVENUE 41424435 100 .. ·.... • • CD " ·..... ·., .. 165850<;12 100 .. l52q1374 100 .. 9547969 100 ..
OPERATING EXPENSE 40692317 98 .. 2 ·.... ·... ·.... fit. " ., 16271090 98.1 14918837 97 .. 6 9502390 99.5

I-' INCOME FROM OPERATIONS 732118 1 .. 8 .......
• " CD • • .... CD • •• CD 314002 1.9 372537 2.4 4557q 0 .. 5

I-'

NURSING HOMES - TABLE 9
OPERATING REVENUE 10372211 100 .. ·., ... ...,. • e • •• .. ••• 1150118 100 .. 1577846 100. 7644247 100 ..
OPERATING EXPENSE 10213244 98 .. 5 ·... ., ·... " .. " . ".., . 1202225 105 .. 15A4121 100 .. 7426898 97.2

INCOME FROM OPERATIONS 158967 1 .. 5 ·.. .,., ... ., ., CD ..... ·.... -52107 -4 .. 5 -6275 -0 .. 4 21734q 2 .. 8

HEAT UTILITIES - TABLE 10
OPERATING REVENUE 4645491 100 .. ·..... .. .. ., 4431<;11 100. 3218508 100" 6A7249 100 .. 296541 100 ..
OPERATING EXPENSE 4797253 103 .. ·.... • • CD •

408935 92 .. 3 3152014 97 .. 9 813422 121. 402882 136 ..
INCOME FROM OPERATIONS -151162 -3 .. 3 ·.. ". .... 34256 7 .. 7 66494 2.1 -146173 -21 .. -10633q -36.

GAS UTILITIES - TABLE II
OPERATING REVENUE 18697401 100 .. 7382070 100. 3189057 100 .. 4888812 100. 201:)5589 100 .. 1181873 100 ..
OPERATING EXPENSE 16869166 90.2 6802519 92.1 2917903 93.4 4371800 89 .. 4 1815818 88 .. 3 901126 76.2

I~COME FROM OPERATIONS 1828235 9 .. 8 57q551 7 .. 9 211154 6.6 517012 10.6 239171 ll .. 1 280747 23 .. 8

OTHER SERVICE ENTERPRISES - TABLE 12
OPERATING REVENUE 588518 100. e ••••

• • CD ..
56547 100 .. • •• I) lit e ••• ;>8100 100. 503871 100 ..

OPERATING EXPENSE 441442 75.0 ·..... ..... 132108 234 .. CD. 6) \9 6) .... 2R869 103. 280465 55 .. 1
INCOME FROM OPERATIONS 147016 25.0

• CD .... ·... ., -15561 134 .. • • .. •• •• lit • -769 -2.7 22340f, 44 .. 3

LIQUOR STORES - TABLE 13
102606188) 100 ..SALES ·., ." . ·... 17043863 100 .. 7363439 100. 24704004 100 .. 5349488~~ ·100 ..

COST OF SALES 68625534 66 .. 9
• ••• tiD tiD ••• 13199369 77 .. 4 5430654 73 .. 8 16610921 67 .. 2 33384590 62 .. 4

GROSS PROFIT 33980654 33 .. 1 tiD ... eli • lit ... tiD 3844494 22.6 1932785 26.2 8093083 32 .. 8 20110292 37 .. 6
OPERATING EXPENSE 215071281 21 .. 0

• ••• CD ·..... 2228191 13.1 1108719 15 .. 1 4910441 19 .. 9 13259777 24 .. 8
INCOME FROM OPERATIONS 12473526 12.2

• ,. ... 6) • CD • cD
1616303 9 .. 5 824066 11 .. 2 31A2642 12~9 6850515 12 .. 8



TABLE 3
GOVERNMENT RECEIPTS FOR 1974 - CITIES OVER 2,500

DULUTH MINNEA- ST .. PAUL TOTAL OVER AUSTIN BLAINr BLOOM-
POLIS 100000 POP HJr,rON

POPULATION IN 1970 100578 424362 304651 829591 26210 26040 B5600
TAXABLE VALUATION 180854324 1332003424 752470646 2265328394 50294289 505q9421 34",592280
1973 TAX LEVYCCbLLECT IN 1974) 7093107 54032721 28917447 90043275 1920720 775691 4648151

REVENUE RECEIPTS
TAXES 5774499 50003629 25618918 81397046 1548321 5q5107 410399R
FRANCHISE TAXES 293161 3386673 20463 3100297

• $ e e. • l1/li 0 ... o ., e G •

SPECIAL ASSESSMENTS 201682 2561629 3244811 6008122 191122 1844828 1R0554]
LOCAL SALES TAXES 2421935 1378519 140331 3940785 • 9 ••• lIP 0: ••• 810789
LICENCES AND PERMITS 222732 2150918 1737029 4110679 18791 61635 666100
FINES AND FORFEITS 190912 1671452 1329310 3191674 37886 23719 161355

INTERGOVERNMENTAL REVENUE
STATE SHARED TAXES-GEN .. SUPPORT 4237945 25777054 22885807 52900806 134835? 601283 2069403
STATE GRANTS FOR HWYS. 559665 2722184 2355683 5637532 69171 173110 854582
STATE GRANTS-OTHER PURPOSES 805978 1411646 269818 2487442 172569 13499 737373
CNTY GRANTS FOR HWYS. ..... • • It • CD o. Gl ., • •• G1 GI " 16174

• lD G • e • • 0 • ID

CNTY GRANTS-OTHER PURPOSES 44637 692572 • " ,. e • 737209 64834 • • e •• 13416()
GRANTS-OTHER LOCAL UNITS-HIGHWAYS ..,. CD ., • CD 4) .. e 4) 3555821 3555821

• CD • e 1$ • • tit 0 e o 4) QI d!l e

GRANTS-OTHER LOCAL UNITS-OTHER 308199 403169 835898 1547266 35232 o GIl G $ • 511659
FEDERAL GRANTS 6026041 10630123 5586268 22242438 621383 e eo •• 368204
FEDERAL REVENUE SHARING 1496808 483318R 5650067 11980663 361945 96213 452115

TOTAL INTERGOVNMTL REVENUE 13479279 46470536 41139362 101089177 2690260 884105 S12149f,I-'
N

DEPT FEES AND SERVICE CHARGES
GENERAL GOVERNMENT 415118 349968 175021 940107 157 20996 70391
PUBLIC SAFETY 166000 918740 312994 1457134 2964 507 231229
HIGHl'llAYS 768010 1417859 4591 2190460 ·.... e • Gl •• 00 • CD •

SANITATION 916435 8841683 6567036 16325154 e QJ e •• 166242 1234066
HEALTH " ..... 332660 87991 420657 1& •• C!l .. o eo •• ., ell 19 is ..

CHARITIES ·..... 13794 •• (I ., • 13194 e G • e e e • 021 0 • o G CD • G

LIBRARIES 22058 493885 75466 591409 5099 lIII co e • e o (1) • G ..

RECREATION 281287 2611324 2325095 522370A 16341 16534 773247
ALL OTHER 65868 1268023 113194 1447085 42250

• •• G • 1800
TOTAL DEPT FEES-SERV CHARGES 2640176 16247936 9721394 28610106 126811 804219 ?310130

CONTRIBUTIONS-PUB SERV ENTPR
• ... 0 • ., (I" & • o ••• e o • e GIl • 548487 .. .. .... & e Il!l IJ •

INTEREST ON INVESTMENTS 558739 5010712 2244408 781385q 269408 360851 11S8277
ALL OTHER REVENUE 282995 3275432 131211 3689644 282126 112716 7A9714

TOTAL REVENUE RECEIPTS 26066710 132151436 85327243 243551389 57738111 4681240 1~914009

NONREVENUE RECEIPTS
BORROWING

BONDS FOR CAPITAL OUTLAY 2240000 52020000 19225000 73485000 5400925 1946554 1981404
SHORT TERM BORROWING ·.,. .. 2900000 6000000 8900000 • • e Ell e <$ 0 e to e

TOTAL BORROWING 2240000 54920000 25225000 82385000 540092S 1946554 1981404

REFUNDS RECEIVED 98862 11111849 2516432 14333143 54620 50739 147825
OFF-SET TO REFUNDS PAID 14097 ·..... 1045494 1059591 4(\ 26126 e ED • 0ALL OTHER MISC RECEIPTS 2333812 11373349 5131238 18844399 2016915 • •• a • f,3233p
AGENCY,TRUST,INVEST,RECEIPTS 5524257

• • CD •• 19430296 24954553 84468
• ... CD 0 2B2814

TOTAL NONREVENUE RECEIPTS 10211028 18011198 53354460 141576686 5147148 2023419 S044381

TOTAL RECEIPTS 36211738 210168634 138681703 385128015 1152156'" 6110659 239S8390



TABLE 4
GOVERNMENT DISBURSEMENTS FOR 1974 - CITIES OVER 2.500

I-'
W

EXPENDITURES
GENERAL GOVT: CURRENT EXPENSE

CAPITAL OUTLAY
TOTAL GENERAL GOVERNMENT

PUBLIC SAFETY
POLICE DEPARTMENT-EXPENSE

-OUTLAYS
FIRE DEPARTMENT-EXPENSE

-OUTLAYS
PROTECTIVE INSP.,ARMORIES,DOG POUNDS

AND OTHER-EXPENSE
-OUTLAYS

TOTAL PUBLIC SAFETY
HIGHWAYS: CONSTRUCTION

OTHER OUTLAYS
MAINTENANCE
SNOW REMOVAL
LIGHTING

TOTAL HIGHWAYS
SANITATION AND WASTE REMOVAL

SEWERS AND SEWAGE DISPOSAL-EXPENSE
-OUTLAYS

REFUSE COLLECTION AND DIS.-EXPENSE
-OUTLAYS

TOTAL SANITATION AND WASTE REMOVAL
CONSERVATION OF HEALTH: CURRENT EXP.

CAPITAL OUTLAY
TOTAL HEALTH

CHARITIES: GENERAL RELIEF, EXPENSE
ADMIN.-OUTLAYS

TOTAL CHARITIES
LIBRARIES: CURRENT EXPENSE

CAPITAL OUTLAYS
TOTAL LIBRARIES

RECREATION: AREAS,ACTIVITIES AND
BUILDINGS-EXPENSE

-OUTLAYS
MUNIC. PARKS-EXPENSE

-OUTLAYS
TOTAL RECREATION

CONTRI. TO PUB. SERVe ENTERPR.-EXPENSE
-OUTLAY

UNALLOCATED: CURRENT EXPENSE
CAPITAL OUTLAYS

v INTEREST PAYMENTS
TOTAL CURRENT EXPENSE
TOTAL CAPITAL OUTLAY (SUMMARY)

TOTAL EXPENDITURES
DEBT REDEMPTION: BONDS PAID

SHORT TERM LOANS
TOTAL DEBT REDEMPTION

REFUNDS PAID OUT
OFF-SET TO REFUNDS RECEIVED
ALL OTHER DISBURSEMENTS
AGENCY,TRUST AND INVESTMENTS

TOTAL DISBURSEMENTS

DULUTH

5960134
149212

6109946

3064131
70315

2982199
131719

39020

6293384

144921
2629,935

563319
368356

3706531

1019336
1412792

e e e • e

e e e " 0

2432128
91676
••• e lID

91676
Ell \It " GlJ e

.0" • e

o •• CP e

564490
122524
687014

2060029
251376
342581
116279

2770265

Gil fJ •• CD

2708393
280978
338619

22732818
2686116

25418934
721000
500000

1221000
14097
98862

2352230
5217900

34323023

MINNEA­
POLIS

6710584
2367199
9077783

19964692
68837

13454257
180452

3456575

31124813
18~28737

-516494
7580074
1134501
1669586

29829392

8747371
3194331
5362494

114863
11419059

3912960
6173

3979133
340657

340651
4698846

279900
4978146

9530940
205521

1511662
14405106
25659235

22613115
13390295
4987370

115741684
53657914

169399598
12412000

2650000
15062000

•• CD • It

11117849
11219864
8812711

216332028

ST .. PAUL

8309981
1051322

8415803

12368928
237061

9698880
249303

453155
62553

23069A80
3645569

98832
4222180
1345894
1398359

10710A34

5678065
4833373

192156
527

11304121
2464740

165229
2629969......

CD ••••

e. $ • $

2091~75

253882
2345757

2862915
1266998
2988637
1424142
8542692

27242
• ., iii ••

16058166
41744

5070960
75832133
12385035
88217168

5792000
6000000

11792000
1045494
2516432
5343016

14377606

123291716

TOTAL OVER
100000 POP

20981299
2622233

2360353?

35397751
376213

26135336
567474

3948750
62553

66488077
22574306

760247
14432189

3043114
3436301

44246157

15444772
9440496
615465n

115390
31155308

6529316
171402

6100718
340657

e • ., e ..

340657
1355211

656306
8011517

14453884
1723901
4848880

15945527
36972192

27242
.. til •• e

41379674
13713017
10396949

214306635
68729065

283035700
18925000

9150000
28075000

1059591
14333143
18915110
28468223

313946767

AUSTIN

334884
202

33508(,

721101
147243
565394

8276

41599
4) 0 • e Q

1490213
43812
19757

56838(\
e Gl .. G I!lt

4387A
675821

604079
1463853

G 63 • 49 e

• • €I • G

2067932
13587
• G CD ••

13587
e e • G •

• ••• 0

04). ..

180891
369

181262

281447
80431

211451:)
35195

608534
e • " • e

., G ., • CD

155957
10355~

110805
3900059
1902696
580275C:;

330000·.., ..,
330000

40
54620

246505
228

6434148

RLAINE

223437
1181

224624

421318
20235
88320
G .. e 1$ "

61160
Cl!I e (9 e •

591633
161846

22727
181434

" ....
16843

382850

365283
1101013

179290
e ••• e

1645646
.0 •••

(I) <II CD e •·" ...
• 0 •••

o .4>.8'·....
• It •••

.... CD •

• G) ...

66630
150

134436
49875

251091
<0 •• G •

69685
90856......

462026
2291633
1426718
3718411

624177
G (I) ••

624177
26126
50139
• • e ••

• e •••

4419453

RtOOM­
H'GTOr--1

1326416
1055999
2382415

22449S7
38553

765837
441046

490402
15725

3996520
1287766

241"366
1559951

e $ G., e

e ••• 0

1089583

1003494
472992

• e 3' • 0

19 0 G .. "

1476486
199020

., e eGG

199020
o $ • C GIl

e e lit ., G

e Gil 01 G e

• I/llI •• e

G til e 0 0

ill e e 0 11!11

A46157
1066372

368433
2460404
4741366

e a cD to e

119725
243640

2418
1916966

In965213
7202866

18168139
3052000

• e e & 0

3052000
• CD CD ••

147825
352181

42004

21762149



TABLE 3
GOVERNMENT RECEIPTS FOR 1974 - CITIES OVER 2,500

BROOKLYN BROOKLYN BURNSVILLE COLUMBIA COON COYSTAL FDIt\l~

CENTER PARK HEIGHTS RAPIDS

POPULATION IN 1970 37207 33306 30466 23503 3403A 11512 49187
TAXABLE VALUATION 96662138 82419780 116302340 5756621q 78475867 737 051149 31/=l7C;S293
1973 TAX LEVY<COLLECT IN 1974) 1518562 1309238 1765467 1157082 1197541 874052 19f.,5974

REVENUE RECEIPTS
TAXES 1245278 1135051 1498469 893609 932159 721260 JI;41293
FRANCHISE TAXES ·.... .. ... ..

• •• CD • ·.... ]38257 ·... ,.
SPECIAL ASSESSMENTS 868332 1894687 1651227 60438 3072791 786872 1579484
LOCAL SALES TAXES • III ••• .. ... .. " ... " ·.... CD • CD ,. • .. .. ,. .,
LICENCES AND PERMITS 88922 167729 155907 41692 95769 135199 lRI101S
FINES AND FORFEITS 38644 49370 14817 20181 33730 C;6189 1R4144

lNTERGOVERNMENTAL REVENUE
J STATE SHARED TAXES-GEN. SUPPORT 925446 707474 810192 692911 858481) 794007 1119081

STATE GRANTS FOR HWYS. 365477 258966 274511 135906 36177S
• 4) •••

387901
STATE GRANTS-OTHER PURPOSES 21227 97085 ... It •• 45408 65206 S0386 33804
CNTY GRANTS FOR HWYS. .. ... .. e ••• 204356 6020

• • 4) II • 228300 ......
CNTY GRANTS-OTHER PURPOSES .. " • lID • 874 ·." .. 6634 184112 • • e •• 433
GRANTS-OTHER LOCAL UNITS-HIGHWAYS • • II til ., ·.....

• • CD " "
CD. CD •• Ii) •••• /I • ., •• •• ., • CD

GRANTS-OTHER LOCAL UNITS-OTHER ·...... 2853
" • CD •• 63087 11 0106 8852 3650

FEDERAL GRANTS
• •• II • 45000 48210 15791 ·.,. .. ·.... " 17891

FEDERAL REVENUE SHARING 184209 121289 125500 144256 227146 131370 18584?f-' TOTAL INTERGOVNMTL REVENUE 1496359 1233541 1462769 1110013 18068213 1212915 ]748604ol'>o

DEPT FEES AND SERVICE CHARGES
GENERAL GOVERNMENT 3545 25793 13599 715 28966 ·...... 1441n
PUBLIC SAFETY 3115 5164 37968 16228 5382 455 4990
HIGHWAYS 115464 81 " CD • ., " ... " 4779A 6241 ., .. $: •• 225q
SANITATION 435209 488480 e .. III • OJ 554025 288794 2>:16443 1S83809
HEALTH o ••• I) cD • e CD II " II ••• GIl. CD .. CD

• CD '" ••
22995

CHARITIES
• lIP •• 0 • cD • ., • CD •• ., • ·... ,. • .. e 0 is • 4) ....LIBRARIES ......

• .... CD • • • 4) ••
2200 CD ••• e

• ••• 4) /lil '" " ••RECREATION 209487 62268 158221 16763 37188A 59551 A24259
ALL OTHER 8508 3682 ·.... .. • e CD • ... CD e • ". ....

TOTAL DEPT FEES-SERV ChARGES 775328 585387 209788 637729 701271 369444 1'349727

CONTRIBUTIONS-PUB SERV ENTPR • • ,. e 0 • • cD •• '" ... ., 124550 12959>:1 e ••• CD ?-83320
INTEREST ON INVESTMENTS 83877 503259 359486 1040913 373454 367490 290112
ALL OTHER REVENUE 23713 82734 27663 89498 34746 32069 A3239

TOTAL REVENUE RECEIPTS 4620453 5651758 5380126 3081808 7318600 3681438 7341029

NONREVENUE RECEIPTS
BORROWING

BONDS FOR CAPITAL OUTLAY
• CD •• CD ·.... 4419846 e " CD ,. • 128661 .. • III ,. •SHORT TERM BORROWING ·.... e. II ...

• • CD •• e G •• " • • ED CD •TOTAL BORROWING ·..... o .. " CD IS 4419846
• " eo. 128661 e ., .... .." " .

REFUNDS RECEIVED •• 0 •• 246223 98289 103031 157781? 177241 14450,
OFF-SET TO REFUNOS PAID •••• e • •• e • III ., e .. lID ., (I e ••

• .... CD • •• lID • II) CD •••ALL OTHER MISC RECEIPTS • ., • cD •
• CD 0 • CD 18 " 6' " • e "Cl ... • e •• Gl CD •••• .. ... ., CDAGENCY,TRUST,INVEST,RECEIPTS •• ., CD .. 902105 10879437 130669 420251 6A9543 ??95661TOTAL NONREVENUE RECEIPTS ... ".., 1148328 15397572 233700 706694 846784 ?440164

TOTAL 'RECEIPTS 4620453 6800086 20777698 331550A 8025294 4528222 97~ 1193



TABLE 4
GOVERNMENT DISBURSEMENTS FOR 1974 - CITIES OVER 2.500

BROOKLYN BROOKLYN BURNSVILLE COLUMBIA COON CRYC;TAL EnINA
CENTER PARK HEIGHTS RAPID'

EXPENDITURES
GENERAL GOVT: CURRENT EXPENSE 535130 316823 335903 259390 607323 299391 4A2215

CAPITAL OUTLAY 11519 34017 34415 12574 1201S 9318 228735
TOTAL GENERAL GOVERNMENT 546649 350840 370318 271964 61933R 308709 7109s0

PUBLIC SAFETY
POLICE DEPARTMENT-EXPENSE 536549 552087 570396 401062 688733 570739 950418

-OUTLAYS 21503 14563 13753 19139 47761 19767 302s6
FIRE DEPARTMENT-EXPENSE 100644 130607 1421:;99 214074 415208 106082 4129]9

-OUTLAYS 13952 4418 3438 2384 548::' 116671 5033
PROTECTIVE INSP.,ARMORIES,DOG POUNDS

AND OTHER-EXPENSE 90032 11361~ 84027 59139 74436 65121 100260
-OUTLAYS 930 183 4088 10106 43541 5966 ·.....

TOTAL PUBLIC SAFETY 763610 815476 818301 705904 1275161 8R4346 }498906
HIGHWAYS: CONSTRUCTION 577182 441034 904150 151244 1593880 179779 705570

OTHER OUTLAYS 55852 42822 228(,00 47014 58991 14622 65722
MAINTENANCE 463931 281518 341056 371473 39883n 247137 1:;61910
SNOW REMOVAL o ••• CD 37434 ·..... • CD " ••

liD .. ., ...
• CD ....

710q2
LIGHTING 56049 43047 13664 ·.., .... 37307 37998 94847

TOTAL HIGHWAYS 1153014 845855 1487470 569731 208900A 479536 1499141
SANITATION AND WASTE REMOVAL

SEWERS AND SEWAGE DISPOSAL-EXPENSE 381048 600141 ·..... 178332 197149 165284 7149S4
-OUTLAYS

• " CD 8' •
1177283 3697937 39344 80141S 1~31 523834

REFUSE COLLECTION AND DIS.-EXPENSE 1572 1113
• CD •••

208752 " " .... 2288 56979
-OUTLAYS •• • e 0 ·.... • •• 4) CIt ·.... CD. (I) •• 391 " " ...

TOTAL SANITATION AND WASTE REMOVAL 382620 1778537 3697937 42642~ 998564 1(,9794 12957f,7
CONSERVATION OF HEALTH: CURRENT EXP. 26555 22967 4) ... CD • • ••• CD • • CD •• 33145 59411....... CAPITAL OUTLAYU1 • • III • ., ·..... CD • ,. •• • • lID CD • • Gil •• ., • ••• 8' ·.. ,. .

TOTAL HEALTH 26555 22967 CD • ., ., • " ..... GIl • lit /II • 33145 59411
CHARITIES: GENERAL RELIEF, EXPENSE ...... 11329 ·.., .. • ., (I) •• 4) " .... 1521

ADM IN.-OUTLAYS .4) ••• 1/1 • CD ••
• CD CD •• ·.... ·...... .. ... 4\) • e 4\) • C!I 0

TOTAL CHARITIES
• ••• lIP 11329 ·..... ·..... • •• e 0 1521 " ........LIBRARIES: CURRENT EXPENSE ·...... ·....... 2(,20 76424 860A ·.., " . .. CD ... e

CAPITAL OUTLAYS • • CD CD ,. .. • .. CD .. 100000 5969 .0 ••• • ••• eTOTAL LIBRARIES .... CD • CD. CD ... 102620 82393 860R
• CD •• 4) crt CD •••

RECREATION: AREAS,ACTIVITIES AND
BUILDINGS-EXPENSE 708897 323664 441G58 126712 40035S 170719 A34877

-OUTLAYS 16896 1795 25607 3720 60850 1062 19Af.8
MUNIC. PARKS-EXPENSE 34770 4806 ·..... 150215 221568 1:27144 ]54664

-OUTLAYS 34248 46911 125S26 17962S 75060 86622 43301:;4
TOTAL RECREATION 794811 377176 593091 460272 75783~ 3A5547 14424f,3

CONTRI. TO PUB. SERVe ENTERPR.-EXPENSE • • 0 ... .. CD ••• • 0 CD CD ., 4) ......
• CD ..... • <0 CD •• • ••• CD-OUTLAY ...... 154332 105348

• CD .. ,.. 45811G 1272 • crt CD ...UNALLOCATED: CURRENT EXPENSE 111976 CD .. CD .. 4) 170472 94507 187409 213743 1905ql
CAPITAL OUTLAYS ... " ., • .... lID ,. 676 ,. CIt .... ..... e .. " • CD .. 0 401?6

v INTEREST PAYMENTS 405174 860340 962 7 46 95752 1027187 268464 475911
TOTAL CURRENT EXPENSE 3452327 3299494 3065441 223583? 4264113 2308776 S1610F,8

/
TOTAL CAPITAL OUTLAY (SUMMARY) 732082 1917358 S243538 471119 3157114 437301 2n521qA

TOTAL EXPENDITURES 4184409 5216852 8308979 2706951 7421227 2746077 7?132f.6
J DEBT REDEMPTION: BONDS PAID 787000 1186000 ?538778 315000 1555000 775000 ~2900()0

SHORT TERM LOANS .........
• • CD ... .. .. " ,. .. CD ... crt • .. ...... .. .. <0 •• .. ....

J TOTAL DEBT REDEMPTION 787000 1186000 2538778 315000 1555000 775000 ::>290000
REFUNDS PAID OUT ..... 0 ·.. " ... • CD .... • • " e 4) CD • fit •• e " • <0 • ·....OFF-SET TO REFUNDS RECEIVED 0 .. ., •• 246223 982'89 103031 15778::' 177241 144503
ALL OTHER DISBURSEMENTS ·...... ·.... CD ..... ·..... ·..... ., •• It •

• @ • 0 •AGENCY. TRUST AND INVESTMENTS
• G • 11II .. 867004 9727R57 118150 26157 624473 1141441

TOTAL DISBURSEMENTS 4971409 7516079 20673903 3243132 Q160166 4322791 10Q89210



TABLE 3
GOVERNMENT RECEIPTS FOR 1974 - CITIES OVER 2,500

FRIDLEY GOLOEN MANKATO MAPLEWOOD MINNETONKA MnnRHEAD "'FI~'
VALLEY RRTr,HTON

POPULATION IN 1970 32542 25119 30R95 29144 38369 29687 1'3550
TAXABLE VALUATION 107465059 125366393 71887018 9781367fl 128664364 ~3790343 5f,R5330S
1973 TAX LEVY(COLLECT IN 1974) 1390596 1651953 2712332 1274512 1Q7821S 1012775 655510

REVENUE RECEIPTS
TAXES 1149367 141094Q 2386386 1096192 1662601 9n4241 S30838
FRANCHISE TAXES • ... e • ·.... • It ••• .. .. e •• • .... fill o tit ......

SPECIAL ASSESSMENTS 1297197 425454 66129 94557R 3554474 544902 R5937R
LOCAL SALES TAXES

• • III • " ·.... fit ..... CD •••• o ...... .. • crt •• ·......
LICENCES AND PERMITS 127734 131206 85756 127295 17912? 63356 48851'
FINES AND FORFEITS 54686 63718 42098 96897 37900 51434 39041'

INTERGOVERNMENTAL REVENUE
J STATE SHARED TAXES-GEN. SUPPORT 808440 904871 1479514 61613R 1026450 1039245 465937

STATE GRANTS FOR HWYS. 39371 211603 310699 562609 370469 47024 114374
STATE GRANTS-OTHER PURPOSES 67109 31891 144737 57634 139205 123270 27391'
CNTY GRANTS FOR HWYS. GIl •• 8' • ·., " .. 7666 9853

• G CD " •
68507 634n

CNTY GRANTS-OTHER PURPOSES .. ... 33217 110Q86 ·..... CD .... lD • 105898 o et • " 4)

GRANTS-OTHER LOCAL UNITS-HIGHWAYS • ... ., CD • CD .... ·.. ., . .. ... .. . ·.... • • CD 0 "GRANTS-OTHER LOCAL UNITS-OTHER ·.... .. .... 2094 • til ••• 817 9556 ·.. " .FEDERAL GRANTS
• • CD .. CD ·..... 79002 13400 ·.., ... 136725 109300

FEDERAL REVENUE SHARING 173956 104384 524645 187938 152046 180829 R334f,I--' TOTAL INTERGOVNMTL REVENUE 1088876 1285966 2659343 1447572 1688987 1711054 Rn66890)

OEPT FEES AND SERVICE CHARGES
GENERAL GOVERNMENT 7209 65726 5114 12650 19176 CD· •• ., 4407
PUBLIC SAfETY 10844 5496 54155 1141 2177 20010
HIGHWAYS ...... 2040 81976 462 o • 0 •• 1944 • • 0 • !ill

SANITATION 596560 Gil .... 0 938R93 642920 7206f, 795874
HEALTH 9328 lilt CD ... " • • e •• •• e • ., & Ill) • " • 21092 .. CIt • e e

CHARITIES • • e •• "O' •• .,
• llil • '" •

lID. II 4) • .. .., .. lit CD • e .,

LIBRARIES 6) ., G •• lilt" CD •• ·.... ·.... ., " ... 4871 • eo ••
RECREATION 30862 270154 5607 28275 1ft ., ., • CD 50673 2244.8
ALL OTHER ·" ... 682 173535 ·.... • • eo. ·.... ·... "TOTAL DEPT fEES-SERV CHARGES 654803 344698 1259280 685448 93419 900464 26855

CONTRIBUTIONS-PUB SERV ENTPR 75000 ·.... 580840 ·... " ·.. " .. 657963 30000
INTEREST ON INVESTMENTS 344670 387250 299812 429206 692362 158413 ?2247(-,
ALL OTHER REVENUE 80461 53532 39407 67572 122280 29167 20344

TOTAL REVENUE RECEIPTS 4872794 4102773 1419051 4895760 8031145 5020994 25R4474

NONREVENUE RECEIPTS
BORROWING

BONDS FOR CAPITAL OUTLAY 920000 GIl ..... 1836180 7531596 1883811(-, 1653654, 385123
SHORT TERM BORROWING ·.... ·.... CiII ill ••• ·.. ,. . ., III •• CD ·.... .. .....

TOTAL BORROWING 920000
• " • 6) •

1836180 7531596 1883877f, 1653654 3R5123

REfUNDS RECEIVED
• CD • GJ • 121677 421777 97R ·...... 42072 173c:;

OFf-SET TO REFUNDS PAID ..... 1230
• • /lliI ••

52n e •• CD • 65251 4) • I1ll ••

ALL OTHER MIse RECEIPTS
• \9 •• 0 ·... " 159629 • CD • ., • Ill) •••• ·.... 3587n

AGENCY,TRUST,INVEST,RECEIPTS 3591779 3406895 239526 3346067 • e ••• 42697
• •• " ItTOTAL NONREVENUE RECEIPTS 4511779 3529802 2657112 10879161 18838776 1803674 422728

TOTAL RECEIPTS 9384573 7632575 10076163 15774921 26869921 6824668 3007202



TABLE 4
GOVERNMENT DISBURSEMENTS FOR 1974 - CITIES OVER 2.500

FRIDLEY GOLDEN MANKATO MAPLEWOOD MINNETONKa MOOqHEAD NEW
VALLEY ~RTGHTON

EXPENDITURES
GENERAL GOVT: CURRENT EXPENSE 441258 451416 135454 306918 54599f, 457545 245045

CAPITAL OUTLAY 10209 1435 28591 11411 3859F, 4081 5311
TOTAL GENERAL GOVERNMENT 451461 464911 164045 324335 58459? 461626 ?50356

PUBLIC SAFETY
POLICE DEPARTMENT-EXPENSE 664305 541515 800625 106469 622534 510281 296906

-OUTLAYS 29053 CD. CD ... 51000 39596 38171 36687 1146
FIRE DEPARTMENT-EXPENSE 204960 85594 580518 254154 135172 429360 457?3

-OUTLAYS 2493 ·...... 128456 224596 642223 48582 3010
PROTECTIVE INSP.,ARMORIES.DOG POUNDS

AND OTHER-EXPENSE 104010 64332 43364 13108 160189 80188 5917
-OUTLAYS 3404 ..... 121702 10237 10491 949 • III • CD ..

TOTAL PUBLIC SAFETY 1008225 691441 1725725 1308160 1608780 1106047 358702
HIGHWAYS: CONSTRUCTION 556928 611864 2614352 1168217 755334 653709 152725

OTHER OUTLAYS 87940 ·...... 87114 19040 93732 18183 11278
MAINTENANCE 355321 379248 514487 324213 868758 272741 1510?3
SNOW REMOVAL 33519 ·..... • CD • CD " ·.., .. • .... CD 21205

• .. It • CD

LIGHTING 45624 28905 77056 23431 ....... 35112 21535
TOTAL HIGHWAYS 1079332 1020017 3293009 1534901 1717824 1000950 l36561

SANITATION AND WASTE REMOVAL
SEWERS AND SEWAGE DISPOSAL-EXPENSE 426955 24026 432364 565253 CD .... CD 269452

• CD ....

-OUTLAYS 323444 146729 405351 609005 10468009 220639 101777
REFUSE COLLECTION AND DIS.-EXPENSE 6946 8132 127929 ·..... ·..... 371083

• CD .. CD •

-OUTLAYS ... CD •• " CD CD CD .. • CD ., ... ., ... ., .. ·,. .... 359203 CD e •••

TOTAL SANITATION AND WASTE REMOVAL 757345 178887 96C:;644 117425~ 10468009 1220377 101777
CONSERVATION OF HEALTH: CURRENT EXP. 11244 8244 18346 6113 ·..... R4773 2240

I-' CAPITAL OUTLAY 183'-.J .... CD CD .. CD " ... CD CD ... Cit CIt. II ... ·...... ·" ... ,.
TOTAL HEALTH 11244 8244 18346 6113

• CD •• CD
A4956 2240

CHARITIES: GENERAL RELIEF, EXPENSE • III ... CD • • CD 4) • • •• CIt CD ·., .... 783
• CD •• CD • • CD .. CD

ADMIN.-OUTLAYS • •• CD • • .... CD • •• CD CD • ••• CD ·..... " • II .... • ••• 8:

TOTAL CHARITIES " CD ••• • •• CIt • II ., • CD • ·..... 181 ·... " . • ...... CD

LIBRARIES: CURRENT EXPENSE • ., CD .... II .. II II II 68400 ·." .. .. .. ,. . 95182 II • III ••

CAPITAL OUTLAYS e •••• • •• CD • • •• fit ., "" • CD CD • CD CD ., CD • .. • CD .. " • •• III •

TOTAL LIBRARIES .....
• •• CD • 68400

• .. CD •• • II ••• 95182 • II •• II

RECREATION: AREAS,ACTIVITIES AND
BUILDINGS-EXPENSE 113864 351529 55688 94942 102502 125297 147705

-OUTLAYS ·.... 6192 18073 4937 ·... " 796601 • II •••

MUNIC. PARKS-EXPENSE 289189 166961 260139 146601 118894 136359 II ••••

-OUTLAYS 89501 89116 31?43 15841 1381940 110182 63132
TOTAL RECREATION 493160 613198 371143 322321 1603336 1168439 210837

CONTRI. TO PUB. SERVo ENTERPR.-EXPENSE " .... 110584 41109 1212 10451
• lID ..... • .... II

-OUTLAY 215629 10000 ·.... 590631 691861? 11212 168491
UNALLOCATED: CURRENT EXPENSE 11200 240815 173008 32113 399466 60153 122241

CAPITAL OUTLAYS
• • lID • 41)

8494 1145295 • • II II • • .. lID " II
37455 2125

J INTEREST PAYMENTS 432994 330115 1561314 194202 1565197 511490 361lq2
TOTAL CURRENT EXPENSE 3141989 2191416 4691421 3328849 458994? 3460221 1199527
TOTAL CAPITAL OUTLAY (SUMMARY) 1318607 939830 5231171 2759517 20401168 2303726 514995

j TOTAL EXPENDITURES 4460596 3131306 9928598 608836fl 24991110 5163947 1914522
DEBT REDEMPTION: BONDS PAID 1751000 1130509 1045000 1125000 1219400 175863 1040000

SHORT TERM LOANS O' •••• ·.. ., . II •••• ·.., .. .. " ... • ,. • II " • ••• IIJ TOTAL DEBT REDEMPTION 1151000 1130509 1045000 1125000 1219400 115863 1040000
REFUNDS PAID OUT ·..... 1230

• • II •• 520 ·.., ... 65251 ·....
OFF-SET TO REFUNDS RECEIVED ·..... 121617 421771 918

• ... ,. CD 42072 1735
ALL OTHER DISBURSEMENTS ·.... .. ..... 147969 CD • G " lit ·..... II •• 4) ., 38501
AGENCY,TRUST AND INVESTMENTS 3046591 3281599 227828 8561459 27982 3973 190000

TOTAL DISBURSEMENTS 9264181 8278321 11111112 15116323 2624449? 66C:;1l 06 11847C:;8



TA8LE 3
GOVERNMENT RECEIPTS FOR 1974 - CITIES OVER 2,500

NEW HOPE PLYMOUTH RICHFIELD ROCHESTER ROSEVILLE SOUTH ST .. (:1 QUO
ST PAUL

POPULATION IN 1970 ' 26013 23134 46789 53983 39258 24535 42223
TAXABLE VALUATION 19242363 93024741 129440A11 181159635 144301269 53830427 87S34242
1913 TAX LEVY(COLLECT IN 1974) 829588 906245 1965041 4251325 1707228 1414042 ?An5813

REVENUE RECEIPTS
TAXES 633484 807202 1460918 364277(, 1510531=\ 1175487 ?22674]
FRANCHISE TAXES • CD •• ., ·.... ·.... 41) •••• • • CD • 4)

237991 1n9699
SPECIAL ASSESSMENTS 487118 2858515 1539511 688477 1093564 2;>0321 T3052R
LOCAL SALES TAXES ·.... • II • ., • ·~ ... 391185 ·.... ·....
LICENCES AND PERMITS 57861 174336 91519 141656 158427 C;6051 ;>04554
FINES AND FORFEITS 58354 73250 861=\12 113742 64380 14334 11=\8342

INTERGOVERNMENTAL REVENUE
J STATE SHARED TAXES-GEN .. SUPPORT 551159 487390 1361770 2341986 884223 875021 ?~()947A

STATE GRANTS FOR HWYS .. 99103 339852 317P97 41867c; 239936 10067 f,7247R
STATE GRANTS-OTHER PURPOSES 69330 147677 338086 873206 2904S 129523 441941
CNTY GRANTS FOR HWYS. 22509 73134 ·... ., ·.(. .. 1433;>

• ••• CD
1750?

CNTY GRANTS-OTHER PURPOSES CD •••• ·.... CD •••• 175286
• ,. CD •• 1]8726 15837

GRANTS-OTHER LOCAL UNITS-HIGHWAYS 22524 ·.... • ••• CD CD • CIt ... " • Ill) •• • II ••• ·....GRANTS-OTHER LOCAL UNITS-OTHER 25564 ·.... 3930 6200 38076 478718 1=\6312
FEDERAL GRANTS

.. CD • " • lilt ..... 18C;74 571665 ·., ... 141234 4894967
FEDERAL REVENUE SHARING 98202 80307 250118 656500 169367 222293 837857

f-' TOTAL INTERGOVNMTL REVENUE 888391 1128360 2290375 5043511=\ 1314979 1995582 9176370co

DEPT FEES AND SERVICE CHARGES
GENERAL GOVERNMENT 20188 8136 671=\39 3959 4750 9990 4313
PUBLIC SAFETY ... " .. 3546 22144 277821 8659 6893 5091
HIGHWAYS ·.... .8' ••• 547 124211=\ 119?

• .. CD •• 82488
SANITATION 20401 514160 338404 1009746 421976 ·..... 666167
HEALTH

• •• CD • ·.., .. 2949
• .. CD CD • ·..... ·.. " . 1522

CHARITIES
• CD CD • CD ·.... ·.... ·.... • ••• CD ·..... ·....LIBRARIES ·.... ·.... 10700 6380 .. CD • CD • 2552 ·....RECREATION 147803 23175 203234 464895 319791" 49276 146166

ALL OTHER ., CD ... e 2440 " .... 59702 ·.... 6506 10222S
TOTAL DEPT FEES-SERV CHARGES 188392 551457 645817 1946721 756373 75217 1007972

CONTRIBUTIONS-PUB SERV ENTPR 187540 ·.. " . 391060 1245269 100000 e • " • e .......
INTEREST ON INVESTMENTS 266599 215381 521704 952782 444990 303925 601136
ALL OTHER REVENUE 35566 323910 41704 4079R 28512 78866 4R6461

TOTAL REVENUE RECEIPTS 2803305 6132411 1069420 14206924 5531163 411':)1174 14931803

NONREVENUE RECEIPTS
BORROWING

BONDS FOR CAPITAL OUTLAY 1018193 ·.... 3251422 lA43957 ·.... • '" • I» •
5061512

SHORT TERM BORROWING ·.... ·,. .... ·.. ., . ·..... o •• II • CD· ..... .. .... .,
TOTAL BORROWING 1018793 ..... 3251422 1843957 ·"... ·.., ., '" 5M:'1512

REFUNDS RECEIVED 5898 23942 219757 2543 27963
• • CD • "

4q
OFF-SET TO REFUNDS PAID •• Cit •• 36583 ·..... ·.... .. •• O' • ·.... ·" ....ALL OTHER MIse RECEIPTS 42947 2252813 282483 ·"... CD •••• 85286 .. ....AGENCY,TRUST,INVEST,RECEIPTS 10368 16493931 22195104 3159570

• ,. • cD • 24301480 18?OS5157TOTAL NONREVENUE RECEIPTS 1078006 16779744 25948766 5006070 27961 24392766 187116718

TOTAL RECEIPTS 3881311 22912215 33018186 19212994 5559726 28550540 20?O48521



TARLE 4
GOVERNMENT DISBURSEMENTS FOR 1974 - CITIES OVER 2~500

NEW HOPE PLYMOUTH RICHFIELD ROCHESTER ROSEVILLE SoUTH ST. CLOUD
ST PAUL

EXPENDITURES
GENERAL GOVT: CURRENT EXPENSE 256101 308864 618q24 602236 42591n 513134 f,438Rl

CAPITAL OUTLAY 3573 7765 27142 71695 52285 3q24 20511
TOTAL GENERAL GOVERNMENT 259674 316629 646,.,66 673931 47819C:; 517058 ":'643q2

PUBLIC SAFETY
POLICE DEPARTMENT-EXPENSE 471331 347434 1032605 1829827 598051 711891 1n58335

-OUTLAYS 36173 19911 471:)97 12572;:> 2170n ?4519 30338
FIRE DEPARTMENT-EXPENSE 76933 60332 5441192 1573535 152445 452978 765070

-OUTLAYS 3844 9646 8409 51105 • ••• c 1123 26993
PROTECTIVE INSP.,ARMORIES,DOG POUNDS

AND OTHER-EXPENSE 74083 77871 106f,32 227510 96701 45794 173528
-OUTLAYS 4» tit eo. 1700 ?958 34!=\

• CD •• CD " CD .... 6"'2
TOTAL PUBLIC SAFETY 662364 516894 1742?93 3808047 868899 1236305 ?n549?6

HIGHWAYS: CONSTRUCTION 152279 989368 3261340 871765 256864 2173960 R05447
OTHER OUTLAYS 3306 30687 56R07 3900") 1125 37595 86880
MAINTENANCE 97881 368545 451980 1459593 353544 220287 978746
SNOW REMOVAL 11787 ·.... ., ...... .. .." . • • ., GIl • 54053 CD • 0 ••

LIGHTING 24554 ·..... 72932 112179 ·.... 43119 10239B
TOTAL HIGHWAYS 289807 1388600 3843059 248254? 611531 2529014 1973471

SANITATION AND WASTE REMOVAL
SEWERS AND SEWAGE DISPOSAL-EXPENSE 42097 403118 306C:;72 506437 287089 ,. ••• CD 137887

-OUTLAYS 24960 792007 11c:;44 471425 89859
• • lIP ••

16513A5
REFUSE COLLECTION AND DIS.-EXPENSE 2165 12046 ·..... 179933 to •••• 40749 2708;;>4

-OUTLAYS .. CD .... ·., ... ·... ., 40880 ·.... ·..... 317F2
TOTAL SANITATION AND WASTE RE~OVAL 69222 1207171 318116 1198671:) 376948 40749 ?,.,918C:;8

f-J CONSERVATION OF HEALTH: CURRENT EXP. 7881 6246 66926 ·.... 4200 ·" ... 1321":'6
~ CAPITAL OUTLAY 977·..... ·..... • • tit ... • •• CD III • e • ., • CD .... 0

TOTAL HEALTH 7881 6246 66926 ...... 4200 ·..... 133143
CHARITIES: GENERAL RELIEF, EXPENSE 7274 3188

• • 4) " •
CD e • 6) • • lID • ., • .. " " .. " ·....ADMIN.-OUTLAYS ·., ... ·.... o •••• ·." .. • lID e e 0 " e (I) • G

TOTAL CHARITIES 7274 3188
• G GIl CD 49 • ••• GIl • •• GIl • ., ." ... o ... 0 CD

LIBRARIES: CURRENT EXPENSE
• G 49 •• ·.. ., . 20756 328289 ·...... 101953 lI88A3

CAPITAL OUTLAYS
• .... 0 • • CD •• • •• GIl •

15431B ·.... 2825 ·.....
TOTAL LIBRARIES ·..... fit ..... 2~756 482607

• •• II • 104778 ]18A~3

RECREATION: AREAS,ACTIVITIES AND
BUILDINGS-EXPENSE 94605 23824 444432 746882 475726 3384 488735

-OUTLAYS 23494 ., " ... 68153 1528387 121329 64415 240916
MUNIC. PARKS-EXPENSE 319966 172485 248133 396454 ...... 179264 3331?9

-OUTLAYS 97835 62011 484372 282123 lit ., II ., CD f.,7272 126347
TOTAL RECREATION 535900 258320 1245090 295384f., 59705S 314335 11891;:>7

CONTRI. TO PUB. SERVo ENTERPR.-EXPENSE " .... o ., • fit CD " " .... 15763q 473441 " I\) ... ., 431?1
-OUTLAY " .. " .. 1045903

I\) • " ... CD •• 11) .. 35614 426443 4283114
UNALLOCATED: CURRENT EXPENSE 90456 232178 371:;02 23368] 212807 66504 969017

CAPITAL OUTLAYS 55710 67939 200 105546A 49 •• ., • 1(,6783 869234
J INTEREST PAYMENTS 315468 779521 550026 335499 573311 340240 "'87845

TOTAL CURRENT EXPENSE 1892582 2795652 45011:)12 8689694 3653229 2773350 (,Q035(,5
TOTAL CAPITAL OUTLAY (SUMMARY) 401174 3026937 39681:)22 4692239 57877(, 29(,8859 4319836

TOTAL EXPENDITURES 2293756 5822589 B470034 13381931 423200C:; 5742209 11 ?234n 1
DEBT REDEMPTION: BONDS PAID 485000 3457000 8024S1 1040000 98500n 435000 1495000

SHORT TERM LOANS ·.. ., .. • • 11) •• • • \iii) •• " ..... • • 0 • lit • Ell " • ., • •• 11) 0

TOTAL DEBT REDEMPTION 485000 3457000 80;;>451 1040000 985000 415000 1495000
REFUNDS PAID OUT • • ., CD • 107696 o ..... ., .... \9 ., ., 4> • \9 " ... e
OFF-SET TO REFUNDS RECEIVED 5898 23942 219757 2543 27961 ·.. " . 49
ALL OTHER DISBURSEMENTS 47939 116507 231117 ·" ... ·.... 73461

• Gl CD CD •AGENCY,TRUST AND INVESTMENTS 5030 127S0370 25057312 105000
• Ii9 •• e ;:>2891184 lRI:;2932R9

TOTAL DISBURSEMENTS 2831623 22218104 34180fl11 14529476 524496R 29141B54 I Q,8f11111Q



TABLE 3
GOVERNMENT qECEIPTS FOR 1914 - CITIES OVER 2,500

ST" LOUIS WEST WHITE BEAR WINONA T0T 20000 ALRERT LEA ANOKA
PARK ST PAUL LAKE TO 100000

POPULATION IN 1910 49851 20599 24942 2643~ 96415c; 19418 J4229
TAXABLE VALUATION 193044814 53852993 44961125 53644509 3021311521 44,876;464 37717022
1913 TAX LEVY(COLLECT IN 1914) 3053583 1093154 133634 1594851 4800348A 1216954 901814

REVENUE RECEIPTS
TAXES 2680661 959565 598316 1310843 40461122 9R8886 129244
FRANCHISE TAXES • •• e .. 119113 G eo. CD 100339 905999 240614 .. G ....

SPECIAL ASSESSMENTS 1555191 122423 421093 118941 3389132? 402101 2C:;3983
LOCAL SALES TAXES III •• 6) • 0: • 4) •• • ... o. • • ., 0 .. 1201914 ·" ..... ·.....
LICENCES AND PERMITS 228113 109801 64435 119213 3842863 61220 ?068c:;
FINES AND FORFEITS 180694 15428 25996 33012 1860214 69011 ?411R

INTERGOVERNMENTAL REVENUE
v STATE SHARED TAXES-GEN" SUPPORT 1506906 685292 515431 1162919 2890886;:; 1001531 494328

STATE GRANTS FOR HWYS" 459139 18826 42935 34314 1212030 64594 1393r:;
STATE GRANTS-OTHER PURPOSES 105321

• •• 0 \9 66061 1008459 5036450 11646 c:;1889
CNTY GRANTS FOR HWYS.

• • III •• 95806 6' ., • CD e ·..... 710499 2290 II •• GIl •

CNTY GRANTS-OTHER PURPOSES 41111 • ., • CD ,. 695 13442 1006845 22651 28121
GRANTS-OTHER LOCAL UNITS-HIGHWAYS 4) •••• ., .. CD • 4)

• G .... • • CD ••
22524 ·..... • ... e •

GRANTS-OTHER LOCAL UNITS-OTHER 110698 ·..... 46408 21953 1565165 6111 85608
FEDERAL GRANTS 14500 32968 49002 418600 1596416 41904 15890
FEDERAL REVENUE SHARING 215604 124992 73014 409968 6515251 291541 106120

tv TOTAL INTERGOVNMTL REVENUE 2454485 1011884 853552 3069115 58754645 1454334 R024910.
DEPT FEES AND SERVICE CHARGES

GENERAL GOVERNMENT 10852 3930 94168 3113 544758 ·.... 480
PUBLIC SAFETY 8761 6600 26325 10560 178231 • ••• e 3368?
HIGHWAYS 6382 ·... " 7580 13964 560555 31504 3933
SANITATION 1445046 248014 602614 336315 13386344 522399 33195A
HEALTH CD lilt ••• ·..... • .. CD ... 1381 59267

• • '" G • ·.....
CHARITIES .0. lilt • ·.. " . o •• " liD ·..... CD •• CD • ., \9 CD " • ·.,. ...
LIBRARIES CD •• " CD • • CD •• • CD •• ,. 3391 35193 899 2415
RECREATION 192478 87811 24715 29229 4465156 8902 155170
ALL OTHER • CD ••• • ••• CD • • CD ••

8914 410244 16822 42495
TOTAL DEPT FEES-SERV CHARGES 1663525 346415 756062 466921 20240348 580526 576133

CONTRIBUTIONS-PUB SERV ENTPR .69 ••• .. "." . ·..... 213927 4627554 CD. 4:) • lit 102914
INTEREST ON INVESTMENTS 531913 287180 145766 201085 10A7702~ 316768 118125
ALL OTHER REVENUE 32854 10683 72197 95815 3198401 38123 11820c;

TOTAL REVENUE RECEIPTS 9328168 3589098 2943477 5789991 119862070 41c;7649 ?74649R

NONREVENUE RECEIPTS
BORROWING

BONDS FOR CAPITAL OUTLAY 1980548 1& ... CD • 469260 ., .... " 60668211 4626100 764955
SHORT TERM BORROWING • CD It ... .. .... CIt •• 0 .. ·.... .., ... " .... " ....

TOTAL BORROWING 1980548
• liD ••• 469260 ·.... 60668211 4626100 764955

REFUNDS RECEIVED 217961 88731 29960 252353 2691655 164848 33125
OFF-SET TO REFUNDS PAID e .... " ..... ,. " 1561 CD ., ••• 131317 o CD .... at CD •••

ALL OTHER MISC RECEIPTS 182321 It" ••• ·...... ..... 1853863
• • lilt •• .. ....

AGENCY,TRUST,INVEST,RECEIPTS 9204061 2198 6201619 12935598 30285699R 591013 850
TOTAL NONREVENUE RECEIPTS 11644891 90935 6102406 13187951 368208044 5387961 798930

TOTAL RECEIPTS 20913665 3680033 9645883 18977948 548070114 9545610 354542R



TABLE 4
GOVERNMENT DISBURSEMENTS FOR 1974 - CITIES OVER 2,500

ST .. LOUIS WEST WHITE BEAR WINONA TOT 20000 ALBERT LEA A~'OKA
PARK ST PAUL LAKE TO 100000

EXPENDITURES
GENERAL GOVT: CURRENT EXPENSE 544528 287585 364889 343228 12819884 190766 236119

CAPITAL OUTLAY 114574 11473 13402 11548 1849513 15021 546
TOTAL GENERAL GOVERNMENT 659102 299058 378291 354776 146693<n 2n5787 236665

PUBLIC SAFETY
POLICE DEPARTMENT-EXPENSE 1000457 407649 558558 601344 20424079 515757 479627

-OUTLAYS 19328 793 10038 22003 932548 4369 10726
FIRE DEPARTMENT-EXPENSE 450778 333518 113809 656157 9856892 394971 106922

-OUTLAYS 9503 13278 121334 6857 1902152 67286 3433
PROTECTIVE INSP .. ,ARMORIES,DOG POUNDS

AND OTHER-EXPENSE 113263 35701 2694 123041 2788320 48946 30114
-OUTLAYS 1236 .., ... .0 tiD ... 9576 243802 3094 432R5

. TOTAL PUBLIC SAFETY 1594565 790939 806433 1418978 36147791 1034423 f;74107
HIGHWAYS: CONSTRUCTION 2448392 575310 289574 62191 24446482 672750 95903

OTHER OUTLAYS 55557 17500 12521 551192 2013435 4213 4761
MAINTENANCE 509010 233491 184026' 513537 13212051 230338 151600
SNOW REMOVAL 49304 · .4). ,. ·.... 7545 285939 42072 23747
LIGHTING 89380 26749 CIt •••• 69620 1116227 61597 22023

TOTAL HIGHWAYS 3151643 853050 486121 1210685 41014134 1010}97 O 304034
SANITATION AND WASTE REMOVAL

SEWERS AND SEWAGE DISPOSAL-EXPENSE 660090 291481 222405 178891 8969881 282236 205820
-OUTLAYS 427896 25962 109763 83914 25243231 196705 168413

REFUSE COLLECTION AND DIS.-EXPENSE 486569 " .... 230327 29304 2216001 81124 124077
-OUTLAYS .. ., .. CD ., •• t/Il

• ... till • • CIt •• "
432236 340 2174

TOTAL SANITATION AND WASTE REMOVAL 1574555 323443 562495 292109 36861349 560405 SQ04H4
CONSERVATION OF HEALTH: CURRENT EXP .. 70916 ·..... 2012 10000 785992 13148 ·." ., .CAPITAL OUTLAY CD •••• ·.... ·.... • ., •• 0 1160 1425080 • ••• e

tv TOTAL HEALTH 70916 ·.... 2012 10000 787152 1458828 ·....I-' CHARITIES: GENERAL RELIEF, EXPENSE 2409S..... ·....... .. .... ·..... ..... \9 •• ID •

ADMIN.-OUTLAYS
• .. 4» • CD at •• CD • " • (It • CII ·..... ..... ,. .... 0

• • lIP .. GTOTAL CHARITIES CD" ••• • CD ••• ·.... " .... 2409S
• • /II lit • ·....LIBRARIES: CURRENT EXPENSE ·... ". 9761

• .... CD 169764 1181513 96106 119639
CAPITAL OUTLAYS ·.... • •• CD • • •• CD ,. 1863 265344 CD • ., •• 14993

TOTAL LIBRARIES •• CD •• 9161 ,. • CD •• 171627 1446857 96106 134632
RECREATION: AREAS, ACTIVITIES AND

BUILDINGS-EXPENSE 282566 185568 102143 63400 7904208 126464 2496R7
-OUTLAYS 41635 22421 125531 148906 4481751 211798 513536

MUNIC. PARKS-EXPENSE 251294 10875
• .... lID 326114 4963948 127408 630?8

-OUTLAYS 487327 4260 4490 53156 7043274 165637 25814
TOTAL RECREATION 1062822 223130 232164 592176 24399181 631307 852065

CONTRI. TO PUB .. SERV .. ENTERPR .. -EXPENSE
• CD CIt •• CD. It •• 12R39 ·..... 916458 CD CD •• e • • e 4> •

-OUTLAY 54119 • ••• r. ·..... CD ..... 10939639 35940 ,. • CD ••

UNALLOCATED: CURRENT EXPENSE 300851 132421 411 254922 5029037 78092 119575
CAPITAL-OUTLAYS 3436

• ••• CD 240906 50421 4450236 57291 9370
J INTEREST PAYMENTS 771391 413867 275513 156828 16596950 116408 150254

TOTAL CURRENT EXPENSE 5580403 2374666 2069686 3503695 10909147~ 2426033 2088232
TOTAL CAPITAL OUTLAY (SUMMARY) 3663003 671003 921559 1008827 84250805 2859524 R929S4
JTOTAL EXPENDITURES 9243406 3045669 2997245 4512522 193342280 5285557 2981186

DEBT REDEMPTION: BONDS PAID 1830000 665000 496000 140000 33376178 3SS000 368346
SHORT TERM LOANS ·.... " " •• CD • CD •••• • • ., fa • ... ., .

TOTAL DEBT REDEMPTION 1830000 665000 496000 140000 33376178 355000 368346
REFUNDS PAID OUT

• e •• " ., ••• r. 1567 ., lit •• CD 202430
• •• CD ., til ,. •••

OFF-SET TO REFUNDS RECEIVED 277961 88737 29960 252353 2697655 164848 33125
ALL OTHER DISBURSEMENTS 206456 ·.,. .. ., • It ID CD ., .. ., " 1460636 • II .... • CD ....AGENCY,TRUST AND INVESTMENTS 10123254 2334 6469189 13648676 304438384 282570 26987

TOTAL DISBURSEMENTS 21681077 3801740 9993961 18553551 535517563 6087975 1409644



TABLE 3
GOVERNMENT RECEIPTS FOR 1974 - CITIES OVER 2,500

APPLE BEMIDJI BRAINERD CLOCilUET COTTAGE EAGAN FAloMONT
VALLEY GROVE

POPULATION IN 1970 14039 11490 11667 11439 1616::> 16014 10751
TAXABLE VALUATION 32003683 14269729 21641226 23327014 38314879 ~9621764 2S9R0467
1973 TAX LEVY<COLLECT IN 1974) 428850 440935 210352 479372 74531n 504400 F,P2780

REVENUE RECEIPTS
TAXES 326814 391704 203018 443294 569591 420288 1)30727
FRANCHISE TAXES O' •••• 4877 ·..... ·...... • CD • 4) .. e •••• ·" ....
SPECIAL ASSESSMENTS 837070 63587 91469 18551 62615;> 2050245 lR9551
LOCAL SALES TAXES ·..... ·.... ·." " .. • •• " II ·.. " '" e ••••

" " • CD •

LICENCES AND PERMITS 80607 23144 42794 2308B 60716 q8314 2150R
FINES AND FORFEITS 16365 46304 19504 1475R 27417 18182 29090

INTERGOVERNMENTAL REVENUE
~ STATE SHARED TAXES-GEN. SUPPORT 256144 558482 456895 638670 436453 276224 47382n

STATE GRANTS FOR HWYS. 35203 287048 153380 1080n 30635
• CD •• fill 2113c::

STATE GRANTS-OTHER PURPOSES • ••• e 15821 12151 9864 4130
• •• til •

A19857
CNTY GRANTS FOR HWYS. 71448

• •• 4» • fill ..... liD •• ., • ·.... 173622 ·.....
CNTY GRANTS-OTHER PURPOSES

• •• CD • ·.... 4000 10000
• •• fill .. • ,. ., 4) GIl ·....

GRANTS-OTHER LOCAL U~ITS-HIGHWAYS ·..... ·... ,. ·.... · ,. .., .
• • cD • " ·...... • • II • e

GRANTS-OTHER LOCAL UNITS-OTHER • •• CD • ...... 18255 56965 1709q ·.... " 3930
FEDERAL GRANTS 47409 398343 ·..... ·..... 2545 243642 RSllOF,
FEDERAL REVENUE SHARING 37300 194552 130F,75 144746 9701A 43531 124644

N TOTAL INTERGOVNMTL REVENUE 448104 1454246 775q56 87104S 581940 137019 ?3~509?N

DEPT FEES AND SERVICE CHARGES
GENERAL GOVERNMENT 5393 532 4) ..... 724 1624 8915

• •• CD •

PUBLIC SAFETY 1393 3739 4266 17524 86R 4732 5147
HIGHWAYS I) •••• 6712 26110 ·., " ... 40A 66

• • CD ••

SANITATION 29486 213112 70274 108442 ·.., ., .. 204456 142519
HEALTH ·.... • • IlD •• • •• lilt ., 22118 328

• lilt • (I • • • lilt ••

CHARITIES • • iii •• ·... ., • •• lilt • iii •••• ·.... .. • iii ... • • lilt ••

LIBRARIES ·.... 356 ·.... 2326 ·... " CD •••• lit " • CD •

RECREATION 25417 16984 4128 149F, 124QO 578 1855fi
ALL OTHER ., .... 19899 23P12 9967 69? ·.... 42367

TOTAL DEPT FEES-SERV CHARGES 61689 321334 1291QO 162597 16410 218747 ;>08589

CONTRIBUTIONS-PUB SERV ENTPR 10000 103300 326000 ·.., .. .. ., ... lilt ...... 33253,;
INTEREST ON INVESTMENTS 185540 27226 53870 36622 28239'" 490871 41671
ALL OTHER REVENUE 26876 16118 23290 66302 112126 1:)8062 1F,6839

TOTAL REVENUE RECEIPTS 1993065 2451840 1665091 1636257 2282748 4002328 1975603

NONREVENUE RECEIPTS
\ BORROWING

BONDS FOR CAPITAL OUTLAY 3924858 ·.... 964419 ·...... 227655? ., CD .... ?492024
SHORT TERM BORROWING ·.... • ••• lilt • lilt ••• ·..... ·.... ·.... ·.. ., .

TOTAL BORROWING 3924858 · ..... 964479 ·..... 2?7655? .. •• 1) .. ?4°2024

REFUNDS RECEIVED 21485 43284 26403 9343 13151 lR9104 18912
OFF-SET TO REFUNDS PAID ...... 530

• iii ••• • • Cit •• 2071 7S60 23
ALL OTHER MISC RECEIPTS ·.... 223350 " .... ., .. ., . e ., .... ·.. ., . ·.. ., .AGENCY,TRUST,INVEST,RECEIPTS 7859 194234 179612 4233 919? 112244 169369

TOTAL NONREVENUE RECEIPTS 3954202 46139B 1110494 1357f, 230096A 308908 ;;>680328

TOTt\L RECEIPTS 5947267 2 9 13238 2835585 1649833 4583714 4401236 6655931



TABLE 4
GOVERNMENT DISBURSEMENTS FOP 1974 - CITIES OVER 2,500

APPLE BEMIDJI BRAINERD CLOQUET COTTAGF.: rAGAN FflTPMONr
VALLEY [-ROVE

EXPENDITURES
GENERAL GOVT: ~URRENT EXPENSE 148902 139004 1571;48 8144(, 1279n() 139755 1773S4

CAPITAL OUTLAY 3164 9142 4356 ·.. ...-. 111427 1541 4017
TOTAL GENERAL GOVERNMENT 152066 148146 162004 8144(, 239327 141296 181371

PUBLIC SAFETY
POLICE DEPARTMENT-EXPENSE 161692 319545 319399 19277f, 308887 269883 286781

-OUTLAYS 9335 22505 11940 10011 10337 21111 11508
FIRE DEPARTMENT-EXPENSE 28524 80064 130718 165819 137437 51442 588n3

-OUTLAYS 3265 9191 730 98000
• cD ..... 22206 1304A5

PROTECTIVE INSP.,ARMORIES.DOG POUNDS
AND OTHER-EXPENSE 29950 28668 99 3617 29150 16853 226(,4

-OUTLAYS 801 .. ... .. .. .. ..... cD .. lit .... 5925 .......... 134
TOTAL PUBLIC SAFETY 233567 459973 462R86 470223 491736 381495 510375

HIGHWAYS: CONSTRUCTION 213522 440420 974472 118902 339320 613184 R65()1
OTHER OUTLAYS 30503 60317 16577 177 55906 f,5173 359(,8
MAINTENANCE 58702 187728 160471 241550 17733A 103017 163R96
SNOW REMOVAL 8142 26415 2185 .. .. " • CD 479"1 ... cD .... 4279
LIGHTING 2920 3200A .. .. .. ... 47650 10720 .... " . 76134

TOTAL HIGHWAYS 313789 746888 1153705 408279 58807c:; 781374 366778
SANITATION AND WASTE REMOVAL

SEWERS AND SEWAGE DISPOSAL-EXPENSE ......... 92422 54R54 86987 .. ....... 349633 124033
-OUTLAYS 1081082 105578 83900 2878 511103 709659 288564

REFUSE COLLECTION AND DIS.-EXPENSE 106 134819 4031 .. III .... ·....... 468 2400
-OUTLAYS ·....... 15672 .. .. .. .. .. .. ....... " .....

N TOTAL SANITATION AND WASTE REMOVAL 1081188 348491 142785 89865 511103 1059760 414997
w CONSERVATION OF HEALTH: CURRENT EXP. .......... 4903 1560 37668 507f, .. ....... 348s9
J CAPITAL OUTLAY ...... ,. .. .. ........ .. ....... 6133 .. •• CD .. .. .... 45J.s:~4

\ TOTAL HEALTH .. It .. cD .. 4903 lS60 43801 507(; .. ..... R0043
CHARITIES: GENERAL RELIEF, EXPENSE .... ., . .. ....... .. ........ ·...... • cD .... 4) ...... .. ... ., ..

ADMIN.-OUTLAYS ......... .. ... .. .. .. ...... .. ...... ·.... " .. " ........TOTAL CHARITIES .... CD ... .. ........ .. .. ., ...
• " .. ., CIt • • ., • CD ·... ., . • .... (I ..LIBRARIES: CURRENT EXPENSE .. ,. ..... 29587 24451 40992 3348 .. ... CD CD 175R1

CAPITAL OUTLAYS •• CD CD • 18A
• CD ••• 4752 50102 .. CD 6) ••

• CD •••TOTAL LIBRARIES
• • CD • CD 29775 24451 45744 5345() fill @ .. CD .. 175B1

RECREATION: AREAS,ACTIVITIES AND
BUILDINGS-EXPENSE 43890 56417 52620 11081 16508?

• •• CD CD 664R4
-OUTLAYS 741720 CD. CD CD • 6496 12041 622584 CD .. CD •• 237R7

MUNIC. PARKS-EXPENSE 76189 96495 11985 94018 CD III G ... 58024 112935
-OUTLAYS 50477 36713 21159 12220 618780 292209 7192

TOTAL RECREATION 912276 189625 92260 129360 140644f; 350233 ;:>10398
CONTRI. TO PUB. SERVo ENTERPR.-EXPENSE 791941 11366

• •• CD ~ 175607 1702;:>
• CD ••• 3048

-OUTLAY •• ., CD • CD •••• 83550 2416 312861 434090 4) .... e
UNALLOCATED: CURRENT EXPENSE 71303 72431 145029 196894 66065 76887 239516

CAPITAL OUTLAYS 27452 438978 375 158840
• •• CD • 91099 1186701

/ INTEREST PAYMENTS 308142 40625 57646 6607 296460 965546 192242
TOTAL CURRENT EXPENSE 1730403 1352497 1122696 1382712 1349276 2031508 1583009TOTAL CAPITAL OUTLAY (SUM~ARY) 2161321 1138704 1203555 426370 2638347 2250272 1820041
) TOTAL EXPENDITURES 3891724 2491201 2326251 1809082 3987623 4281780 34030c:;0

DEBT REDEMPTION: BONDS PAID 705000 122392 131000 68000 997001) 1007000 369910
SHORT TERM LOANS ...... • CD • fill .. •• CD ., • CD CD CD ••

4) " •• " CD 6) • CD fill 151863
J TOTAL DEBT REDEMPTION 705000 122392 131000 68000 997000 1007000 r:;21773REFUNDS PAID OUT

• \\I •• 6) 530 ·" .. " 9343 2071 7560 ;:>3
OFF-SET TO REFUNDS RECEIVED 21485 43284 26403

• • CD •• 13151 189104 18912ALL OTHER DISBURSEMENTS •••• \\I 223288 ·.... CD ••• CD 4) ..... Cit CD •••
• ... CD ..AGENCY,TRUST AND INVESTMENTS 6026 44716 179422 34373 5640 11769 4677

TOTAL DISBURSEMENTS 4624235 29 25411 2663076 192079R 500548'1 5497213 3948435



TABLE 3
GOVERNMENT RECEIPTS FOR 1974 - CITIES OVER ?,500

POPULATION IN 1970
TAXA8LE VALUATION
1973 TAX LEVY(COLLECT IN 1974)

REVENUE RECEIPTS
TAXES
FRANCHISE TAXES
SPECIAL ASSESSMENTS
LOCAL SALES TAXES
LICENCES AND PERMITS
FINES AND FORFEITS

INTERGOVERNMENTAL REVENUE
J STATE SHARED TAXES-GEN. SUPPORT

STATE GRANTS FOR HWYS.
STATE GRANTS-OTHER PURPOSES
CNTY GRANTS FOR HWYS.
CNTy GRANTS-OTHER PURPOSES
GRANTS-OTHER LOCAL UNITS-HIGHWAYS
GRANTS-OTHER LOCAL UNITS-OTHER
FEDERAL GRANTS
FEDERAL REVENUE SHARING

~ TOTAL INTERGOVNMTL REVENUE

. DEPT FEES AND SERVICE CHARGES
GENERAL GOVERNMENT
PUBLIC SAFETY
HIGHWAYS
SANITATION
HEALTH
CHARITIES
LIBRARIES
RECREATION
ALL OTHER

TOTAL DEPT FEES-SERV CHARGES

CONTRIBUTIONS-PUB SERV ENTPR
INTEREST ON INVESTMENTS
ALL OTHER REVENUE

TOTAL REVENUE RECEIPTS

NONREVENUE RECEIPTS
BORROWING

BONDS FOR CAPITAL OUTLAY
SHORT TERM BORROWING

TOTAL BORROWING

REFUNDS RECEIVED
OFF-SET TO REFUNDS PAID
ALL OTHER MISC RECEIPTS
AGENCY,TRUST,INVEST,RECEIPTS

TOTAL NONREVENUE RECEIPTS

TOTAL RECEIPTS

FARIBAULT

16595
26323564

891634

750502

105482

41616
19927

833245
28141

1657
6654

.... II ..

16885

231984
1118566

38
525

29132
80425
....... 0

... II .. II

1980
45509........

151609

12458
69018

128145
2409923

544299.,. ......
544299

19

........
5834

550212

2960135

FERGUS
FALLS

12443
30300395

912042

854002

118264

16614
41166

636130
88986
32818

135551

·......
• .. II ...·.....

238853
1132398

3805·.....
31566

314436

601
22836
24958

458202

30100
48169
65654

2165169

190911
200000
990911

32437

235918
1441134
2101006

5466115

HASTlf\lGS

13324
23258025

144489

513748

429S11

54992
11645

441362
95271
15136
..... II

.... Cit ...

II ..... II

12211
94550

131339
195A81

13109
2221
3680

111(-,99
16716

......
5664

". II " •

219149

.......
202389
18442

2365751

1459601

1459601

31461
3563

• ... lit •

2338
1502969

3868726

HIBBING

16104
26936546

1120023

15422A

.........
29531
26423

1473611
68612
10258
• .... GIl ..

33462
CD" ... II

32539
384165
269050

2212303

31013
350

30643
453736

26837

6427
22223
45639

61692R

5699
45A

43313
3148943

• ... ll1l "·.. ., ..·......
14048.., ......
• .. " 8' ..

146344
160392

3909335

HOPKINS

16803
62980160

1051275

926568
.. ., cD ...

336104
.. " • CD ..

9768A
44166

531536
125221.......

., • l1li ••

CIt., •••.......
66461
.. ••• II

64549
793167

1709
55418... "."

33939S
• •• cD CD·....... .......

163100
• • CD lID •

56022?

.. ....
65539
19108

284436?

., ... 8' e

• .... CIt.......
100000·... .,

,. .....
6080993
6180991

902535C;

INVER GRO­
VE HEIGHTs

15619
42460280

425452

3S9346
.. It •• e·

1005116
• lit .. CD.
59094
16300

302852
241156

19073
74812
" ." ..·..... "
3505

41754
54220

737372

10576
10129·.... "

138622
• .... iii.. ....
• • lit fit CD.........
.. ... ., ..

159321

III .... "

2A6719
53170

2676444

1036813,
• • G ••

1036813

., CIt •••

• ..... 18

" • CIt • e

13200981
14237794

16914238

LAKFVILLE

10997
2C;668769

159657

;:>78801

46439fl

3016q
8939

233329
144321

45577·....
·." ...
71000
37511

S3173R

4653
6250
1141

90871
., ....·.. " .
• .... CD

102923

4649A
50413
14101

lS28518

399126
.. ....

399126

72·....
• e 0 CD •

59820
459018

1987596



TABLE 4
GOVERNMENT DISBURSEMENTS FOR 1974 - CITIES OVER 2.500

FARIBAULT FERGUS HASTINGS HIBBING HOPKINS INVER GRO- LAKEVILLE
FALLS vE HEIGHTS

EXPENDITURES
GENERAL GOVT: CURRENT EXPENSE 163231 187121 204195 366723 193686 182211 100239

CAPITAL OUTLAY 47494 75777 10444 79021 17361 5003 777
TOTAL GENERAL GOVERNMENT 210725 262898 214639 445744 211049 187214 101016

PUBLIC SAFETY
POLICE DEPARTMENT-EXPENSE 440039 235008 245R12 375442 411052 237977 148976

-OUTLAYS 18406 11519 12886 2355 9631 29217 6422
FIRE DEPARTMENT-EXPENSE 323951 53314 113774 405167 50844 70882 30613

-OUTLAYS 10045 44919 1380 134815 3556
• •• 0 4)

258
PROTECTIVE INSP.,ARMORIES,DOG POUNDS

AND OTHER-EXPENSE 20081 24388 16954 28455 61233 53540 38139
-OUTLAYS 12015 35000 7275 7034 ·.. ,. . CII CD • It " ·....TOTAL PUBLIC SAFETY 824597 410148 398081 953268 536318 391616 ?24408

HIGHWAYS: CONSTRUCTION 460933 220.014 130796 89397 276529 207900 94921
OTHER OUTLAYS 11580 48544 40495 32167 2910C.l 12306 23027
MAINTENANCE 310299 190906 212346 332507 269801 129252 141001
SNOW REMOVAL .,.., .., 25921

" .. " • fit
.,., • CD • 15408 ·.., .. ·.....LIGHTING 35998 37660 34815 59499 69942 7555 11366

TOTAL HIGHWAYS 818810 523045 418452 513570 661389 351013 270315
SANITATION AND WASTE REMOVAL

SEWERS AND SEWAGE DISPOSAL-EXPENSE 124387 164564 58488 186504 343777 96937 64440
-OUTLAYS 28265 2859 257933 312574 34884 417817 776478

REFUSE COLLECTION AND DIS.-EXPENSE 2810 200390 32809 222242 1'143929 ·..... .. ....
-OUTLAYS ·... ., 38226 ·.... 38107 34800 ·.... ·....

l'V TOTAL SANITATION AND WASTE REMOVAL 155462 406039 349?30 759427 55739() 514754 840918U1 CONSERVATION OF HEALTH: CURRENT EXP. 4146 39163 10661 37759 946A 175·....
CAPIT.AL OUTLAY ·..... 1398 390 1889 .. lit .... '" ..... • • CD ••TOTAL HEALTH 4146 40561 11051 3964R 9466 " .... 175

CHARITIES: GENERAL RELIEF, EXPENSE ., .... ., 709
• .... CD ·., .... • • CIt •• ·..... ·.....ADMIN .-OUr-LAYS

• CIt CD • CD .. ... ·..... 0 ...... ·.... • • CD •• ., .... 0

TOTAL CHARITIES ·.... 709 ·.... ·.... ·"." . • CD .. ., • ·....LIBRARIES: CURRENT EXPENSE 65607 71594 5974 101719 8' •••• • .. CD \I • .. ,. ...
CAPITAL OUTLAYS 1653 443 3245 11404 ·..... ·.... • ••• 4)TOTAL LIBRARIES 67260 72037 9219 113123 ......

• • " " CD
~ .. ., .RECREATION: AREAS,ACTIVITIES AND

BUILDINGS-EXPENSE 102240 104430 14405 8635 228885 29919 71n2
-OUTLAYS 28613 273251 633Q42 10653 2356 .. ., CD •• 39116

MUNIC. PARKS-EXPENSE 83631 100120 69714 18271 88361 lit·" • " 786s2
-OUTLAYS 9384 109102 8285

• CD • CD • 42687 456538 222529
TOTAL RECREATION 223868 586903 726346 37559 362289 486457 347399

CONTRI. TO PUB. SERVo ENTERPR.-EXPENSE ..... ·.... 112112 63332
• • CD " • ·..... 121105

-OUTLAY ·.... ·.... ·... " • " • CD • • • CD ... 175093 517652
UNALLOCATED: CURRENT EXPENSE 209187 255696 77329 741215 242016 46323 61400

CAPITAL OUTLAYS 70872 961599 243475 5161 132463 19766 ·.. " .
j INTEREST PAYMENTS 38250 212225 197346 8018S 189828 526061 140640TOTAL CURRENT EXPENSE 1923857 1903209 1406734 3027655 2318228 13A0657 943938TOTAL CAPITAL OUTLAY (SUMMARY) 699320 1828651 1350546 724577 583980 13?3640 lA811RO

..J TOTAL EXPENDITURES 2623177 3731860 2757280 3752232 2902208 2704297 2625118DEBT REDEMPTION: BONDS PAID 185000 307587 395000 70000 377000 1215000 C:;82000
SHORT TERM LOANS ..... 220000 ·.... ·.... CD" .... ·.... " ....

~TOTAL DEBT REDEMPTION 185000 527587 395000 70000 377000 1215000 S82000REFUNDS PAID OUT .. CD • " • ·...... 3563
• .. CD •• • /Ill CD • CD ·.... ·" ....OFF-SET TO REFUNDS RECEIVED 79 32437 37461 14048 100000 ·.... 72ALL OTHER DISBURSEMENTS ...... 315203 ·.... ·.... ·..... " ...... ·... " .AGENCY,TRUST AND INVESTMENTS 2239 1794966 901 4551H 5900000 12854921 14588

TOTAL DISBURSEMENTS 2810495 6402053 3194205 3881798 9279208 16774218 3221778



TABLE 3
GOVERNMENT RECEIPTS FOR 1974 - CITIES OVER 2,500

MARSHALL ~!OUNDS NEW ULM NORTHFIELn NORTH OAKDALE OWATONNA
VIEW sT PAUL

POPULATION IN 1970 10215 12792 13051 1023c; 12650 10588 15341
TAXA8LE VALUATION 23865928 19890158 32985451 14007430 21925774 18494581 37~C;7944

1973 TAX LEVY(COLLECT IN 1974) 529358 298312 704569 381843 276132 416263 813189

REVENUE RECEIPTS
TAXfS 430801 249036 591222 314982 23049R 325674 634333
FRAI\JCHISE TAXES .. ... .. .. ..... .. ...... .. ........ ·....... .... 4) ...

SPECIAL ASSESSMENTS 204608 509284 156760 839811 616960 5R6196 221454
LOCAL SALES TAXES .. .. .. .. . ·........ .. ..... .. ........ .. .. • til .. ·....
LICENCES AND PERMITS 33806 48343 46511 40937 32894 31837 91650
FINES AND FORFEITS 25664 25198 33336 9371 32969 34654 35217

INTERGOVERNMENTAL REVENUE
J STATE SHARED TAXES-GEN. SUPPORT 347940 248790 537194 329862 276256 209725 71524n

STATE GRANTS FOR HWYS. 36008 17095 18(,45 90845 229099 106488 296109
STATE GRANTS-OTHER PURPOSES 60772 5776 71954 10357 14634 50186 58604
CNTy GRANTS FOR HWYS. .. .. .. .. 2923 .. ... ... .. CD ., ... • .. e .... ·...... 71269
CNTY GRANTS-OT~ER PURPOSES 45873 ·....... 138509 ....... 3981 • ..... GIl 4532fl
GRANTS-OTHER LOCAL UNITS-HIGHWAYS .. .. .. .. .. ·..... ., ·...... .. ... '" . .. .. ,. . ..... e • •• It ..

GRANTS-OTHER LOCAL UNITS-OTHER 22018 .. ... .. .. ... .. • .. II .... • • 0 ... ·..... 4102
FEDERAL GRANTS 14500 .. ill .... 1888535 .. ..... 56?

• ... CD • .. ........
FEDERAL REVENUE SHARING 138955 44607 189273 86466 51721 57512 165155

tv TOTAL INTERGOVNMTL REVENUE 666066 319191 284411 0 517530 57625c; 423911 1355805
0")

DEPT FEES AND SERVICE CHARGES
GENERAL GOVERNMENT ........ 878 ·....... .. ...... 109p 694

• .. If ••

PUBLIC SAFETY 55565 .. .. .. ... 7A69 3904 5354 ., ...... ·.......
HIGHWAYS 20799 .... ., .. 15623 8438 3463 1310 20673
SANITATION 150691 235406 292820 199467 187403 167142 207017
HEALTH .. .. .. .. .. ·..... • ...... CIt ...... CD .. ·...... ........ .. .....
CHARITIES ... It .... .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. ... .. •• .. CD

• •• Q) • .. ..... " ·.......
LIBRARIES 1331 .. .. .. .. .. 6391 1227 .. .. ... .. ....... 2531:)
RECREATION 16253 4915 22231 ...... 6049 1342 84317
ALL OTHER 17057

• • CD •• 83536 .. • • • CD 1330 CD • CD CD • 5222R
TOTAL DEPT FEES-SERV CHARGES 261696 241199 428470 213036 204697 170488 366770

CONTRIBUTIONS-PUB SERV ENTPR 124700 CD ••• CD 227321 140000 7766? ·....... CD CD ....

INTEREST ON INVESTMENTS 72590 277317 254088 46341 250524 173417 75847
ALL OTHER REVENUE 50563 39034 66831 112620 13311 5390 95742

TOTAL REVENUE RECEIPTS 1870494 1708602 4648649 2234628 2035770 1751567 2876818

NONREVENUE RECEIPTS
BORROWING

BONDS FOR CAPITAL OUTLAY 425000 1335000 546Q20 845279 1921915 335466 .. CD CD CD CD

SHORT TERM BORROWING ........ .. .. CD • CD • CD CD CD CD ...... CD " ...... • CD ... CD 340000
TOTAL BORROWING 425000 1335000 546920 845279 192191c; 315'~66 340000

REFUNDS RECEIVED 11107 CD. CD .. CD 78865 1823 .... 1\111 • 3486 ·.....
OFF-SET TO REFUNDS PAID •••• CD • CD • ., CD .. CD • CD • ...... II ., .... • CD."" .. .. CD ., ..

ALL OTHER MISC RECEIPTS .1\111 ..... CD •••• 107397 \1 ......
• ... 6) • • .. $I .... ·......

AGENCY,TRUST,INVEST,RECEIPTS 2547 357269 5810094 738932 ........ 6931669 S604973
TOTAL NONREVENUE RECEIPTS 438654 1692269 6543276 1586034 1921915 7270621 S944973

TOTAL RECEIPTS 2309148 3400871 11191925 3820662 3957685 9022188 8821791



TABLE 4
GOVERNMENT DISBURSEMENTS fOR 1914 - CITIES OVER 2.500

MARSHALL MOUNDS NEW ULM NORTHfIELD NORTH OAK[)ALE OWATONNA
VIEW ST PAUL

EXPENDITURES
GENERAL GOVT: CURRENT EXPENSE 147043 84502 178401 149004 102385 136875 166445

CAPITAL OUTLAY 4789 130995 1616 1608 ·..... 4285 419617
TOTAL GENERAL GOVERNMENT 151832 215497 180017 150612 102385 141160 586062

PUBLIC SAfETY
POLICE DEPARTMENT-EXPENSE 241583 173230 316238 176506 208886 164339 326496

-OUTLAYS 11221 18608 18377 12710 15759 6471 16422
fIRE DEPARTMENT-EXPENSE 38996 35551 39190 59970 44575 50708 145391

-OUTLAYS 20763 ·.... 9188 108255
• .. " lID •

..... 5025
PROTECTIVE INSP •• ARMORIES,DOG POUNDS

AND OTHER-EXPENSE 4792 41066 7127 20687 12986 .. CD ••• 6699
-OUTLAYS ·..... ·.... • •• II • ....... " ..... ·.. ., .. 6) .... e

TOTAL PUBLIC SAFETY 317355 268455 390720 378128 282206 221518 CiOO033
HIGHWAYS: CONSTRUCTION 141409 75078 665520 306400 1221081 229433 527289

OTHER OUTLAYS 40086 110 31045 10074 ..... 3333 25737
MAINTENANCE 264123 23279 222368 126668 147431 89945 5387?4
SNOW REMOVAL ·.... 11517 ·.... 2319 22850 ., .... 26916
LIGHTING 24510 11168 38017 20449 19400 • • $'. CD CD ••••

TOTAL HIGHWAYS 470128 121152 956950 465910 1410770 322711 1118666
SANITATION AND WASTE REMOVAL

SEWERS AND SEWAGE DISPOSAL-EXPENSE 63790 200354 95095 102067 174015 101489 126056
-OUTLAYS 126761 121763 61861 484672 80204 198633 206491

REFUSE COLLECTION AND DIS.-EXPENSE ·..... 155 ·.... ,. 73721 12200 ·.... 31710
-OUTLAYS ·.... ....... ·.... 4363 ·..... .. ... II .,

N TOTAL SANITATION AND WASTE REMOVAL 190551 322272 156956 664823 26641q 300122 3642S7-...l

CONSERVATION Of HEALTH: CURRENT EXP. 13700 ·...... 1200 500 19439
• • CD •• 10236

CAPITAL OUTLAY ·.... ·.... ·.... ., .....
.. • " • CD ., .... .. ....

TOTAL HEALTH 13700 ., ...... 1200 500 19439 ., ... .- 10236
CHARITIES: GENERAL RELIEF. EXPENSE 4800 ·..... • 0 .... ·..... ·.... ·... ., " .., " .ADM IN.-OUTLAYS CD" ... " ·.... ·.'" ... • .... II • 0 ..... ·..... .. ....

TOTAL CHARITIES 4800 ·..... ·.... ·..... ·.... ·.... ·... .,LIBRARIES: CURRENT EXPENSE 116521 ., .... 39460 31616
• • CD •• ., • cD •• 1091S0

CAPITAL OUTLAYS 24195 ...... 416432 28682
• CD CD •• " • lID •• ·... .,TOTAL LIBRARIES 140716 ·..... 455A92 6029A ·" ... ·.... 1091c:;0

RECREATION: AREAS,ACTIVITIES AND
BUILDINGS-EXPENSE 66648 66390 90362 33663 41081 32840 250596

-OUTLAYS 611 8896 1046 15444 ·..... 4754 26834
MUNIC. PARKS-EXPENSE 39373 207R 70118 4704 81336 ·., ... 63522

-OUTLAYS 17431 102223 105?36 ·.... • • CD •• 226604 ·.....TOTAL RECREATION 124063 179587 266162 53811 122419 2fA198 3409C:;2
CONTRI. TO PU8. SERV. ENTERPR.-EXPENSE ·..... 227552 .. I\) .... 107789 63990 .. .... ., lilt .....

-OUTLAY ·.... ·.... ·..... 290593 lit ..... 53667 ·....UNALLOCATED: CURRENT EXPENSE 45626 48 167935 80651 80511 14322 657q2
CAPITAL OUTLAYS 294329 5800 20820 21641 ·,. ... 707 76170

.r INTEREST PAYMENTS 137852 226505 137148 8088S 171400 420551 45918
TOTAL CURRENT EXPENSE 1209357 1103395 1403259 1071199 120249S 1011069 1913651
TOTAL CAPITAL OUTLAY (SUMMARY) 681595 463473 1331141 1284442 1317050 727887 1304185
JTOTAL EXPENDITURES 1890952 1566868 2734400 2355641 251954S 1738956 3217836

DEBT REDEMPTION: BONDS PAID 490000 230000 340000 145200 355000 422000 100000
SHORT TERM LOANS ·.... ·.... ·.... ·.... ·.... ·... ., .. 228958

JTOTAL DEBT REDEMPTION 490000 230000 340000 145200 355000 422000 3289C;8
REFUNDS PAID OUT ·.... ·.... ·.... • • 48 •• ·.... ·.... ·....OFF-SET TO REFUNDS RECEIVED 11107 ·.... 78A65 1823

• • CD •• 3486 Go. CD ••

ALL OThER DISBURSEMENTS ., ., ... ·.... 110993
• fit ••• • It ••• ·.... • CD ., ••AGENCY,TRUST AND INVESTMENTS 2547 8507 6066500 695034 1801 67A9139 S277811

TOTAL DISBURSEMENTS 2394606 1805315 9330758 319769p. 2876346 8953581 8/124665



TABLE 3
GOVERNMENT RECEIPTS FOR 1974 - CITIES OVER 2,500

RED WING ROBBINS- SHOREVIfW STILLWATER VIRGINIA WILLMAR WOPTHING-
DALE Tn,,!

POPULATION IN 1970 12834 16658 14201 1143q 12450 13632 1036?
TAXABLE VALUATION 106370179 46930035 34878444 21365817 304324315 26990036 lRS70171
1973 TAX LEVY(COLLECT IN 1974) 1700079 759938 440619 636034 1301290 641295 615965

REVENUE RECEIPTS
TAXES 1619679 511611 335999 491013 1004093 517895 497119
FRANCHISE TAXES ·.... ..... ·.'" .. ·... '" • ••• (I ·.... • ... CD •SPECIAL ASSESSMENTS 473706 88718 1592419 667638 102117 482665 18866A
LOCAL SALES TAXES ·.... ·.... ·.... • • CIt •• .0" •• " I) •• " ·....LICENCES AND PERMITS 43898 21734 51747 40026 21374 48617 19517
FINES AND FORFEITS 26618 29481 13127 9614 16491 49031 23730

INTERGOVERNMENTAL REVENUE
d STATE SHARED TAXES-GEN. SUPPORT 641516 527552 341293 344309 1341158 487300 393981

STATE GRANTS FOR HWYS. 79362 55077 1845 45980 32001 283452 3013?
STATE GRANTS-OTHER PURPOSES 41520 36585 ·.... 6784 133182 70590 132172
CNTY GRANTS FOR HWYS. ..... lID •••• 4278 1326 ·..... 1265 5257
CNTy GRANTS-OTHER PURPOSES ·.... 5356 ·..... " .... 24900 7642 81697
GRANTS-OTHER LOCAL UNITS-HIGHWAYS lit •••• .6) • ., ..

• • 8' •• • CIt ••• .8' .. ". o •• G ., ·.. ., ..GRANTS-OTHER LOCAL UNITS-OTHER ·,. ... 46458 ·.... 19260 22200
• •• lit • 5000

FEDERAL GRANTS 42900 ·.... ., " .... 236306 814441 ·.... ·.. " .FEDERAL REVENUE SHARING 281302 71556 46602 100957 309249 1157602 142763t\.) TOTAL INTERGOVNMTL REVENUE 1086600 742584 394018 754922 2677131 1001R51 791002OJ

DEPT FEES AND SERVICE CHARGES
GENERAL GOVERNMENT ·.... 68585 ·.. ., .. 1383 6269 20139 559R
PUBLIC SAFETY 8394 3231 ·... " 2784 16826 20205 ·....HIGHWAYS 53020 25967 ·.... 9151 ·...... 45308 ·.....SANITATION 147680 222254 258393 255457 ·.... 236452 265813
HEALTH 21088 ·..... ·..... ·." .. 85356 28501

• CD •••CHARITIES ...... .. ...... .. ........ • .... CD • • • CIt .... • • CD • ., ·.......LIBRARIES 4851 ·....... .. ..... 948 599A ·....... ·.....RECREATION 18849 15752 20059 48771 56319 15545 ,. ......
ALL OTHER 87280 .......... tit ....... 12183 36356 33825 41689

TOTAL DEPT FEES-SERV CHARGES 341162 335789 278452 330677 207122 399975 313100

CONTRIBUTIONS-PUB SERV ENTPR ., ...... 105083 ·.., ... (0 •• ., • ·...... 327579 203500
INTEREST ON I~VESTMENTS 167153 34050 314887 152482 32736 2S2261 67706
ALL OTHER REVENUE 122930 15560 8479 33249 111113 A3717 107834

TOTAL REVENUE RECEIPTS 3881746 1884610 2989128 2479681 4172177 3149591 221217(-,

NONREVENUE RECEIPTS
BORROWING

BONDS FOR CAPITAL OUTLAY 133583 ...... " .. 1614756 398002 CD ....... 1048000 ·... ., ..SHORT TERM BORROWING .... G 03 ....... .. ....... .. ...... ·.., .. ;>64do
TOTAL BORROWING 133583 .6) ..... 1674756 398002 ., lID 0 ., ., 1074400 ·........

REFUNDS RECEIVED 258 15630 312 72214 12284 55204 7617
OFF-SET TO REFUNDS PAID 228 ........ ·.... 88A .. .....

• .... tIPALL OTHER MISC RECEIPTS CD ....... ,. ...... ·..... ·.... 11& III • G • 74890 .. ....
AGENCY.TRUST,INVEST,RECEIPTS 4465537 ..... CD .. 10550802 2594966 662231 1186732 802203

TOTAL NONREVENUE RECEIPTS 4599606 15630 12225870 3066070 674515 2391226 809820

TOTAL RECEIPTS 8481352 1900240 15214998 5545751 4846692 5540811 3021996



TABLE 4
GOVERNMENT DISBURSEMENTS FOR 1974 - CITIES OVER 2,500

RED WING ROBBINS- SHOREVIEW STILLWATER VIRGINIA WILLMAR WORTHHJG-
DALE TON

EXPENDITURES
GENERAL GOVT: CURRENT EXPENSE 313529 334246 232194 84260 263522 2n8927 193668

CAPITAL OUTLAY 28782 16555 584143 314 7833 130371
• •• CD •TOTAL GENERAL GOVERNMENT 342311 350801 816337 84574 271355 339298 193668

PUBLIC SAFETY
POLICE DEPARTMENT-EXPENSE 418565 314175 99825 178074 36866C; 30462B 208528

-OUTLAYS 23396 ·.... • ... e e 16903 1099A 18987 95'35
FIRE DEPARTMENT-EXPENSE 361669 85510 26420 95378 358113 87390 39311

-OUTLAYS 7229 • • eo. ., •• lit • 1432 1433 14144 9088
PROTECTIVE INSP.,ARMORIES,DOG POUNDS

AND OTHER-EXPENSE 26320 9209 40<:)49 26286 11656 34445 1526
-OUTLAYS .. ... 321 ·..... ·." .. .. .. .. O' • 725 ·....TOTAL PUBLIC SAFETY 837179 409215 167194 324013 150865 41'.0319 268008

HIGHWAYS: CONSTRUCTION 200153 24150 82818 302138 776342 234789 94593
OTHER OUTLAYS 27477 '" .... 23200 40248 41670 78767 42049
MAINTENANCE 162732 309076 104711 190463 141115 225719 113007
SNOW REMOVAL 40350 ·." .. • ••• CIt 48 •••• 45400 28522 6242
LIGHTING 39503 ..... 14666 32019 9832 47201 45674

TOTAL HIGHWAYS 470215 333226 225395 564868 101435<:) 614998 101565
SANITATION AND WASTE REMOVAL

SEWERS AND SEWAGE DISPOSAL-EXPENSE 141598 173081 21201 109268 113940 174877 2107R9
-OUTLAYS 227783 68498 224<:)30 649903 1104724 283217 421037

REFUSE COLLECTION AND DIS.-EXPENSE 225289 124802 1346 135012 159742 .1& ... 0: 79449
-OUTLAYS CIt ••• lit .0 .... ·.... • ••• CD • e ••• .. CD ••• 184S2

TOTAL SANITATION AND WASTE REMOVAL 594670 366381 247477 894183 1378406 458094 729727
IV CONSERVATION OF HEALTH: CURRENT EXP. 32114 5727 ·.... • • II .... 281 38638 9904w CAPITAL OUTLAY 380 116<:)5·.... ·" ... • CD • CD • .. " • 0 • ·....TOTAL HEALTH 32494 5727 ·.... ...... 281 38638 215q9

CHARITIES: GENERAL RELIEF, EXPENSE 737 439
• • CD •• ·.... ·.... ·..... " e •••ADMIN.-OUTLAYS

• It ••• • ••• CD .. " .... ·.., ... ·..... ·., .... ·.....TOTAL CHARITIES 737 439 /III •••• ·.... • I» ••• ·.... .. lilt .. " •LIBRARIES: CURRENT EXPENSE 107261 1800
• .. cD •• 61445 139661 32400 .. & •••

CAPITAL OUTLAYS 39313 1277 .. ... .., 325 2159 1692
• .... It ..TOTAL LIBRARIES 146574 3077 ·...... 61770 141822 34092
• • It ••RECREATION: AREAS,ACTIVITIES AND

BUILDINGS-EXPENSE 91282 119323 ·.. ., .. 54447 132950 R3298 35633
-OUTLAYS 31072 1087 ., ... ., ....... 12046C; 22<:)75 17553

MUNIC. PARKS-EXPENSE 93157 76930 103051 47930 11696C; 73991 50458
-OUTLAYS 2668 ·.., ., .. 12174 13431 60968 39766 9994

TOTAL RECREATION 218179 197340 115225 115808 431348 220030 113618
CONTRI. TO PUB. SERVe ENTERPR.-EXPENSE 14526 1638 322510 188550 ....... 138837 2392f,1

-OUTLAY 129068 36225 884127 ·..... ·.... ·..... " .., ...UNALLOCATED: CURRENT EXPENSE 236958 108599 48098 112742 344634 126833 222569CAPITAL OUTLAYS 604258 <:)6451 41155 70544 128997 269982 82042
v INTEREST PAYMENTS 271363 3440 394594 296675 ..... lilt 167532 7851'.9

TOTAL CURRENT EXPENSE 2576953 1667995 1409565 161254<:) 2206480 1773238 15345R8TOTAL CAPITAL OUTLAY (SUMMARY) 1321579 244564 1816047 110123R 2255589 1095415 716058
vTOTAL EXPENDITURES 3898532 1912559 3225612 2713787 446206<:) 281S8653 2250646

DEBT REDEMPTION: BONDS PAID 285000 10000 332000 478000 ·..... 8C;4000 ?OOOOO
SHORT TERM LOANS ·.... ·..... ·.... ·...... ·." " . ·" .... .. .......

JTOTAL DEBT REDEMPTION 285000 10000 332000 478000 ..... CD 8C;4000 200000
REFUNDS PAID OUT 228 ·..... ·..... 88A ·....... • ••• 4) .... lilt .. 0

OFF-SET TO REFUNDS RECEIVED 258 15630 312 72214 12284 55204 7617
ALL OTHER DISBURSEMENTS ·.... ...... ·...... .. ..... ·..... '" 70948 .. .... "AGENCY, TRUST AND INVESTMENTS 4580702 .. III III ... 11210549 2481878 775231 1620807 A59995

TOTAL DISBURSEMENTS 8764720 1938189 14768473 5746767 5249584 5469612 33182t:;8



TABLE 3
GOVERNMENT RECEIPTS FOR 1974 - CITIES OVER 2,500

w
o

POPULATION IN 1970
TAXABLE VALUATION
1973 TAX LE~Y(COLLECT IN 1974)

REVENUE RECEIPTS
TAXES
FRANCHISE TAXES
SPECIAL ASSESSMENTS
LOCAL SALES TAXES
LICENCES AND PERMITS
FINES AND FORFEITS

INTERGOVERNMENTAL REVENUE
u STATE SHARED TAXES-GEN. SUPPOPT

STATE GRANTS FOR HWYS.
STATE GRANTS-OTHER PURPOSES
CNTY GRANTS FOR HWYS.
CNTY GRANTS-OTHER PURPOSES
GRANTS-oTHER LOCAL UNITS-HIGHWAYS
GRANTS-OTHER LOCAL UNITS-OTHER
FEDERAL GRANTS
FEDERAL REVENUE SHARING

TOTAL INTERGOVNMTL REVENUE

DEPT FEES AND SERVICE CHARGES
GENERAL GOVERNMENT
PUBLIC SAFETY
HIGHWAYS
SANITATION
HEALTH
CHARITIES
LIBRARIES
RECREATION
ALL OTHER

TOTAL DEPT FEES-SERV CHARGES

CONTRIBUTIONS-PUB SERV ENTPR
INTEREST ON INVESTMENTS
ALL OTHER REVENUE

TOTAL REVENUE RECEIPTS

NONREVENUE RECEIPTS
BORROWING

BONOS FOR ~APITAL OUTLAY
SHORT TER~ BORROWING

TOTAL BORROWING

REFUNDS RECEIVED
OFF-SET TO REFUNDS PAID
ALL OTHER MISC RECEIPTS
AGENCY~TRUST,INVEST,RECEIPTS

TOTAL NONREVENUE RECEIPTS

TOTAL RECEIPTS

TOT 10000
TO 20000

403542
990244970

20636225

16954776
245551

13723192

1347271
799016

15799334
2731182
1762419

591275
458774

438673
5196152
4047419

31025228

187275
270376
369249

6109831
201004

38283
814055
652135

8642208

2175950
4447193
1875507

81235892

27943651
566400

28510051

962552
14863

641555
61920605
92049626

173285518

ALEXANDRIA

6973
14068225

473959

431965

93627

15774
30654

379683
35187
42892

24821

25158.....
164330
672071

23
2271

35064
138567

1250
2124

15861
195160

150000
160331

22807
1772389

1302

66818
68120

1840509

ARDEN
HILLS

5831
22912276

217507

189556·....
352q75

66330
58603

182A40
3120

31406
2357·....·....·.....·....

32529
252;:>52

360·.....·., ...
165449

• • ., CD •·.....·....
9345·.. .., .

175154

30098
97363
22Q06

1245237

CD ••••

., ." " .
It:;73

2A28
4201

1249438

AURORA

2531
2806893

132316

104420
.. .....
" ....·....
7723
2042

169571
CD ., ....

4074·....
5062·....
2600
5400

31545
218252

·....
1068

132
9777
2646

• •• CD ..

• CD •••·....
1010

14633

·.....
1057

141
348268

.. ... 4\) •

" ... .,

• CD ,. ...·" ....
• • CD ...

34826P

BABBITT

3071";,
3184267

13310

91632·.. " .,·.....·.. ., .
100f)

794

396708·....
901

• ., 41) ••

6406
.. ." ..
.. .....
., ,. ...
38256

442271

·....
2190·... " .·....
4131

.. ....
241

7845
368

1417C:;

54931
32547

2971
640923

·....·.. ,. .·....
959R

• •• CD •·" ....·....
9598

650521

BAYPOpT

2967
7236504

112890

82641
II lit • CD •

656
.. ....
3940
2640

73474
., ••• 0:

4164
• • CD ••

2010
• ., • CD •

460
• ••• liD

21048
101156

17
9033
5639

35439·.....
• ... CD •

5
661
753

51553

·....
35222

789
278597

.. .....·....
" ~ •• fit

• lit ....

• liD It ••·., ." .
99515
99575

378172

BF'"LLE
PLIJ.INE

2506
43S372]

1S3077

132888

48459·....
17592

2813

~1162

1132)

• •• CD •

5512

15400
A339~

651·.....
13417

·....
14070

• • <it ••

16825
911

316951

1?788n·....
J?78AO

In

·....
I~OOOO

?77890

594843



TABLE 4
GOVERNMENT DISBURSEMENTS FOR 1974 - CITIES OVER 2,500

TOT 10000 ALEXANDRIA ARDEN AURORA BABBITT BAYPORT 8ELLE
TO 20000 HILLS PLAINE

EXPENDITURES
GENERAL GOVT: CURRENT EXPENSE 5391301 116220 116704 50993 69176 24034 15033

CAPITAL OUTLAY 1716001 2267 12662 12n 1471 1255 1740A7
TOTAL GENERAL GOVERNMENT 7107302 118481 129366 51113 70649 25289 189120

PUBLIC SAFETY
POLICE DEPARTMENT-EXPENSE 8448391 115087 121929 40137 56643 56602 31709

-OUTLAYS 387687 7765 4S73 • CD CD CD. 3862 2913 CD. CD • CD

FIRE DEPARTMENT-EXPENSE 3671417 54008 39462 9091 8024 13502 59(=,7
-OUTLAYS 712126 4582 CD CD CD CD .. ... lit ... .. CD CD CD CD CD .... CD CD .... CD

PROTECTIVE INSP.,AR~ORIES,DOG POUNDS
AND OTHER-EXPENSE 697199 25027 25971 1106 780 468 594

-OUTLAYS 115669 3389 ., • CD • CD 836
• CD CD • CD CD ., CD • .-

• ... CD CDTOTAL PUBLIC SAFETY 14032489 269858 191935 51172 69309 73485 38270
HIGHWAYS: CONSTRUCTION 9916663 17108 21).25 4675 35107 15112 ., CD •• CD

OTHER OUTLAYS 835219 1918 7037 11791 17118 419 32839
MAINTENANCE 5726115 146397 60Q42 45498 67794 55604 31140
SNOW REMOVAL 337076 20377

• CD CD CD 6)
1287

• .. CD • CD • •• CD CD • CD ., CD •

LIGHTING 812326 20812 CD .. CD CD • 15644 16408 11790 14357
TOTAL HIGHWAYS 17627399 212612 10204 78901 136421 82985 78336

SANITATION AND WASTE REMOVAL
SEWERS AND SEWAGE DISPOSAL-EXPENSE 4042702 139206 148565 28143

• CD • CD CD
41998 10444

-OUTLAYS 9239169 CD CD CD •• 42492 CD CD CD CD CD
• CD CD CD CD 4881 ........

REFUSE COLLECTION A~D DIS.-EXPENSE 1792631 104449 ., ... CD • 9555 23893 1418 CD CD CD ., •

-OUTLAYS 152134 CD CD CD CD .. CD •• CD CD ... CD Cit CD
• CD • CD GIl • CD ••• • CD ... CDTOTAL SANITATION AND WASTE REMOVAL 15226636 24365S 191057 38298 23891 48351 10444

w CONSERVATION OF HEALTH: CURRENT EXP. 350925 CD ... CD CD .. CD CD CD CD 1683 1971 123 5625
I-' CAPITAL OUTLAY 1492149 CD CD • CD CD CD • CD •• o •• CD CD .... CD II CD CD •• CD • • CD • CD •TOTAL HEALTH 1843074 lID CD ..... CD .. CD lID • 1683 1971 123 5625

CHARITIES: GENERAL RELIEF, EXPENSE 6685 CD •• CD CD .. CD CD ... ·... ,. .... 4' CD CD •• CD CD
• CD • " CDADM IN.-OUTLAYS .... CD •

• .. CD CD • CD CD CD CD CD CD CD .... .. CD CD CD • ·" .... I) .... e •
TOTAL CHARITIES 6685

• ... I) .. .. I) It • CD .. CD ..... ·.... ·....LIBRARIES: CURRENT EXPENSE 1215914 53287
• It ... e 11201 13024 20216 It It • ., ..

CAPITAL OUTLAYS 600855 5930
• lID ..... 135 1443 1865 .. ........

TOTAL LIBRARIES 1816769 59211 It .. It I) • 11336 14461 22141
RECREATION: AREAS,ACTIVITIES AND

BUILDINGS-EXPENSE 2365856 26438 14R21 3703 31419 100 52S2
-OUTLAYS 3310630 ·..... 2642 25890 2245

MUNIC. PARKS-ExPENSE 1902444 95783 29568 366~ ...... 13848 9566
-OUTLAYS 2669221 31661 23232 It •••• • •• II e 5535 • e •••TOTAL RECREATION 10308151 153882 10263 3325q 33664 19483 14818

CONTRI. TO PUB. SERVe ENTERPR.-EXPENSE 2600276
• ••• 4) ·.... 20225 16884 7150

• It ....-OUTLAY 2955284 ·..... lIP • It 0: ., • • lIP ... ·..... ·...... .4) ....
UNALLOCATED: CURRENT EXPENSE 4354282 27572 ...... 36195 30253 14619 9119

CAPITAL OUTLAYS 5080438 63130 ......
• " ... $ cD " .. lilt • lilt· .....

• •• CD •/ INTfREST PAYMENTS 5950891 77973 139557 ·..... 2610 .. ..... 531?3
TOTAL CURRENT EXPENSE 49666431 1082636 696A19 27932q 33888S 262192 ]92529
TOTAL CAPITAL OUTLAY (SUMMARY) 39243245 143750 95163 43453 6124A. 32040 206926

TOTAL EXPENDITURES 88909682 1226386 792382 322782 400133 294232 399455
DEBT REDEMPTION: BONDS PAID 11496435 200000 210000 • • CD •• 80000 .. .. ., II .. 115000

SHORT TERM LOANS 600821 lilt ...... ·.... ·..... ·.... .......
• ,. • III) ..JrOTAL DEBT REDEMPTION 12097256 200000 210000 ·" .... 80000 .. .... ., 115000

REFUNDS PAID OUT 24206 ·..... ·.... .. ......
• ••• lit ·..... ., ......

OFF-SET TO REFUNDS RECEIVED 953209 1302 lS73 .. ., • CD • 9598
• " I) It •

10
ALL OTHER DISBURSEMENTS 120432 ·.... I) •••• ·.... I) I) ••• • • ., 8 Gil ·....AGENCY, TRUST AND INVESTMENTS 61579814 94692

• CD ••• 318 e CD Gil • 18 131951 175000

TOTAL DISBURSEMENTS 164284659 1522380 1003G55 323100 489131 426183 6894A5



TABLE 3
GOVERNMENT RECEIPTS FOR 1974 - CITIES OVER 2,500

BENSON BLUE EARTH BRECKEN- BUFFALO CALEDONIA C,6MBRrDGE CHAfoADLIN
RIDGE

POPULATION IN 1970 3549 3965 4200 3275 2619 3177 7070
TAXABLE VALUATION 5475656 6968681 5170240 7082992 3509445 5924730 It::476433
1973 TAX LEVYCCOLLECT IN 1974) 211743 221813 192499 114673 70llR 75363 1,'19556

REVENUE RECEIPTS
TAXES 170269 1136175 150385 102237 62349 69385 140330
FRANCHISE TAXES ·..... .. ., ... ·..... .. ..... 8' ,. ..... • I» ., ...

SPECIAL ASSESSMENTS 63276 48879 59927 167614 1657 61770 100828
LOCAL SALES TAXES ·.... ·..... ·.... .. ••• CD ., ...... ·......
LICENCES AND PERMITS 3059 3249 15998 8381 2239 14002 41462
FINES AND FORFEITS 5745 6634 22137 17061 1417 6481 1417.R

INTERGOVERNMENTAL REVENUE
v STATE SHARED TAXES-GEN. SUPPORT 152729 161044 186894 95565 77879 123520 136517

STATE GRANTS FOR HWYS. .. ., .. ·.... .. • 0 •• • CD ••• ·...... lIP ..... In115A
STATE GRANTS-OTHER PURPOSES 1304 3782 7768 13065 5774 35708 4& • CD ••

CNTy GRANTS FOR HWYS.
• " iii ••

15257 30000 9000 ·.... 8728 ·......
CNTy GRANTS-OTHER PURPOSES 1787 ·.., .. ·.... ·.... ·.... • " CD .. C/II

547R
GRANTS-oTHER LOCAL UNITS-HIGHWAYS ·.... • • 0 •• CD .... " •• lilt ... 216S .. •• CD • .. •• at •

GRANTS-OTHER LOCAL UNITS-OTHER 3092 2079 ·... ., 7997 ·" .. ., 20155 991
FEDERAL GRANTS Gil •••• 4) ..... CD ..... CD •• " • • eo •• ·..... ·.....
FEDERAL REVENUE SHARING 55217 44718 64299 19982 20028 35046 19847

w TOTAL INTERGOVNMTL REVENUE 214129 226880 288961 145609 105846 223157 26399]N

DEPT FEES AND SERVICE CHARGES
GENERAL GOVERNMENT 87 269

• • 6) ••
247 112 271 35()

PUBLIC SAFETY 269 ·..... 2128 2129 1875 1818 233;;>
HIGHWAYS 10702 7550 3052 75 CD •••• 8602 2400
SANITATION 67317 38568 35264 30196 41305 35283 39283
HEALTH • .... e ... .., . 14461 ·.... 6218 ·......
CHARITIES • CD • 8' .. • CD • " • ·..... .. ..... .. ••• II ·... " 2526
LIBRARIES 202 323 CD •••• 308 125 ·.....
RECREATION 3794 6772 5424 .. • .. lit • 16416 ·...... 13901)
ALL OTHER 4945 25136 ·... ., 1532 • ... lID • 1127 343R

TOTAL DEPT FEES-SERV CHARGES 87316 78618 60329 34487 66051 47101 fl4234

CONTRIBUTIONS-PUB SERV ENTPR 44916 88621 36000 60500 139307 42653 24950
INTEREST ON INVESTMENTS 20606 30596 25280 38366 22860 23038 5445Q
ALL OTHER REVENUE 16289 2702 3490 29741 37n 31906 3377

TOTAL REVENUE RECEIPTS 625605 672354 662507 603996 402096 519493 707809

NONREVENUE RECEIPTS
BORROWING

BONDS FOR CAPITAL OUTLAY 108108
• • lID •• 3088621 425394

• • (9 • CD Cit ... ,. • 30000
SHORT TERM BORROWING . 10672..... CD ••••

• •• lID • .. CD ••• CD • ., •• ., 18 CD ••

TOTAL BORROWING 108108
• • lID lID lID 3088621 425394

• •• CD • • CD 0 •• 4067?

REFUNDS RECEIVED 77 400 5505 11054 3953 1483 2649
OFF-SET TO REFUNDS PAID O' ••• cD

• •• CIt • 100 3513 .. • CD •• • CD ••• ·....ALL OTHER MISC RECEIPTS
• CD CD. CD ·..... ..... .. .... ,.. .. ,. ... ·..... ·.... .,AGENCY,TRUST,INVEST,RECEIPTS lID. lID. CD 583377 198435 1970 553581 30242 4406654TOTAL NONREVENUE RECEIPTS 108185 583777 3292661 441931 557534 31725 4449975

TOTAL RECEIPTS 733790 1256131 3955168 1045927 959630 551218 5157784



TABLE 4
GOVERNMENT DISBURSEMENTS FOR 1974 - CITIES OVER 2,500

BENSON BLUE EARTH RRECKEN- BUFFALO CALEDONIA CAMBRIDGE Cf-IAMPLIN
RIDGE

EXPENDITURES
GENERAL GOVT: CURRENT EXPENSE 52985 46006 86602 27379 29366 r:;7446 91477

CAPITAL OUTLAY 7261 482 1579 424 ·.... 407 ;>74400
TOTAL GENERAL GOVERNMENT 60246 46488 88181 27803 29366 57853 365877

PUBLIC SAFETY
POLICE DEPARTMENT-EXPENSE 75630 82833 112644 64628 39977 72724 97402

-OUTLAYS ....... 12683 5R18 6877 2918 8254 6047
FIRE DEPARTMENT-EXPENSE 13047 12061 13165 8318 508S 17518 6178

-OUTLAYS e CD • e • 9326 47716 4640 157A 4342 ., ., .... CD

PROTECTIVE INSP.,ARMORIES,DOG POUNDS
AND OTHER-EXPENSE 299 2721 863 3425 CD" ,.. " 9994 3062

-OUTLAYS ..... • II .... 5400 o • CD •• o-e. 0 • • ., '$ • ., .. ., ...
TOTAL PUBLIC SAFETY 88976 119624 185606 87888 49558 112832 112689

HIGHWAYS: CONSTRUCTION 197401 224652 213868
• fI) e 111 • ·..... 40621 126038

OTHER OUTLAYS 12562 31377 9307 2671
• •• G • • " • CD Cit '" ... "MAINTENANCE 89179 106843 70380 63260 46706 25882 98Q,S9

SNOW REMOVAL
• ••• GIl ·... " . .. •• 81 ., 2085 3707 3114 ·.., ., ..

LIGHTING
• CD ••• 20624 8531 5250 3548 8547 CD ......

TOTAL HIGHWAYS 299142 383496 302086 73266 53961 78164 ?246q7
SANITATION AND WASTE REMOVAL

SEWERS AND SEWAGE DISPOSAL-EXPENSE 33385 35223 10000 46027 50645 ?8406 319h9
-OUTLAYS 15117 78157 13559 203141 6000 8692 182636

REFUSE COLLECTION AND DIS.-EXPENSE 22154 ..... 4) 18942 47401 717 1136 441
-OUTLAYS • ., 49 CIt • • ••• CD • CD ..... .. .... 1& • ., ••

• • CD it .. ·.....TOTAL SANITATION AND WASTE REMOVAL 70656 113380 4;:>SOI 29656q 5736? 38234 215046
CONSERVATION Of HEALTH: CURRENT EXP. ......

• .... G 1720 3519 9991 ·...... ·.....w CAPITAL OUTLAY 220517 176w
• " •• CD • • It e • • •• 8' CD • CD ... ., CD ., I) ...

TOTAL HEALTH ·.., .. ·.... 222237 3519 10167
• • 1& •• • ••• litCHARITIES: GENERAL RELIEF, EXPENSE 1352 600 ., ., ... ., ., ...

• •• 4) • • ,. •• 0 2678
ADMIN.-OUTLAYS 8' • ." e • ., ..... ·..... • • 0 • CD e •• e • " • " e .. • .... ItTOTAL CHARITIES 1352 600

• .. ., '" 0
o tV ••• o •••• ·..... 2618

LIBRARIES: CURRENT EXPENSE 9889 14079 9074 3829 440~ 6) • CD • .,
• ... lD •CAPITAL OUTLAYS 600

• .. 0 •• ·.. '" . 40780 o •• 4) • 123999 ·.....TOTAL LIBRARIES 10489 14079 9074 4460q 4402 123999 lID ••• e

RECREATION: AREAS,ACTIVITIES AND
BUILDINGS-EXPENSE 9576 17868 34991 8936 38535 1376 ·.., ..

-OUTLAYS 4090 eo'" •• 5115 ·.... ·.... ·'" ... • • 0 CD •MUNIC. PARKS-EXPENSE 34254
• • It liD • 10925 579A .4) .. it • 4455 84409

-OUTLAYS 4526
• ••• \11 " .... 3890

4) " " ••
1724 ·......TOTAL RECREATION 52446 17868 51031 18624 3853S 7555 84409

CONTRI. TO PUB. SERVe ENTERPR.-EXPENSE
• • liD •• 4830

• G ., • 0 ·.... ·" .... • •• \11 • 107g4
-OUTLAY

• •• 4) • • • lID ... • • ,. 4) •
135384 ·..... 2100 229549

UNALLOCATED: CURRENT EXPENSE 13789 15340 32377 5834 83208 25442 202R3
CAPITAL OUTLAYS 2848 15226 10760 323A 1164 16298

• G •••
j INTEREST PAYMENTS 31040 24048 29749 42284 1314q 35780 107930

TOTAL CURRENT EXPENSE 386579 383076 439g63 337973 329036 2qlA20 C:;552R2
TOTAL CAPITAL OUTLAY (SUMMARY) 244405 371903 533639 401045 11836 206437 R18670
JTOTAL EXPENDITURES 630984 754979 973f,02 73901A 34087? 498257 13739c:;2

DEBT REDEMPTION: BONOS PAID 51000 40000 89000 13600() 38000 h4000 56176
SHORT TER.M LOANS .. eo •• 2976

GI • '" '" • .. II .... ·.... ·.... 163.Q9
JTOTAL DEBT REDEMPTION 51000 42976 89000 136000 38000 64000 725h5

REFUNDS PAID OUT .. lIP • 8' .. • 11I\I ••• 100 3513 ·.... ·..... .. .....
OFF-SET TO REFUNDS RECEIVED 77 400 5505 11054 3953 1483 2649
ALL OTHER DISBURSEMENTS 0: 4' ••• 4' 18 •• " • ., lID lIP II ·.... ·.... ·..... ·....AGENCY,TRUST AND INVESTMENTS 120 532707 123249 423 57615;:> 20242 3A330qO

TOTAL DISBURSEMENTS 682181 1331062 1191456 89000R 958977 5R3982 S282256



TABLE 3
GOVERNMENT RECEIPTS FOR 1974 - CITIES OVER 2,500

CHANHASSEN CHASKA CHISHOLM CIRCLE CORCORAN CROOKsTON DAYTON
PINES

POPULATION IN 1970 5871 6781 5913 4114 2631 8499 3482
TAXABLE VALUATION 16482896 15694617 13134772 6612186 5955365 13770679 (,495448
1973 TAX LEVY(COLLECT IN 1974) 196292 250767 702316 143352 48679 574237 27301

REVE~UE RECEIPTS
TAXES 163674 198478 552869 116977 37494 471485 20003
FRANCHISE TAXES

• •• It • ·.... ·..... ., ... CD • ·"... 56906
SPECIAL ASSESSMENTS 622507 457995 4833'9 271076

• CD •• ., 83752 2021
LOCAL SALES TAXES

• lIP • " • ·...... • • 4' •• ., It .... .. .....
• •• GIl • .. .., ...

LICENCES AND PERMITS 34706 27658 14427 5839 9212 31419 9016
FINES AND FORFEITS 9585 11908 9001 3791 1104 15946 125q

INTERGOVERNMENTAL REVENUE
) STATE SHARED TAXES-GEN. SUPPORT 124778 119648 649263 104075 42850 486161 56440

STATE GRANTS FOR HWYS. 4920 1171 18678
• GIl lit •• 4)" ••• 173353

STATE GRANTS-OTHER PURPOSES 4048 23315 12007 " .... 803 C;7181 4173
CNTY GRANTS FOR HWYS. ......

• l/1li • CD • ·..... l8S 3852 ·..... 11677
CNTY GRANTS-OTHER PURPOSES • e .... 39341 16281 2000

• •• CD • ...... 912
GRANTS-OTHER LOCAL U~ITS-HIGHWAYS ·.... ••• • CD ·..... ·.. ., . CD ..... ·.... .. .......
GRANTS-OTHER LOCAL UNITS-OTHER 25145 35000 4567 ... • CD '" " ., " " . 6763 200
FEDERAL GRANTS .6' .... 123348 155800 ·.... ·..... 414000 I) ••••

FEDERAL REVENUE SHARING 22113 45221 177230 30437 11537 202876 14894
w TOTAL INTERGOVNMTL REVENUE 181004 387044 1033826 136697 59042 1340334 88296
>i'>

DEPT FEES AND SERVICE CHARGES
GENERAL GOvERNMENT 16825 5682 1047 462 lOlA ·... " . 34}
PUBLIC SAFETY 1422 1843 90 662 1000 ·., .... 425
HIGHWAYS 584 4003 4738 ...... 284 .. ..... 24f,
SANITATION 85110 86288 1.:;85 70209 ·... ,. 178756 ·.... .,
HEALTH 6) •• CIt • lilt ., ••• 7107 ·..... ·..... ·., ....
CHARITIES ·..... ·..... ·.... • •• " e .. .... . ·.0· . .. ......
LIBRARIES ...... 283 755 ·..... ·...... .. .... 1950
RECREATION 2854 4523 1249 6159 4) ..... 32678 SIR
ALL OTHER ·.... 2342 10272 ·...... ·.., ... 38911 .. e • CD •

TOTAL OEPT FEES-SERv CHARGES 106795 104964 26A43 77492 2302 250345 3480

CO~TRIBUTIO~S-PUB SERV ENTPR ·...... 56665 ·.., .. 23949 8' ., ... " ....... ·......
INTEREST ON INVESTMENTS 133559 75274 1202 42596 ·...... 127849 1608
ALL OTHER REVENUE 1995 21898 151022 1783 2431 30062 2515

TOTAL REVENUE RECEIPTS 1253825 1341884 1837S29 680200 111585 2408098 128198

NONREVE~UE RECEIPTS
BORROWING

BONDS FOR CAPITAL OUTLAY ........ 365726 .. .. .. .. ., ·...... ·...... .. .....
SHORT TERM BORROWING ·..... ·.. ., . 100000 .. .....

• .. fa ... ·.... ·......TOTAL BORROWING
• .. 1\1 • 1\1 365726 100000 • .... II • • .... fa • ·....... • .. to III ..

REFUNDS RECEIVED 31894 ........ 80086 174 9A ·... ., . 743
OFF-SET TO REFUNDS PAID 3085 ·... ,. . ., ., " .. ., ....... • •• 0 ,. ·..... 100
ALL OTHER MISC RECEIPTS ·..... ·...... ·...... CD •• 49. 4) .. ., •• 55997
AGENCY,TRUST,INVEST,RECEIPTS 114213 239528 23091 357 137 26823 260R

TOTAL NONREVENUE RECEIPTS 149192 605254 203177 531 235 82820 3451

TOTAL RECEIPTS 1403017 194713R 2040706 680731 111820 2490918 13164q



TABLE 4
GOVERNMENT DISBURSEMENTS FOR 1974 - CITIES OVER 2.1:)00

CHANHASSEN CHASKA CHISHOLM CIRCLE CORCORAN CROOKSTON DlIYTON
PINES

EXPEf\1D I TURES
GENERAL GOVT: CURRENT EXPENSE 71461 1073,11 107768 54183 18869 122376 27418

CAPITAL OUTLAY 20777 3217 627 .. " .... 3640 965 1163
TOTAL GENERAL GOVERNMENT 92238 110521'3 108395 54183 22509 123341 28581

PUBI,..IC SAFETY
POLICE DEPARTMENT-EXPENSE 48246 72189 192295 34397 1195? 164291 143ql

-OUTLAYS 10000 3998 41125 3527 110 7479
• • " Itt •FIRE DEPARTMENT-EXPENSE 25456 31195 150637 24382 5550 92458 7120

-OUTLAYS 1210
• •• CD • 3493 ., • " CD • • • CD •• 1539 2270

PROTECTIVE INSP •• ARMORIES,DOG POUNDS
AND OTHER-EXPENSE 18895 9259 3930 9649 199q 22311 3446

-OUTLAYS " " .. " .. ." " . ·" ... ., It " 0 • • •• lID • 590 lit ••••

TOTAL PUBLIC SAFETY 103807 116641 354980 71955 19611 288668 27227
HIGHWAYS: CONSTRUCTION 85002 479287 178)819 43514 9404 26951~ 13372

OTHER OUTLAYS 10397 25291 46(,37 lIP. II •• 797 81773 26029
I-IAINTENANCE 62662 86062 180146 15841 33440 A8497 307(,(,
SNOW REfl.lOVAL 1182 33'73

• .... CD
34R

• CD •••
26521 410

LIGHTING 6473 9472 23962 2410 303 41470 11~6

TOTAL HIGHWAYS 166316 603485 429564 62113 43944 507840 71713
SANITATION AND WASTE REMOVAL

SEWERS AND SEWAGE DISPOSAL-EXPENSE 75077 69555 97477 39282 ·..... 45466 " ....
-OUTLAYS 286334 111713 62731 • •• ., tilt ·.. " . 250112 ·., " ..

REFUSE COLLECTION AND DIS.-EXPENSE • • CD • CD lID ..... 36569 26499 .. " ... 69204 7R9
-OUTLAYS .. .... .6) It " CD CD " ... CD .. .... . ·.... CD ., ••• 23c;0

TOTAL SANITATION AND WASTE RE~OVAL 361411 lA1268 196777 65781 lID" • 4) • 3(A782 3139
CONSERVATION OF HEALTH: CURRENT EXP. o lit • CD • 112 20363 ·" .... .. I\) •• II) .. • e •• ., .., ..

CAPITAL OUTLAY Cit CD •• CD ·., .... .. .... .. ..... • CD ..... ·.... " .. ....
TOTAL HEALTH CIt Eli ••• 112 20363 " ., .... .. .... .. " ... ·.....

CHARITIES: GENERAL RELIEF, EXPENSE • It CD •• ·" ... ·..... ., ·...... 809 ........ • ... 4) III

ADMIN.-OUTLAYS CD • 0 •• ....... Eli •••• .. •• ED " 4) lIIl ••• .. ...... e .. eo.

TOTAL CHARITIES
• • It It • ·" .... ·., ... ·..... 809 ·.... ·....

LIBRARIES: CURRENT EXPENSE •• It '" 6) 10398 50089 ·..... e •••• 30069 8
CAPITAL OUTLAYS ·.. ., . ., ..... 2357 ·..... eo" CD • CD .....

TOTAL LIBRARIES
• •• 4) • 1039Fl 52446 ·.... • •• CD • 30069 8

RECREATION: AREAS,ACTIVITIES AND
BUILDINGS-EXPENSE 12411 12477 90R89 1265A

6) •• " • 131619 6323
-OUTLAYS 1007

• 0 ••• 123468 288 • •• 0. 39048 552
MUNIC. PARKS-EXPENSE 15791 22863 CD • fit ... 7195 6556 S7594 3164

-OUTLAYS 2269 163791 ....... ·.... 13547 11416 8546
TOTAL RECREATION 31478 199131 214357 20141 20103 239677 18585

CONTRI. TO PUB. SERVo ENTERPR.-EXPENSE 17668
• • CD ... 61167 31727 ....... • 4& 4) • CD ·....

-OUTLAY 155773 130840 25245 ........
• 1& ..... 162402 CD ••• fill

UNALLOCATED: CURRENT EXPENSE 20239 48725 228317 319S 4372 194283 77?5
CAPITAL OUTLAYS ·.... fill ...... 350 ·" ... ·.... 72197 ·....

v INTEREST PAYMENTS 347979 184402 4605 89262 1841'\ 51262 507
TOTAL CURRENT EXPENSE 724140 667393 1248214 351028 85696 1137421 103203
TOTAL CAPITAL OUTLAY <SUMMARY) 572769 918137 448352 47329 27498 897100 54282
JTOTAL EXPENDITURES 1296909 1585530 1696S66 398357 113194 2034521 157485

DEBT REDEMPTION: BONDS PAID 421000 205000 58000 102000 2000 110785 2000
SHORT TERM LOANS • ., til •• o ••• lit 100000 • ••• lit ..... CD .. .... CD • fit ....

) TOTAL DEBT REDEMPTION 421000 205000 158000 102000 2000 110785 2000
REFUNDS PAID OUT 3085 0" • CD • • GI 0 •• .. .... ·..... o ••• ., 100
OFF-SET TO REFUNDS RECEIVED 31894 ..... " 80086 174 9R lit CD •• CD 743
ALL OTHER DISBURSEMENTS • e • 0 " ·..... • e CD • ., ..,.., " ·... " 38455 ·..., ..
AGENCY,TRUST AND INVESTMENTS 104793 265998 39194 268 143 135347 1355

TOTAL DISBURSEMENTS 1851681 2056528 1973846 500799 11543S 2319108 1616.R3



TABLE 3
GOVERNMENT RECEIPTS FOR 1914 - CITIES OVER 2,500

DEEPHAVEN DETROIT EAST EAST GRAND EDEN ELY EVE, FTH
LAKES BETHEL FORKS PRAIRIE

POPULATION IN 1910 3890 6352 4326 1891 803A 5254 4121
TAXABLE VALUATION 16321486 13402144 8468218 11565981 47811800 4595891 4116149
1913 TAX LEVY(COLLECT IN 1974) 211180 195814 83582 445291 431231 144265 355125

REVENUE RECEIPTS
TAXES 118110 180638 63046 38431g 410658 118131 216199
FRANCHISE TAXES ........ lID .. CD o. $ ..... 198R

• ..... CD ·.... ......
SPECIAL ASSESSMENTS 555828 108236 3891 414663 1149496 • • ., Cit • 11990
LOCAL SALES TAXES •• 8' •• • • ., CD It e ..... •• 00. ·... ."

LICENCES AND PERMITS 23586 8499 25519 21809 182481 14845 5686
FINES AND FORfEITS 5641 19899 6355 11496 22152 2691 5837

INTERGOVERNMENTAL REVENUE
J STATE SHARED TAXES-GEN. SUPPORT 104101 254549 68910 304640 115651 291180 468581

STATE GRANTS FOR HWYS. CD 41) .... 198 lID. CD ... 96130 86936 ., lID ....

STATE GRANTS-OTHER PURPOSES ·... ., 139215 2000 7142 125839 3434 9199
CNTY GRANTS FOR HWYS. ..... ., ., .. .... . ... " .. ,. ..... ..., ... ·.... .,
CNTY GRANTS-OTHER PURPOSES •• o, .. CIt 11203 .. .. " .. .1& .... lit ., ... " 13630 944?
GRANTS-OTHER LOCAL UNITS-HIGHWAYS .. " ... CD ., • CD lit • ·.., " .. ·..... " • •• Ell GIl ·.....
GRANTS-OTHER LOCAL UNITS-OTHER .... CD ... 66188 lID .... lID 13965 1191347 ·... .- 15683
fEDERAL GRANTS ..... 114115 ·.. ., .. • lID ••• III IS ".o ., 149436 114400
fEDERAL REVENUE SHARING 16258 92802 14484 110161 35014 A2061 106765

w TOTAL INTERGOVNMTL REVENUE 120959 139590 85394 532644 1620853 539741 724076
0'\

DEPT fEES AND SERVICE CHARGES
GENERAL GOVERNMENT 1115

" • " CD .. 10 212 69171 4719 90
PUBLIC SAfETY 710 /II .. CD •• 81 190 ·..... 2019 1200
HIGHWAYS 3226 21302 ., • II CD .. 486 74656 10299 G ••••

SANITATION 103412 71196 ·.... 181151 235326 42340 33357
HEALTH

". CD ... ·.... ,. ... CD • • lID .. CD • • • til •• ·" ... 333
CHARITIES .....

• •• G • ·.... ·.... .. • " G • " .. " ..
LIBRARIES

• CD • " •
315 ·..... 137 • •• 4). 19 2150

RECREATION ...... 14254 848 11616 lit •• " • 4019 968S
ALL OTHER 49 .. lID ... 3641 1'25 6170 31606 8190 18099

TOTAL DEPT FEES-SERV CHARGES 108523 116168 1110 201222 411359 72385 65514

CONTRIBUTIONS-PUB SERV ENTPR ·.... 225000
• • CD .. lID

250000 ...... • ..... cD

INtEREST ON INVESTMENTS 33163 25591 2079 119826 321073 19294 16491
ALL OTHER REVENUE 2082 53565 345 123330 13786 15146 33034

TOTAL REVENUE RECEIPTS 1028552 1417786 187799 2013296 4197864 1~2845 1084827

NONREVENUE RECEIPTS
BORROWING

BONDS fOR CAPITAL OUTLAY ·...... ....... e • " ... 1418000 516557c;
.. '" • lit • t ... '" .

SHORT TERM BORROWING lID •••• • •• 0., ·...... ..... ...... ·......
TOTAL BORROWING ..... " Cit. c» .... Cit eo •• 1418000 5165515 ... IS ...

REFUNDS RECEIVED 8352 446 2060 4) .... ., ...... 21622 4310
OFf-SET TO REfUNDS PAID • CIt • ., Cit ·., .... 310 CIt. " •• • • CD •• eO ••• ., • CD e •

ALL OTHER MISC RECEIPTS ...... ..... .. ..... (I ....... 6) ., ••• ·..... tit .... CD

AGENCY,TRUST,INVEST,RECEIPTS 1595105 485183 29431 120502 58013 1891119 100000
TOTAL NONREVENUE RECEIPTS 1603457 486229 31QOl 1538502 5223648 1918741 104310

TOTAL RECEIPTS 2632009 1964015 219600 361119q 9421512 2101586 1189137



TABLE 4
GOVERNMENT DISBURSEMENTS fOR 1974 - CITIES OVER 2,500

DEEPHAVEN DETROIT EAST EAST GRANO EDEN ELY EVELETH
LAKES BETHEL fORKS PRAIRIE

EXPENDITURES
GENERAL GOVT: CURRENT EXPENSE 50174 79588 31207 165983 204161 99111 69533

CAPITAL OUTLAY 543 ..... .... CD • o ..... .. ... ., . 7386 0" •••
TOTAL GENERAL GOVERNMENT 50717 79588 31207 165983 204163 106497 69533

PUBLIC SAfETY
POLICE DEPARTMENT-EXPENSE 81450 133670 5H~OO 238324 174651 72441 116946

-OUTLAYS 4724 5680 ....... 728
• .... CD CD· ••• 4640

fIRE DEPARTMENT-EXPENSE 11657 33853 20447 74407 63909 47377 114434
-OUTLAYS ..... 11467 338 4210 ·,. .., . ·.... 827

PROTECTIVE INSP.,ARMORIES,DOG POUNDS
AND OTHER-EXPENSE 2516 2377 10775 1737 7415? 1796 5991

-OUTLAYS tit ... CIt • •• CIt •• ·., .... .. .. III •• .. ... " 4) • .... O' 200
TOTAL PUBLIC SAfETY 100347 187047 83360 319406 31211'2 121614 243038

HIGHWAYS: CONSTRUCTION ·..... 139430 23962 466,882 .. 0.0' •• 3068 3391
OTHER OUTLAYS 8214 21650 319 60-312 ..... G .. CD ••• 45944
MAINTENANCE 48729 21478 24374 183055 10757t; 159357 96903
SNOW REMOVAL 9700 ....... CD ....... II 16158 16225 33409 ·.....
LIGHTING 7130 9000 369 22701 8802

• CD ..... 25629
TOTAL HIGHWAYS 73773 191558 49024 749108 132602 195834 171861

SANITATION AND WASTE REMOVAL
SEWERS AND SEWAGE DISPOSAL-EXPENSE 75160 75468 ·..... 66893 66781 204119 44840

-OUTLAYS 49490 187237 .. O' ..... 482485 3630076 13029 33760
REFUSE COLLECTION AND DIS.-EXPENSE 46000 17600 .... CD • 153344 183438 t;7697 35830

-OUTLAYS ·.... ·.. ., ,. . .. •• e .. ·.... ·.... • •• 48 .. 1413
TOTAL SANITATION AND WASTE REMOVAL 170650 280305 ., ... ., .. 702722 3880295 274845 115843

CONSERVATION OF HEALTH: CURRENT EXP. 1364 470 ·.... 4200 2350 • e .... • ... e ..
CAPITAL OUTLAY .., ."., ..... " ·...... • .... CD ,. ...... • • e 0 CD CD .....

w TOTAL HEALTH 1364 470 ·.., ... 4200 2350 CD CD ••• ·., ....."-J CHARITIES: GENERAL RELIEF, EXPENSE 20.. ., 8'. " .. • • " CD ....... ., • ... <» • ·.., ..
ADM IN.-OUTLAYS ••• CD CIt ......

• CD ... CD ·.,. ... ·." .. ·.....
TOTAL CHARITIES

• CD .... 20 CIt ...... .. .. ,. .. ·... ,. ·... ., . (4) •• 6)

LIBRARIES: CURRENT EXPENSE
• " ., • CD 19883 ·..... 24902 4) ••• " 18779 18140

CAPITAL OUTLAYS
• CD .... .. CIt • CD CIt ·..... ., .....

• • 4) ., • • ... CIt •
8414

TOTAL LIBRARIES ...... 19883
• .... fit 24902

• •• III • 18779 26554
RECREATION: AREAS,ACTIVITIES AND

BUILDINGS-EXPENSE 26415 58323 8A24 79126 65539 55024 51864
-OUTLAYS 941 28687 110 587704 ••• 6). 8897 15571

MUNIC. PARKS-EXPENSE 5860 ·..... 2631 9220R 4729A 2607 5991
-OUTLAYS ·..... • ••• lID A99 CIt tiD ... ., 1575837 .. CD tit •• 2795

TOTAL RECREATION 33216 87010 12464 759038 1688674 66528 76221
CONTRI. TO PUB. SERVe ENTERPR.-EXPENSE • ••• CD ..... III ·.... ., ••• CD 103987A

• • 4) •• 15000
-OUTLAY • • CD ... .. CIt • 0 • ..... ~ 65099 2420051 ·..... ·.....

UNALLOCATED: CURRENT EXPENSE 30754 305388 9R14 102429 135435 103204 133835
CAPITAL OUTLAYS .. GIl ••• 352156 ·..... 438333 60924 42748 156850

y INTEREST PAYMENTS 263622 53570 1080 254664 39325
• CD ,. •• 22765

TOTAL CURRENT EXPENSE 660531 810688 161321 1480131 2229521 8C;4921 757701
TOTAL CAPITAL OUTLAY (SUMMARY) 63912 746307 25628 2105753 768688A 75128 273805
vTOTAL EXPENDITURES 724443 1556995 186949 3585884 9916409 9~0049 1031506

DEBT REDEMPTION: BONDS PAID 179300 109350 2900 352000 105000 1& •••• 91000
SHORT TERM LOANS CD. CD ., • .. .... CD • CD •• • .... CD Cit .....

• • \It •• .. • e (I •

J TOTAL DEBT REDEMPTION 119300 109350 2900 352000 105000
• .. 1& •• 91000

REFUNDS PAID OUT til .. ....
• Cit .... 310 .. ... .. ·.... .. ••• e- ·... ,. ..

OFF-SET TO REFUNDS RECEIVED 8352 446 2060 • • ., 41) • .4) .... 21622 4310
ALL OTHER DISBURSEMENTS • .... II ·.... • .... 0: • CD • CD .. ....... 6) ., ••• 4\) ... G •

AGENCY,TRUST AND INVESTMENTS 1700449 176404 52052 1959 66135 1743222 110505

TOTAL DISBURSEMENTS 2612544 1843195 244271 3939843 10088144 2694893 1237321



TABLE 3
GOVERNMENT RECEIPTS FOR 1974 - CITIES OVER 2,500

w
co

POPULATION IN 1970
TAXABLE VALUATION
1973 TAX LEVY(COLLECT IN 1974)

REVENUE RECEIPTS
TAXES
FRANCHISE TAXES
SPECIAL ASSESSMENTS
LOCAL SALES TAXES
LICENCES AND PERMITS
FINES AND FORFEITS

INTERGOVERNMENTAL REVENUE
) STATE SHARED TAXES-GEN. SUPPORT

STATE GRANTS FOR HWYS.
STATE GRANTS-OTHER PURPOSES
CNTY GRANTS FOR HWYS.
CNTY GRANTS-OTHER PURPOSES
GRANTS-OTHER LOCAL UNITS-HIGHWAYS
GRANTS-OTHER LOCAL UNITS-OTHER
FEDERAL GRANTS
FEDERAL REVENUE SHARING

TOTAL INTERGOVNMTL REVENUE

DEPT FEES AND SERVICE CHARGES
GENERAL GOVERNMENT
PUBLIC SAFETY
HIGHWAYS
SANITATION
HEALTH
CHARITIES
LIBRARIES
RECREATION
ALL OTHER

TOTAL OEPT FEES-SERV CHARGES

CONTRIBUTIONS-PUB SERV ENTPR
INT~REST ON INVESTMENTS
ALL OTHER REVENUE

TOTAL REVENUE RECEIPTS

NONREVENUE RECEIPTS
BORROWING

BONDS FOR CAPITAL OUTLAY
SHORT TERM BORROWING

TOTAL BORROWING

REFUNDS RECEIVED
OFF-SET TO REFUNDS PAID
ALL OTHER MISC RECEIPTS
AGENCY,TRUST,INVEST,RECEIPTS

TOTAL NONREVENUE RECEIPTS

TOTAL-RECEIPTS

EXCELSIOR

2988
9540951

128183

114516·....
24151

5662
7081

60619
• 6) • ,. CD

11547

7740
56672... ., ...
10813

147391

804
5852

121002·....
• ••• 41)

11535
4367
1674

145234

74585
3955

18517
541092

,. ••• CD·....
12207·.. ., .·.........
12207

553299

FALCON
HEIGHTS

5506
14257003

133474.

112876

14656

8630
22092

124262
3045
7036
1364

23291
158998

147842

147842

17446
4794

487334

98600

98600

98600

585934

FAR~1 INGTON

4093
943319R

244188

209161
• •• 0 lit

205100·... .,
13900
10275

139(,09·.....
" ....

1170·.....·'" " ..
14950
10R74
30500

197103

4
6422
6220

104140·.....
• ••• 4\)·......
15328
8255

140369

• ••• CD

24123
9020

809051

445364·... .,
445364

6195·.........
934379

1385938

2194989

FOREST
LAKE

3973
8612211

295227

265736

272453

20583
8789

135403

2099R

290(1

36749·.....
32239

228289

1290
131

2355
72051
•• $' ,. CD

• CD CD ,. •

774
3551
2887

83039

• CD •••

85119
9248

973256

731361

731361

140
• CD ., .. &I

1033309
1764810

2738066

GLENCOE

4217
8773826

178636

15147f,·... "
82613·....
1062]

489f,

165169·....
221314

... 4) ...·.....
• •• CD •

195
182300

43621
613199

h
4306

11809
94964

4513·....
53

190
1640

117481

58880
117075
42035

1198276

197871·....
197871

4207
CD ••••·,. ...
11631

213711

1411987

GLFNWOOD

2584
4219174

If,7501

131213
" .. '" .
72342
• .. ,. CD GI

2367
8355

148050
• • 4» \11 CD

27126·......
.. .....·....·.....·.......
29298

2()4414

o ••••

5751
• •• CD .,

40568
400·.....·......

2387
10587
.:;9693

24656
22408

7252
532760

178458·......
178458

20521
\9 .......

.. .. 0 " •·.....
198979

731739

GOl',f\ID
Rl\pyoS

7247
lqR15710

4R0333

4S1087

143355

16637
2928c)

441001
P1591

AS220g
7281

14161

60478
?7t:;3100

129129
4138952

819
603A

Ie:;
20333g.......
·....
7911R
13337

302724

100696
13472R

3995?
5157416

330924·....
330924

9140
• ... \9 •·......

4644193
4984257

10341673



TABLE 4
GOVERNMENT DISBURSEMENTS FOR 1974 - CITIES OVER 2,500

EXCELSIOR FALCON FARMINGTON FOREST GLENCOE c;LENWOOD GPAND
HEIGHTS LAKE RAPIDS

EXPENDITURES
GENERAL GOVT: CURRENT EXPENSE 62662 73466 79214 59001 8250S 38347 143402

CAPITAL OUTLAY ..... 1008 4R09 199 1077~ 3000 3484
TOTAL GENERAL GOVERNMENT 62662 74474 84023 59200 93281 41347 146886

PUBLIC SAFETY
POLICE DEPARTMENT-EXPENSE 78363 98214 91721 102794 98179 51571 1510~2

-OUTLAYS ..... ·.... 9(H1 3651 678fC. ·.... 105A3
FIRE DEPARTMENT-EXPENSE 54607 41595 10007 23716 1378P 15976 42735

-OUTLAYS 7650 2036 44355 4764 152n
• • CD •• 3338

PROTECTIVE INSP.,ARMORIES,DOG POUNDS
AND OTHER-EXPENSE 2877 4269 3732 4436 2459 3565 4720

-OUTLAYS ·.... 18 •••• ·.... ..... • • cD •• • ,. 0 •• 299?2
TOTAL PUBLIC SAFETY 143497 146114 159726 139361 12273~ 71112 242340

HIGHWAYS: CONSTRUCTION 2249
• •• 0, • 933260 76558 60529 223851 80436

OTHER OUTLAYS ·... ., 2491 34704 19527 1767 15423 31212
MAINTENANCE 60947 24,954 75887 43756 79280 31513 1618 12
SNOW REMOVAL ·.... ·.... 4107 1659 3441 ·.... ·.....
LIGHTING 10159 8044 .0 ..• 12262 18601 13133 37818

TOTAL HIGHWAYS 73355 3~489 1047058 15376? 163620 2A3920 317278
SANITATION AND WASTE REMOVAL

SEWERS AND SEWAGE DISPOSAL-EXPENSE 67119 107086 26469 38970 42519 14743 96794
-OUTLAYS • Cit ••• 2479

• ••• CD 96239 37052C:; 31S96 31'88890
REFUSE COLLECTION AND DIS.-EXPENSE 19243 87 39392 7409 43611 190 1532

-OUTLAYS ·.... .., ... 2285 ·... " ·....
TOTAL SANITATION AND WASTE REMOVAL 86362 109652 68}46 1426113 456657 46529 3387216

CONSERVATION OF HEALTH: CURRENT EXP. o •••• ·.... 1200 15 2474 6681 600
CAPITAL OUTLAY

• ••• \II ·.... ·.... ·.... " 18494 208245 ......
w TOTAL HEALTH ..... ·" ... 1~00 15 2096R 214926 600
\.D CHARITIES: GENERAL RELIEF, EXPENSE

• • 0 •• ·..... ·.... ., ....
• • 41) ...

ADMIN.-OUTLAYS ·." .. ·.... ·.... • ... CIt • ·.... ·.... ·....
TOTAL CHARITIES ·.... ·.... ·.... ·.... ·..... • ... 8' .. ·." ..LIBRARIES: CURRENT EXPENSE 3888 ·.... ·.... 11450 9201 7053 539J6

CAPITAL OUTLAYS ·.... ·.... ·.... 490
• ••• 6' .. ... ., 2949

TOTAL LIBRARIES 3888 ·..... ·.., .., 1194G 9203 7053 568P5
RECREATION: AREAS,ACTIVITIfS AND

BUILDINGS-EXPE~SE 1853
• •• It • 28198 1341G 6102 5800 62727

-OUTLAYS ·.... 138933 45129 136~ ·..... (I ..... 36A3
MUNIC. PARKS-EXPENSE 19933 7701 4041 729A 1062? 18146 80048

-OUTLAYS 1449 456 7362 795 ·..... 34432 27018
TOTAL RECREATION 23235 147090 84730 22874 16724 C:;8378 173476

CONTRI. TO PUB. SERVe ENTERPR.-EXPENSE .... ., ., .., .., 21100 ·.... 1051e:; ·.... ·....-OUTLAY ·.... ·.. ., . ·.... 222020 2787~ ·.... .. ....
UNALLOCATED: CURRENT EXPENSE 24792 24332 66908 26124 2798? 18534 }3131')6

CAPITAL OUTLAYS ., ..... .. ... .. 7145 ·..... .. • CD CD • 917 14637
JINTEREST PAYMENTS 15139 9090 110~75 23422R 102481 33436 217224

TOTAL CURRENT EXPENSE 421582 398838 562(-,51 586537 55376A 2C;8688 1191776
TOTAL CAPITAL OUTLAY (SUMMARY) 11348 147403 1088G60 425614 498271 517464 '1496132
JTOTAL EXPENDITURES 432930 546241 1651fC.11 1012151 1052041 776152 4(,879'18

DEBT REDEMPTION: BONDS PAID 15000 97000 13anoo 184000 1097000 C:;5000 158000
SHORT TERM LOANS ·.".., ·..... ·., ..... ·.... ·......

~TOTAL DEBT REDEMPTION 15000 97000 130000 184000 1097000 C:;5000 158000
REFUNDS PAID OUT ....... ·.... ·;) ... ,. ·., .... ·.....
OFF-SET TO REFUNDS RECEIVED 12207 ., ••• 0 6195 140 4207 ?0521 9140
ALL OTHER DISBURSEMENTS

• ... 4). ·.... ·.., ... CD ., • ., •
• ., 1\1) CD ..

AGENCY,TRUST AND INVESTMENTS .. CD " .... .. A lID III ... 677960 896441 13666 ·..... 51656A3

TOTAL DISBURSEMENTS 460137 643241 2465766 2092732 2166914 8C:;1673 10020731



TABLE 3
GOVERNMENT RECEIPTS fOR 1914 - CITIES OVER ?,500

GRANITE HAM LAKE HOYT LAKES HUGO HUTCHINSON INTERNAT L JACKSON
FALLS F"ALLS

POPULATION IN 1910 3225 5283 3(,34 3480 828B 6439 3550
TAXABLE VALUATION 8038028 9532170 9254764 6839793 20949735 16947824 ~11824A
1973 TAX LEVYCCOLLECT IN 1974) 156983 107713 189723 48146 460056 429289 235166

REVENUE RECEIPTS
TAXES 142631 80397 174553 35069 429224 382779 188193
FRANCHISE TAXES CD. III • III CD •• 0 ,. til. e ... o • CD • " • •• 0 .. • CD lID .. IS ,. 4) 0 ••

SPECIAL ASSESSMENTS 13718 4106 ·.. " . 128157 447082 61060 7059f,
LOCAL SALES TAXES ••• ., CD " • III •• • • " .. ell ·.... • til 4) •• ·....
LICENCES AND PERMITS 1987 24825 5239 24369 23973 33778 2525
F"INES AND FORFEITS 9291 3380 2673 3333 16161'> 15693 7687

INTERGOVERNMENTAL REVENUE
v STATE SHARED TAXES-GEN. SUPPORT 104108 89579 572943 59389 330500 396709 171536

STATE GRANTS FOR HWYS. .., ,. • CD
• I) •• " ·" .... ·..... 99694 90850 • II <0 ••

STATE GRANTS-OTHER PURPOSES 5000 4623 8' ...... 955 39045 266404 ]7852
CNTY GRANTS fOR HWYS. • ... 4» " ·..... • ••• CD CD ••• II ., ..... ,. ., ... .... "
CNTY GRANTS-OTHER PURPOSES 10539 ·.... .. .... . ...... .o,. /I • 10702
GRANTS-OTHER LOCAL UNITS-HIGHWAYS CD ., ..... CD ... III ,. .. ... • CD CD ... ·..... ·.....GRANTS-oTHER LOCAL UNITS-OTHER 5000 ·.... • lID ••• O'" •• " ·..... 11375
FEDERAL GRANTS 16800 ·.. " ., ·,. ... 305482 143000 " ....
FEDERAL REVENUE SHARING 40569 14232 68306 8465 58377 200790 47841.t:- TOTAL INTERGOVNMTL REVENUE 182016 108434 641249 374291 670616 976830 2372290

DEPT FEES AND SERVICE CHARGES
GENERAL GOVERNMENT 10670 1360 14 1424 2046A 261 3R
PUBLIC SAfETY 1544 566 451 582

• • CD •• 3457 2758
HIGHWAYS 418 " ..... 30318 • ... CD • 14089 40352 4229
SANITATION 41169 CD. CD • G 1374 111612 242150 808 33224
HEALTH •• GIll ., GIll ,. .... 10301 0. GIll CD CD

• ••• G 15924
CHARITIES ..... ·..... CD .... O' • .. II .... .". lit ., ·.... o.
LIBRARIES 237 ·.... 641 ·...... 836 2043 119
RECREATION 4172 ...... 31809 1050 10979 30 3643
ALL OTHER 745 til ..... 6416 • ... CD .. 110359 16598 7825

TOTAL DEPT FEES-SERV CHARGES 60155 1926 81390 11466B 398881 79473 51836

CONTRIBUTIONS-PUB SERV ENTPR 155189 ·..... ., .... • lit •• 49 131141) ·.... 60317
INTEREST ON INVESTMENTS 3314 ·.... 16839 22175 79846 92119 42995
ALL OTHER REVENUE 17168 24695 16403 5686 28163 181201 3306?

TOTAL REVENUE RECEIPTS 585469 247763 944346 107748 2232291 1828933 694440

NONREVENUE RECEIPTS
BORROWING

BONDS FOR CAPITAL OUTLAY 525979 • ., GIll ••
• CD •• "

872018 854274 ., • lID .... 98000
SHORT TER~ BORROWING ..... ..... ·.... • ... CD • ..... e I

CD •• CD •

TOTAL BORROWING 525979
• •• GIll • ..... 872078 854214 ..... 98000

REFUNDS RECEIVED ...... 2232 4876 .... • 11 20239 .. • CD •• 16308
OFF-SET TO REFUNDS PAID GIll •••• CD ., ••• • •• 4). 290A ·..... .....
ALL OTHER MISC RECEIPTS ....... CD .... lit

• • " • lID • GIll liP ... ·..... • ... 11) •

AGENCY,TRUST,INVEST,RECEIPTS ..... 18475 18 183393 15730 ..... 642644
TOTAL NONREVENUE RECEIPTS 525979 20707 4894 1058379 890243 e • tID ., • 756952

TOTAL RECEIPTS 1111448 268470 949240 1766127 3122534 1828933 1451392



~-->

TABLE 4
GOVERNMENT DISBURSEMENTS FOR 1914 - CITIES OVER 2,500

,l:::o.....

----~

: CURRENT EXPENSE
CAPITAL OUTLAY

TOTAL GENERAL GDVERNMENT
PUBLIC SAFETY

POLICE DEPARTMENT-EXPENSE
-OUTLAYS

FIRE DEPARTMENT-EXPENSE
-OUTLAYS

PROTECTIVE INSP.,ARMORIES,DOG POUNDS
AND OTHER-EXPENSE

-OUTLAYS
TOTAL PUBLIC SAFETY

HIGHWAYS: CONSTRUCTION
OTHER OUTLAYS
MAINTENANCE
SNOW REMOVAL
LIGHTING

TOTAL HIGHWAYS
SANITATION AND WASTE REMOVAL

SEWERS AND SEWAGE DISPOSAL-EXPENSE
-OUTLAYS

REFUSE COLLECTION AND DIS.-EXPENSE
-OUTLAYS

TOTAL SANITATION AND WASTE REMOVAL
CONSERVATION OF HEALTH: CURRENT EXP.

CAPITAL OUTLAY
TOTAL HEALTH

CHARITIES: GENERAL RELIEF, EXPENSE
ADMIN.-OUTLAYS

TOTAL CHARITIES
LIBRARIES: CURRENT EXPENSE

CAPITAL OUTLAYS
TOTAL LIBRARIES

RECREATION: AREAS,ACTIVITIES AND
BUILDINGS-EXPENSE

-OUTLAYS
MUNIC. PARKS-EXPENSE

-OUTLAYS
TOTAL RECREATION

CONTRI. TO PUB. SERVe ENTERPR.-EXPENSE
-OUTLAY

UNALLOCATED: CURRENT EXPENSE
CAPITAL OUTLAYS

) INTEREST PAYMENTS
TOTAL CURRENT EXPENSE
TOTAL CAPITAL OUTLAY (SUMMARY)
JTOTAL EXPENDITURES

DEBT REDEMPTION: BONDS PAID
SHORT TERM LOANS

JTOTAL DEBT REDEMPTION
REFUNDS PAID OUT
OFF-SET TO REFUNDS RECEIVED
ALL OTHER DISBURSEMENTS
AGENCY,TRUST AND INVESTMENTS

TOTAL DISBURSEMENTS

GRANITE
FALLS

89424
.. fit ....

89424

35013
4614
1959
6982

4556
• fit ......

59184
96396

315
60250

832
5222

163015

43904
12822

534.....
111260

5000
'It". CD.
5000

It .......

••• It GIl

1333
109685
111018

25161
5603
8024

39388
32434
30540
62206
31286

8118
391230
358243
155413

21000......
21000

........

.. " .. " ..
5000

181413

HAM LAKE

66399

66399

14250.......
16683.....
19132

1106
112311

Cit ••• CIt....... ,.
18,652

2'638... " ..
21290

• •• 4» ..

..... CD ..

10
• o"e ...

10
• eo ••.. .......
o CIt .. ,. •·.......
.. 0 ....

lID" •••.......
...............

2611
3890
6501

CD .... ., •......
3891.......

990
205862

5596
211458

3000
.41» ....
3000.....
2232·......

16121

293411

HOYT LAKES

65960
2862

68822

65281
3032

16563
32080

3118
.. .....

120134
81385
40001

161059
3911

15934
308356

15
8883

23332
.. .......
32290

8928......
8928

.. .. It ......., ....
CD ........

11220.......
11220

131715
45062

2811
1143

186191
36586

1464
82928......
18196

659809
221912
881721

30000
.. ........
30000.......

4816
.. ....

18

916615

HUGO

32832

32832

25233
4389
9981

59224

7106...... ,.
106533·............

39933·., ....
4321

44254

8941
886928

285
,. ......

896160·., .. ., .
... o8" ..·......
• ... CD •

.......
.. .....
.. • Cit ••

3257
4) ., • e-.

180
• .... CD •

3431
384

.. ... ,. CD

9980......
23998

161037
950541

1111518·......
.. ................
2908·.....

• ... O' •

181546

1302032

HUTCHINSON

182097
5714

187811

175663
5203

29194·"...
22520
35000

267580
808172

39208
158341

25713
18099

1049533

31288
61215
9731(-,·.... " "

189819
605·.....
605·......·.....

• .... til

31180
606

32386

36689
31136
69461
36311

173601
• • ., G CiJ.......

117356
.. til ....

240138
1236326
1022565
2258891

491000
2839(-,

525396
(6,." ...
20239·....

2402

2806928

INTERNAT L
FALLS

174828
2353

111181

201289
3848

93939
11037

6010·.....
316123
21q&69

16387
250442

til .....

72848
610346

10696
57632......
It •• CD eli

68328
10335
.. .....
10335
• ... CD •

til· •••
..... til •

68547
.4) .. ., •
68541

39500
5108

29600
1108

81316
2141
5956

168844
11283
65332

1194951
397381

1592332
70000·., ...
70000
CD ••• O'

" .....·.....·... ., .
1662332

JACKSON

83153
5903

89056

82023
3888

13680
857

14140
.. • Gil .. Gl

115188
101485

10984
117088

6133
10902

247192

26231
112599

1940
1150

147926
8190·.......
8190

• ••• 0

8' ••••

• .. lilt ...

5216
2142
7358

14993
• •• ., CD

8296
8047

31336
828f,0
• •• GIl •

45341
14034
15144

542536
2610R9
A03625

73000

73000
• .. 4) ••

16308·......
r;20308

1513241



TABLE 3
GOVERNMENT RECEIPTS FOR 1974 - CITIES OVER 2,500

LAKE CITY LAKE ELMO LAUDERDALE LA LE SUEUR LINO LAKES LITCHFIELD
CRESCENT

POPULATION IN 1970 3857 5023 2507 3296 3745 4172 5262
TAXABLE VALUATION 7832043 12674720 6694892 5466898 6494657 8024281 9289753
1973 TAX LEVY(COLLECT IN 1974) 230710 142056 42052 118084 169965 106882 238189

REVENUE RECEIPTS
TAXES 194741 118365 37518 100580 16648C; 86616 200170
FRANCHISE TAXES ..... .. ... ...... ·.... • ., lit ... ·.... .. .....
SPECIAL ASSESSMENTS 66337 92770 3A55 56380 3601 171369 64218
LOCAL SALES TAXES ., .... ·.... ·.... ·.... • •• e • • •• CD ., .. ... CD •

LICENCES AND PEFMITS 10151 17319 2177 15494 14009 17725 6868
FINES AND FORFEITS 3940 1355 R91 4210 4785 1421 4697

INTERGOVERNMENTAL REVENUE
) STATE SHARED TAXES-GEN. SUPPORT 165599 91794 50843 85039 128103 90357 196147

STATE GRANTS FOR HWYS. 642 ·.... ·..... ·..... • • 8' •• o ..... 11937
STATE GRANTS-OTHER PURPOSES 20848

• ., 4) •• 1722 17520 25069 2212 345953
CNTY GRANTS FOR HWYS. 3405 ·" .... • • 4) •• ·..... 5130C; ·.... Gil ., •••

CNTY GRANTS-OTHER PURPOSES 18000
• CD • " • ·..... •• CD CD • ....... ·..... .. .....

GRANTS-OTHER LOCAL U~ITS-HIGHWAYS ... .. ·.... CIt •••• ..... •• lID •• ·.... ·....GRANTS-OTHER LOCAL U~ITS-OTHER ...... 3600 ·.... 2387 1046f, 2541 6160
FEDERAL GRANTS ..... ·.... ·.... ·... ,. ·..... ·,. .. ,. 602419
FEDERAL REVENUE SHARING 46544 13773 10565 24811 36160 29574 f11194.I::> TOTAL INTERGOVNMTL REVENUE 255038 109167 63130 129757 251103 124744 1224410tv

DEPT FEES AND SERVICE CHARGES
GENERAL GOVERNMENT 213 ·..... 19 465 CD ••• ., 325 1816
PUBLIC SAFETY 12566

• at .... .. .... 715 1915 650 1650
HIGHWAYS 1124 ·..... ·.... ·...... 5451 ·........ 4902
SANITATION 103589 4806 40549 21035 52456 13000 187861
HEALTH 11664 ·........ ·........ .. 8' .. e .. 5515

• .. 1\1 .... .. ,. .....
CHARITIES .. .. .. .. .. .. ........ .. ....... ·....... CD .... 4). .. ........ .. .......
LIBRARIES 729 .. ... .. .. .. .. .. ... .. .. " .... .. .. .. 111) .. .. ....... .... ,. ....
RECREATION 103415 118 ·....... 7960 6206 .. CD ..... 36800
ALL OTHER " ....... 689

• It ..... ...... ., 1086 ,. ........ 2770
TOTAL DEPT FEES-SERV CHARGES 239900 5613 40568 3011c:; 72689 13915 235799

CONTRIBUTIONS-PUB SERV ENTPR 36650 .. .... .. .. .. .. .. ......... 99473 ........ ,. 66112
INTEREST ON INVESTMENTS 36264 14500 5600 32464 11010 18424 9263
ALL OTHER REVENUE 11005 6358 2800 6676 57408 1799 12929

TOTAL REVENUE RECEIPTS 854026 365447 156539 315736 680623 436013 lA24466

NONREVENUE RECEIPTS
BORROWING

BONDS FOR CAPITAL OUTLAY 421500 890345 " ...... .. ........ ·.... 177155 .. ......
SHORT TERM 80RROWING ... " " .. ....... .. .. .. III • .. ....... ,. ., • CD ..

• ..... CD • 8' .....

TOTAL BORROWING 421500 890345 ·........ • .. CD .... ·... " 171755 ·.....
REFUNDS RECEIVED 9494 ......... c:;89 1553 ...... «I 1124 11506
OFF-SET TO REFUNDS PAID ... .. .. . .. lIP ..... .. ..... 121f1 8' ... 1\9 • 20 302
ALL OTHER MISC RECEIPTS ... .. .. .. .. .. ... .. ·...... .. ....... ·...... .. ....... ·......
AGENCY.TRUST,INVEST,RECEIPTS 4091 35961 53 595 291944 826 ·......

TOTAL NONREVENUE RECEIPTS 435085 926306 642 3424 291944 179125 1780A

TOTAL RECEIPTS 1289111 1291753 151181 379160 912567 615798 l A42274



TABLE 4
GOVERNMENT DISBURSEMENTS FOR 1974 - CITIES OVER 2.500

LAKE CITY LAKE ELMO LAUDERDALE LA LE SUEUR LINn LAKES LyTrHFIFLD
CRESCENT

EXPENDITURES
GENERAL GOVT: CURRENT EXPENSE 78779" 50Q49 25726 3568A 61947 63617 87508

CAPITAL OUTLAY 803 790 345 1459q ·., .... 963 2034
TQTAL GENERAL GOVERNMENT 79582 50839 26071 50287 61947 64580 89542

PUBLIC SAFETY
POLICE DEPARTMENT-EXPENSE 107421 16347 39051 50171 60171 28396 93714

-OUTLAYS 545 ....... ·...... 7625 25q 5131 71?0
FIRE DEPARTMENT-EXPENSE 25857 1359q 6S02 16520 12330 10812 19532

-OUTLAYS ·..... • .... CD ·....... 1081 3143 ., ...... 2469
PROTECTIVE INSP.,AR~ORIES.DOG POUNDS

AND OTHER-EXPENSE 8739 9596 2332 9235 1070 5893 6800
-OUTLAYS 773 .. CD ..... ·..... ·... ., ,. ·.... ., • III ., ... 3500

TOTAL PUBLIC SAFETY 143335 39542 47885 84632 7697S C:;0232 133135
HIGHWAYS: CONSTRUCTION ....... 154692 .. ...... 65308 61613 73635 12~764

OTHER OUTLAYS ·.... 757 .. ...... 2462 9028 11655 162c:;1
t-1AINTENANCE 65912 53494 3633 22809 81608 20832 101199
SNOW REMOVAL 9024 1667 ..... " 707 1479 ...... at 76?9
LIGHTING ·.... 3118 lq63 8826 5036 2172 10228

TOTAL HIGHwAYS 74936 213728 5596 100112 158764 108294 262071
SANITATION AND WASTE REMOVAL

SEWERS AND SEWAGE DISPOSAL-EXPENSE 78487 1691 41265 22720 28835 12177 140968
-OUTLAYS 120853 ·..... 288 130R .... CD .. .. ...... 345565

REFUSE COLLECTION AND DIS.-EXPENSE 58378 918 52 31323 .... ., " .. 63 72425
-OUTLAYS ....... .. .....

• .. 4) ... ·., .... ., .. .., ., .. ·..... 18365
TOTAL SANITATION ANO WASTE REMOVAL 257718 2609 41605 55351 28835 ]224 0 577323

CONSERVATION OF HEALTH: CURRENT EXP. 18385 ·..... 11 ·..... 5943
• CD .... 100

CAPITAL OUTLAY ·.... ·..... CD ., ... ., ·., ., ., .. ·..... ..... ·" ....TOTAL HEALTH 18385 ........ 11 • • II •• 5943 .. .. ., ., 100
~ CHARITIES: GENERAL RELIEF, EXPENSE lOSSw ........ .. .... lit ·... ., . ·.... .. ., .... CD .... tit

ADMIN.-OUTLAYS ., ...... .. .... ·....... • ••• 4) It •• ., • ., ....... ·.....
TOTAL CHARITIES ........ " .... .. .... " .... 105S ·.. " " .. • .. CD CD •

LIBRARIES: CURRENT EXPENSE 15057 ....... " ·...... .. " ... CD 1986 0' • CD • ., 184?6
CAPITAL OUTLAYS 153 .. .. CD .... ·.. ., .. • .... CD • • lit .... .. .... 110

TOTAL LIBRARIES 15210 .. • • • CD ...... .. ....... 1986
• CD ." ..

18536
RECREATION: AREAS,ACTIVITIES AND

BUILDINGS-EXPENSE 76290 276 2674 13352 28337 9189 67833
-OUTLAYS 13125 26077 271 10052 402 388 110278

MUNIC. PARKS-EXPENSE 18250 2330 461 ·.. " .. 17468 1000 22301
-O,LJTLAYS 15231 418536 .. .. ." . ·.... 19651 4573 12116

TOTAL RECREATION 122896 447219 3406 23404 65858 15150 212528
CONTRI. TO PUB. SERVo ENTERPR.-EXPENSE 23489 18775 ·.... 100 ·..... 15300

• " • ., CD

-OUTLAY 80569 ·.... ·..... .. ." ... 4617 ·.. ., .. ·......
UNALLOCATED: CURRENT EXPENSE 15896 226 12526 36 2612 279 52939

CAPITAL OUTLAYS 3380 ·....... .. .... ·..... 92442 2750 4369
J INTEREST pAYMENTS 65562 12210 2442 33331 75267 25842 97426

TOTAL CURRENT EXPENSE 665526 184296 138638 244818 385146 195572 799028
TOTAL CAPITAL OUTLAY (SUMMARY) 235432 600852 904 102435 19115S 99095 648941

TOTAL EXPENDITURES 900958 785148 139542 347253 576301 294667 14479~9
DEBT REDEMPTION: BONDS PAID 72000 30000 10000 70000 92500 560000 55000

SHORT TERM LOANS ...... .. .. " . ... .. .. .. ••• CD
• • fill •• ·.. " ... ·.....

JTOTAL DEBT REDEMPTION 72000 30000 10000 70000 92500 560000 55000
REFUNDS PAID OUT ...... 8' ·..... .0. ".. 1276 eo. lID • 20 302
OFF-SET TO REFUNDS RECEIVED 9494 ·..... S89 1553 .... CD •• 1124 17506
ALL OTHER DISBURSEMENTS ·,. ., .. ·..... .. " ... • " ... CD ·." .. • II •• ., ·.......
AGENCY,TRUST AND INVESTMENTS 1545 150449 53 603 303963 876 ·.., ....

TOTAL DISBURSEMENTS 983997 965597 150184 420685 972764 856687 1520777



TABLE 3
GOVERNMENT RECEIPTS FOR 1974 - CITIES OVER 2,500

LITTLE LITTLE LUVERNE MAHTOMEDI MAPLE MEDINA MEr'H)OTA
CANADA FALLS GROVE HEIGHTS

POPULATION IN 1970 5778 7467 4703 4021 8377 2660 7243
TAXABLE VALUATION 15427412 11674648 8731381 8141191 2}A23129 9494615 27f>52513
1973 TAX LEVYCCOLLECT IN 1974) 99198 295836 208069 74135 356131 121989 344826

REVENUE RECEIPTS
TAXES 95604 280537 154814 34080 280587 96534 321131
FRANCHISE TAXES ..... .. .." .. ·.... ·.... ....... • lID • CD • .. lit •••

SPECIAL ASSESSMENTS 342441 233793 16781 74624 1209811 57385 1009394
LOCAL SALES TAXES ...... ·.... ·..... ·..... ·.. ., . • • CIt CIt .. .. ., ...
LICENCES AND PERMITS 29069 30536 5328 11015 74825 20261 22394
FINES AND FORFEITS 14703 16920 4133 4130 9889 1800 4145

INTERGOVERNMENTAL REVENUE
J STATE SHARED TAXES-GEN. SUPPORT 75899 373916 191450 76542 192471 63335 lQ0204

STATE GRANTS FOR HWYS. ..... 143942 7043 ·.... 57593 ·...... 207358
STATE GRANTS-OTHER PURPOSES 205042 89828 18239 1116 32139 1849 ·....
CNTY GRANTS FOR HWYS. 1115 ·., ... • ..... II ·., " .. 17587 ·., ... ·,. ...
CNTY GRANTS-OTHER PURPOSES .... ., 25826 65917 ., ... .,

• • CD •• .. ..... ·....
GRANTS-OTHER LOCAL UNITS-HIGHWAYS ...... • ., CD •• ·.... • • CD •• ..O' ••• ·.... ., .....
GRANTS-OTHER LOCAL UNITS-OTHER 47359 82000 ·" .... 3700 314 6100 4200
FEDERAL GRANTS • G ••• 87374 •• • • CD ....... .. .... ...... .- 66100
FEDERAL REVENUE SHARING 18334 164956 58123 18010 33490 12618 ?878f>

"'"
TOTAL INTERGOVNMTL REVENUE 347749 967842 340772 99968 334196 83902 496648

"'"
DEPT FEES AND SERVICE CHARGES

GENERAL GOVERNMENT 616 384 ...... 403 12915 112 1413
PUBLIC SAFETY ..... 4291 3111 301 3595 4326 3185
HIGHWAYS ..... 24185 501 .....

• •• Gil "
1644 5267

SANITATION 115852 76753 84651 53816 153005 14782 9919f,
HEALTH ..... ...... 1200 ·.. " . ·.... • .41)" • CD .....

CHARITIES ·.... • CD ••• ·.... ..... ..... Cit •••• ·....
LIBRARIES ..... ,. 11411 131 ., .., ... •• 4) ... ·..... e 8 ....

RECREATION ..... 26112 4247 G • CD .. " 4589q 1860 1399
ALL OTHER ., ..... 23342 9025 • • CD • ., "." .. ...... .......

TOTAL DEPT FEES-SERV CHARGES 116468 166484 102878 54580 215414 23324 11 0460

CONTRIBUTIONS-PUB SERV ENTPR ..... ..... 54844 4»" CD. CD Gil •• e • • • CD ... II .....

INTEREST ON INVESTMENTS 33246 130439 10328 4744 178926 10984 109542
ALL OTHER REVENUE 2462 10698 237127 1803 12311 151 48683

TOTAL REVENUE RECEIPTS 981742 1831249 927005 284944 2376019 294341 ?1223 Ch

NONREVENUE RECEIPTS
BORROWING

BONOS FOR CAPITAL OUTLAY ..... 665415
• CD • CD • ·"... 1699189 • •• 'I. 7A0325

SHORT TERM BORROWING ..... ..... • • CD CD .. ..... 30000 ·.... • e •••
TOTAL BORROWING ....'. 665415 .. ..... • • CD ... 1729189 4) .... 49 180325

REFUNDS RECEIVED 394 3186 44950 .. CD .. e 0 21028 2526 .......
OFF-SET TO REFUNDS PAID • CD ,. ... 2511 ..... . • .... e • CD • " •

• •• CD • o ••••

ALL OTHER MISC RECEIPTS •••• cD • lID • ., • 22507 • CD ••• .. ., ... .. ...... .. • ,. 0 c

AGENCY,TRUST,INVEST,RECEIPTS 1883419 3813011 ..... 101909 3160349 325962 1820
TOTAL NONREVENUE RECEIPTS 1883873 4484129 67457 101909 491116" 328488 182145

TOTAL RECEIPTS 2865615 6321378 994462 386853 1281185 622829 29 04542



TABLE 4
GOVERNMENT DISBURSEMENTS fOR 1974 - CITIES OVER 2,500

LITTLE LITTLE LUVERNE MAHTOMEDI MAPLE MEDrNA MFf\IDOT A
CANADA FALLS GROVE HFIGHT<:;

EXPE~DITURES

GENERAL GOVT: CURRENT EXPENSE 55241 79416 60001 41646 16186('1 40757 161643
CAPITAL OUTLAY 135218 6410 6198 1241 58069 126159 1092

TOTAL GENERAL GOVERNMENT 190459 85826 66199 42887 219929 167516 162735
PUBLIC SAFETY

POLICE DEPARTMENT-EXPENSE 37199 124718 81884 52364 1079415 41848 138542
-OUTLAYS .. CD GIl •• 4170 3067 eo" ... 19336 1391 79'22

FIRE DEPARTMENT-EXPENSE 39560 53578 16149 18376 5400 11300 31790
-OUTLAYS .. ., .. 411: • 6609

• CD e .. \9 6599
• GIl .... •• lID •• 3953

PROTECTIVE INSP.,ARMORIES.DOG POUNDS
AND OTHER-EXPENSE 19743 10199 2177 4482 35318 2934 9680

-OUTLAYS ......
• GIl ••• •• GIl • cD • •• 8' • 2011 • CD lit •• ·....TOTAL PUBLIC SAFETY 96502 199274 103277 81821 170070 57473 191887

HIGHWAYS: CONSTRUCTION 40451 540/46 ·..... ., 3049 43)1.71 .... 8: .. 244046
OTHER OUTLAYS 3960 5793 10350 ·... " . 2436 18148 308
MAINTENANCE 25067 275,503 96058 33182 15~759 51974 79200
SNOW REMOVAL .... CD ... 8664 ·.... ·..... 4) e • " ~ 12571 2321
LIGHTING 4022 49839 15246 6464 .. III ••• 1634 1869

TOTAL HIGHWAYS 73500 880545 121654 42695 197366 90327 327744
SANITATION AND WASTE REMOVAL

SEWERS AND SEWAGE DISPOSAL-EXPENSE 29890 66421 52164 35223 805~ 22846 1165A4
-OUTLAYS 252258 288199 16277 21518 939642

• O' ••• 439792
REFUSE COLLECTION AND DIS.-EXPENSE 2845 3753 47073 11266 1518 633 1555

-OUTLAYS
• .. CD •• • GIl ••• 650 eo Q •••

• ... ., 0; • CIt ..... .. .....
TOTAL SANITATION AND WASTE REMOVAL 284993 358373 116164 68007 949212 ;::>3479 557931

CONSERVATION OF HEALTH: CURRENT EXP. Cit lIP • CD • 570 200 CD •• GIl 6) 4506 ·....CAPITAL OUTLAY ......... ·.... ·.... • CD ••• ·..... ·..... ·.... "TOTAL HEALTH lIP ..... 570 200 ·.... 4506 ·.... " 4) ••• .,

~ CHARITIES: GENERAL RELIEF, EXPENSE .. " .... 1761 ·..... ·.... ·.... 199 ·" ,. ..U1 ADMIN.-OUTLAYS .. ., ....
•• " CD • • ••• tit ·.... O' •• " • ·..... ., ....

TOTAL CHARITIES ...... ., .. 1761 GIl • ., ... ·...... • •• e • 199
• • 8' " ..LIBRARIES: CURRENT EXPENSE ..... 21900 21028 4ft. ... ., e .. CD .... ·." .. ·....CAPITAL OUTLAYS

• •• CD • .. ..... 1151 ·.... • " .. GIl •
.. .. ., .

• ••• tilTOTAL LIBRARIES ·., .., . 21900 22185 e •• CD • .. ....... • ••• Gil ·....RECREATION: AREAS.ACTIVITIES AND
BUILDINGS-EXPENSE 18321 66201 16003

• ., •• CD 62332 ·...... 47975
-OUTLAYS 2065 10758 147134 ·.. ., . 4020 .. ,. ... 278

MUNIC. PARKS-EXPENSE CD •• CD OJ 24680 12722 2204 63299 1447 10
-OUTLAYS •••• CD' 39475 358 8223 214232 ·..... 2165ql

TOTAL RECREATION 20386 141114 176217 10427 343883 1447 264854
CONTRI. TO PUB. SERVe ENTERPR.-EXPENSE 71971 180188 6 1662 167256 12093 2938t:;O

-OUTLAY ....... 251791 ..... 14346 .....
• CD ••• .. .....

UNALLOCATED: CURRENT EXPENSE 6015 162477 38242 ., ....... 82657 9890 66937
CAPITAL OUTLAYS • ., CD ,.. 11787 77237 10933 lit. 4) •• .. .....

./ INTEREST PAYMENTS 313070 97601 15404 52369 458879 48938 356127
TOTAL CURRENT EXPENSE 622944 1227469 474351 25923A 1310901 265064 1308083
TOTAL CAPITAL OUTLAY (SUMMARY) 433952 1165738 262428 65909 1282917 146298 913982
)TOTAL EXPENDITURES 1056896 2393207 736785 325147 2593818 411362 2222065

DEBT REDEMPTION: BONDS PAID 195000 295000 62000 68500 319000 41000 f,95000
SHORT TERM LOANS ....... ·.... ., .... • CD CD ... • • OJ CD • CD ••• CIt

JTOTAL DEBT REDEMPTION 195000 295000 62000 68500 319000 41000 n95000
REFUNDS PAID OUT ·.... ., 2517 .. 0: ••• • fit • GIl • •• CD II • CD CD ... " ·.... "OFF-SET TO REFUNDS RECEIVED 394 3186 44950 " GIl ••• 21028 2526 ., • " ., 0

ALL OTHER DISBURSEMENTS ·..... " .... CD 263836 41) •••• .. .... II) .... CD • • 11 • 0AGENCY,TRUST AND INVESTMENTS 1605896 3437086 .... lit • 106587 4248741 1A2212 9877

TOTAL DISBURSEMENTS 2858186 6130996 1107571 500234 7182587 637100 2926942



TABLE 3
GOVERNMENT RECEIPTS FOR 1974 - CITIES OVER 2,500

..",

0'\

POPULATION IN 1970
TAXABLE VALUATION
1973 TAX LEVY(COLLECT IN 1974)

REVENUE RECEIPTS
TAXES
FRANCHISE TAXES
SPECIAL ASSESSMENTS
LOCAL SALES TAXES
LICENCES AND PERMITS
FINES AND FORFEITS

INTERGOVERNMENTAL REVENUE
J STATE ShARED TAXES-GEN. SUPPORT

STATE GRANTS FOR HWYS.
STATE GRANTS-OTHER PURPOSES
CNTY GRANTS FOR HWYS.
CNTY GRANTS-OTHER PURPOSES
GRA~TS-OTHER LOCAL UNITS-HIGHWAYS
GRANTS-OTHER LOCAL UNITS-OTHER
FEDERAL GRANTS
FEDERAL REVENUE SHARING

TOTAL INTERGOVNMTL REVENUE

DEPT FEES AND SERVICE CHARGES
GENERAL GOVERNMENT
PUBLIC SAFETY
HIGHWAYS
SANITATION
HEALTH
CHARITIES
LIBRARIES
RECREATION
ALL OTHER

TOTAL DEPT FEES-SERV ChARGES

CONTRIBUTIONS-PUB SERV ENTPR
INTEREST ON INVESTMENTS
ALL OTHER REVENUE

TOTAL REVENUE RECEIPTS

NONREVENUE RECEIPTS
BORROWING

BONDS FOR CAPITAL OUTLAY
SHORT TERM BORROWING

TOTAL BORROWING

REFUNDS RECEIVED
OFF-SET TO REFUNDS PAID
ALL OTHER MISC RECEIPTS
AGENCY,TRUST,INVEST,RECEIPTS

TOTAL NONREVENUE RECEIPTS

TOTAL RECEIPTS

MINNE­
TRISTA

3233
11380930

1633·97

138873

140131·....
11521
4486

77174

835

·....
12142
90151

173
1230
1895

20706

1120

25124

.. It ....

89821
8981

509088

·....
2041

2117992
2120033

2629121

MONTEVIDEO

5745
9071377

360950

293593

28365

12114
10641

236344
9495

11870

81556
339265

334
8509

23538
202428

9550
6896

251255

66000
143703

14165
1159101

1159101

MORA

2582
5230402

65014

51362

132765

l1C::;69
1143

100364·....
17S66
56495

6700·....
8652·......

17647
207424

144
4608
2755

125028
• ••• til·......·.....
11779

6705
151019

81S00
26361

5527
668670

• • CD ••

1134·.. ., ...
.. CD • lID •

842R41
843975

1512645

MORRIS

536A
8230655

325687

26605R
• • 9 ••

25776·....
13161

8350

232235
6561

43444
'" ....
18261·" ., ..

1171·" ...
836913

385370

·" ...
285

18695
94668
13399
• •• CIt '"·....

486
1740

129273

48000
16619

500R
897615

.. GIl •• "

2132
., • III ••·" .....
19010
21142

918757

MOUND

8817
24306781'

293281')

236410·....
319678·....

8900R
26933

227689
156255

26551·... .,
• • cD CD •·.....
26485
32596·.....

469576

29308
125942

210
222183·....

CD ., •••

• • 4) ,. ,.·... ,.
1900

379543

34077
11736C;
152959

1825549

·....... ., ..,
CIt ••••

4272
«I .....·....

2585659
2589931

4415480

MOUNTAIN
IRON

3294
5547380

36668

31865

1947·.. ., ., .
3504
3688

494340
.. .....

411·....
6588

• ••• GIl·......
14004

5J5343

160
• " • CD •

968
42707
., ....
.. co ....

359
.. CD • CD •

175
44969

·.....
7762

17187
626265

., CD 0" ..

co ., ....

• .... 8'

eO Cl ., •

., ....
• ., •• CD

• .... CIt

626265

NEWPORT

347?
10002775

221362

225567

3349R

14223
14565

147159

23732

22742
193633

283

300·" ...
144

42
769

14321
1424

498000

• • 4) " •

• ••• CD

It. "...
12571
12571

510571



TABLE 4
GOVERNMENT DISBURSEMENTS FOR 1974 - CITIES OVER 2,500

MINNE- MONTEVIDEO MORA MORRIS MOUND MOUNTAIN NFWPORT
TRISTA IRON

EXPENDITURES
GENERAL GOVT: CURRENT EXPENSE 64844 116961 49880 107716 25019~ 49189 36258

CAPITAL OUTLAY 1853 ·.... 1481 24106 19424 3971 6490
TOTAL GENERAL GOVERNMENT 66697 116961 51361 132422 269617 53160 42748

PUBLIC SAFETY
POLICE DEPARTMENT-EXPENSE 43910 92638 45093 114914 208932 58800 97420

-OUTLAYS ........ 3362 242 1139B 13008 3840 4930
FIRE DEPARTMENT-EXPENSE 16456 52652 15190 23508 71370 8148 16835

-OUTLAYS ....... 12621 8241 2456 15811 8' ..... Ii ·....PROTECTIVE INSP.,ARMORIES,DOG POUNDS
AND OTHER-EXPENSE 1955 ·.... .. ., ..... 3433 11556 1160 6784

-OUTLAYS ... ... .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. ·....... • til .... ..." ... • • CD • It

TOTAL PUBLIC SAFETY 62381 161273 68772 155709 326737 71948 1259f,9
HIGHWAYS: CONSTRUCTION 10526 1020.0 28660 5~49.8 .. Ii •.•• 10770 17466

OTHER OUTLAYS ....... 7349 9077 51309 5697 28897 6944
MAINTENANCE 78712 151/610 53f,24 143,086 272308 150222 44364
SNOW REMOVAL ...... " . .. .. ... .. ·..... 2536 4995 ......... 1855
LIGHTING ...... . 27889 9097 19117 310 ·., .... 7565

TOTAL HIGHWAYS 89238 197048 100458 274546 283310 189889 78194
SANITATION AND WASTE REMOVAL

SEWERS AND SEWAGE DISPOSAL-EXPENSE 20506 68841 39137 23329 289954 12681 4352
-OUTLAYS 1220504 97148 39890 17391 6346 41620 21236

REFUSE COLLECTION AND DIS.-EXPENSE 592 110678 62404 47608 ...... til • .. ..... 5041
-OUTLAYS ... 8' •• .. .. .... .. .. .... ·.. " .... • '" • (I •

•• CD •• • .4) ...
TOTAL SANITATION AND WASTE REMOVAL 1241602 216661 141431 88328 296300 54301 30635

CONSERVATION OF HEALTH: CURRENT EXP. .... • • II 6805 ·...... 16656 lID ... lit .. ·..... ·., .....
CAPITAL OUTLAY ·..... .. .. .... .. ....... 14050 .. .. .. .. .. ..... '" • CIt ....

II:>- TOTAL HEALTH .. .. • CD .. 6805 .. ........ 30106 ·...... .. ..... ... CIt ...
'-J CHARITIES: GENERAL RELIEF, EXPENSE ·....... .. ....... .. ~ ..... .. ... .. . 3420 ·..... • .. G • .,

ADM IN.-OUTLAYS .. .... ·...... .. ..... .. .. ... ·..... ., ... ,. . ·....
TOTAL CHARITIES .. CD " •• ., ... " . lit .. ., ... ·..... 3420 ........

LIBRARIES: CURRENT EXPENSE ·..... ·.... 4f,00 22919
• • CD •• 26418 8193

CAPITAL OUTLAYS •••• CD II ...... 22121 9023 ·...... 2483 ·... .,
TOTAL LIBRARIES •• 6) • ,.

• " • 1& •
26721 31942 ·...... 28901 8193

RECREATION: AREAS,ACTIVITIES AND
BUILDINGS-EXPENSE 95 29246 25889 15811 1451 19853 5338

-OUTLAYS
• ... GIl .. ., " ... ., 965 ·..... ·.... ·.... 2466

MUNIC. PARKS-ExPENSE .. ...., 38645 9849 29011 39591 ., ... ., . 24589
-OUTLAYS ...... 1991 9900 33700 4356 ,. .. " ., 14822

TOTAL RECREATION 95 69882 46f,03 78588 51402 19853 41215
CONTqI. TO PUB. SERVe ENTERPR.-EXPENSE 28830 .. .. ... . .. ." .. 1861 688 ·..... 284

-OUTLAY • .... GIl 61681 6015 <It •••• ·.... 840 1138
UNALLOCATED: CURRENT EXPENSE 29803 56982 13720 19614 60681 137511 12940

CAPITAL OUTLAYS .. ... 475 2856 43888 4990 4351 ·....JINTEREST PAYMENTS 235802 49504 91353 20558 168438 7825 35131
TOTAL CURRENT EXPENSE 521565 802451 425836 611743 1395891 411813 1081S5
TOTAL CAPITAL OUTLAY (SUMMARY) 1232883 194821 129520 266419 6969? 96778 82092

TOTAL EXPENDITURES 1754448 997278 555356 884162 1465583 568591 390241
DEBT REDEMPTION: BONDS PAID 3000 25000 105000 76200 268000 15000 70000

SHORT TERM LOANS ·...... ·.... .. •• CIt .. ·..... • • CD • " ·... .-TOTAL DEBT REDEMPTION 3000 25000 105000 16200 268000 15000 70000
REFUNDS PAID OUT ·..... ·.... .. .... ·.... ·..... CIt· " ... ·.., ..OFF-SET TO REFUNDS RECEIVED 2041 ·..... 1134 .. .... ., 421?

• •• lID • ·.. ., ."ALL OTHER DISBURSEME~TS ·..... ·..... • It •• cD ·.... • ••• II ·., ... eo •••
AGENCY.TRUST AND INVESTMENTS 135992 13175 881180 2132 2890120 ·.... 32155

TOTAL OISBURSEMENTS 2495481 1036053 1548f,10 962494 462197S 583591 493002



TABLE 3
GOVERNMENT RECEIPTS FOR 1914 - CITIES OVER 2,500

.;::..
00

POPULATION IN 1970
TAXABLE VALUATION
1973 TAX LEVY<COLLECT IN 1974)

REVENUE RECEIPTS
TAXES
FRANCHISE TAXES
SPECIAL ASSESSMENTS
LOCAL SALES TAXES
LICENCES AND PERMITS
FINES AND FORFEITS

INTERGOVERNMENTAL REVENUE
STATE SHARED TAXES-GEN. SUPPORT
STATE GRANTS FOR HWYS.
STATE GRANTS-OTHER PURPOSES
CNTY GRANTS FOR HWYS.
CNTY GRANTS-OTHER PURPOSES
GRANTS-OTHER LOCAL UNITS-HIGHWAYS
GRANTS-OTHER LOCAL UNITS-OTHER
FEDERAL GRANTS
FEDERAL REVENUE SHARING

TOTAL INTERGOVNMTL REVENUE

DEPT FEES AND SERVICE CHARGES
GENERAL GOVERNMENT
PUBLIC SAFETY
HIGHWAYS
SANITATION
HEALTH
CHARITIES
LIBRARIES
RECREATION
ALL OTHER

TOTAL DEPT FEES-SERV CHARGES

CONTRIBUTIONS-PUB SERV ENTPR
INTEREST ON INVESTMENTS
ALL OTHER REVENUE

TOTAL REVENUE RECEIPTS

NONREVENUE RECEIPTS
BORROWING

BONDS FOR CAPITAL OUTLAY
SHORT TERM BORROWING

TOTAL BORROWING

REFUNDS RECEIVED
OFF-SET TO REFUNDS PAID
ALL OTHER MISC RECEIPTS
AGENCY,TRUST,INVEST,RECEIPTS

TOTAL NONREVENUE RECEIPTS

TOTAL RECEIPTS

NEW PRAGUE

2817
5426603

111245

83866

2050

11711
5466

96128

1632
405

G. " ...

806

32839
138410

10
3046

11368
74474
16520

3466

108884

30000

2343
382796

825

825

383621

NORTH
MANKATO

7347
14270601

401004

305234.
328125

24830
13150

411463
22282
71191
15000

81320
601256

105
10811

3860
175212

18567.
208555

120112
12622

1614484

1609
1609

1616093

NORTH OAKS

2558
12339739

41523

35907·....·....
• ••• e
8983
2024

43084... ., ...
• • " • CD

462·....
CD ••••·.....·.. " .
8447

51993

637·.....·....
11339
• CIt • ., •

CD. G ., ..·...........
11q76

......
1344......

112227

·....
• •• 8: ..

" .....
384

·... "
1191
1515

113802

OLIVIA

2553
4952883

90604

88119
• CD •• CD

69643.....
248A

784

88371
• lilt. " .,......
CD ••••

• • CD ••

• •• CD .,

22237
110608

54
945

2238
48950
., .." ..·." ..

22
1300

59509

148000
6017
5171

490999

·....
39417
39417

14{)

22125q
260816

151815

ORONO

7264
33071317

378961:)

311036·... "
380513

• CD CD 0' •

17859
10031

189716
12830

1064
.. ....
CD ••••

• ••• II

46221·....
42871

29876?

3364
•• lilt '" •·....

468·....
& .....·....
35643·....
3947r::,

·.,. ..
63127
16084

1143487

4) ••••·.....
III ••••

• CD •••

• • CD ••

e ••••

420718
420718

1564205

ORTONVILLE

2665
4918987

207926

171197
Cit. " • "

782·.....
2154
9A35

132325
.. II •• .,·.....·....
• e ....

'" .....
7415.. '" ..

54745
194485

·....
288

6967
22019

4988·....
205

25364
9673

69504

45951
3056

23712
526682

149112·.....
149112

262
CD e • e ..

• e •••

• CD ....

149434

676116

OSSFO

3078
R461l73

81911

78163
.. 4) ....

98196
.. .....
1671A

6603

67811
\9 .....

171q
.. ....
10100.....
• G • liD •

12357
91987

10c:;
6037

.. •• liD •

45292

51434

3263.....
8232

355256

944
363

1307

356561



TABLE 4
GOVERNMENT DISBURSEMENTS FOR 1974 - CITIES OVER 2,500

.t::>
'0

EXPENDITURES
GENERAL GOVT: CURRENT EXPENSE

CAPITAL OUTLAY
TOTAL GENERAL GOVERNMENT

PUBLIC SAFETY
POLICE DEPARTMENT-EXPENSE

-OUTLAYS
FIRE DEPARTMENT-EXPENSE

-OUTLAYS
PROTECTIVE INSP.,ARMORIES,DOG POUNDS

AND OTHER-EXPENSE
-OUTLAYS

TOTAL PUBLIC SAFETY
HIGHWAYS: CONSTRUCTION

OTHER OUTLAYS
MAINTENANCE
SNOW REMOVAL
LIGHTING

TOTAL HIGHWAYS
SANITATION AND WASTE REMOVAL

SEWERS AND SEWAGE DISPOSAL-EXPENSE
-OUTLAYS

REFUSE COLLECTION AND DIS.-EXPENSE
-OUTLAYS

TOTAL SANITATION AND WASTE REMOVAL
CONSERVATION OF HEALTH: CURRENT EXP.

CAPITAL OUTLAY
TOTAL HEALTH

CHARITIES: GENERAL RELIEF, EXPENSE
ADMIN .. -OUTLAYS

TOTAL CHARITIES
LIBRARIES: CURRENT EXPENSE

CAPITAL OUTLAYS
TOTAL LIBRARIES

RECREATION: AREAS,ACTIVITIES AND
BUILDINGS-EXPENSE

-OUTLAYS
MUNIC. PARKS-EXPENSE

-OUTLAYS
TOTAL RECREATION

CONTRI. TO PUB. SERVe ENTERPR.-EXPENSE
-OUTLAY

UNALLOCATED: CURRENT EXPENSE
CAPITAL OUTLAYS

INTEREST PAYMENTS
TOTAL CURRENT EXPENSE
TOTAL CAPITAL OUTLAY (SUMMARY)
jTOTAL EXPENDITURES

DEBT REDEMPTION: BONDS PAID
SHORT TERM LOANS

JTOTAL DEBT REDEMPTION
REFUNDS PAID OUT
OFF-SET TO REFUNDS RECEIVED
ALL OTHER DISBURSEMENTS
AGENCY,TRUST AND INVESTMENTS

TOTAL DISBURSEMENTS

NEW PRAGUE

31330
415

31745

77752
6481

15690
1560

1565

103048.. ., ..
8337

78013

16890
103240

51428

5030

56458
23412

23472

7027

7021

15891

CD. GIl " "

15891

e e •••

553
553

19450
344091

17346
361437

25000

25000
1». CD ••

825

387262

NORTH
MANKATO

152479
2061

154540

95903
8054

20906

2539
2256

129658
26~456

23793
179124,1

333
24884

497707

72587
204215

43832
5201

325835
400

400

11451
427

11878

80095
25188

8628
22138

136049

135807
69799
24466

135858
898935
723062

1621997
285000

285000

1906997

NORTH OAKS

16802
• • 0 • e

16802

48489
• .... e

9333
• CD •• r;.

6999·....
64R21
Gl e ., ••

ID e •• G

3025
364
284

3673

11069
" • CIl • e

5687
• " s ••
16756
.... liD ..

• III •••

• CD •••

Ell II e " •

" " .., .
• ••• CD

• •• (9 cD

• •• e ..

.9 CD ••

Ell ••••

• • 0 ••

4) ••••

e ••••

• • GIl ••·....
•• e O.

946·" " ..
e •• fit •

102998
lID. " e •

102998

• lie " ••

CD ••••

.6) .. e

• • G • \\)

384
• • C' GIl fi.)

1134

104516

OLIVIA

50858
1783

58641

38125
6472
4075

19238

13

67923
64309
13703
32993

1497·....
112502

36095
11046
24002
15810
92953

100

100
• • e 111I e

·.. ..
11298

2528
13826

29374
• e e ••

951
5240

3556C;
1578

CD •• CD •

5951
92848
34935

271845
244971
516822

75000
.8' •• .,
75000
• e •• tD

140
• dII l!l 0 •

229451

821413

ORONO

176321
49386

225107

170297
10129
28197

124

19011
15C;

227913
• • ,e. G

2440
168655

e. (9 e •

00 •••

171095

4& ••••

ED. e • 4)

• " • 4) •

o ••• e

&., • Cfl $

2308
.. G •• .,

2308
259

• • e ••

259
• lID 0 ••

lID .... Gl

• e • 4!1 e

35804
1542
9710

11141
58257
50801
GIl 0 Ell G \9

35053
• • G • \9

135122
832198

74917
907115
223000

• CD •• e

223000
• ••• e

• e G • "

• •• G ED

469074

1599189

ORTONVILLE

40139
3873

44012

79210
8633

12497
S5178

415
lID G .. 0 1&

155933
,<:)3691·......
64702

5711
15617

149181

15678
480

28572
e ., Gl ••

104730
23955

213924
237879

" Ii) • e 0

e. 0 • e

$ ID • e e

13280
• • e G GI

13280

63833
11198
10753
15928

106712
171

• CD \9 e •

36223
5120
4200

480016
378025'
858041

10000·....
10000
e eo: ••

262
lID e 0 (I GIl

1102

869405

OSSEO

29344
108

29452

48023
22R9

21901
520

3035

757iS8
7106

4R3
20219

501
9053

3731'12

12815
11842
21786
G e CD • e

46443
e e • e e

49 •• e CD

2833
• liD CD 0 e

2833
• e ... "·....
CD • ., CD •

1& ••• 0

• • 49 e (I)

7621
• • e ...

7621
.4\1 •• CD

• • G ., e

195n5
• •• G •

38388
235084

22348
257432
146000·.....
146000

3n3
944·....

• e • 19 •

404739



TABLE 3
GOVERNMENT RECEIPTS FOR 1914 - CITIES OVER 2,500

PARK PIPESTONE PRINCETON PRIOR LAKE PROCTOR REDWOOD ROSFAU
RAPIDS I='"ALLS

POPULATION IN 1910 2112 5328 2531 4118 3123 4114 2552
TAXABLE VALUATION 4388884 8811331 5203060 10003958 3621315 10131471 3072192
1913 TAX LEVY<COLLECT IN 1974) 51055 199918 62697 136807 73817 296004 49902

REVENUE RECEIPTS
TAXES 50585 175121 53458 106230 5387A 239696 48889
FRANCHISE TAXES ..... 250 19 ..... ·.... ·" .... •.fit·. ., CD CD • ,.

SPECIAL ASSESSMENTS 16353 71939 65301 311642 24294 56491 47044
LOCAL SALES TAXES

• ••• CD ·.., .. ·... ., ·...... ·., ." . ·..... ........
LICENCES AND PERMITS 2582 1055 4394 32806 3633 7668 3511
FINES AND FORFEITS 4685 1879 7009 5693 2007 3466 94

INTERGOVERNMENTAL REVENUE
v STATE SHARED TAXES-GEN. SUPPORT 138180 205519 66958 81964 81420 229022 72895

STATE GRANTS FOR HWYS. ·.... 1025B 4654 ·.... ·.... ·.....STATE GRANTS-OTHER PURPOSES 396529 10728 8706 50099 828 30804 10813(,
CNTY GRANTS FOR HWYS. ·.... • ell ... " ·.. '" .. 4) ..... 98970 ·...... ·., ....CNTY GRANTS-OTHER PURPOSES 6) • CD ... 313 ·..... ·.... 6246 ·......
GRANTS-OTHER LOCAL UNITS-HIGHWAYS .... II " ·.... ·..... 19133

• llJI 0: •• ·., ....
GRANTS-OTHER LOCAL UNITS-OTHER 3885 3500 804 25249 1600 10297 1980
FEDERAL GRANTS ·., ... 28099 1121 o •••• ·.... lR9311 29119
FEDERAL REVENUE SHARING 21384 80112 28469 11622 1715c; 44953 11115

TOTAL INTERGOVNMTL REVENUE 565918 338589 116712 188667 212219 504447 230441:)

U1 DEPT FEES AND SERVICE CHARGES0

GENERAL GOVERNMENT 7186 14 3759 4414 2 20 4
PUBLIC SAFETY 2900 64 <I ••• 0: 1709 21 636 374
HIGHWAYS 647 18891 270 • CD .... ., .. ,. ... 17857 556
SANITATION 20175 82985 28584 193624 43574 112519 S3696
HEALTH CD ••• " 445

• CIt ••• ·., .... • •• CD • • • CD •• 11& .....

CHARITIES ·.. ., . • •• CD • .. .... .. " .. ., . .. .....
• " \9 ••LIBRARIES 599 699 ·.... 150 ·... .- 1140 ·....RECREATION 14 7943 2103 13102 ·.... 12673 22847

ALL OTHER 2954 9577 8R50 95
• ••• fit 8793 4980

TOTAL DEPT FEES-SERV CHARGES 35075 120618 43566 213154 43597 153698 82457

CONTRIBUTIONS-PUB SERV ENTPR 68000 \9 ...... 126732
• • ., CD • 10000 37700 136000

INTEREST ON INVESTMENTS 484 23585 11636 138883 1713 23381 21060
ALL OTHER REVENUE 38053 9958 3545 18345 3491 49330 2500
TOT~L REVENUE RECEIPTS 781795 754994 432359 1015420 354832 1015877 c;7200A

NONREVENUE RECEIPTS
BORROWING

BONDS FOR CAPITAL OUTLAY
• CD ... e .. .. fit • ., ·..... 1974401 CD • CD CD • ·.,. .. 4> 4) e ••

SHORT TERM BORROWING ·.... 605713 ·.... .. CD .... • CD .... • ••• CDTOTAL BORROWING ·....... 60578 ·., ,. .... 1974403 ·....... .. ... ., .
• •• 4' CD

REFUNDS RECEIVED 435 596 5R24 664 11020 ·...... 2886
OFF-SET TO REFUNDS PAID ·...... • It ••• • ..... III 617 ·... " ·....... 342
ALL OTHER MISC RECEIPTS

• ••• 0 ... " ... ·.... • .... CD ·.... .. ..... ?85895AGENCY,TRUST,INVEST,RECEIPTS 3130 11364 223649 3620154 401 1169 16?
TOTAL NONREVENUE RECEIPTS 3565 72538 229473 5595838 11421 1169 2A928S

TOTAL RECEIPTS 785360 827532 661R32 6671258 366253 1077046 861291



TABLE 4
GOVERNMENT DISBURSEMENTS FOR 1974 - CITIES OVER 2,500

PARK PIPESTONE PRINCETON PRIOR LAKE PROCTOR REOWOOD ROSEAU
RAPIDS FALLS

EXPENDITURES
GENERAL GOVT: CURRENT EXPENSE 31210 44719 42739 103207 35140 90481 3041;3

CAPITAL OUTLAY 6) 4) ••• 495 5611 24832 6617
• .. " • CD

979
TOTAL GENERAL GOVERNMENT 31210 45214 48356 128039 42357 90481 31442

PUBLIC SAFETY
POLICE DEPARTMENT-EXPENSE 60417 110168 51731 18503 54041 655?3 43519

-OUTLAYS 1870 6182 4324 4714 3010 GI •• CD .. .. 1/9 /II <9 •

FIRE DEPARTMENT-EXPENSE 6516 31853 8811 14784 12906 11348 54(19
-OUTLAYS CD eO •• 5801 700 15433 1377 9261 1838

PROTECTIVE INSP.,ARMORIES,DOG POUNDS
AND OTHER-EXPENSE 1111 2748 3855 5617 2513 285 113

-OUTLAYS G eo., • 2518 • • e 4) e 12194 ·.... 2252 5106
TOTAL PUBLIC SAFETY 70034 160470 15487 131905 73901 94699 55985

HIGHwAYS: CONSTRUCTION o e ••• 12019 26709 131216 108940 65743 • .. eo·
OTHER OUTLAYS 5800 14539 92539 1935 797 648 e •• :. •

MAINTENANCE 70432 118826 35671 13126 28238 73045 39262
SNOW REMOVAL 5494 e • CD •• 8488 3228 1533 • e $ e • 16?2'
LIGHTING 28785 26610 2400 ... e ... 506 14852 11606

TOTAL HIGHWAYS 110511 171994 165801 149505 140014 154288 52490
SANITATION AND WASTE REMOVAL

SEWERS AND SEWAGE DISPOSAL-EXPENSE 32021 42732 20941 102004 23486 40832 100S3
-OUTLAYS ·" ... 60008 26128 1658880 ·..... 11& .4> •• • e til 0 e

REFUSE COLLECTION AND DIS.-EXPENSE 4480 40916 4885 300 146 93614 45785
-OUTLAYS • .... e • 16315 • e ••• • ••• e 4) •• e e 41) ... CD • 3071

TOTAL SANITATION AND WASTE REMOVAL 36501 160031 52S60 1161184 2363? 1~4446 58909
lJl CONSERVATION OF HEALTH: CURRENT EXP. 200 240 50 • ••• e • II •• GI 4201 20
I-' CAPITAL OUTLAY e. e " CIt .. 000 • Il •• e • .0. G• ., • eo. o • 0 • CIl • .... G

TOTAL HEALTH 200 240 50 " lIP .. $ lIP • • 0 lIP •
4201 20

CHARITIES: GENERAL RELIEF, EXPENSE lID CD • ., ED 0' lID • ED • (I • 4» e Ql • •• e 0 • •• ., II e it .... • ... e 0

AOI"1IN. -OUTLA YS CD •• 0 • e e e •• lID 4) .. Illl e Ell ... CD e e. Ell CD G • e .... G • • e ••
TOTAL CHARITIES

• ... 4) e e ••• CD e e ... e • •• e .. • e 0 lID ., lID ., e ... e Ell • G e

LIBRARIES: CURRENT EXPENSE 6383 14144 2041 1200 CD •••• 20101 14956
CAPITAL OUTLAYS lit ..... 1659 310 • e •• e e e e • e e ••• ., 133893

TOTAL LIBRARIES 6383 16403 2411 1200
• ••• II 20101 148849

RECREATION: AREAS,ACTIVITIES AND
BUILDINGS-EXPENSE 2191 43235 2000 e •• e • 1265 33057 62918

-OUTLAYS .0 • e • 58709
• ••• II e ••• $ • CD • e IS • cD • e • 4979

MUNIC. PARKS-EXPENSE 4484 e ...... 15R17 5025 100 30793 6903
-OUTLAYS ., ... e liD o lit • e CD 12049 211459 • e e • 6)

12226 • e ill • 6)TOTAL RECREATION 6615 101944 29926 222484 1365 76016 14800
CONTRI. TO PUB. SERVe ENTERPR.-EXPENSE 39351

• •• CD e e •••• e e • e • 5131 10949 21294
-OUTLAY ....... " o ... CD 0 ·... " 1021621 eo ••• 46244 o ••••

UNALLOCATED: CURRENT EXPENSE 51656 42405 64614 28161 16193 }4281 50889
CAPITAL OUTLAYS 459329 132381 51100 11603 1840 54039 1015

J INTEREST PAYMENTS 6935 38564 26623 214631 2884 18391 66700
TOTAL CURRENT EXPENSE 351192 558360 296A58 630446 185288 5Fl7795 411512
TOTAL CAPITAL OUTLAY (SUI"1MARY> 466999 311286 226136 3106481 122641 190413 150881
)TOTAL EXPENDITURES 818191 869646 523594 3136933 30192Q 118208 562393

J DEBT REDEt-1PTION: BONDS PAID 21700 40000 35000 86000 2000 79000 51000
SHORT TERM LOANS ...... 518 llII cD ••• • eo •• • •• e • " 0 Ell •• • .. ,. • CDTOTAL DEBT REDEMPTION 21100 40518 35000 86000 2000 79000 51000

REFUNDS PAID OUT • ••• e • CD ••• " •• G • 617 CD 0 ••• lI\l •••• 342
OFF-SET TO REFUNDS RECEIVED 435 596 5R24 664 11020 9· ••• 2886
ALL OTHER DISBURSEMENTS

• ••• OJ ·.... e (9 ••• • ••• 0 " G e •• • ••• crt 286125
AGENCY,TRUST AND INVESTMENTS • • CD ,. ,. 481 161367 2518416 214 13986 252

TOTAL DISBURSEMENTS 846926 911301 131185 6342690 321161 811194 908998



TABLE 3
GOVERNMENT RECEIPTS FOR 1974 - CITIES OVER 2,500

U1
N

POPULATION IN 1970
TAXABLE VALUATION
1973 TAX LEVY(COLLECT IN 1974)

REVENUE RECEIPTS
TAXES
FRANCHISE TAXES
SPECIAL ASSESSMENTS
LOCAL SALES TAXES
LICENCES AND PERMITS
FINES AND FORFEITS

INTERGOVERNMENTAL REVENUE
J STATE SHARED TAXES-GEN. SUPPORT

STATE GRANTS FOR HwyS.
STATE GRANTS-OTHER PURPOSES
CNTY GRANTS FOR HWYS.
CNTY GRANTS-OTHER PURPOSES
GRANTS-OTHER LOCAL UNITS-HIGHWAYS
GRANTS-OTHER LOCAL UNITS-OTHER
FEDERAL GRANTS
FEDERAL REVENUE SHARING

TOTAL INTERGOVNMTL REVENUE

DEPT FEES AND SERVICE CHARGES
GENERAL GOVERNMENT
PUBLIC SAFETY
HIGHWAYS
SANITATION
HEALTH
CHARITIES
LIBRARIES
RECREATION
ALL OTHER

TOTAL DEPT FEES-SERV CHARGES

CONTRIBUTIONS-PUB SERV ENTPR
INTEREST ON INVESTMENTS
ALL OTHER REVENUE

TOTAL REVENUE RECEIPTS

NONREVENUE RECEIPTS
BORROWING

BONDS FOR CAPITAL OUTLAY
SHORT TERM BORROWING

TOTAL BORROWING

REFUNDS RECEIVED
OFF-SET TO REFUNDS PAID
ALL OTHER MISC RECEIPTS
AGENCY,TRUST,INVEST,RECEIPTS

TOTAL NONREVENUE RECEIPTS

TOTAL RECEIPTS

ROSEMOUNT

4706
15532048

101114

68545
• At ....

237281
•••• G

11836
3558

157762
8360

... til til •

" e •••

5000
• til •••

17020
188142

1001

78
34252

·.....
11122

46453

23348
32270

3015
614448

475200·....
475200

·.... ".. ., ., .·.....
363679
838879

1453321

SA UK
CENTRE

3750
5781092

158113

101269

71936

14860
8525

147982

5021
68870

10066
143000

80521
455460

631....
103

35436

708
12363

6959
56200

92800
8054

33330
842434

.....

45
506

76438
76989

919423

SAUK
RAPIDS

5099
1285628

216457

119?-90

46038

6926
8223

150654
84211
46603

650
3027

" • " OJ •

8118
21600
59933

374796

1193
4240

" ." ..
24720

·....
540·... .,

30693

43240
15222
11199

721627

128440

128440

8289
106·....

1474
138309

859<;l36

SAVAGE

358,~

15918320
101315

86987·." " ..
14125·.....

6318
10268

82609
• • " • I)

10386
24397
.41 ....·.....
• IS •• lD

.. .... "
15341

132133

CD .... I;)..... "
250

8120·......
• ••• lID

., ....
114
126

8610

127200
6493
1489

400823

·....
·49 .........

158R
.8) ....·... "
88804
90392

491215

SHAKOflDEE

9313
24962297

222656

182716·.. ., .,
?-75652

.. .. CD • e

82338
19142

18341n
69830
.. .... "
4) .....

• .... 4»

6) CD •••

18670
CD ., • lID •

46508
318478

1311
7287

48613
.. CD ... .,

32513?-
• ED •••·....
32566
• Q III • 0

414909

140022
42129
18067

1494053

589200
., ... " .

589200

16197
26466
.4) .4»'"

6428398
1060261

8554314

SHOREWOOD

4397
153c;6142

174253

lc:;8024
CD ••• e

602970
G· ....
21565

9149

110042
61166

3116
CD e •••

III • G ••

54828
\9 ...... 0)

o. CD ••

11811
253569

1203
• " •• CIt

" .....
31415
• •• CD cD

.. ... e •

., .....
2134
1410

36222

·.....
101647

12103
1201249

1250000
., .... .,

1250000

3041
• •• CD CD

..... 4»
41898

1300939

2502188

SIL\lFD BAY

3504
4?-57977

5121q

53894

197455
• • CD ••

1546
2091

371789
• ... lID ..

74167
• GIl G ••

30109·.....
11525

191405
16713

701108

2]
1361
2882

31593

1289
1796
9421

54363

7332
9310
1724

]029423

.. OJ •••

1030

475695
482725

1512148



I

TABLE 4
GOVERNMENT DISBURSEMENTS FOR 1974 - CITIES OVER 2,500

ROSEMOUNT SAUK SAUI< SAVAGE SHAKOPEE SHOREWOOD SILVER RAY
CENTRE RAPIDS

EXPENDITURES
GENERAL GOVT: CURRENT EXPENSE 14861 98518 131961 80690 146116 60282 81879

CAPITAL OUTLAY 21411 18168 393 113? 269? 250 1236
TOTAL GENERAL GOVERNMENT 96332 111286 138360 81822 149468 60532 83115

PUBLIC SAfETY
POLICE DEPARTMENT-EXPENSE 85132 65592 88429 94912 191349 g8390 166g1

-OUTLAYS 2958 19812 8240 556g 16057 ...... 7133
fIRE DEPARTMENT-EXPENSE 20161 14211 25346 13003 28957 14106 6805

-OUTLAYS 26911 3186 " .., .. 6118 16198 .. ., ...
• .. GIl ...

PROTECTIVE INSP.,ARMORIES,DOG POUNDS
AND OTHER-EXPENSE 1023 1533 6329 1561 5190 6618 7633

-OUTLAYS ., .... o •••• ·" ... 4' " .... CD •••• " ••• 4) ·....
TOTAL PUBLIC SAFETY 136191 104934 12834.4 121283 264351 119114 982(18

HIGHWAYS: CONSTRUCTION 339401 134169 1~6B9 ·.... 153j244 • • 4)"" 40F,0
OTHER OUTLAYS 103846 2944 91094 11454 19556 19596 351
MAINTENANCE 59488 147344 113>10 53750 146413 61916 56820
SNOW REMOVAL 3316 ·.,. .. 786 6752 2346 ·." .. 123g1
LIGHTING 1312 9104 13330 9323 0 .. eo. 1191 16950

TOTAL HIGHWAYS 513423 294161 264209 8121g 321559 83369 90572
SANITATION AND WASTE REMOVAL

SEWERS AND SEWAGE DISPOSAL-EXPENSE 2733 35295 24A65 52175 226725 74619 ·.. " .-OUTLAYS 143303 540 35668 <I ...... 352681 794466 299814
REFUSE COLLECTION AND DIS.-EXPENSE 29951 13497 4184 824 6096R 1401 34766

-OUTLAYS .. • • • 0 49838 ·.... ·.... • • CD •• 2167 ·....TOTAL SANITATION AND WASTE REMOVAL 175981 99170 64711 5299g 64031f> 872653 3345AOU1 CONSERVATION OF HEALTH: CURRENT EXP. 32300 120 200 690LV ·..... ,. .... ·.....
CAPITAL OUTLAY ...... " " ..... .. \9 .... .. ..... ·.... .. .... .. • " (9 •TOTAL HEALTH

• •• CIt • 32300 120 ,. ••• lID 200 690 ..... .,
CHARITIES: GENERAL RELIEF, EXPENSE ·...... • •• GIl • .. ..., .

• " • CD • o •• '" • ·.... Ill) .. ., ••

ADMIN.-OUTLAYS .. " " " . • • III CD • ·..... ..... '" eo· •• ., .... ·.....TOTAL CHARITIES CD ••• GIl
• •• GIl • ." ... ·.... • • eo. " ....... ·" ...LIBRARIES: CURRENT EXPENSE 188 19710

• CD .... 1537 931 ·... ., 21129
CAPITAL OUTLAYS GIl ..... 829 ·.... .. • II ... • CD • ., G • • 0 CD e e e .....

TOTAL LIBRARIES 188 2059g ., ..... 1537 931 ., ., CD ... 27129
RECREATION: AREAS,ACTIVITIES AND

BUILDINGS-EXPENSE 34435 7837 7521 6763 75593 .... ., 21673
-OUTLAYS 3123 1069g 1717 3598 359 • • e •• .. • e " •MUNIC. PARKS-EXPENSE 13183 17565 11527 24593 58964 11383 32AO

-OUTLAYS
• .. lIP •• ·..... ·., ., .. 4684 8192 9495 900

TOTAL RECREATION 50141 36101 20765 39638 143108 20878 25853
CONTRI. TO PUB. SERVo ENTERPR.-EXPENSE 3425 .. ., ... ·... ., ... ., .. 205591

• • GIl • '"
3763

-OUTLAY • • e •• 1607 13651 • • ., .. 8' 4> •• 49. ·...... GIl ••••

UNALLOCATED: CURRENT EXPENSE 879 690 21A54 13666 3698() 75768 42525
CAPITAL OUTLAYS ·.. " .. 951 .4> .... ., ., ...

• •• lID liD 11239 2737
INTEREST PAYMENTS 103160 54400 29014 21135 89436 296266 28545

TOTAL CURRENT EXPENSE 439313 518256 448582 386744 128301g 103356 4208C;6
TOTAL CAPITAL OUTLAY (SUMMARY) 641013 244543 232452 38615 568981 857213 316231
~OTAL EXPENDITURES 1080326 762199 681034 42535g 1852000 1560569 737087

DEBT REDEMPTION: BONDS PAID 58000 33650 33000 36000 120000 755000 211000
SHORT TERM LOANS ·.., .. ·...... 15000 • .... e • e • " .. • • II •• e. CD ••hOTAL DEBT REDEMPTION 58000 33650 48000 36000 120000 755000 211000

REFUNDS PAID OUT ·..... 506 106 CD ••• ., 2646A ·..... G • G • 0OFF-SET TO REFUNDS RECEIVED
• CD ••• 45 8289 15BR 16197 3041 7030ALL OTHER DISBURSEMENTS ·., ... .. III) • 0 • 4' fit ... CD ·.... II ., lSI e CD Ell 0 .... ·....AGENCY, TRUST AND INVESTMENTS 753311 160600 783 54704 647336t; 46118 568993

TOTAL DISBURSEMENTS 1891637 951600 138212 517651 8488028 2364788 152411 0



TABLE 3
GOVERNMENT RECEIPTS FOR 1974 - CITIES OVER 2,500

U1
~

POPULATION IN 1970
TAXABLE VALUATION
1973 TAX LEVY<COLLECT IN 1974)

REVENUE RECEIPTS
TAXES
FRANCHISE TAXES
SPECIAL ASSESSMENTS
LOCAL SALES TAXES
LICENCES AND PERMITS
FINES AND FORFEITS

INTERGOVERNMENTAL REVENUE
J STATE SHARED TAXES-GEN. SUPPORT

STATE GRANTS FOR HWYS.
STATE GRANTS-OTHER PURPOSES
CNTy GRANTS FOR HWYS.
CNTY GRANTS-OTHER PURPOSES
GRANTS-OTHER LOCAL UNITS-HIGHWAYS
GRANTS-OTHER LOCAL U~ITS-OTHER

FEDERAL GRANTS
FEDERAL REVENUE SHARING

TOTAL INTERGOVNMTL REVENUE

DEPT FEES AND SERVICE CHARGES
GENERAL GOVERNMENT
PUBLIC SAFETY
HIGHWAYS
SANITATION
HEALTH
CHARITIES
LIBRARIES
RECREATION
ALL OTHER

TOTAL DEPT FEES-SERV CHARGES

CONTRIBUTIONS-PUB SERV ENTPR
INTEREST ON INVESTMENTS
ALL OTHER REVENUE

TOTAL REVENUE RECEIPTS

NONREVENUE RECEIPTS
BORROWING

BONDS FOR CAPITAL OUTLAY
SHORT TERM BORROWING

TOTAL BORROWING

REFUNDS RECEIVED
OFF-SET TO REFUNDS PAID
ALL OTHER MISC RECEIPTS
AGENCy,TRUST,INVEST,RECEIPTS

TOTAL NONREVENUE RECEIPTS

TOTAL RECEIPTS

SLEEPY EYE

3461
4943200

189325

152917.., ...
10089

14579
2609

165729

2752

9544

54799
232824

1692

3571
64289

7556

189
4355
1321

82973

41122
44494
43575

625182

., • ., • CIt

., .....
•• CD ••

1226432
1226432

1851614

SPRING­
FIELD

2530
3360268

130715

102444

16964

10843
3311

95644

76001

8513

37132
209632

2688

1203
15985

4026

673
4091
7455

36121

20000
7706
3190

410211

3869

3869

414080

SDRING
LAKE PARK

7276
14189654

170416

124484
" .. ., .

204720......
13109
18946

169n94
3960
4790

• •• tit •

?OOO·., ...·.....
.... lit .,

34(146
213A90

432
951
315

2029
., til It ••·.., ..
.. II ....

200
., (I •••

3927

102765
56c;92

6913
745346

110387·., .., .
110387

11 92·" " ., .
., .... .,

848570
960149

1105495

SPRING
VALLEY

2512
3604812

135180

81424
.. ,. ...
81109
.. • lit ••

2067
1586

81595·.....
934·" ." .

• •• CD .,

.. ....
3981

... fill • 8'

28555
12106c;

10·.., ...
• • ., ., CD

39020
• • Q ...

., • Gil' ••

58R
4050
2400

46068

64154
16191

675S
427619

544997
., •• 6' •

544997

1384
100...

8523
555004

982623

STAPLES

2761
329664A

123492

113729·." ..
1538fi·... ,.

9934
446?

189014·.. '" .
1967

1& • GIl ••

• •• liP •

,. " •• CD

11602
207781

81027
491391

44
994·....

• • 111 cD •

• CD • ., •

• • CD " •

CD CIt •• CIt

71411
207

8991

4643A
R

44061
734400

o • ., ••

3272fS
3212fS

,. CIt ,. 4) ..·....·" ....
10097

102823

837223

C;TEWART­
VILLE

2802
5216159

141462

1]6742

81002
• • e ...

1313
586

79790
• .... CI

2010
• e •••

• CD ,. • e

" .. ,. .
7189

• .... CD

24264
113253

·.. ., .
1555
3553

42965
" ....
" " ." .

182
2460·....

S0115

25500
42179
42611

474561

375000·.. " .
375000

e ••••

• • lit ••

1524182
1899182

2374343

ST.
ANTH()f'JY

9801
33918351

29926?

24418:1·....
?R7264

• •• lID •

10830
1804;:>

?11337
151C;

17927
62q

• • CD • e

• •• iii) ,.

?466c;
• ••• (9

3861R
306811

(9 ••••

Ill) • 0 ••

111144
" CD • G e

o ••••·....
41242·....

lc;238fJ

281394
109067

15321
1425291=<

e 0' •••

e • ,. ••·" " .,.

G ••••

.. .....
4c;?2514
4S22514

C94787?



TABLE 4
GOVERNMENT DISBURSEMENTS FOR 1974 - CITIES OVER 2,500

SLEEPY EYE SPRING- SPRING SPRING STAfitLES STFWART- ST.
FIELD LAKE PARK VALLEY VrLLE MHHONY

EXPENDITURES
GENERAL GOVT: CURRENT EXPENSE 34268 26664 96018 14554 34687 32612 1465P1

CAPITAL OUTLAY ·.... 3000 475 52962 688() 2818
• •• CD CD

TOTAL GENERAL GOVERNMENT 34268 29664 96493 67516 41567 35430 1465R1
PUBLIC SAFETY

POLICE DEPARTMENT-EXPENSE 57803 48644 139053 46361 7383C; 39873 181453
-OUTLAYS 4977 5407 4A31 ·.. ., . 3885 .. .... 42]g

FIRE DEPARTMENT-EXPENSE 8522 3568 24590 5214 2556A ]2644 156538
-OUTLAYS 171610 ·.... ·... " ·.... 27159 26026 237

PROTECTIVE INSP.,AR~ORIES,DOG POUNDS
AND OTHER-EXPENSE 131 323 8A80 896 2201 608 12057

-OUTLAYS ...... .. ... ·.... ·.... • .... CD • 8' ••• 2737
TOTAL PUBLIC SAFETY 243043 57942 177354 52471 13264A 79151 357240

HIGHWAYS: CONSTRUCTION 10698 46517 8~4?1 45638A 16760 2734 16,945
OTHER OUTLAYS 4662 ·..... 7A66 743p 2459f. 7602 6640
MAINTENANCE 57139 56196 4~975 44139 72661 64924 173059
SNOW REMOVAL ·.... .. .... ·.... . 1241 ·." .. 1850 ·....
LIGHTING 12186 7450 11495 11233 ·.... 9600 10393

TOTAL HIGHWAYS 84685 110163 147757 520439 114019 A6710 ?O7037
SANITATION AND WASTE REMOVAL

SEWERS AND SEWAGE DISPOSAL-EXPENSE 33576 5250 ·.... 20167 13717 28645 102914
-OUTLAYS O'" ••• CD ••• ., 48662 ....... 1360 ?5868 53965

REFUSE COLLECTION AND DIS.-EXPENSE 35803 III •••• ·..... 1197 ....... 1686 4
-OUTLAYS ·.... 3000 ·.... ·..... • ... lID • "" \It ••• • 6) •• CD

TOTAL SANITATION AND WASTE REMOVAL 69379 8250 48f.62 21364 15077 .:;6199 156883
CONSERVATION OF HEALTH: CURRENT EXP. 5463 2850 ·.... 50 189 ·" .... l1s1

CAPITAL OUTLAY ·.... " ..... ·.... ·.... • iii ••• • .. It •• ·.....
lT1 TOTAL HEALTH 5463 2850 ·.. " .. 50 189 ·.., ... 11S1lT1 CHARITIES: GENERAL RELIEF, EXPENSE 151·.... ...... II CD •• 0 .., ... .. ., .. " CD ., •••

ADMIN .. -OUTLAYS ., .., ., . ·., ., .. • ill' ill' ... .. CIt ,. • " o ..... ·..... ·....
TOTAL CHARITIES ......

• CIt CIt •• ·.... ·.... 153 ·.,. .., ·....
LIBRARIES: CURRENT EXPENSE 9331 6726 ·" .. ,. 10001 4936 8640

• ••• CD

CAPITAL OUTLAYS
• ••• CJ 2000 ·..... • ••• GIl 4) •••• 8982 ·." .. "TOTAL LIBRARIES 9331 8726 .. " ... 10001 4936 17622

RECREATION: AREAS,ACTIVITIES AND
BUILDINGS-EXPENSE 40004 10380 32309 956c; 4975~ .... ., 42533

-OUTLAYS 21816 5349 ·., .... ·.., " " 474164 o .... " " • is ••

MUNIC. PARKS-EXPENSE 69614 3202 29763 6025 2684 2585 59673
-OUTLAYS 1260 1600 15196 700 5287 2448 160S1

TOTAL RECREATION 132694 20531 77268 16290 531893 5033 118257
CONTRI. TO PUB .. SERV .. ENTERPR .. -EXPENSE 238 27823 53774 ·.... .. ., ... .6) •••

• ., \9 ,. "-OUTLAY ,. • CIt •• ·" ... " • CIt " .. .. CD " CD • ..... ·.... • \9 CD ., ,.UNALLOCATED: CURRE~T EXPENSE 40881 23280 426 28308 12477 4651 82713
CAPITAL OUTLAYS 2282 85435 ........ 2315 37180 259755 ., • ., ,. 6)

INTEREST PAYMENTS 23339 2680 79A30 3983p, 45459 141645 89355
TOTAL CURRENT EXPENSE 428298 225036 519113 238789 338327 349963 1058424
TOTAL CAPITAL OUTLAY (SUMMARY) 217305 152308 162451 519803 597271 336233 100793
JTOTAL EXPENDITURES 645603 377344 681564 758592 93559p, 686196 1159217

DEBT REDEMPTION: BONDS PAID 48000 8000 80000 15000 39000 175500 265000
SHORT TERM LOANS ..... CIt ••• CIt ·.... ·.... 49109 ., ....

• • " CD "{TOTAL DEBT REDEMPTION 48000 8000 80000 15000 88109 175500 ?65000
REFUNDS PAID OUT .....

• lIP ••• o fit <it ... 100 " ... ., . • • ., II " ·,. .. "OFF-SET TO REFUNDS RECEIVED
• CD .... 3869 1192 1384

• • \I • ., ·.., ... • " • 4) 6&ALL OTHER DISBURSEMENTS ·.... • ••• fit ·.... o •• 0 • e •••• ·..... .. .....AGENCY,TRUST AND INVESTMENTS 1173639 ·.... 857162 286 111716 1241457 4630020.
TOTAL DISBURSEMENTS 1867242 389213 1619q18 775362 1135423 2103153 6054231



TABLE 3
GOVERNMENT RECEIPTS FOR 1974 - CITIES OVER 2,500

ST. JAMES ST PAUL ST. PETER THIEF RIV- TRACY TWO VAnt\IA I S
PARK ER FALLS HARBORS HErGHTS

POPULATION IN 1970 4027 5716 8539 8618 2516 4437 4169
TAXABLE VALUATION 6634189 960918A 1l691A83 14918012 3827354 55A4502 h244072
1973 TAX LEVY(COLLECT IN 1974) 230758 199487 190111 335359 163505 167715 113411

REVENUE RECEIPTS
TAXES 173202 175222 131409 337019 126499 101425 112982
FRANCHISE TAXES ....... .. ,. ....

• ., •• 4) CD ..... 0.0 .. e. o ..... • ., • e •
SPECIAL ASSESSMENTS 41822 139808 157292 166778 11310 3551 309141
LOCAL SALES TAXES ·....... ·.... • ... I» co .....

• GIl • e 0 • •• 11 • • lID • ., 49

LICENCES AND PERMITS 4571 20407 17176 7200 2046 3443 15415
FINES AND FORFEITS 3404 7623 5614 31501 2544 1474 10430

INTERGOVERNMENTAL REVENUE
STATE SHARED TAXES-GEN. SUPPORT 152220 180873 181261 280002 125121 339183 70260
STATE GRANTS FOR HWYS. e ..... 17015 151424 37290 • e • 6) 0 ... CD •• 1140
STATE GRANTS-OTHER PURPOSES 411 ...... 61557 105141 7170 168097 2152
CNTY GRANTS FOR HWYS. 2415 '" ..... 19475 28500 ., •• e ED 9527 ·." ..
CNTy GRANTS-OTHER PURPOSES ••• ill • CD .... (I

• CD •••
27198 e •••• 45964 ., e ....

GRANTS-oTHER LOCAL UNITS-HIGHWAYS ·.... CD ., •• <0 • •• e • " .... ·..... • '" •• e ·....
GRANTS-OTHER LOCAL UNITS-OTHER ·.... • ••• CD • • II •• 20302 2296 4382 9566
FEDERAL GRANTS

• •• CD CD • • ,. '13 • 285120 366600 10700 5c;4600
• .. (9 • c

FEDERAL REVENUE SHARING 46547 44315 39330 77459 44714 42215 27439
TOTAL INTERGOVNMTL REVENUE 201593 242203 738167 942492 190001 1163968 11 0557

).

U1 DEPT FEES AND SERVICE CHARGES
0"1 GENERAL GOVERNMENT 325 ·.... 206 ." ... 1645 ·..... 1383

PUBLIC SAFETY 5682 3469 3099 600 e CD • GIl .. 60 o •• CD •

HIGHWAYS 4733 ·..... 1431 e ,. .... ., • eo. 8324 .. lit • €I •

SANITATION 67335 39857 95955 236772
• • 0 e 0 58311 59593

HEALTH .... lID • • • II CD It ·.,. .. ..... • $ • G G • • CD •• .. •• e •

CHARITIES ·..... 28
• CD •••

.. • GIl ,. • e •• CD • ·.... • ., .. (9 ..,

LIBRARIES ... 0 ., •
• ••• CIt CD. 0 •• 1109 144 758

• ••• G

RECREATION 3245 1313 6299 13711
• III ••• 26567

• • GIl ...

ALL OTHER O. CD • 11\1 1396 50 14822 11330 16566 ·.....
TOTAL DEPT FEES-SERV CHARGES 81320 46063 107040 267014 13119 110586 60976

CONTRIBUTIONS-PUB SERV ENTPR " ..... ·., .." . • CD •••
486598 51504 45000 .. • CD .. CD

INTEREST ON INVESTMENTS 19795 28314 9R41 16798c; 5649 50291 115485
ALL OTHER REVENUE 80349 1640 13970 40147 6907 13947 7817

TOTAL REVENUE RECEIPTS 606056 661280 1186509 2446734 409579 1493685 742803

NONREVENUE RECEIPTS
BORROWING

BONDS FOR CAPITAL OUTLAY 182535 128861 lit. G •• 791712 10 Ell 0 .. GIl ....... 1289614
SHORT TERM BORROWING ..... ..... I

" CD CD •• I) •• CD ,. • • e •• • •• e 13 CD .....

TOTAL BORROWING 182535 128861
• .. CD ., • 791712

• til '" 4) •
.. ..... 1289614

REFUNDS RECEIVED
• • 8' •• 4202 6662 CD IS • " • 4017 ·.... ·.....

OFF-SET TO REFUNDS PAID • CD •• O' 36 400 \9 ., .... ·..... • .. e .... 126
ALL OTHER MISC RECEIPTS ..... • ••• e ·" " .. CD ..... II" •••

• 0 • " • • CD •••

AGENCY,TRUST,INVEST,RECEIPTS 807 1535272 745 1569046 3503 2498160 A035993
TOTAL NONREVENUE RECEIPTS 183342 1668371 7A07 2360158 7520 2498160 9325733

TOTAL RECEIPTS 789398 2329651 1194316 4807492 417099 3991845 10068536



TABLE 4
GOVERNMENT DISBURSEMENTS FOR 1974 - CITIES OVER 2.500

ST .. JAMES ST PAUL ST .. PETER THIEF RIV- TRACY TWO VAQNAIS
PARK ER FALLS HARBORS HF:IGHTS

EXPENDITURES
GENERAL GOVT: CURRENT EXPENSE 60851 86921 64216 187833 45217 89624 58454

CAPITAL OUTLAY 1161 22092 978 16062 1703 303 21f,O
TOTAL GENERAL GOVERNMENT 62018 109013 65194 203895 46920 89<:)27 60614

PUBLIC SAFETY
POLICE DEPARTMENT-EXPENSE 72481 97556 95486 199012 54993 118979 34082

-OUTLAYS 4033 12102 4571 34568 5863 2969
• ••• CDFIRE DEPARTMENT-EXPENSE 19691 42957 18843 86721 9876 25745 1292

-OUTLAYS 14700 11210 4& • ., ., • 10319 5631 921 18113
PROTECTIVE INSP .. ,ARMORIES,DOG POUNDS

AND OTHER-EXPENSE. 1983 9185 8202 1393 1550 3420 4375
-OUTLAYS ·.... 6)" .... ·.... • •• CD • 239 ·..... ·......

TOTAL PUBLIC SAFETY 112894 173010 127102 332013 78154 152034 63862
HIGHWAYS: CONSTRUCTION 108808 141905 115990 8806 30714 71928 2479

OTHER OUTLAYS 3541 .. ...,. 23250 4354
• Gil •• 9588

• • 6\ 19 ..MAINTENANCE 97711 59290 112409 128683 81245 127920 14278
SNOW REMOVAL 3211 ·., ... • eo •• • II ••• G GJ 4) •• 8795 • e eo ..LIGHTING ..... 10011

• ••• CD
30317 12096 12065 1029

TOTAL HIGHWAYS 213331 211266 251649 112160 12405S 230296 11786
SANITATION AND WASTE REMOVAL

SEWERS AND SEWAGE DISPOSAL-EXPENSE 40238 22154 46f,79 56492 100 16794 86411
-OUTLAYS 31624 •••• 41) 390040 315084 443 20225 455384

REFUSE COLLECTION AND DIS .. -EXPENSE 612 100 39559 100459 ...... $; 4711 546
-OUTLAYS ·...... • cD Cit •• ·.... ·.... 314

• CD CD ... • ... 0 •TOTAL SANITATION AND WASTE REMOVAL 18534 22254 416278 412035 851 101730 542347
CONSERVATION OF HEALTH: CURRENT EXP. 4542 eli • CD ... 10315 1035 540 ·.., ., .. CD • co GI "

CAPITAL OUTLAY 15884 .4) ••• CIt ••• CD • ••• G ·.... • •• CD • II .... .,

U1 TOTAL HEALTH 20426 • • ,. ., e 10315 1035 540 ·.... " ·... "-....I CHARITIES: GENERAL RELIEF, EXPENSE .... IIIJ 0 ,. .... ·..... .. .... .00 II • ·.... ·....ADMIN .. -OUTLAYS ·.... ·.... • • " CD fit
,. •• 0 • Ii) CD • CD .. .. ..... ·.....TOTAL CHARITIES CIt •••• .. CD ., ••

• .... lit ·..... ·...... ·.... CD .....

LIBRARIES: CURRENT EXPENSE ·., .... 4384 13096 149912 1200 23145
• • lit ...CAPITAL OUTLAYS ·..... ,. .......

• CIil .... 12129 705 4449
• •• " eTOTAL LIBRARIES

• • CD e .. 4384 13096 162041 1905 28194 • • e ••RECREATION: AREAS,ACTIVITIES AND
BUILDINGS-EXPENSE 1894

• ••• fD 25139 16922B 691A 31158 4859
-OUTLAYS • ., e lit ., • e ••• 21817 21722 121~ 2313 3234

MUNIC. PARKS-EXPENSE 33425 32598 18A16
• CD • 8' • 640B 10138 e ••••

-OUTLAYS 4062 41214 1466
• •• CD • 310 ·.. ,. ..TOTAL RECREATION 39381 79812 13838 196950 14968 50209 8093

CONTRI .. TO PUB .. SERV .. ENTERPR .. -EXPENSE ·.... 26463 55514 ·.. ., . • • '" lit • ·.....-OUTLAY 15518
• CD • e 0 ·.... 362320 CD Ill) •• CD • ... CD CD ... 0., •UNALLOCATED: CURRENT EXPENSE 53698 22368 30751 141931 59991 94996 3808

CAPITAL OUTLAYS 19636 ·.... 464 85A 2187 ·.... ·....INTEREST PAYMENTS 35548 60654 12851 305119 15738 30270 151240TOTAL CURRENT EXPENSE 426011 414101 552482 1558735 301818 664960 3663AO
TOTAL CAPITAL OUTLAY (SUMMARY) 284913 234583 564516 192222 50041 112696 481370

TOTAL EXPENDITURES 110984 109284 1111058 2350951 351921 771656 847750DEBT REDEMPTION: 80NDS PAID 90000 140000 20000 691500 25000 15000 1060000
SHORT TERM LOANS CD .....

• • CD ... '" G ... lit • •• CD • 6) Ell CD CD CD • ., • 0 ., ·....TOTAL DEBT REDEMPTION 90000 140000 20000 691500 25000 15000 1060000REFUNDS PAID OUT ·.... 36 400 CD ••• CD
• ••• CD .4& 6) It • 126OFF-SET TO REFUNDS RECEIVED ·.'" .. 4202 6662 (It tiIJ • II • 4011 o ••• CD

" •• " litALL OTHER DISBURSEMENTS ..... CD ... CD •
• CD ••• .4)" e .. o •••• o • e CD 0 • • CD ••AGENCY,TRUST AND INVESTMENTS 135 1558139 784 1564592

• CD • e " 2424199 8191418

TOTAL DISBURSEMENTS 801719 2411661 1144Q04 4613049 380938 3216855 10099294



TABLE 3
GOVERNMENT RECEIPTS FOR 1974 - CITIES OVER 2,500

lJ1
en

POPULATION IN 1970
TAXABLE VALUATION
1973 TAX LEVY(COLLECT IN 1974)

REVENUE RECEIPTS
TAXES
FRANCHISE TAXES
SPECIAL ASSESSMENTS
LOCAL SALES TAXES
LICENCES AND PERMITS
FINES ANO FORFEITS

INTERGOVERNMENTAL REVENUE
STATE SHARED TAXES-GEN. SUPPORT
STATE GRANTS FOR HWYS.
STATE GRANTS-OTHER PURPOSES
CNTY GRANTS FOR HWYS.
CNTY GRANTS-OTHER PURPOSES
GRANTS-OTHER LOCAL U~ITS-HIGHWAYS

GRANTS-OTHER LOCAL UNITS-OTHER
FEDERAL GRANTS
FEDERAL REVENUE SHARING

TOTAL INTERGOVNMTL REVENUE

DEPT FEES AND SERVICE CHARGES
GENERAL GOvERNMENT
PUBLIC SAFETY
HIGHWAYS
SANITATION
HEALTH
CHARITIES
LIBRARIES
RECREATION
ALL OTHER

TOTAL DEPT FEES-SERV CHARGES

CONTRIBUTIONS-PUB SERV ENTPR
INTEREST ON INVESTMENTS
ALL OTHER REVENUE

TOTAL REVENUE RECEIPTS

NONREVENUE RECEIPTS
BORROW H~G

BONDS FOR CAPITAL OUTLAY
SHORT TERM BORROWING

TOTAL BORROWING

REFUNDS RECEIVED
OFF-SET TO REFUNDS PAID
ALL OTHER MISC RECEIPTS
AGENCY,TRUST,INVEST,RECEIPTS

TOTAL NONREVENUE RECEIPTS

TOTAL RECEIPTS

WACONIA

2700
5374807

125610

99007
,. .....
43195

16313
2062

81747
4203
3304

7400
lit. cD ••

31028
127682

2457
26962

......
32

1000
150

30601

12929
5210

336999

64020

64020

2365
17...

362107
428509

765508

WADENA

4640
7226229

86932

71327

28112

7794
9149

142333
1308

20238
900

7242
14805
25284

212110

348
216

29520

5546
1000

36630

268909
4306
2849

641186

4' ......

.,. ....
7304

7304

648490

WAITE PARK

2A24
4610322

125678

106299
1336

84154·.....
18478
12262

120015·.....
7590

..... ., 0

CD CD •• CD·....
..... cD

7600
44047

179252

244
145
916

27979·.,. " .·.....·.....
• .... cD

lit .....

29284

• ••• til

151:)72
1451

448088

827458·....
827458

000
..... CD •·.....

106
828464

1276552

WASECA

6968
15140412

530672

430407
21309

163339

20291
6310

361356
44782

104893
...... (I

2603

.. CD CD ...

1l912n
102433
735187

1013
6974

24946
94463

..... ., ..
• • lit lID cD

5365
11476

144237

100000
21744
1340B

1656232

694360

694360

12953

707313

2363545

WAYZATA

4036
23010332

212176

194466
<I .....

102852
,. .... cD

11250
9574

93968·....
10454
17337
• ••• CD

• ••• cD

• is •••

15611
137370

43202
5871

235
138764

.41) lID ••·.....
512(,
3624
3450

200272

150881
4800R
30307

884980

·......
·... .,

12000·.....
.. ••• Gl·....
12000

896980

WEllS

2791
4231483

128933

111016
• •• fit ..

6966
• ... CD ..

1895
4578

105139
" CD e II •

1864
flI ••••

• .... CD

6314

23635
116952

12128
215
260

A8S43
6674

• CD 0 ••

9651
642

98113

90R36
26258
38573

515187

583698
CIt 0 ••

583698

447
16·.....·....

584161

1099348

WINnOM

3952
A416627

256530

22323C;

1(;4848
• • fill' ••

5796
3566

145554
o •• e 4'

90734
• • CD ••

720
• 0 • eo

7055
757A

33370
2A5020

80
612

18985
70268

7935
.. ill •••

1058
8639

10976
118553

lS2862
36000

343R
993318

207493

207491

545
574·....

Q0525
299137

J292455



TABLE 4
GOVERNMENT DISBURSEMENTS FOR 1974 - CITIES OVER 2~500

WACONIA WADENA WAITE PARK WASECA WAYZATA WELLS Wrf\lnOM

EXPHiDI TURES
GENERAL GOVT: CURRENT EXPENSE 30448 48447 31376 11798R 105151 19527 60774

CAPITAL OUTLAY Gt •••• 568 ·.... 44501) 89R 1971 1681
TOTAL GENERAL GOVER~MENT 30448 49015 31376 16248R 106049 41498 624C;5

PUBLIC SAFETY
POLICE DEPARTMENT-EXPENSE 40871 12027R 46158 10380A 92381 47207 109447

-OUTLAYS ·.... 6809 6;:>85 \9 •••• 496R 3865 35qO
FIRE DEPARTMENT-EXPENSE 8868 22237 10389 38191 20066 7423 26672

-OUTLAYS 6798 3889 ·...... 3173 201 4796 28957
PROTECTIVE INSP.,ARMORIES,DOG POUNDS

AND OTHER-EXPENSE CD ..... 2470 2q58 5143 11415 1366 5728
-OUTLAYS lit ... CD • " .... II 4) " • Gt • ..... lilt ., ,. •• (9 " •• \9 • 10776

TOTAL PUBLIC SAFETY 56537 155683 65790 150313 129031 64657 185160
HIGHWAYS: CONSTRUCTIDN ·.... 38402 142490 122005 16781 A2379 176342

OTHER OUTLAYS 8622 ·.... 11380 79929 ·.'" .. ['6364 39C;0
MAINTENANCE 59350 57139 23721 164522 93371 78132 111113
SNOW REMOVAL fit I) ••• 12552 9008 894R

• .. 4> ••
2940 345

LIGHTING 9184 .. CD CD CD • 8320
• •• (/II •

.4) ••• 10195 9945
TOTAL HIGHWAYS 77156 108093 194919 375404 11015? lR0010 101695

SANITATION AND WASTE REMOVAL
SEWERS AND SEWAGE DISPOSAL-EXPENSE 17687 48622 33454 61534 110227 15914 93437

-OUTLAYS 66741 27306 210090 87496 151703 352049 216565
REFUSE COLLECTION AND DIS.-EXPENSE 1097 39734 25081 184R ·..... 43204 11184

-OUTLAYS ·... ., 30540 280 ·..... ·.. ., .. 1115 ·....
TOTAL SANITATION AND WASTE REMOVAL 85525 146202 268q05 150818 267930 412882 3211R6

CONSERVATION OF HEALTH: CURRENT EXP. o ..... 300 CD •• CD .. 8300 1423 5706 13496
CAPITAL OUTLAY II ••• " ·.... ·.,. .. ·.... (it •••• 476

U1 TOTAL HEALTH 300 8300 1423 6182 13496\.0 • .... II • • • It e •

CHARITIES: GENERAL RELIEF, EXPENSE ·...... ·..... • •• G G ·.... 131R ·....
ADMIN.-OUTLAYS " ..... • 4) .... • crt • crt ., • ., lID •• lit. " " • • ••• GIl ·....

TOTAL CHARITIES ... 6) ... I) ..... CD •••• " ••• CD 1318 lit •••• • CD •••

LIBRARIES: CURRENT EXPENSE 4005 10039
• ••• CD

27653 • lit .... ., .. ., . 141,,3
CAPITAL OUTLAYS ·...... • • CD •• ·..... • ., CD •• CD •• ., CD ·... ,. 642

TOTAL LIBRARIES 4005 10039 ·.. " . 2165'3
• CD ED " • CD " " ••

14805
RECREATION: AREAS,ACTIVITlfS AND

BUILDINGS-EXPENSE 6695 33280 5305 34354
• CD •• crt 28211 27721

-OUTLAYS ·.... 13426 144 40341 21952 143 6'30
MUNIC. PARKS-EAPENSE 1477 3901=j 3143 4115 33746 7011 33207

-OUTLAYS ·.... 5611 389 • .... CIt 99?
• ... 1& • 2624

TOTAL RECREATION 8172 91396 8981 19410 56690 35365 641A2
CONTRI. TO PUB. SERVe ENTERPR.-EXPENSE 15806 ·.... ·..... 125164 GIll ••• GIl • GIl ••• 59551

-OUTLAY ·.... ·.... 126054 170374 ·.... • eo· • .. .... 1&

UNALLOCATED: CURRENT EXPENSE 17206 4821 29C;96 116162 120533 17q36 24973
CAPITAL OUTLAYS 13000 4751

• ••• CD
154315 .0$ e lIlI 10100 665R3

INTEREST PAYMENTS 18733 26143 45533 17092 48682 21512 88177
TOTAL CURRENT EXPENSE 231421 465081 274042 835420 638313 332284 r.89933
TOTAL CAPITAL OUTLAY (SU1-1MARY) 95161 131362 491112 102133 203495 464458 512330

TOTAL EXPENDITURES 326588 596443 171154 1531553 8418013 796742 12022fi3
DEBT REDEMPTION: 80NDS PAID 41000 35000 66000 495000 103000 25000 96000

SHORT TERM LOANS
• • CD ... • CD .... ·.... ·.... • • " 0 • • e ••• cD " •••

TOTAL DEBT REDEMPTION 41000 35000 66000 495000 103000 25000 96000
REFUNDS PAID OUT 17

• • CD • CD .... CD Gl e G •• CD ($ ... G • 16 574
OFF-SET TO REFUNDS RECEIVED 2365 1304 qOO 12953 12000 447 545
ALL OTHER DISBURSEME~TS ·.... " .... • .... e ·.. ., . • • lit CD • o It. e e e e CIt ••

AGENCY,TRUST AND INVESTMENTS 384511 1661 54 •• 0., • 5084
• • Gee 47862

TOTAL DISBURSEMENTS 754487 640408 838108 2045506 961892 822205 1347244



WOODBURY

TABLE 3
GOVERNMENT RECEIPTS FOR 1914 - CITIES OVER 2,500

TOTAL 2500
TO 10000

1233113 31291605
273393

1233113 31510998

1114 520507
" 4» ••• 43800

364399
1529916 69282247
2770743 101781951

4082659 201167916

0'\
o

POPULATION IN 1970
TAXABLE VALUATION
1973 TAX LEVY(COLLECT IN 1974)

REVENUE RECEIPTS
TAXES
FRANCHISE TAXES
SPECIAL ASSESSMENTS
LOCAL SALES TAXES
LICENCES AND PERMITS
FINES AND FORfEITS

INTERGOVERNMENTAL REVENUE
STATE SHARED TAXES-GEN. SUPPORT
STATE GRANTS fOR HWYS.
STATE GRANTS-OTHER PURPOSES
CNTY GRANTS FOR HWYS.
CNTY GRANTS-OTHER PURPOSES
GRANTS-OTHER LOCAL UNITS-HIGHWAYS
GRANTS-OTHER LOCAL UNITS-OTHER
FEDERAL GRANTS
FEDERAL REVENUE SHARING

TOTAL INTERGOVNMTL REVENUE

DEPT FEES AND SERVICE CHARGES
GENERAL GOVERNMENT
PUBLIC SAFETY
HIGHWAYS
SANITATION
HEALTH
CHARITIES
LIBRARIES
RECREATION
ALL OTHER

TOTAL DEPT FEES-SERV CHARGES

CONTRIBUTIONS-PUB SERV ENTPR
INTEREST ON INVESTMENTS
ALL OTHER REVENUE

TOTAL REVENUE RECEIPTS

NONREVENUE RECEIPTS
BORROWING

BONDS FOR CAPITAL OUTLAY
SHORT TERM BORROWING

TOTAL BORROWING

REFUNDS RECEIVED
OFF-SET TO REFUNDS PAID
ALL OTHER MISC RECEIPTS
AGENCY.TRUST,INVEST,RECEIPTS

TOTAL NONREVENUE RECEIPTS

TOTAL RECEIPTS

1912
22697990

433159

363091

499397
• " lID ".

34262
16216

188903
131111

3211

31813
361164

8923
74
83

.....
9080

.....
21227

1419
1311916

488116
1112649414

20915021

11650012
81189

15958505

1189149
921816

18553532
2016856
4237882

508315
446241

89978
2096613
1521423
4120851

40251763

289362
315943
598324

1056896
471154

2554
52472

933151
556258

10276114

5293868
4665607
2490082

99386025



0)

I-'

EXPENDITURES
GENERAL GOVT: CURRENT EXPENSE

CAPITAL OUTLAY
TOTAL GENERAL GOVERNMENT

PUBLIC SAfETY
POLICE DEPARTMENT-EXPENSE

-OUTLAYS
fIRE DEPARTMENT-EXPENSE

-OUTLAYS
PROTECTIVE INSp.,ARMORIES,DOG pOUNDS

AND OTHER-EXPENSE
-OUTLAYS

TOTAL PUBLIC SAfETY
HIGHWAYS: CONSTRUCTION

OTHER OUTLAYS
MAINTENANCE
SNOW REMOVAL
LIGHTING

TOTAL HIGHWAYS
SANITATION AND WASTE REMOVAL

SEWERS AND SEWAGE DISPOSAL-EXPENSE
-OUTLAYS

REfUSE COLLECTION AND DIS.-EXPENSE
-OUTLAYS

TOTAL SANITATION AND WASTE REMOVAL
CONSERVATION Of HEALTH: CURRENT EXP.

CAPITAL OUTLAY
TOTAL HEALTH

CHARITIES: GENERAL RELIEf, EXPENSE
ADMIN.-OUTLAYS

TOTAL CHARITIES
LIBRARIES: CURRENT EXPENSE

CAPITAL OUTLAYS
TOTAL LIBRARIES

RECREATION: AREAS, ACTIVITIES AND
BUILDINGS-EXPENSE

-OUTLAYS
MUNIC. PARKS-EXPENSE

-OUTLAYS
TOTAL RECREATION

CONTRI. TO PUB. SERVe ENTERPR.-EXPENSE
-OUTLAY

UNALLOCATED: CURRENT EXPENSE
CAPITAL OUTLAYS

INTEREST PAYMENTS
TOTAL CURRENT EXPENSE

-TOTAL CAPITAL OUTLAY (SUMMARY)
TOTAL EXPENDITURES

DEBT REDEMPTION: BONDS PAID
SHORT TERM LOANS

TOTAL DEBT REDEMPTION
REfUNDS PAID OUT
Off-SET TO REfUNDS RECEIVED
ALL OTHER DISBURSEMENTS
AGENCY,TRUST AND INVESTMENTS

TOTAL DISBURSEMENTS

TABLE 4
GOVERNMENT DISBURSEMENTS fOR 1974 - CITIES OVER 2,500



TABLE 3A
CLASSIFICATION OF CITY RECEIPTS - 1974

(UNDER 29500 POPULATION)

------------------- REVENUE RECEIPTS --------------------
CONTRrB"
FROM

TAX FINES FEES PUBLIC NON-REVENUE
LEVY LICENSE AND GRANTS AND SERVICE --------------- TnTAL

1970 TAXABLE COLLECT SPECIAL AND FOR- AND SERVICE ENTER- ALL TOTAL BORROW- ALL GOVT"
POP VALUE 1974 TAXES ASSMTS PERMITS FElTS AIDS CHARGES PRISES OTHER REVENUE ING OTHER RECEIPTS-------- ------ ------ ------ ------- ----- ------ ------- ------ ----- ------- ------- ----- --------

ADAMS 771 1132953 34963 29300 2915 1303 775 46407 14489 2000 7839 105028 .. 0 1& ... 73958 178986
ADA 2076 3174989 73977 61346 1420 1954 2443 163526 10722 35000 23172 365583 706838 583708 1656129
ADRIAN 1350 1562645 58599 41960 619 11532 1802 91716 24898 CD • e • 12531 19711q 99423 156272 452813
AFTON 2002 7363611 52871 41909 60705 7330 613 148231 2187 ·.... 8814 269789 lID •••• 1971 211766
AITKIN 1815 3193077 70219 62921 26295 4807 3083 345454 4681 61013 53101 561961 512756 943 1015660
~Ai'(£LEY 468 343603 4502 5861 3814 77 512 12629 811 24500 1644 49854 • Ii • e e 8694 58548
ALBANY 1599 2172760 41952 36190 16640 1315 349 69146 30645 8194 26631 196316 295336 o CD cD •• 491652
ALBERTA 140 116895 895 935 ..... 1660 " " " 2672 2720 ., CD •• 122 8109

• '" CD ••
CD .. lit • II> 8109

ALBERTVILLE 451 645917 14140 9826 22739 3303 " " " 1878R CD" • 1/1II • • 4) ..
3192 57A4R .4) .... 1078 58926

ALDEN 113 1065301 32172 29027 14366 4103 516 30384 17360 .:) ... 101R3 105939 CIt Gill • ., 0 5330 111269
ALDRICH 85 91097 .. lID •• ... " . ·... 2499 " " .. 957 572 ,. GIl ., • 20 404R ·.... ·.... 4048
ALPHA 119 213420 1536 848 ·.... 87 " " .. 4328 194 • 4) •• 543 6000 • • lit I) •

3500 9500
ALTURA 334 828.085 27368 28695 3627 75 29 396056 7945 .. • • 0 16842 453?69 CD • CD ... 196480 649749
ALVARADO 302 229169 1200 8723 18718 407 .. " .. 16706 4586 9300 c;673 64173 • • II .... .. e ., ... 64173
AMBOY 571 741698 27962 21671 1232 306 25 24062 7859 7500 1403 6405A ....... 1909 65967
ANNANDALE 1234 2378905 57568 48678 58986 17893 1347 103314 25611 lit ••• 20268 216103

• •• lit"
450 276553

APPLETON 1789 2670071 93480 74623 7685 1808 1866 126594 13348 50000 23788 29971? 31000 87042 417754
ARCO 121 120530 1851 1753

• ... tit
2122 " " " 3388 427 e ••• 279 7969 ., .., ... 185 8154

0"1 ARGYLE 739 114904 23055 21974 18368 422 759 43203 8336 1000 3115 91171 ••• 0 0 51821 154998tv
ARLINGTON 1823 2561360 61874 54652 801 1411 1388 85515 18695 59872 26481 24881S 88830 21550 359195
ASHBY 415 467945 13233 13889 1/1 0 C • 498 113 24088 44 8' 8: G II) 39 38671 ·.... 124 38795
ASKOV 287 3242-12 5571 4099 3553 127 340 17806 1006 3050 2015 3205(,

• •• GI •
3549 35605

ATWATER 956 1177260 64161 55029 10910 1148 421 57668 10058 1745 11161 14814() 55060 176125 379925
AUUUBON 297 348915 6287 6469 4958 395 110 11561 6306 25500 12433 67192 ., lID • e 0 589 68381
AVOCA 203 172403 5869 4527

• •• 0
123 .. " " 10014

• •• CD
19000 2958 3662? CD G • CD' • 289 36911

AVON 725 1267474 26275 25432 4085 7733 1635 48753 ·.., . e ••• 4303 91941 ·" .. " ·.., .. 91941
BACKUS 251 257162 1360 981 CD ••• 117 .. " .. 7744 1407 3215c; 775 43179 e • " •• G ... e • 43179
BADGER 327 314498 7960 8990 G ••• 267 240 13268 650 ·." " 535 23950

• •• lib e 102 24052
BAGLEY 1614 1637781 22519 22904 3797 1062 1864 91266 6245 59890 10796 197824 196200 2911 396995
BALATON 649 794534 32219 18839 10068 391 441 44203 23322 9312 3075 109651 • e .... 20323 129974
BARNESVILLE 1182 2323791 30790 20822 68071 7324 ...... 111421 24739 11798(, 909 357284

• •• e " ·...... 357284
BARNUM 382 533776 12357 10751 1923 293 159 24351 8645 22305 10103 19130 35112 1118 115360
-gARRETT 342 361990 8363 7194 3259 117 590 9560 2404 14882 1912 3991'1 e .. lit • e 115 40033
BARRY 52 60860 885 904 ..... 2872 .. " .. 1672 505 ·... CD .. CD e 5953 •• eo· e lib •• " 5953
BATTLE LAKE 772 1115993 19809 18985 3551 3979 2591 37992 362 20138 5212 92R10 • ... e '8 9774 102584
BAUDETTE 1440 1537508 .... . ..... 23898 1060 6962 47996 27465 12187q 15543 244801 ·.. " .. 23792 268595
BAXTER 1556 4105109 21018 14337 o • e • 8299 2115 36049 8 .. ... 114 6092? .0 .... 39614 100536
BEARDSLEY 366 325711 11573 8416 ·.... 4111 " " " 12661 817

• e G •
1625 28230 o • /ill ... 461 28691

BEAVER BAY 362 532710 18227 15389 .. G ... 1188 .. e .. 10499 11182 5576 7479 51313 o • e •• 20841 72154
BEAVER CREEK 235 306016 7141 6790 12969 316 .. " " 29790 1400 9500 3052 63817 ·.... • •• e e 63817
BECKER 445 328579 18998 21716 20447 2903 320 303475 3812 843] 4073 365177 '" It G •• 41 365218

'B'E'JUU 157 80450 1001 769
• G .. e 614 .. " .. 3406 4» ...... 4500 2792 12081 ·.... 1635 13716

BELGRADE 713 1149442 25621 20771 3863 732 327 32547 16891 35740 46227 15709R .. e. e. • 422 157520
BELLECHESTER 199 152367 3002 2930 1540 1826 " .... 9113 4319 ·., .. 1164 2149::> 49 G • " • 60 21552
BELLINGHAM 263 232881 15880 13157 .49 "" • 56 " .... 17248 802 ·., ." 470 3173) ·..... 189 31922
BELTRAMI 171 220861 4042 4649 ·.,. . 121 " " " 4413 till .... ... ., . 60 9;:>43

• ED ••• • & •••
9243

BELVIEW 429 468417 12251 11725 • e $ •
384 87 11164 5139 5200 631 34330 ·.... 1041 35377

BENA 169 90294 701 684 It It It It 2213 48 2629 • ... e II G •• 500 6014 G • II •• cD e 4\1 • 0 6074
BERTHA 512 491819 21930 21175 76 216 80 41109 24821

• • lIP fill
36571 12530~

• • " IS •
200 125508



TA8LE 4A
CLASSIFICATION OF CITY DISBURSEMENTS - 1974

(UNDER 2,500 POPULATION)

----------------------- CURRENT EXPENSE ------------------------
CONTRIB ..

TO
HEALTH PUBLIC TOTAL TnTAL TOTAl

GENL .. PUBLIC SANI- AND RECREA- SERVICE ALL INTEREST CURRENT CAPYTAL DERT ALL C;OVT.
GOVT .. SAFETY HWYS .. TATION CHAR .. LIBRS .. TION ENTRP .. OTHER PAYMFNTS ExPENSE OUTLAY PEDEMP. OTHER nISBRS

------ ------ ------ ------- ------ ----- -------- ------- ------- -------
ADAMS 14576 13177 11554 11375 1806 ·... 2105 10105 4428 1122 76848 34740 21000 39982 172570
ADA 30166 45917 16890 39434 18751 1650 21511 13487 6909 24486 219261 73009 ...... 1416340 1168610
ADRIAN 17090 17248 19729 11477 9323 48 .... 1206 46c;fl9 8931 4191 135770 119762 10000 174233 439765
AFTON 15775 32261 33395 .. " .. ·.... CD ..... 1547 ·.... CD III .. CD

• •• " lID
82978 111884 • e •• 474 255336

AITKIN 24135 67105 46387 10951 597 996 10600 106462 IS717 18916 301866 345628 344979 7443 999916
AKELEY 3617 2440 10855 1132 ·.... ·... 1214 6684 21151 689 48388 14981 .. ... 5054 68423
ALBANY 30435 35662 19496 14946 ,. ... eo •• 5675

" • 41) • CD
4299 8988 119501 213462 21000 ·.... ., 353963

ALBERTA 2589 CD •• CD 2086 1679 .1\1 •• ., .. e 0 .. 4) .... 685 925 ·..... 7964 650
• CIl •• ·..... 8614

ALBERTVILLE 11373 3540 4537 .. ... 450 0,. ... 845 3322 fit .. II • 8650 32717 51379 8' ••• 1078 85174
ALDEN 5326 6413 8922 12411 20 ·..... 6022 3407 5145 12137 59803 9967 25000 5676 100446
ALDRICH 1325 137 1111 900 ·...... lID ••• ·.... .. .... • • CD .. .. .. ... . 4073

• ••• GIl • •• 0 ·'" .... 4073
ALPHA 8019 772 330 1477 ..... " " ... 968

• CD •••
3605 ·...... 15171

• .... CD ., fit ..... 181ft •• lIP 15171
ALTURA 4055 3695 8483 11346 ... e ..

• • \It lID
375 3290 3920 46463 81621 416263 13000 294749 805639

ALVARADO 1554 4961 3028 9977
• tiD ...

.. .... e 400 7032 6895 4895 38742 4948 7973 7100 58763
AMBOY 8520 11755 24101 6966 50 eo •• 1414 ·." ... 5898 ·." .. 58704 7052 e • e II) 1 65757
ANNANDALE 12452 33232 32398 7391 10 500 9507 414 13742 2QOOR 138654 82943 77000 450 299047
APPLETON 36048 51582 74282 17502 6822 3811 21034 12885 29164 338 253468 l1q516 ·..... 48280 421264
ARCO 1300 552 2438 .. ...

• CD •• • G ••
85 eo .. CD. 2072 lID " ••• 6447 4175

• ... GIl
185 10807

m ARGYLE 14291 9909 22863 7180 ·.... ...... 88 3408 4866 14600 77205 2905 22000 43334 145444
w ARLINGTON 11950 38462 46082 8663 18260 C GIl • \Ill 6623 36738 22100 3607 192485 83584 5000 21327 302396

ASHBY 5818 15590 4002 2658 ..... CD
• iii ••

500 4419 2131 420 36138 ?525 1000 10000 49(;63
ASKOV 9256 3661 3774 193 25 ., ... CD 541 6053 o. CD tit II ...... 23503 10185 " ... 549 34237
ATWATER 15156 26695 19876 10514 496

• • CD • 2937
• CD ....

6522 20010 102206 31007 30000 205661 368874
AUDUBON 3800 12975 15596 6076 ·.... ·... 3028 ...... 1677 1705 44857 15648 5000 ·" ..... 65505
AVOCA 7213 2416 5085 4635 ·" ... ·... 1506 CD •••• 2561 93 23509 1695 .. .... 289 27493
AVON 22048 6160 15254 1915 · .4). ., ... 2433 15603 • \II CD • 1740 65153 39002 9500 .. ••• CD 113655
BACKUS 6468 7147 3674 1071 ·.... ·" .. 19 " .... ., 14918

• • ., Cit • 33357
• .. 6) •• '" CD ... 11097 44454

BADGER 5134 12446 3233 44 10 ·.... 247 5069 2116 ·.. " . 28299 1890 GIl .... 102 30291
BAGLEY 37493 38191 60136 3016 II .. CD ID 750 6814 ·.... 2601 R374 157381 196939 24000 2971 381291
BALATON 7534 18410 24770 10456 823 636 2333 .., .... 2340 11000 78302 11745 7500 32507 130054
BARNESVILLE 35413 40029 10253 21513 6420 596 16654

• II •• ., 57942 35225 224045 135643 41000 ·.... 406688
BARNUM 4307 3999 9137 8354

• •• CD • ... tID 288 ·.... 3037 9907 39029 51')824 13500 ·.... 109353
BARRETT 1642 5710 3703 3451

• •• CD
., ., ... 311 .. •• 4) CD 5845 4567 25235 12008 7061 115 44419

BARRY 413 50 365 1505 52 • II". 4) • CD • 3632 277 \9 ..... 6294 ·.... • CD ••
.. • til .. 4) 6294

BATTLE LAKE 11415 19031 14463 1121 28 ..... 2593 26171 434 ·... ., 75256 20234 .... 5476 100966
BAUDETTE 21554 53354 40883 25837 ·... 2654 1966

• • CD • .,
15716 IS287 183251 2?607 35000 4348 245206

BAXTER 11707 20523 7461 ... .. ·... ·... 3886
• •• 4) •

1393 ., • " CD 0 50970 33317 .... CD 0 159 85046
BEARDSLEY 7551 10825 5083 53 15 " ., .. 588 o " ••• 219 664 25058 1758 ·... 461 27271
BEAVER BAY 7575 4431 10217 4305 ·... ., ,. .. 1000 6442 5460 .. .... . 39430 9302 ·.... 24570 73302
BEAVER CREEK 5514 7718 8571 ... .. • • e .. • CD ••

900 20155 6301 6250 55409 1550 5000 1550 63509
BECKER 8478 8606 8227 246 ·., .. • CD .. ., • CD • lit • eo" '"

1334 23164 50055 16570 288000 41 354666
BEJOU 1956 4133 1640 1005 ·.... ·... 727 ·.... ,. •• 0

• .. CD •• 9461 ., .. ., • CD ., ., " CD • 4) •• e 9461
BELGRADE 10411 16717 13314 14003 13 109 100 4) 0 eO. 36647 20304 111624 5S117 50000 2352 219093
BELLECHESTER 1129 105 1138 1032 ·... ·.". 99 ., • CD •• 193 3920 7616 194 2180 11860 21850
BELLINGHAM 3629 2355 2138 241 G ••• ·... 515 1147 9823

• ••• 4)
19848

• • 4). CD ·.... 189 20037
BELTRAMI 871 .... 66 .. .... III CD ., CD

• • CD •
364 ·.... 3843 ·..... 5150

• e ••• ·... ,. .... 5150
BELVIEW 3583 6842 4872 6089 35 ·... 592 3549 3988 1050 30600 2598 1500 1041 35745
BENA 2138 1557 1056 325 ..... .. .4/1. ·... •• CD •• 365 ., .. " ... 5441 323 510 ·...... 6274
BERTHA 3193 1971 9000 25361 2105 CD • ., • ·.. ,. 16662 5084 2447 71829 10787 5000 200 87816



TABLE 3A
CLASSIFICATION OF CITY RECEIpTS - 1974

(UNDER 2,500 POPULATION)

------------------- REVENUE RECEIPTS --------------------
CONTR'{B ..
FROM

TAX FINES FEES PUBLIC NON-REVENUE
LEVY LICENSE AND GRANTS AND SERVICE --------------- TOTAL

1970 TAXABLE COLLECT SPECIAL AND FOR- AND SERVICE ENTER- ALL TOTAL BORROW- ALL GOVT ..
POP VALUE 1974 TAXES ASSMTS PERMITS FElTS AIDS CHARGES PRISES OTHER REVENUE II\lG OTHER RECEIPTS

-------- ------ ------ ------ ------- ----- ------ ------- ------ ----- ------- ------- ----- --------
BETHEL 311 355262 4501 3069 8 e ... 2314 2781 8105 10 ·.... 5540 21819 lID ... e e 130 22009
BIGELOW 262 268063 6031 4153 20 192 .... .. 7115 3024 10000 347 25451 Gl • CD • 8 ., •• G • 25451
BIGFORK 399 362172 11416 11015 3519 301 25 28386 2057 15150 4523 6504;::» lIP. lID G lID 87717 152759
BIG FALLS 534 323368 10199 7026 6647 557 306 8832 5476 17934 5098 51B76

• Cit e e .. 464 52340
BIG LAKE 1715 2627776 13664 12847 1921 7559 .... " 48107 578 20000 250 9126;::»

• •• ,. Cit 59063 150325
BINGHAM LAKE 214 203431 5299 4731 ·... 151 .. .... 6391 166 2000 1450 14901 ·..... 18 14919
BIRCHWOOD 926 2352970 25036 24406 12634 606 446 22931 20632 • ... e 6348 88003

• III '" ••
41 88044

BIRD ISLAND 1309 1899515 16038 13423 5841 126 798 182780 17351 37000 18858 276717
• CD • 48 G • CIt 1/1II ., e ?76777

BISCAY 105 96791 202 165 CD & •• 28 ...... 1655 ...... 12000 5339 19187 " ••• CIt II ,. • e 0 19187
BIWABIK 1483 1631\438 116854 18633 ·.0· 3211 1169 181569 5628 .8. Ii) 21\37 21831\1 lIP ..... 3284 281591
BLACKDUCK 595 639539 8442 6585 1017 616 " .... 24593 33035 40000 3423 109329 fill lit •• ,. 2946 112275
BLOMKEST 172, . 244-()92 1100 1094 4203 186 ...... 10256 1394 • • e e 2500 2563'3 lit •••• 61 25694
BLOOMING PRAIRIE 1804 2930865 44549 35608 10702 1109 5647 131184 15589 40000 60660 301699 60185 15752 384236

---BtUFF-TON 195 149806 1001 760 e" ... 2014 .. .... 3781 840 ..... 1148 9143 I1DoO •• _ 1279 10422
BOCK 105 98780 1100 1034

• " • lilt
1134 ...... 1949 327

• •• CD 5000 9444 e 8 e •• 0: CD • 0 0 9444
BORUP 128 98154 2130 1655 5154 1854 " .. " 3109 ... " . .. G ... 128 12500 .0 •• 4) ... eo" 12500
BOVEY 858 1195820 66511 61353

• • lit •
5059 1511 125608 11967

• lilt ••
6665 21216q • • e ... 627 2127g6

BOWLUS 268 320104 3550 2749 1123 3241 " .... 1975 2124 III ••• 2885 27297
• • lSI •• 12 27309

0) BOYD 311 314522 9999 9253 185 230 40 12086 1550 15000 1468 40412 •• CD .... 373 40785
H:>. BOY RIVER 44 21448 27 1030 598 26 1681 e •• e .. 16~1• 4) • 8' lID." • " .... • • " e

• II (it • ·....
BRAHAM 744 1854221 21795 31340 6559 967 1304 64592 17034 6100 11072 138968 93200 731 232899
BRANCH 880 3425108 18599 15121 ·... 1124 .. .... 21404 722 o ••• 2018 46989 • • e •• 1520 48509
'BRANDON 414 416594 7201 5512 1732 281 """ 12272 3842 19000 556 43195 & e ••• 410 43665
BREEZY POINT 233 3339835 18939 11921 .... 1751 694 34309 504 ., ." . 3900 6507q

• G • e a 15038 80111
BREWSTER 563 572955 12835 10351 234 132 ...... 11520 5231 33000 836 67316 • • 0 ., ., 175 67491
BRICELYN 410 649000 22494 18331 131 1180 145 98183 1002 5445 10423 13544t'1 51000 56 186502
BROOKSTON 131 99240 760 621 • I). G 322 " .... 4052 3 is 0 • e 307 5305 III ••• e ·.... 5305
BROOKS 163 189350 1480 1223

• • crt •
1429 .. .... 10038 657 ·.... 1043 14390 CD. It Ell • 2034 16424

BROOK PARK 113 80342 1133 111
• • G •

1425 11 2921 14 ·... 18 5106
• Gl .. liD" 150 5256

BROOTEN 615 966339 21018 19582 28562 329 267 49438 5368 21671 4919 130136 35000 58479 223615
BROWERVILLE 665 986633 40886 48521 3144 309 1304 70245 5984 .. 6) • e 5349 135456 e " .. 4) e 203 135659
BROWNSDALE 625 814279 33502 35659 11472 116 .. " .. 23308 149 23666 4307 104737 24000 3202 131939
BROWNSVILLE 417 425295 2911 2311 CD ••• 1618 285 9137 1452 • •• IS 1003 15806 • e e 4) e 2714 18520
BROWNS VALLEY 906 887163 31953 36079 11613 1031 1305 50195 5643 20115 840 126881 .. e ,. c • 390 127271
BROWNTON 688 196507 19044 13296 10627 320 534 151139 23461 40287 23647 329311 e .. e ... 51794 381105
BRUNO 130 17286 ., ... 28

• ... G 1179 ...... 2169 e .;& 4) Gl e •• e .... 3376 • e e c • ·... ., . 3376
BUCKMAN 158 218662 1052 190 e ••• 2461 ., e-G 3826 2 • 8' •• 50 1135 • ., • e liD II 0 • e • 7135
BUFFALO LAKE 158 1120146 11823 14121 8751 162 20 22949 1305 29244 4222 80780 e e e G e 1183 81963
BUHL 1303 1418145 132313·100500 lie e e 2150 945 186188 3389 ., • cD • 2662 295834 eo: tID e I\) 5207 301041
BURTRUM 135 55462 1942 1178 •• e GI 1533 ...... 3182 cD. e • \9 ••• 387 6280 6' •• '" • 235 6515
BUTTERFIELD 619 842961 23316 18710 18626 441 798 238423 28041 3082 28458 336579 • ... e • 361 336940
BYRON 1419 2568199 59981 49137 49412 111 551 38138 16476 8811 5557 168919 II. G • " 59017 227936
CALLAWAY 233 259115 3535 2215

• e 0 G
146 250 6194 4691 10500 5375 30031

• ,. Ell e e 5000 35031
CALUMET 460 411684 14397 12251

• CD Ill) e 95 ...... 35676 781 ·.... 915 49730 ·.... 1000 50730
CAMPBELL 339 346572 9004 7808 11106 1505 ...... 27180 6099 e e" ., 1962 56860 .. II> • e e 2855 59115
CANBY 2147 3359529 106901 96911 40678 1639 3967 148422 34399 40000 4361 310381

• e GIl " CD
51947 428330

CANNON FALLS 2072 5447646 191695 164830 11713 2944 2242 177111 48625 20000 36666 524137 210875 1111111 1906723
CANTON 391 426971 9820 1305 3127 556 171 11406 6614 CD e ... 643 30428 • ••• e 313 30741
CARLOS 278 308101 7001 9856 2196 96 ...... 7509 37 24000 2102 46396 Ell e e Ell 0 • e 6} • e 46396
CARLTON 884 1640420 35958 30073 819 131 15 64160 9441 15000 121 120426

• lD ,8 e • 317 120743



TABLE 4A
CLASSIFICATION OF CITY DISBURSEMENTS - 1974

(UNDER 2,500 POPULATION)

TOTAL
GOVT.
nISBRS

ALL
OTHER

TOTAL TOTAL
INTEREST CURRENT CAPITAL DEBT
PAYMENTS ExPENSE OUTLAY REDEMP"

HEALTH
AND
CHAR .. LIBRS ..

PUBLIC SANI-
SAFETY HWYS .. TAT ION

GENL ..
GOVT ..

----------------------- CURRENT EXPENSE ------------------------
CONTRIB ..

TO
PUBLIC

RECREA- SERVICE ALL
TION ENTRP.. OTHER

-------- ------- ------- -------

Cl"i
Ul

BETHEL
BIGELOW
BIGFORK
BIG FALLS
BIG LAKE
BINGHAM LAKE
BIRCHWOOD
BIRO ISLAND
BISCAY
BIWABIK
BLACKDUCK
BLOMKEST
BLOOMING PRAIRIE
BLUFFTON
BOCK
BORUP
BOVEY
BOWLUS
BOYD
BOY RIVER
BRAHAM
BRANCH
BRANDON
BREEZY POINT
BREWSTER
BRICELYN
BROOKSTON
BROOKS
BROOK PARK
BROOTEN
BROWERVILLE
BROWNSDALE
BROWNSVILLE
BROWNS VALLEY
BROWNTON
BRUNO
BUCKMAN
BUFFALO LAKE
BUHL
BURTRUM
BUTTERfIELD
BYRON
CALLAWAY
CALUMET
CAMPBELL
CANBY
CANNON FALLS
CANTON
CARLOS
CARLTON

7431
7648

12316
19703
18379

3557
12993
16065

1886
23178

9504
1891

12991
1376
563

1203
36170

2241
6243

584
19748

5691
13311

8531
9043
5792
1683
1411
1241

11969
17576

8631
2849

25291
19369

771
1128
8378

26081
2099
9812

12831
2160
1942
3105

,64518
56114

2432
2586

20058

8416
1558
9390
3199

39069
3459

14517
3'0294

100
37466

9822
3353

38066
692
207
412

30786
541

3792
175

30905
7495

,3682
26586

9193
2402

87
1279

154
15334
20529

5968
2903

21131
13945

• e • e

294
14681
41194

213
9853

17572
1200
1391
3141

51184
81611

3252
4048
~9421

1507
3168
3319
9402

28138
4633
4423

18004
11002
32511
21318

1660
39186

1221
182

3357
14100
10128

4130
417

11989
8228
6429

28663
19415
15904

2041
859

1929
11047
32129

6627
6885

21813
15111

3729
2353

28294
47401

1456
8226
8494
5316

19536
2382

70878
100015

12542
3242

32259

35
2078

......
2597

......
191

16918
12007

......
36472
12719

1210
23325

21
317
......

22175
3703

87
75

11053
1874
5414

61
5242
1022

105
35

327
42

115
1011

95
18611

107
1521

21704

19029
11141

1628
5010
3126

19568
40043

2925
......
142

... e S

.0 e G

e e e G

e e II!l ..

230
214

e Ell e •

......
" ....

1411
3558
• eGO

725
.... "

o e e e

311

e e e •

Ell $ e G

1898
• cD e G

e e • oil

1200
910

• e €I •

e Ell & Q!l

til e $I e

"" "
• see

4631
e eo e

6' ilIIl .. e

1750
31

eo c •

GlIDe liil

e • e •

555
• • e •

G e .. G

e 0 G 0

o e e G

e eo.

15
Ill!I • e ...

4070
e .. e ill

co • G ..

9616

.00 e

It.> 0 .. e

674
9 GJ " •

Ql •••

• G e &

QI ., €I "

2654

1062
$ " ..

e $ "

e e e e

Ell e e e

6567
• Gl e •

e $ flIl e

e e e e

"""

e $ e e

$ $ Ql e

"""
e e e 0

.. $ "

Gee e

e e e G

810

2446
~ e til e

"""

Gee.

17642

162
• e e 0

e GI e e

2814
• e • e

12561
4611

150
• IlD 0 e
2139

448
• e & e

2048

952
153

2509
9193

818
6478

19121
Iii). e e

17131
$ e e e

108
173

11538
252

875
1608
1388

331
120
100

82
2323

871
840

1000
4451

275

60
1174
1481

567
985

5382
2717
2144

21855
30588

2845
622

1108

e e GI e •

1782
16264
e at cD e

611
5094

• e e e e

ED e e e •

9250
2500
8199

e e e e e

• \& e 4'

.. e • e e

5154
3463

e e e e e

1000
• e e e e

15126
Ell e 8 e eo

e e • 0

• 0 e t1I e

3000
lIP eliDe

e e 0 @ e

e 19 .. $ e

e •• e e

573
1365

G e @ e e

CD CD IS e e

33793

e e .. e ..

2249

61556
e e 8' e Ell

1000
Ci!I 0 • e •

5519
P77

4530
• e e .. e

17q88
2031

26400
e $: (II $

5
20

22110
12200
10468

1025
1266
6492
• • e e

30749
25120

• e G e

23149
1.113

79
1999

36211
2156
4189

58
21228

829
3611
6416
5672
4292

24
8314
1053
6105

1340
912

e e e e

3664

492
586

65569
402

7601
20161

5367
6564
9026

41163
., e 61 •

4472
1783
9411

1031
e e ... e

3710
3119

8195
14922
iii e G!I • Gl

325
461

31584

55
e •• e e

.. \9 • e e

3391

10949

1662
o • 01&$

990
5130

o GIl e e •

o e l19 G

lq063
14386
20122

209
844

54130
e eO. e

7
o • e ll!I •

100
" 1) 0 G &

3f,984
47792
Gl 0 • CD tID

• •• G e

7947
2221

13834
1621
6979

e e e e G

18873
16854
69831
50220

105213
14449
66515

110231
13806

171521
105655

16180
188751

4429
2111

12298
162053

22418
20641

1309
123711

25125
35623
11451
53856
35262

3935
12034

4500
66741
97535
45113
15835

118226
125196

4506
6690

54634
289883

4731
93652

123379
30501
52344
33272

285154
354940

32270
45660
84286

1539
12645

1260
Q048

10199
e e e e e

11074
24954

4500
30221

S531
e Ell e e

114560
• Il!I e e 13

B614
• e e G €I

5;:>090
579

25816
o • $ ••

13582
17790

3599
5640

22458
95389
QI e e e e

3181
• • e Gi

60773
lQ312
41256

?230
1533

51817
• til G 0

3901
2q521
36431

1551
85394
2':'869

1388
3075
2791

14 9088
312142

1025
00 e 41 9 e

12299

2700
" ....

4000
5000
• Gee

• ell"
10000

5000
"",,,
• S G G

2000

" "' ..
65000

"""

e e @ G

2435
• e =l a

e •• e

49503
e llll €I e

e GIl e e

3000
96000

""
• e e $

e 4> e $

27556
21500
29000

1400
5000

25000
e e II) e

e eGG

e e e Go

5000
ED e 1& G

165000
53500

III • e e

"""23000
5000

33000
5000
5000

"<II"

130
" .. "

66215
28

42095
18

1068

3284
22646

61
31621

1371

627
12

373
1000

731
6520

443
7038

56

3034
150

61340
203

6057
288
390

196681

1183
11956

235
361

61500
850

6500
19575

3947
1200063

313

311

23242
29499

143306
64296

157507
14467
90717

140185
18306

211026
135R32

16841
399944

5AOO
10785
12298

214770
25444
46830

2309
247581

50035
39665
84135
79314

226707
3035

18255
4650

216410
144550
121426

19753
125149
400,:,94

4506
10C::;91
84338

349270
6523

344401
265248

32745
61919
78f,38

443189
1900145

38F-08
50660
96902



TARLE 3A
CLASSIFICATION OF CITY RECEIPTS - 1974

(UNDER 2,500 POPULATION)

------------------- REVENUE RECEIPTS --------------------
CONTRTB ..
FROM

TAX FINES FEES PUBLIC NON-REVENUE
LEVY LICENSE AND GRANTS AND SERVICE --------------- TnTAL

1970 TAXABLE COLLECT SPECIAL AND FOR- AND SERVICE ENTER- ALL TOTAL BORROl,,j- ALL GOVT ..
POP VALUE 1974 TAXES ASSMTS PERMITS FElTS AIDS CHARGES PRISES OTHFR REVENUE" ING OTHER RECEIPTS

-------- ------ ------ ------ ------- ----- ------ ------- ------ ----- ------- ------- ----- --------
CARVER 669 932051 20152 15447 CD ••• 5701 83 21186 911

• ., l!IJ • 1304 44fi3?
• CD •••

2841 47473
CASS LAKE 1317 903315 25357 23415 6474 1600 4245 68626 7103 40000 4161 155624 • G ..... ·... " 155624
CEDAR MILLS 81 152834 646 593

• • ., CD
158 25 2445 e • lID ., 20000 759 23980

• .... 41) 4) ... Eli e 23980
CENTERVILLE 534 1195268 8153 6515

• 0 • 0
6167 296 18869 280 ·... ·" .. 32127 (9 CD •• 49 2377 34504

CENTER CITY 324 612684 12211 9089 8212 539 ...... 1200S
• • 0 •

2000 2000 3384S 36000 52 69897
CEYLON 487 467627 10405 9988 6/1 .... 1693 153 10623 2077 39287 6657 70478 ·.... 63 70541
CHANDLER 319 329212 11835 10316 3033 36 ...... 84346 6162

• • G e 3519 107432 .. .... G 218 107650
CHATFIELD 1885 2433446 101231 119131 8918 1682 2186 101123 37476 23000 16122 30963R 14260q2 191063 1926793
CHICKAMAW BEACH 87 230651 1202 935 ., ... 7 .. .... 2238 292 GIl .... 460 393? CD •• 0 • 8' CD ••• 3932
CHISAGO CITY 1068 2508703 60660 55638 65819 7588 2219 77108 14410 4097? 4394 268148 80588 284888 633624
CHOKIO 455 487925 27031 25117 1581 104 23 14-6153

• ... lIP
22192 21435 216601:) 30000 150450 397055

CLARA CITY 1491 2473836 100835 83178 86188 481 401 72251 32q55 136n 15972 29278fi iii /lIl e •• 10844 303630
CLAREMONT 520 717642 19900 15047 2135 173 1655 30830 101q5 2279B 9485 9231R • e ., ... 752q5 167613
CLARISSA 599 682821 22909 21758 1000 329 25 32854- ...... 18000 3390 7735fi .. .. e ., • 45 77401
CLARKFIELD 1084 1541042 28201 23541 26909 775 752 63503 36829 Gl .... 12838 1651 4 7 lID • 4» •• 289092 454239
CLARKS GROVE 480 920416 25394 20569 18843 146 ...... 46084- 14q75

• .. II •
1:1734 106351 25000 13487 144838

CLEARBROOK 599 605421 10056 11085 6999 221 2187 40888 430 17155 431 7939fl ·.. " .. 33 79429
CLEARWATER 282 463808 14142 11818 II •• /II 371 205 12894 184-2 29500 331 56961 • o ... CD 560 57521

0') CLEAR LAKE 280 341967 6501 4667
• 0 ••

2344 .. .... 13416 462 4' •••
• • 1& e 20889 ·..... ·.... 20889

0') CLEMENTS 252 365006 9618 9549 14525 207 7931 535 5684 2432 40861 700 41563...... e • 1& • e

CLEVELAND 492 712886 11299 7942 ., • e· 119 664 15299 6815 15935 992 4776(, ..... 148 47914
CLIMAX 255 374147 14366 12632 ·., .. 381 .. .... 21749 10168 CD ••• 1303 46231 ·.... 10851 57084
CLINTON 608 622232 12464 10510

• liD ••
154 15 19421 852 24000 859 55811 ,. .'" .. 6133 61944

CLITHERALL 131 10024 2275 1634 ·.... 1905 .. .... 3284 43 ·.... 319 718C; 8 " \I • e ·...... 71R5
CLONTARF 147 150100 1201 923 ·... 735 .. .... 3647 59 1000 1092 1345fi ·..... .. .. " . 13456
COATES 212 379297 125 650 ·.... 1548 100 4834 4 ·... 1006 8142 ·...... 154 82q6
COBDEN 113 14-1615 283 o CIt •• CD ••• ... It .. ...... ..... • 0 ... ·.. " ., ...

• II " • " • •• II • lilt" ••• .......
COHASSET 536 480997 11019 8644

• • CD •
133 .. .... 21556 1218

• lit ••
6038 37589 • G ... CIt • .. 4» • ., 37589

COKATO 1735 3152543 75251 69851 34620 677 ...... 139008 46q57
• II ••

20672 311791 ·.. ., . 553587 865378
COLD SPRING 2006 4026426 100419 87734 66362 12429 1181 138390 54442 GIl • cD • 71S0 368288 18000 3331 389619
COLERAINE 1086 3055309 81699 72101 19615 2301 1245 125213 18013 ·" .. 14190 25267q ·..... 6483 259161
COLOGNE 518 875131 24932 20276 31035 5904 430 22808 11587 ·... 90S6 101096 ·.... 41896 142992
COMFREY 525 587610 25720 21711 3820 178 8 34967 3195 5000 2301 71180 ·.... 419 71599
COMSTOCK 135 163153 3367 3313 7120 • .. • II ...... 6173 ·... ·.. ., 1057 17661 • e •• ,. ·.... 17663
CONGER 167 371525 12200 10535 51 26 ...... 9311 505 CD. II • 209 20637 ·...... 4) ••• e 20637
COOK 687 771683 2832 . 2225 3178 709 865 29176 1639 62713 26869 127374

• .... «I 8206 135580
COOLEY 33 708873 .... .... ·" ... .... ..... 1052 .. •• 4) .. ...... 300 1352 ..... 150 1502
CORRELL 95 75701 1217 1113 ..... 2625 .. .... 3023 473 517 966 8717 ·.... 104 8821
COSMOS 510 839549 19477 18403 28390 538 312 55739 13299 ·..... 309 116990 ·..... ·...... 116990
COTTONWOOD 794 1282586 39850 36153 3097 281 121 57829 ·.... 3000 10176 110657 74552 .. II .... 185209
COURTLAND 300 629186 13842 12061 1231 3260 ..... 12178 3571 ·.... 25g3 34906 lit •••• 5299 40205
CROMWELL 181 251754 1999 1631 237 157 ..... 4480 225 8000 17 14747 II ..... 75 14822
CROSBY 2241 2915212 68858 62351 1705 10027 3937 229345 6517 .. ., ... 259A2 339R64 .. ...... 36239 376103
CROSSLAKE 894 6900335 34018 28664 ...... 13712 1800 39553 3228 ..... 7454 94411 • .0 •• 10180 104591
CURRIE 368 354622 15905 15449 7810 243 ...... 86021 4632 10000 3173 12732R

• GJ ., • CD 1498 128826
CUYUNA 82 166835 2785 2557 ·.... 961 .. .... 4106 499 734 757 9614 ·.... 281 9895
CYRUS 289 343745 7404 7593 CD .... 1658 .. .... 7640 4400 ·..... ·... 21291 42000 299 63590
DAKOTA 369 510117 2556 218~ 348 1574 10 6056 555 ... 0. 84 1080R .. .... 21 10829
DALTON 221 284481 6950 8284 2237 265 ...... 14029 1338 2000 1109 35262 • • ., • CD e CD " ... 35262
DANUBE 497 695989 22048 19629 4265 284 63 34811 7323 5000 1415 72790

• filii .... 470 73260



TABLE 4A
CLASSIFICATION OF CITY DISBURSEMENTS - 1974

(UNDER 2,500 POPULATION)

TOTAL
GOVT.
DISBRS

ALL
OTHER

TOTAL TOTAL
INTEREST CURRENT CAPITAL DEBT
PAYMENTS EXPENSE OUTLAY REDEMP ..

HEALTH
AND
CHAR .. LIBRS ..

PUBLIC SANI-
SAFETY HWYS .. TATION

GENL ..
GOVT ..

----------------------- CURRENT EXPENSE ------------------------
CONTRIB.

TO
PUBLIC

RECREA- SERVICE ALL
TION ENTRP. OTHER

0)

':-l

CARVER
CASS LAKE
CEDAR MILLS
CENTERVILLE
CENTER CITY
CEYLON
CHANDLER
CHATFIELD
CHICKAMAW BEACH
CHISAGO CITY
CHOKIO
CLARA CITY
CLAREMONT
CLARISSA
CLARKFIELD
CLARKS GROVE
CLEARBROOK
CLEARWATER
CLEAR LAKE
CLEMENTS
CLEVELAND
CLIMAX
CLINTON
CLITHERALL
CLONTARF
COATES
COBDEN
COHASSET
COKATO
COLD SPRING
COLERAINE
COLOGNE
COMFREY
COMSTOCK
CONGER
COOK
COOLEY
CORRELL
COSMOS
COTTONWOOD
COURTLAND
CROMWELL
CROSBY
CROSSLAKE
CURRIE
CUYUNA
CYRUS
DAKOTA
DALTON
DANUBE

13559
1"5909

1971
5110
4039
5323
2069

22913
366

44691
4183

11056
2284

21824
10854

4004
5219
5161
2038
5325
6814
2652
4191

801
2111
2311

5318
19949
52481

9943
7856
9421
2208
1492

11686
1950
1250
4081

20202
3481
3536

24265
13945

3696
2134
3643
3504
3381

10060

13231
41536

205
9819
2491
9684
2202

41399
,216

32809
3618

28262
24158

4392
16581

1123
15050
3181
3494
1034
3140
2404
8550

502
1255
1069
CD e ••

4459
22353
54571
30218
11515
31028

500
1251
8AOl

e"

1916
18482
20099

3552
2158

84061
20511

3100
1008
2405

914
lQ71

15689

9758
29794

5160
5721
8941
4101
3130

31055
1014

35136
5112

23434
19266
19905
44158

4724
23036

5763
3083
3532
1214
4181
8687
1345
2125
1495

6526
33741
60573
62783

6111
12849

1885
2497

28311
Q 11> e ..

1832
9750

30925
6147
2554

66805
12636
14408

5515
4248
2079
4430

12578

.....
9485

20
406
......

28788
2719

17209
......

1079
13899
40115

6802
75

19738
28109

135.....
544

5631
6272
4565

50
45

1037
28

.. ...
2218

29939
36170
21005
11339
4483

2163
9334

589
8148
1301
1749

19943
524

3189
152

4107
812

2376
6833

·., ., .·...
• II ...·...
e •••

25
• CD ....

6014
.8' ...
., CD ••.....·........ "
• • 41) ..

30·...·., ..
CD •••

• •• GIl

25
965

••• II

I) •••

• • e •·.. .,
• • 0 •

• 0 ••

... CD •

• «it ••

25
• •• at·... "
210·....·.., ., .
686

.. C!I ••

.8' fa •

• • CD •

498·...·." .
313

.... lIP

• .. 4\) .,

• • 0 CD·...
• " (0 •

133
e \9 e 0

·...
983·...·....·....
793

., tiD fit •

4501
.. .., .
• CD ••

154
64) " •

CD •••

.. 1& ••·...
lit ... CD·...·........
• .. GIl •

., ...·.. "
e •••

• \9 4) •·...
• • eli e

678
11

580
13000·...·...
·,. ...
1200

• CD ••

O. lit e·.. "
CD e ••

CD ....

1796·...·........·..... .., .
~ S ..

393
1312

100
1054

96
6025

613
11153

4
5554

180
2249·...
2596
9116

948
250
535

200
400·.. "

5325
64

1883
164

259
4549

11063
8729
1903
2514

1118
621

109
347
190
125

• • Ell CD

10422
., 0 GI e

261
56

252
o • Go 0

474
97

,. .....
., • CD 4&......
., .. 0 ••

10934
• ••• CD·.., ".
48850
.. ....
18312
• •• 4) Gl

2999·.....
• "" CIl • cD

155
13848
'" ....
• •• G••

• • tiP CD •

1581
ell)., • "

5290
11959·.. ., .,·.....
• • fill ••

• lit •••

653
14013
• ... CD •

3968
1067
4154

301
2401

24118
4) CD • CD.

CD ••••

9093
• •• '$ 9

7121
5237
2000

10222
• ••• CD·....
5134

• •• II •

191
c • e •

3220
12616

181
1418
2563
4271
1392

11151
24

8649
1101

11199
10235
13942

6098
3266
9851
4683

604
229

2015
4745
7028

881
1192

194

6156
6816

14610
26929
13403

.. CD ••

935
2109
9013
• •• lD

1613
669

., e 0 CD

4311." ., .
42393

1922
6063

116
553
936

1414
5213

2225
10612
\9 •• ., •

" .....
8·.....

7821
35325

41232
11323
24215

2531
4551

17010
12233
7037
1404
1120

12100
• •• CD •

3154
• •• e •

• ••• 4'

CD ••••·....
• G •••

CD ••••

35610
2?592
4) " • " •

13480
2428
4638

115
• • " CD •

14821
1050

CD ••• e·" .. "
1515·.... "
7260

• e •••

1& •• e 0

6650
1299

42386
128301

7631
23108
29084
59616
20012

241630
1144

181462
40082

144283
65216
67291

123740
69455
60518
21339
10883
29651
21480
26CJ91
46396

3644
10269

5321

26261
161113
253325
116515
66614
61141
10461
13812
99830

1950
1429

65391
14211
26498
13485

253579
59160
31983

9641
20342

8245
21026
51829

1851
17130
20040
CD ., • lit •

40436
29781
1fl317
7A,213·., ...

116142
356732

22531
46045
12184
16265
40011

S019
30138

349
1563

24560
584

CJ239·." ..
1000

CD .... CD •

• •• Cit •

7467
53788

146302
81186
5S313
17680
• • 4» ••·.. " .
4418

" lit •• 8'

,. ......
91218

llA,040
A,231
f,142

50450
26323
10665

411
40742
• ••• oil

>';330
5618

2000
1400·...·...
4) ....

.. ...
5000

70500
• •• 6)

31000·...
10000

5000
6000

19937
15000

9000
CD •••

2000
4000
11) ....

2943....
• •• CD

., .., .·............, .
59000
30000·...
11500
3600
6000
1000
• CD ••·.., ,.
• • CD e

5000
4000
• • 1ft •·...
9000
• •• e

5000
• lilt • e

• • lIS •

• • 0 e

2000
2200

759

1018
229

63
124

219015
2025

265310
152058

63231
49258

45
299300

2409
33

560

100
148

21894
2521
2000

2654

551718
3331
1200

122
498

21121
150
104

5300
15

47642
10180
14307
10422

5299
21

410

46996
152831

27F,77
24726
69749
89460

101453
609418

3169
665914
548812
240045
165519

85520
459242
126935

14fl30
52637
13232
35920
52188
58418
58162

5644
11269

7915
eee.o •

33134
831739
432958
258961
133609
88925
16467
14R12

131969
2100
7533

161609
196311

40029
20302

360611
96263

127955
20540
66383

8266
29356
60117



TABLE 3A
CLASSIFICATION OF CITY RECEIPTS - 1974

(UNDER 2,500 POPULATION)

------------------- REVENUE RECEIPTS --------------------
CONTRrB"
FROM

TAX fINES fEES PUBLIC NON-REVENUE
LEVY LICENSE AND GRANTS AND SERVICE -------_...._----- T0TAL

1970 TAXABLE COLLECT SPECIAL AND fOR- AND SERVICE ENTER- ALL TOTaL BORRO\.\!- ALL G()VT"
POP VALUE 1914 TAXES ASSMTS PERMITS fElTS AIDS CHARGES PRISES OTHER REVENUE ING OTHER RECEIPTS

-~------ ------ ------ ------ ------- ----- ------ ------- ------ ----- ------- ------- ----- --------
DANVERS 136 151129 2573 1769 e. 8' e • G • e ...... 3619 139 · '&. e 1064 6591 G 61 e G e o •• e • 6591
DARfUR 179 276188 4204 3432 e G. e 11 191 5498 588 3000 483 13261 fit e • ., • 59 13322
DARWIN 361 343149 102 686 5622 501 ...... 6001 6625 15251 1338. 36030 a o ••• 61 36091
DASSEL 1058 1648001 62123 55450 28555 2148 760 10951 19160 G. ". 45714 223344 67000 661 291005
DAWSON 1699 3239554 16583 62811 6141 1124 2050 228020 36721 e G '$ G 8990 345Q23

• G •• IS
301572 647495

DEERWOOD 448 832435 12818 9155 · CD. e 689 ...... 17040 8109 9100 396 45689 " e G 4) • 1981 41670
DEER CREEK 281 260154 5199 6533 2616 1520 ...... 8411 1735 e C \9 • 118 21531 " •• Gl G 615 22208
DEER RIVER 815 8695'03 33494 38581 8019 625 4012 31116 8075 25089 4296 125999 10000 34891 1708<10
DELANO 185]. 2962589 58540 51087 35291 6858 ...... 74622 38073 63000 15878 284A09 • e .... 16604 301413
DELAVAN 281 393907 12002 10356 376 188 278 14072 812 7000 84 3316fi CD e 0 CD • 567 33733
DELHI 154 110360 3038 2904 .. e. 0 1012 ...... 3250 101 ·... 14 7281 IS e 1& • ., ., ...... 1281
DELLWOOD 52107 3935450 67619 60723 5158 2811 1190 56298

• «0 El GI $ GOG 2645 12882S e ••• It ...... lID 128825
DENHAM 56 40851 • O.G 25

• • CD •
824 ...... 657 • CD •• • e •• 370 187,::, It. 4) " • 500 2376

DENNISON 203 230547 5331 5198 3183 3335 ...... 5551 4460 " .... 1009 2273,::, ·.... 223 22959
DENT 156 163518 2600 2400 4902 235 ...... 3647 10623 2000 908 24715 .18 e 8' G ·..... 24115
DEXTER 252 284914 20438 21839 13281 2235 133 39977 4741 105 3842 86159 18284 27859 132302
DE GRAff 195 210873 1861 1173 9455 91 ...... 3646 243 25000 11325 50933 e e • fit • 25 50958
DILWORTH 2321 2455818 52139 39275 80588 12372 4933 139253 45032

• •• lit
8791 330244

• 0 @ CD • 13146 3433qO
0'1 DODGE CENTER 1603 2281632 51838 47919 36345 4552 1955 76884 26601 3006f, 10358 234740

• • ". CD
1600 236340

CO DONALDSON 69 158916 2151 2731 ·.,. . 1612 155 3253 ·.... (9" e • 837 8588 .. .... 239 8827
DONNELLY 252 330816 5501 5123 .. eel&) 203 ...... 5872 565 14000 2674 28437

• .... 0 57744 86181
DORAN 101 103699 1601 2011 . e • CD • 1212 3 2453 410 e e • 0 995 7090 " ... 0 CD o •••• 7090
DOVER 321 302243 24814 13987 193 2690 .. "" 12943 e lilt e 0 1594 133 31540 • tID ... ., • • ED •• 31540
DOVRAY 104 116947 2500 2202 III G e CD 2045 ...... 3818 ·..... CD 1/1) 4\. 1257 9382 ED e lID • lilt 81 9463
DUMONT 204 311889 9999 8111 195 3631 ...... 7900 3371 e ••• 2303 25511 ·..... 19 25590
DUNDAS 460 614191 13002 10031 ·... 6074 1571 11482 4 1$ Ill) 1\9 it 685 29847 ·..... 69 29916
DUNDEE 138 122641 1226 739 .... 118 .. .... 2457 538 3100 • e • s 6952 13 • til) II 1) 262 7214
DUNNELL 237 350622 7002 5964 CD ••• 1293 390 6975 126 8950 liD 4) '" e 23698

" • '" • 0
122 23820

EAGLE BEND 557 571592 31855 30442 I) .O' e 314 615 37011 5674 12000 1821 87877 CD G & •• 3763 91640
EAGLE LAKE 839 1254160 42766 42212 29295 2144 1871 38180 15239 ·.... 1989 130990 ., ... e Gl 44 131034
EASTON 352 495310 15111 14705 ti til' 0 • 2926 583 11149 ·... 1710 1783 3891,::, o • e (I) • 50 38966
EAST GULL LAKE 440 2583983 6021 5290 ·... 5002 75 18353 4

• e e e 898 29622 G 4). e 0 e .. e • 49 29622
ECHO 356 401448 17904 15655 1615 320 827 20882 5356 11742 946 57143 .. e e G e 469 57812
EDEN VALLEY 776 1063614 27623 25119 7588 504 1093 32464 9155 26218 2808 105009 " • l/) fl!l • 457 105466
EDGERTON 1119 1572080 32668 23518 It ., ... 222 741 73981:) 32263 e Eli Ell .. 9104 140433 e e G •• 74 140507
EffIE 165 113.368 8: •• "

9 .... 47 .. .... 2513 283 o • e 0 120 3632 e • e .. G ....... 3632
EITZEN 208 356630 2004 1469

• •• CD
2220 ...... 4126 438 6800 323 1531,::, • • e • e 25 15401

ELBA 158 164964 1501 928 CD ••• 3145 .. .... 9799 508 .. ,. e ,. 1304 15684 .0 ... e e ...... 15684
ELBOW LAKE 1484 2109630 55229 38740 3172 639 860 88378 20440 6000 5862 164091 15000 CIl ...... 179091
ELGIN 580 820129 27909 24036 4025 692 213 . 45022 9910 3000 6178 9313,::, .. ., ... e 17994 111130
ELIZABETH 188 104298 3200 4063 ·." . 2698 940 5917 100 ·... 490 1420A

• .. II ... 51 14259
ELKO US 188645 2590 1339 2233 5368 685 2936 1378 1&. G lD 10 13949 e e • e • 52 14001
ELKTON 134 216769 7234 5480 225 236 ...... 7383 cD ... 0

• " .. \1)
85 13409 CD ED • e • • '8 ••• 13409

ELK RIVER 2252 4993243 68907 56106 49585 4046 3405 94887 38123 29985 27545 30368? 418865 1561 784108
ELLENDALE 569 846766 14548 14265 8778 465 ...... 64311 3695 5000 45197 141711 90275 95400 327386
ELLSWORTH 588 678342 19536 18557 1020 773 ...... 26655 2997 142815 3663 19654 0 20000 1845 218385
ELMDALE 116 178545 500 401 liD Gt •• 1164 " .... 1965 CD \0 ., .. • e e .. 61 3591 " ••• e 65 3656
ELMORE 910 1350139 51534 43407 1758 481 1070 39101 4 2024 2825 90670 au •••• 18335 109005
ELROSA 203 344421 1614 1313 ..... Cl 2476 CO ... 3823 II •• e o •• e 728 834 0 • • e •• 3 8343
ELYSIAN 445 408251 19275 17144 ·.., .. 3421 325 71954 1374 e • ., CIt 120 94338 l1lI ,. e " (\) 871 95215



TABLE 4A
CLASSIFICATION OF CITY DISBURSEMENTS - 1974

(UNDER 2,500 POPULATION)

TOTAL
GOVT.
DISBRS

ALL
OTHER

TOTAL TOTAL
INTEREST CURRENT CIl,PITAl DEBT
PAYMFNTS EXPENSE OUTLAY REDEMP.

HEALTH
AND
CHAR. LIBRS.

PUBLIC SANI-
SAFETY HWYS. TATION

GENL.
GOVT~

----------------------- CURRENT EXPENSE ------------------------
CONTRIB.

TO
PUBLIC

RECREA- SERVICE ALL
TION ENTRP. OTHER

0'\
1O

DANVERS
DARFUR
DARWIN
DASSEL
DAWSON
DEERWOOD
DEER CREEK
DEER RIVER
DELANO
DELAVAN
DELHI
DELLWOOD
DENHAM
DENNISON
DENT
DEXTER
DE GRAFF
DILWORTH
DODGE CENTER
DONALDSON
DONNELLY
DORAN
DOVER
DOVRAY
DUMONT
DUNDAS
DUNDEE
DUNNELL
EAGLE BEND
EAGLE LAKE
EASTON
EAST GULL LAKE
ECHO
EDEN VALLEY
EDGERTON
EFFIE
EITZEN
ELBA
ELBOW CAKE
ELGIN
ELIZABETH
ELKO
ELKTON
ELK RIVER
ELLENDALE
ELLSWORTH
ELMDALE
ELMORE
ELROSA
ELYSIAN

2357
2744
8098

18137
19815

4841
1521

13960
25901

2901
1559

15419
892

3669
1757·
4395
2025

35255
31655

1411
4798
1406
2634
2111
3225
5914
1401
2703
5890

21529
6555
7412
3937

15042
13533

1344
3900
2068
8680
4064
2543
2145
2105

36370
6990
5923
1048

11847
1703
9014

526
1981

450
15944
44067
10662

3900
28201
39380

7584
• e ••

33203.., ..
1742
2730
5175

45
40387
37274

605
9313

8
3683

656
5100
8432

739
14410
14141
16879
10219

1090
9223

18919
12371

100
1398
1815

30534
6741
5400
3080
1516

72991
16306

6930
164

13531
450

10002

3360
6097
4787

14927
52771

7566
2943

19902
51073

5279
1467

26148
1771
3233
1777
5054
4348

34797
49471

1589
3936
3764
2701
1836
2188
3130

251
2005

11660
12393
4564
8269
8311

14175
20263

1000
2558
2135

29082
9011
2190
2561
5914

53424
5012

12855
944

15880
1200
5490

75

5091
15865
46384

4797
116

5830
34927

3752
107

628
2601

521
3068

618
62545
14501

900
104
435

53
7

2280
3558

2011
4502

19714
1168

II II.

23637
8978

24778

212.....
13779

6096
205

1518....
28050

5678
442

6
1928

110
4467

29
• •• CD

.. e • CD

10
1192
• •• CD

• •• cD

• • ., CD

1851
• • CD •

• e • lit....
,. ........
.0 ••
e ., ••....
240

1800
15

• e • "

• lit 0 ..

• .. e •

156
204
200

GIl 0: ••

e ....

50·... .,
CD ....

• \9 ••

22
497

1492
• • e •
200

• • 4)"
60

ee.·
113

liD ....

• It " ..

216
201

20
8 e CD e

10·., ......

....
lID lID ••

e •••·...
13296

140
• •• CD

737
414

\'III e ...

• .. CD ..·." .
., ...
eo ••·...·...
• CD ••·...
2325
• •• III·...
Ii •••·...
CD ....

• •• CD·...·....
(I .... ,.

" ...·...
468

.. lID ••.......... .,
918

• e " •·........
2000
• •• GI

II e G •

.. ...
<I lit e ..

896
... e lit

.. CIt. e

G CD 1\9 6

620
• • '" e·...

e •••

8 • e 8·....
2963

25577
3362
1655

10571
8659

285

135
1850

131
259

• .. e CIt

3861
13892

315
206

1548
212

73
430

2552
.. e ...

64
218

3~61

• • e G

e " • '"
855

2592
8888

588
• e • .,

77
3255
1094

58
143
187

11686
1454
1185
.... CD

669
• -e CD •

250

e ... 4) •

• .. ,., e e

435
• • e ...

14951
• e •••

2616
,. •• 0 e

e e • CD e

3963
• ., • e •

• •• 0 •

o GIl " III III

• •• CD •

• • 41) CD •

695
• •• e 6)

• CD •••

o ••••

,. .....
697

" ., III ••

2078
• lit . e·.

195
" •• e •·......·.. " .
5030
8131

\9 ill 0 049.0 ..•
IlIJ .....

5747
931

CD. e ••

· . lit·.
4932

CD.O ...

5908
62

2233
240

5483
44

CD.O ••·.....
\9 e •••

• lID ., • \9

4971

1566
1264
.. ....

19884
5891
9977
2447
9341
7968
5331

679
59
57

4436
251

7620
5259

48305
5157

385
2645

167
" .. "
956

1076
3756
4428
1162
1129
5044
2450

216
10028

2453
1'118

84
967
445

26819
21369

1429
672
291

30495
5469
8462

37
8092
1506
6176

·......
., • 6\ ••

1147
21810
15795

1938.0. "e

5107
10416
4'. GI .. CD

• ., •• «&

1:)994
" \9 e 0 41)

<495
6801

14146
.. e • CIt •

77283
21684
CD G is 11 .,

.. •• e 0

o • CD e 4)

• Gl lit • Gl

123
o ••••

• ••• e

e •• GIl •

• • 0 e •
7484

12851
834

e • CD ••

4180
17890
4178

• eO. 6)

CD G .. "'.

4Il. e • '3

994
6801

e 'IP " ••

eo CD e .,

1125
29265

107
4365

• e & e 0

2282
e 0 Q 0

110

7913
12086
20008

109540
239739

43283
15198
93649

180589
29095

3812
80823

3483
20026
13968
40412
12295

302613
177765

5226
21699

7328
11361
5918

14698
27542

6819
22355
50104

100408
26258
11041
60193
86353
89136

3116
9235

11412
115203

61084
12000
12352
11444

268876
41261
40182

2199
54919

4969
40480

1270·....
10800

114279
9S685
o e., ••

362
33963
70906
14804
• • ", " 0

17271·" ....
4) CD • e •

2248
26336

Q069
144572

37202
496

10928
500

6180
7339
1264

lID til •• &·,. ....
CD ••••

6508
7885
S983

lS527
3338
2489

57907
609

1732
1254

65507
~239

1914
1990

800
317,020
180429

14138
e .:II •

9820
11:\886

63630

" <lit ....

O. It •

5000
45000
30957

3500.... .,
14000
28000

• ... CD·0· ..
9000
• e ••

4000
4800

23284
• e e •

93000
45500

• '3 ••·.".
.. e 8 e

• • e •

., .. "
o. lIP •

lilt. e CD·...
10000
37983

4000
.. e " •

4000
22000

3500
eo· •

• • e •

• • e 0

12000
20000

\9 •• e·...
2000

45000
5000

15000
e •• 1&

10000
& e .. 4>

2000

889
61
93

278736
610

2021
53348

300

223

26592

1222
5045
7539

57895

81
38
69

1156
5449

44
550

1869
457

5138

5025

•• 0 " •

12074

4052

1561
92105

3918
65

19541
3

83

9183
12975
35869

268912
645117

47453
17S81

194960
279495

44199
3812

107094
3483

24249
21016

116624
21364

541467
265512

13261
901:)22

7828
17541
13338
16000
27611

6819
23511
72061

146320
36791
32574
69400

111299
155681

3725
17992
12726

192710
99397
13914
18394
14244

692451
318795

13298
2264

94280
13858

106193



TABLE 3A
CLASSIFICATION OF CITY RECEIPTS

(UNDER 2,500 POPULATION)
- 1974

NON-REVENUE

--------------- Tn TAL
TOT~l 80RROW- ALL r,nVT ..
REVENUE ING OTHER PErEIPTS

FEES
AND

SERVICE
CHARGES

GRANTS
AND
AIDS

FINES
LICENSE AND

SPECIAL AND FOR­
TAXES ASSMTS PERMITS FElTS

------------------- REVENUE RECEIPTS --------------------
CONTRrB ..
FROM
PUBLIC
SERVICE
ENTER- ALL
PRISES OTHfR

TAX
LEVY

TAXABLE COLLECT
VALUE 1974

1910
POP

-...J
o

EMILY
EMMONS
ERHARD
ERSKINE
EVANSVILLE
EVAN
EYOTA
FAIRFAX
FARWELL
FEDERAL DAM
FELTON
FERTILE
FIFTY LAKES
FINLAYSON
FISHER
FLENSBURG
FLOODIiIIOOD
FLORENCE
FOLEY
FOR ADA
FORESTON
FORT RIPLEY
FOSSTON
FOUNTAIN
FOXHOME
FRANKLIN
FRANKLIN
FRASER
FRAZEE
FREEBORN
FREEPORT
FROST
FULDA
FUNKLEY
GARFIELD
GARRISON
GARVIN
GARY
GAYLORD
GEM LAKE
GENEVA
GENOLA
GEORGETOWN
GHENT
GIBBON
GILBERT
GILMAN
GLENVILLE
GLYNDON
GONVICK

386
412
148
511
553
126
639

1432
102
141
232
955
143
192
383
259
650

58
1271

158
273

54
1684

347
185
557

41
48

1015
296
593
290

1226
19

198
125
201
265"

1720
216
358

97
141
301
877

2287
111
740
614
344

1655030
790436
114913
543903
591832
150993

1259546
2163338

48829
113890
190468

1029910
1166519

210111
449843
323692
605413

53387
2093101

203238
282903

78201
2279179

402698
112656
664510

1158628
••• \9 • lit

1401815
534168
858178
450734

1125975
8847

227973
289499
167920
240313

3236944
1.710505
630679
203416
179079
316969

1399803
2049941

140724
1168729
706425
418177

10195
29128

2032
12455
24041

1500
36149
31039

1698
1050
3669

11793
4001
2388
6148
4051
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11538
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10668
31879
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4500
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8701
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23760
10392

8004

9089
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8933

24190
1390

29025
22705

1455
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9147
3967
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2806
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926
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4270
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51113
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TABLE 4A
CLASSIFICATION OF CITY DISBURSEMENTS - 1914

(UNDER 2,500 POPULATION)

TOTAL
GOVT.
DISBRS

ALL
OTHER

TOTAL TOTAL
INTEREST CURRENT CAPITAL DEBT
PAYMENTS EXPENSE OUTLAY REDEMP ..

HEALTH
AND
CHAR. LIBRS ..

PUBLIC SANI-
SAFETY HWYS. TATION

GENL ..
GOVT ..

----------------------- CURRENT EXPENSE ------------------------
CONTRIB ..

TO
PUBLIC

RECREA- SERVICE ALL
TION ENTRP.. OTHER
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3176
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8534
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2976
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FULDA
FUNK LEY
GARFIELD
GARRISON
GARVIN
GARY
GAYLORD
GEM LAKE
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GONVICK
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TABLE 3A
CLASSIFICATION OF CITY RECEIPTS - 1974

(UNDER 2,500 POPULATION)

------.------------- REVENUE RECE IPTS --------------------
CONTRI8.
FROM

TAX FINES FEES PUBLIC NON-REVENUE
LEVY LICENSE AND GRANTS AND SERVICE --------------- TnTAL

1970 TAXABLE COLLECT SPECIAL AND FOR- AND SERVICE ENTER- ALL TOTlll BORROW- ALL r;nVT"
POP VALUE 1974 TAXES ASSMTS PERMITS FElTS AIDS CHARGES PRISES OTHER REVFNUi=.: Ii'1G OTHER RECEIPTS

-------- ------ ------ ------ ------- ----- ------ ------- ..... ----- ----- ------- ------- ....._--- --------

GO'ODHUE 539 983848 40141 32342 2243 6303 169 31644 3712 ea •• 336 82749 So 9 • e llIl 4374 81123
GOODRIDGE 144 51882 1103 1945 eo G • 47 " ." 4690 3 10000 136 16R21 e e e •• 86 16907
GOODVIEW 1829 4917841 27098 24269 41094 2111 1627 86191 43412 29080 26380 260836 ""ee" 1544964 1805800
GOOD THUNDER 489 489756 24185 19383 32235 180 eote 21895 151S1 • e e G

7941 9618S 1$ e e G I!l 39592 136371
GRACEVILLE 735 689431 27232 22438

• • G e 371 e • " 32398 1337 12889 738 70177 @ €I @ e \I 380 70557
GRANADA 381 301318 10310 1565 e • e e 204 108 8334 145 e CD Ell .. 970 1132fi e @ e G • 0062 21388
GRAND MARAIS 1301 2164266 34381 24230 10685 4454 3041 48481'2 50344 82000 9273 66883q <S €) <1& iii 0 3461 672300
GRAND MEADOW 869 1014441 51341 46955 9824 691 679 42433 7843 6894 23214 138531 19 e .. iii e 12613 151206
GRASSTON 132 161295 1500 1868 2898 268 .. " 32477 806 dll Gil e lit 2440 40157 e e 0 Ell .. 10000 50757
GREENBUSH 181 720398 20119 18964 37144 1212 °e" 45717 16032 40000 9911 169640 GOO IS e 1471 111111
GREENfIELD 977 3098650 22157 16019

• •• Gl
3188 304 2836f- 568

• G Q) e 794 49B3q It • iii lit • 10000 59839
GREENWALD 244 406864 3035 1534 e 0 0 e 1448 "e" 5052 .. o. e 0 e €I .. e l\!I • 8034 C\1I G G e 1& $ €I lit " 19 8034
GREENWOOD 587 2998434 31654 27972 63855 4560 625 17022 17643 e 0 0 QI 25828 15750C; e • e G e 2830 160335
GREEN ISLE 363 499301 11653 9455 1998 5813 685 24661 26 .. G G • 1931 4456q e e •• e B960 53529
GREY EAGLE 325 281946 13153 11928 2661 295 205 21366 80 7000 103 43638 45000 613 89311
GROVE CITY 531 550855 10686 7562 671 420 115 11764 8520 2232 3331 40621 CD e GelID 17883 58504
GRYGLA 211 95706 3302 2891 e • e • 4046 176 808f> 2274 ° ° 1117 19190 is e CD 4) • 22 19212
GULLY 96 128634 2689 2454

• lit GIl •
196 "0" 4869 CD 4) e '& o e e G 3103 1062? Gil e ••• 1657 12279

-....I HACKENSACK 220 397150 3697 3022 10030 329 227 13188 6119 23400 741 51056 is e e e e Ill) e It e e 57056tv
HADLEY 119 79151 1251 1285 • e e e 12 " ." 2271 828 25627 4985 3500A G e 1& e Ill) Q 0 e €\I e 35008
HALLOCK 1417 2048021 122083 113059 23896 5510 3041 263616 16756 2831 54 14 434123 114866 94 S49083
HALMA 96 58412 800 519 e .... CD 269 "e" 1890 51 ... G .. 525 3254 • 0 •• $

52 3306
HALSTAD 598 716606 11681 9339 2870 502 382 121169 18268 24171 1471 184178 G " ... fit e • 4) •• 184178
HAMBURG 405 129870 11035 13635 e • e CD 2238 317 23454 2 o • e e 25042 6468A • e $ 0 e 180 64868
HAMMOND 179 86000 1300 959 • e 0 tI • 2128 401 4506 45 700 54 919q o 0 e • <$ .... GIl • 9399
HAMPTON 369 668831 18913 12810 1161 4270 .. " 12367 4617 320 1815 31446 e e e e e 7 31453
HANCOCK 806 789281 21184 18132 1798 313 30 25850 342 13500 133 6009R & e • e • 516 60614
HANLEY fALLS 265 311862 6842 5756 ·." . 115 88 40691 6210 8000 414 61274 s e •• e 207 61481
HANOVER 365 902621 12158 8432 174 5784 736 17402 1689 e e liD $ 2520 36737 15000 6601 58338
HANSKA 442 585050 22113 16839 1612 1020 52 24500 3218

• '" • e
39952 81191 714111 3024831 3A86141

HARDING 119 144834 600 452 CIt e fit. 1389 """ 2044 2
• " 0 G

54 3941 G .... ED • G • CI G 3941
HARDWICK 214 323927 8704 6878 9381 2115 35 29044 5484

• e \9 "
2121 55064 o Ell S '8 • 90 55154

HARMONY 1130 -1644033 66485 60433 7046 864 181 53126 33641 24000 11619 1921l~ II •• G) 0 n058 203174
HARRIS 559 1183334 9869 8961 e •• 0 2308 """ 13511 1869 1138 1399 29}8(1 o e • CD e o • 0 .. e 29186
HARTLAND 331 500559 10192 7327 17622 111 "0" 13113 261'19 1000 29 47877 73593 103 121573
HATfIELD 96 222066 .... e .. e 8 366 950 20 1344 931 4) • e • 1054 4665

• to GIl " •
4468 9133

HAWLEY 1371 1660764 54041 53959 53621 2513 1423 12149f, 23606 38000 8160 303118 00 • e $ 489 3038f,7
HAYfIELD 939 1508880 40438 38651 12363 516 632 48681 6091 48128 2749 151817 50000 Ilil e ID e • 207817
HAYWARD 261 583462 16284 15101 15033 283 """ 60448 5146 e e e $ 5195 101212 " .... 12894 114106
HAZEL RUN 115 145924 2405 2064 o is e Ell 71 ""e 3117 \9 e ••

• \9 ••
62 5314 G • 0 e 0 1& e iI!l e • 53}4

HECTOR 1178 2096445 64591 55838 26086 686 949 105599 29475 25329 19832 263794 is @ e • e 113911 377705
HEIDELBERG 12 83418 300 183 2 468 """ 1213 356

• • Gil • • • e 0 222? o • G e & 2 2224
HENDERSON 130 630975 19762 15279 c • e (It 747

""" 35494 47445 10926 1115 111006 Gee $ • 45 111051
HENDRICKS 712 910606 25876 22065 2353 1519 272 51380 12218 e " •• 9936 105801 e .1$ •• 134266 240069
HENDRUM 311 337930 4595 3549 3197 315 e"e 8316 5119 ·.. ., 911 21407 G Ell ••• 3559 24966
HENNING 850 875166 9023 8079 857 651 0"" 99493 31959 62000 21205 224?44 G ... G 0 33q2 227636
HENRIETTE 56 38095 CIt co •• e ••• • • e • 815 "e" 912 164

• $ e • 109 2000 o • G • I$) i!l e e 11[1 e 2000
HERMAN 619 638630 28886 24040 1566 382 512 97756 9636 10000 4323 154215 9000 12207 175482
HERON LAKE 777 806385 36012 28192 3189 842 518 50091 1495 14915 3086 10298R IS oJ, G e 213 103201
HEWITT 198 169371 1816 1414 e liD Go GIl 878 250 8823 551 55467 1085 6846A ll1i 0- 1ft .«!> lit 275 68743



TABL~ 4A
CLASSIfICATION Of CITY DISBURSEMENTS - 1914

CUNDER 2,500 POPULATION}

TOTAL
GOVT.
DIS8RS

ALL
OTHER

TOTAL TOT.6.L
INTEREST CURRENT CAPYTAL DEBT
PAYMENTS EXPENSE OUTLAY REDEMP ..

HEALTH
AND
CHAR .. LIBRS.

PUBLIC SANI-
SAfETY HWYS .. TATION

GENl ..
GOVT ..

----------------------- CURRENT EXPENSE ------------------------
CONTRIB ..

TO
PUBLIC

RECREA- SERVICE ALL
TION ENTRP. OTHER

-...J
W

GOOO+iUE
GOODRIDGE
GOODVIEW
GOOD THUNDER
GRACEVILLE
GRANADA
GRAND MARAIS
GRANO MEADOW
GRASSTON
GREENBUSH
GREENfIELD
GREENWALD
GREENWOOD
GREEN ISLE
GREY EAGLE
GROVE CITY
GRYGLA
GULLY
HACKENSACK
HADLEY
HALLOCK
HALMA
HALSTAD
HAMBURG
HAMMOND
HAMPTON
HANCOCK
HANLEY fALLS
HANOVER
HANSKA
HARDING
HARDWICK
HARMONY
HARRIS
HARTLAND
HATfIELD

. HAWLEY
HAYfIELD
HAYWARD
HAZEL RUN
HECTOR
HEIDELBERG
HENDERSON
HENDRICKS
HENDRUM
HENNING
HENRIETTE
HERMAN
HERON LAKE
HEWITT

4082
1436

36883
6050
1131
2141

31295
8143
5153

16041
13004

1048
16205

3014
4228
3919
2073
1184
3606
1863

25059
484

5253
4058
1366
4947
6488
9609
6382
8160
1432
2829

21824
2663
6224
1612

14309
10911

5108
573

12392
508

34285
I 6055

4425
12128

519
3538

14101
2590

20398
2194

13103
11102

8999
10139
51601
22669

1101
13945

9060
491

21382
9615
8324

11141
2591

396
6682
1102

19560
50

11181
2133
2111

250
12890

2862
31192
11259

63
3926

13581
5344
1108
1115

26916
20101

2905
6

32152
92

9538
6885
1661

1081'9
• CD II •

13955
12303
540~

16612
6113

11912
13158

9407
2548

21601
10524

1155
9253

21613
2245

15637
4348

11269
3020
3588
2534

10119
1612

35299
1043

16836
4342
6288
2352
8926
1260
3859
6363

942
2221

13<:)66
9531
4484

964
19711
26635

8844
1946

53087
210

25783
10351
3169

11324
821

11509
25506

4951

3109

36560
5070

......
309

51104
10828

1311
11421.....

......
21546

......
240

11417
248
100

1504

32511
......

15124
2037

4587
......
491

40
2958

153
5359

14506
63

2449
506

15331
456

4081
38

18918
616

14685
6181
1924

11900

2456
639

53

• It • e

• e 0 It

1311
20

2105·., ..
.0 ••
III • ., e

• •• CD

o •••

532
8

151
340

12·...
0" ••

• •• G·...·..........
.0 .. 0

" .. .,·...
o ....

• •• Ell

(I) lIP CD •

CD. CD •

868
4\ •••

• lIP ••

35
2986
• e • "

• e 0 CD

• CD ••

• ... CD

•• 8' CD·...
• ... CD

4) ".111II·....
897
585·., ..

3265
..49 ..
• ... e
758

G ... e

e • CIt •

.. e • e

e e CD •

.. CD 0 •

3894
.. • lIit e

5128
1810
• CIt 0 11)

2154
• 1& 0 CD·., ..
e 49 ••

oS CD ••

i293
II. G •

Q'il • ,. •·....
• .. 4).

5519
Ii •••·...
It .. CD ."

• III • lIP

• • e •
259

<Ill ... (9

1& .. CD •

cD e CIt •·...
• to CD II

3000
CD •••

• • ., e

• CD ••·" ., .
G cD ••

• •• CD....
CD •••·...
1145

308
.. lID ••·...
1& • e 0

o • CD •·,. ..
• e $ G

6283

• " • II

1658
466
375
651

21058
1621
1& • e $·...
679

• .. CD •

336
916

50
1870

12
,. ...
636

62
8961

192
4447

21488
59

365
1604

89
" 6> fit •

2491
120

80
3235
1529
469·.. "

11633
12251

• G CD •

160
15568

18
119

2222
400

1101·...
1486
7216

455

2600
515

12919
e I!I •••

:+140......
• •• e •

• e co ••
1000

10814
lEI ••••

• ... 0 e

$ ••••

• CD • 1/1I •

9552·......0 .., .
• G ,. • (9

• • G ...

011 •• e

190016
• e ." ....

Ilt ••• e

eo. e 0

.. 0 llIII ." "

1111
4).4' \9 •

• &) • ." •

.. CD .0"·.....
1486
4552·....
1000

• eo· •

26508
2500
9020

• • 0 e 0

9
CD CD 8 ,. ..

..... e

2280
1069

• e ... .,

.. e G e ..

5195
56522
.........

c;120
6181
1026

287
10999

.... 4030
11258

6589
2533

25594
5118

49
815

6321
1104
6556
3531
1685
4159

68
32921

151
1845
6011
1486
4391
8348
1168
1805
4572

166
2348....
3506
1812
e •••

13116
5179
1370
1506
9960

25
16028
10913

1696
14541

214
9388
2051
3598

683
.... G •

25646
17490

1128
218

9144
28539

3643
33249

121
• e • 6).

6880
1244

.4) •••
eeO ••

41) G ., ••

8813....
24263

1615
4140

44
2032
1169
1349

13433
.. ...

4750
33906

1131
••• ., e

50636
7610

10362

23989
" ...
11550
16244

3014
r:;031

3102
e e ....

• •• e ,.

58881
17105

141138
54243
48784
21242

226195
91323
22556

123131
50187

3841
82958
25858
34719
45216
12109
5899

42119
4701

374115
1926

68301
44209
11960
20641
40284
11434
44146
49842

2816
23040

111556
23113
24206

4251
178226

85109
42290

4229
166135

1529
120630

62684
11418
16115

1620
51229

119168
11061

2029
180

23525
31193

'S811
1& e .... e

341911
90C;90
26054

131226
6871

718
34869
18911
52160
31673

1261
4895

• ••• e

3103
15Q990

" e ....

116138
14165

1152
622

4203
19241

?963
116964

" tIP e • «I

2269
7596

• 0 " ••

78728
<I) .... e •

110581
31216
14049
••• lIP •

50811
254

" ....
14?881

4268
117188

G Ell •••

40701
21980

453

5200
GI e $ e

30000
1000

11000
6000

20000
28000.....

5000
1000
G ... e

50000
3500
41) e ••·...
e • o!J •

• • e ..
5206
.. ...

42677
o •••

7000
3000

CD G G 0

9000
5000

15546
... 1&.·...

fill llIII e •

6000
45947

5000

• • G •

46500
20000

6000
CD. lilt •

24000
• GIl ••

10000
13000

2990
10000

tiP •••

10000
• e e e

o •••

4376
86

1601680
38641

3461
11415
32800

1381
613
596
148

1801
1100

20000
94
52

154
180
......

4
516

1207
6601

3129831

6805
26058

11739
468
889

6670
113

93846
2

45
13066

59
69211

150
40417

213
25215

70492
17911

1802943
125683

65655
27242

592167
221388

81410
259363

58058
4619

167821
49716
81612
19485
20118
12601
55025
28410

5161116
1978

192193
61554
13112
30261
50003
53434
53710

3896631
2816

38114
197151

28713
120f,13

4125
336196
143595

62512
4229

334798
1785

130675
231631

24735
213120

1770
142341
141961

42789



TABLE 3A
GLASSIFICATION OF CITY RECEIPTS - 1974

(UNDER 2,500 POPULATION)

------------------- REVENUE RECEIPTS --------------------
CONTR!B ..
FROM

TAX FINES FEES PUBLIC NON-REVENUE
LEVY LICENSE AND GRANTS AND SERVICE --------------- TOTAL

1970 TAXABLE COLLECT SPECIAL AND FOR- AND SERVICE ENTER- ALL TOT~L AORROW- ALL GOVT.
POP VALUE 1974 TAXES ASSMTS PERMITS FElTS AIDS CHARGES PRISES OTHER REVENUE ING OTHER RECEIPTS

-------- ------ ------ ------ ------- ----- ------ ------- ------ ----- ------- ------- ----- --------
HILLMAN 49 33361 500 358 ..... 356 "" .. 1221 CD .... ·... • • e CD

1935 ·..... ·...... 1935
HILLS 571 638389 15283 16727 10072 149 ..... 33963 9886

• !/It CD • 7155 77952 " • CD., fit 888 78840
HILLTOP 1005 1622994 28873 16685 ·It.· 7932 ...... 21521 7367 CD ••• 1553 5505A " ,. .... • .. " .. CD

55058
HILL CITY 357 432098 8102 7574 9596 6567 ...... 38445 17697 ., ... 3960 83839 III •••• 501 84340
HINKLEY B85 1657570 27914 23680 6067 4708 888 31218 5216 20000 ·.. '" 91777 ·...... 983 927f:;O
HITTERDAL 201 205829 4910 4191 1966 126 55 7651 2095 9807 5 25896 ., ..... CD 172 26068
HOFFMAN 627 727412 36879 34302 7995 254 1507 36513 10603 10325 832 102331 .. CD CIt" ., 1022 103353
HOKAH 697 575057 15987 15215 7088 2783 2119 25857 4722 ., .. cD • 1450 59234 ·" ... 914 60148
HOLDINGFORD 551 636820 22296 22250 14544 750 333 29527 1954 eo CD .. 2043 71401 197621 422 269444
HOLLANDALE 287 1004717 16648 15052 7139 412 50 19215 318 .. ., .. 355 42S41 6) ..... 236 42777
HOLLAND 263 292409 5605 4114 28 1926 227 8767 1734 ·.... 3330 2012,;

• CD ..... 187 20313
HOLLOWAY 146 . 161198 3999 3397 1001 139 "" .. 4411 3118 ·..... 1081 13147 .. ..... • ... e 0 13147
HOLT 97 46093 1000 812 .. ., ... 5 ...... 2140 51 ·.. " ·.... 300'1 lilt ., ..... ·" .... 3008
HOUSTON 1090 1413594 38520 37602 18615 301 1195 104227 3538 26484 58950 250912 .... 4&" 664950 915862
HOWARD LAKE 1162 1856497 49011 45663 16451 946 4551 67882 9873 50000 24426 219792 .. III ,. ... 1377 221169
HUMBOLDT 112 123773 1800 2309 ·..... 59 ...... 2510 .. ..... \11 ••• 285 5163

• ••• CIt
1000 6163

IHLEN 132 103436 602 490 ....... 1776 .. .. .. 2407 .. ... 588 165 542f, ·.. ,. .. 52 5478
INDEPENDENCE 1993 6849409 47536 40522 " ..... 3066 2360 57991 2020 ·.... 881 106840 • ,. •• CD 740 107580-.....l IONA 260 262754 6741 5694 2989 245 8914- 128 237 18207 69 18276~ ·... • • CD .. • CD .....

IRONTON 562 609505 16090 12516 ·.... 6397 .. ... 39937 722 4200 885 &4657 25000 597 90254
IRON JUNCTION 150 128791 380 336 ·...... 705 ...... 4314 .... CD • CD .. 277 5632 ·..... • ... CD .. 5632
ISANTI 679 1001507 8663 6533 831 709 1682 56602 14494 26800 2043 109694 45547 9869 165110
ISLAND VIEW 44 507231 2160 2278 ·.... 2024 ...... 887 160 .0 CD • O' ••• 534Q .. ..... 150 5499
ISLE 551 1188093 40526 38087 7349 764 505 46574 11150 85767 9367 199563

• .. CD • CD
196198 ::195761

IVANHOE .738 900104 19037 15260 325 330 710 29365 2967 11415 4716 6508A CD liP CD ,. .. 83 65171
JANESVILLE 1557 1927916 51900 37308 1946 7922 879 59572 24314 ....... 4431 13637? 402521 143015 681908
JASPER 754 906972 28470 23117 5837 335 265 38066 6621 5511 5682 85434

• .. 4) ••
34361 119795

JEFFERS 436 548212 18332 24568 17464 230 138 44884 3418 7837 25 98564
• ••• CD

1419 99983
JENKINS 148 163701 ...... .....

• • CD •
106 50 2250 61 6100 779 9346 \9 CD •• " 2574 11920

JOHNSON 53 54259 93 • 8' • CD • .O' • 1012 .... .. 946 CD. CD • ·.... 198 2156 ·" " ... ·...... 21c:;6
JORDAN 1836 1'778090 8Q286 76918 10638 10580 8086 114113 71344 CD .. ., .. 17382 309061 ., ...... 40098 349159
KANDIYOHI 295 478201 7943 7924 8565 200 ...... 12317 202 12789 1316 43313 • • CD • liD 12559 55872
KARLSTAD 727 1173871 37517 34417 51413 1121 1021 61063 28067 .... ., .. 22375 199477 468000 18954 686431
KASOTA 732 505558 12664 10445 2223 3000 268 430601 1165 11143 734 459c:;79 CD CD ••• 19261 478840
KASSON 1883 3010579 92335 88667 72393 1731 3542 100654 27954 26155 18119 33921c:; 210800 749614 1299629
KEEWATIN 1382 908570 12865 12432 CD CD ... 636 421 125832 3203 660 4785 147969 .. CD .. ., • 1025 148994
KELLIHER 289 157307 7818 8467

• CD CD CD
218 995 28984 1719 25540 2437 68360 CD. CD •• 1296 69656

KELLOGG 403 362094 7691 5640 ·..... 474 10 11638 2571 11500 2406 34329 .. ..... .. • 4) CD .. 34329
KENNEDY 424 687282 15402 9729 11571 370 12 39193 6412

• CD ....
1674 68961 .. CD .. CD II 374 69335

KENNETH 89 136070 1001 805 ·..... 20 "" .. 2281 37
• .. CD •

702 393C;
• CD .... CD III! •• CD 3935

KENSINGTON 308 307977 10902 9062 729 167 .. .. . 10560 8163 9222 71 37974
• CD •••

944 389 18
KENT 139 106375 3000 2086

• CD ••
43 .. .... 3928 458 ·... 2463 89711 CD ...... CD ••• " 8978

KENYON 1575 2740915 57806" 43809 16675 1109 2357 57488 30366 25000 2204 17900A IV· ••• 308 179316
KERKHOVEN 641 746394 46397 43181 25831 382 62 55109 8749 .. CD ... 45221 17853'3

• ••• CD
168095 346630

KERRICK 114 65558 ..... .. .... ·... 34 "" .. 1805 345 ., ..... CD ... 0: 2]84 ·" .... ,. ..... 2184
KETTLE RIVER 173 412875 10599 10130 599 180 470 12606 41 CD ..... 770 2479(., " ." ,. . ·..... 24796
KIESTER 681 1010071 18788 15516 20162 1130 1256 27882 14335 5000 645 85926 ..... ., . 635 86561
KILKENNEY 182 179563 5002 3635 ·..... 2508 15 6989 1729 2250 6344 2347q GIl ...... 6200 29679
KIMBALL 567 933715 15359 15485 593 1326 549 16086 6098 41267 558 8196? ·..... 11 81973
KINBRAE 31 58221 1019 949 ·.... 244 ...... 528 ...... .. ... 100 1821 ..., lID CD • ., CD" • CD 1821



TARLE 4A
CLASSIFICATION OF CITY DISBURSEMENTS - 1914

(UNDER 2,500 POPULATION)

1296
51911
64204
68043

103C;10
27865

163803
63144

234544
32518
19t;66
193,26

290'1
960'089
201689

1632
6166

105534
19821
93293

5531
109999

4437
421911

64914
680805
117101

61229
13401

1712
396902

54117
161681
473663

1190092
180922

59821
36829
65064

8486
41812

7328
182352
360194

4055
28853

110933
25936
86880

1381

TOTAL
GOVT.
DISBRS

635
6367

11

888

501
983
146

25161
600
422
241
187

4000

565
3693

944

ALL
OTHER

308
113631

43336
59

21431
16123

748098
1025

28

9565
150

191080
83

448015
37879

9811
35

696702
1371
2500

52
140

69
511

6000
431

9000

....

• .. II •

4000

• • CD ......

·...

.....

2000

......

CD •••

lilt ....

•• CD •

2000
1000

·...1641

• •• CD

....

• •• CD

·...·...

9000

·...

·... "

·...
4000
• • liD .,

·...

• ... 111

2000
14280

30000

35000

10000
16379

8000
9000

20158
20000

1000

50000
28000

23000

" ...
84000

480000

to. 0 ••

.......

4451
25712
11702

9385

80105
40845

.4) •• O'

• ••• lit

·....

·....

·....

·....

• ••• CD

3311

6299

12841
100

31921

·.....

• at •••

64946
4651

1211 05
2564

12299
309

125820
39689

133026
11165

150038
7000

15858
11405

7467
1025

684
2008

10124
17586

4460
9228

618
57588

C;063
113218

2122
4769

1296
37112
41825
55082
84299
21101
74454
51050
51844
29555
14610
13326

2901
133282
131467

5132
6114

91941
19658
56795

5531
86494

4287
124945

60234
91521
56658
38119
13063

1112
204146

14969
121224
445115
201956
172891

43941
21424
50032

3168
31244

5320
171320
18911

4055
22396
10246

7867
13484

1381

6610

5615
93

600

• •• CD .,

2611

3548

• " • <I •

180

.. It •••

" ••• CD

" .....• .... CD

7842
3111

213

• • 0 0 ..

• • GIl ••

5626
4325
6983
7111

• •• CD ..

124

.....

" ....

36
19190

16953

148
21980

20126
271

5216
600

·....

·....

·....

41415
21444

·" ...

12290
358

47139

·....

·." ..

·....
6C;592

·... "

TOTAL TOTAL
INTEREST CURRENT CAPTTAL DEBT
PAYMENTS EXPENSE OUTLAY REDEMP.

....
127

1691

....

731
6683

••• lIP

.. ....

11605
3116
1658
1016
2493
1568

596
2525
2294

194
1715
6421

395
1012
4151
3438

11199
189
173

50
1862

10459
4122

10813
9214
1424

21180
5076

13672
4150
2091

34614
6164
3075
6781

861
3416
1475
3513

21108
15

3494

3216
• • lilt • .,

CiJ ••••

" .. '" .

• CD • " ..

• •• It 0

1000

1504

• CD •• CIt

CD ••••

910
920

tiD .....

• ... lit •

• ••• Go

" ....

... ....

.. " ....

.. .. ., .

.. ." ..

535
1411

14915

12081
10646

1940
8600
1500

10051

18710

12821

19562

84
21975

·.....

·....·.. ,. .

·.. ,. ..·....

·...........

·.....

·.....

.. " ..

.......

·....

.., .. ,.

·....

3903
408140

·....

·....
1326
2617
5292

482
330
152

2991
4196
1586
2103

112
15

592
1456
2235

2441

2129
4949

250
76

1801
987
157

1940
152

·...

.0 ••

• • CD •

GIl ....

11830
1686

/·...
321

1311
32

1106
10

9551
485

1400
2433

22513
120

6648
29

312
181
200e •••

D ....

..... at

419

CD •••

996

CD •••

CD •••

.. .. G •

., ...

1203

.. .'" .

.. ... "

.. ...

.. ...

.. ...

.. ...

.....

.....
1941

.. ...

... " .

... .., .

·.., .

4140
595

·...·...
·.,. .
2434

·...

·...
·.".·.....
·...

·...

·...
·" ..

·...

·...

·...

....

·...

·.. "

·...
5164
5140

·.. ".

·...·"..,

" ...

262

150

25
35

100
300

" 0 ••

o,., ••

• •• II

445
30
32

854

25

• • GIl ..

....

....

....." ..

1361

....

....

....

....

2130
50

151

....

....
2479

....

·...

·...

·....

·...

·" ..

....

·...
20

·...

·.".

....

....

·." ..

·...
1045

100

·...·...

HEALTH
AND
CHAR. LIBRS.

......

45
9155
1312
8571
4649

549
9911

303
593

......

......

.. ..

13833
3523

12159
13662

5619

50
16309

265
20006

1061
383
295

20520
10914

96
11

161
35

120
390

15349

25218
9836

109
320

10118
1650
5689

94

22325
21883

110
2010
9160

442
8160

419
4752
5433
9092

26739
3455
8726

11309
1130
8418
3458
2819
1068

11119
36129

1558
823

29494
4422

19083
1635

19838

28554
10241
27611
13185

8201
3516

634
26748

1114
16880

6269
27519
31233

3017
3153

12162
458

3781
857

72158
1012
2750
3381

11870
1582

13334
555

....
1311

21500
2844

20219
2280

23486
10607
12763

4381
3415
1601

100
27164
38590

200
866

31065
6469

14261
465

29626
1918

16458
15045
19964

8163
497

3691
29

56126
2405

11774
11594
36112
51364
11319

8881
4485

311
1875

133
31989
13812

412
9262
8579
1494

16394
31

PUBLIC SANI-
SAFETY HWYS .. TATION

105
6064
8810
1293

15011
3994

11041
10104
11521

1916
2151
3198
1244

14108
12698

1140
1299

20104
3115
8982
1396

12063
2259

33818
1697

133.09
6547

10663
3980

915
31816

4606
6450
6144

26360
25403

2408
2617
5801
1509
3228
1935

13297
4412
144

4464
9027
2312

11388
691

GENL ..
pOVT ..

----------------------- CURRENT EXPENSE ------------------------
CONTRIB ..

TO
PUBLIC

RECREA- SERVICE ALL
TION ENTRP.. OTHER

HILLMAN
HILLS
HILLTOP
HILL CITY
HINKLEY
HITTERDAL
HOffMAN
HOKAH
HOLDINGfORD
HOLLANDALE
HOLLAND
HOLLOWAY
HOLT
HOUSTON
HOWARD LAKE
HUMBOLDT
IHLEN
INDEPENDENCE
IONA
IRONTON
IRON JUNCTION
ISANTI
ISLAND VIEW
ISLE
IVANHOE
JANESVILLE
JASPER
JEfFERS
JENKINS
JOHNSON
JORDAN
KANDIYOHI
KARLSTAD
KASOTA
KASSON­
KEEWATIN
KELLIHER
KELLOGG
KENNEDY
KENNETH
KENSINGTON
KENT
KENYON
KERKHOVEN
KERRICK
KETTLE RIVER
KIESTER
KILKENNEY
KIMBALL
KINBRAE

-....J
lJ1



TABLE 3A
CLASSIFICATION OF CITY RECEIPTS - 1974

(UNDER 2,500 POPULATION)

------------------- REVENUE RECEIPTS --------------------
CONTRIB"
FROM

TAX FINES FEES PUBLIC NON-REVENUE
LEVY LICENSE AND GRANTS AND SERVICE --------------- TnTAL

1970 TAXABLE COLLECT SPECIAL AND FOR- AND SERVICE ENTER- ALL TOTI\L BORROt'.l- ALL GOVT"
POP VALUE 1974 TAXES ASSMTS PERMITS FElTS AIDS CHARGES PRISES OTHER REVENI IE ING OTHER RECEIPTS

-------- ----~- ------ ------ ------- ----- ------ ------- ---..- ------- ------- ----- --------
KINGSTON 115 131736 801 563 e It e • 136 ...... 2148 eo. e e D • e 132 2979 IS e 0 CIt G 1500 4479
KINNEY 325 1121207 42897 41530 e eO''' 624 5 34422 1429 43() 1171 19611

• e • " e 1945 81556
LAFAYETTE 498 76756'2 14507 12074 3881 433 220 26942 6618 6600 2301 59129

• • 4\1 e CD
20049 19178

LAKEFIELD 1820 2668213 108678 89011 80393 997 360 119059 30651 32000 6339 358816 e e e G fit 954 359770
LAKELAND SHORES 12 632816 3006 2467

• •• filIl
1013 .. " .. 2513 4 ·... 1& e •• 5997 ·..... o •••• 5997

LAKELAND 962 3268198 21901 6601 224 8045 122 24855 353
• $ 13 4)

328 40C;;28 ·.., ... 287 40815
LAKE BENTON 159 933503 23552 19844

• fill • •
561 1012 67896 18343 16000 5205 128861 60000 1914 190775

LAKE BRONSON 325 263049 11209 10395 17110 469 1763 44698 4421 135'\ 2625 8283q • e e CD e .. lil) • e $' 82839
LAKE CRySTAL 1807 2982081 103716 82892 70788 300 3856 97137 42183 16000 6694 320450 19 s ••• 1457 321907
LAKE HENRY 92 146756 1127 757 4248 1761 ...... 3141 40 o liD G • 453 10400 • e 0 <!II •

10000 20400
LAKE LILLIAN 316 403317 11039 7692 10781 674 97 24557 7828 €I (I) 0 • 2965 54594 .. • GIl .. e • • e •• 54594
LAKE PARK 658 692999 14734 10215 10304 1459 250 31010 18561 18000 857 15011,::, • e .. $ e 4784 155500
LAKE SHORE 410 2091801 6610 6096 Gl e G. 4772 833 22198 66 ...... $ 10 €!I 41 33965 e $I e \9 EI 49 4) • e 0 33965
LAKE ST .. CROIX BEACH 1248 1736489 10853 9647 • e .. 5

311 452 28744 126 o e " €I 3748 43028 e e $' e & 992 44020
LAKE WILSON 378 387677 10189 7664 12808 217 121 15597 3007 19699 3631 62744 iii e CD ... 35535 98279
LAMBERTON 962 1503979 26171 21876 234 466 482 39773 8442 21534 2951 95758 • ... e Ell 93 95851
LANCASTER 382 333702 17289 9482 21228 574 102 77417 2537 10800 5038 127778 c /II lSI e • 35749 163527
LANDFALL 825 269935 10970 5109 eo. " 1414 46 14800 4008 18 e •• 1017 26194 <9 •• " • 68 26462

-..J LANESBORO 850 1059670 48003 40125 4433 1164 2030 55435 3612 10000 11035 127834 o e .. e ell 1731 129565
0'1 LAPORTE 154 74639 771 730 1440 2531 1022 5721 93 5816o ••• .. .... (It 0 e 0 e ... e • • e e 1&

LASTRUP 161 116829 585 464 e • ,. CD 1375 ...... 3503 6 GeliD ., 215 5563 EI • e •• 5 5568
LA PRAIRIE 413 1054673 5042 3746 e 4&". 6031 .. .... 13735 • lD •• e • e 0 370 23882 · .. 4). 3541 27429
LA SALLE 132 368133 4653 4810 • e •• 140 .. .... 5840 Ell ••• e •• " 10 10800

• •• If) e • e .. OJ 1& 10800
LENGBY 140 79764 2018 1424 · ct. II

2290 .. " .. 8782 180
• e " '"

769 1344c; It e eo. 172 13617
LEONARD 54 61534 615 518 ., • til • 748 .. .... 1208 10 e .4). 555 3039 e e GIl • iii 11 3056
LEONIDAS 157 697196 17255 16916 21550 • Gil ... ...... 10066 4 G tI .0 608 30144 ·" ... 168 30312
LESTER PRAIRIE 1162 1913884 50909 45871 14603 7770 1108 46961 26259 12000 7975 162541 19 e •• Ii 19 162566
LEWISTON 1000 2000041 68141 59307 12139 7519 1330 110004 8170

" • 4) • 15777 214246 • e ••• 1699 215945
LEWISVILLE 291 527755 12503 11727 • .. e It

419 ...... 12849 24 8250 24 33293 ·.,. .. 542 33835
LEXINGTON 2312 3197603 37891 34484 77158 1703 1398 66684 45075 15100 7391 248993 • e • CD • 128 249121
LE CENTER· 1890 3199806 71805 60179 13006 881 1010 P,6974 22835 26629 3905 215419 e e • e • 30613 246032
LE ROY '870 119,9680 45300 42356 5710 2276 263 56361 12292 7500 3755 130513 s • '" e .J 733 131246
LILYDALE 426 1283303 20006 15942 26070 6359 4061 23148 15442 ,. "0 lilt 671 91693 e e .. fl) 50744 142437
LINDSTROM 1594 2985379 61167 58217 27634 2373 3016 87347 37975 32778 806A7 330087 93861 949574 1373522
LISMORE 323 316309 1771 1732

• ED ...
93 .. .... 5696 918 6000 5 14444 " G • CD • 3000 17444

LITTLEfORK 824 742522 22512 17879 1811 803 568 77102 134 31187 3257 132741 o ..... 8386 141127
LONGVILLE 111 455688 5250 4223 .... 335 .. .... 7632 13574 2850q 5019 591'92 o IS e lit lID 179 59471
LONG BEACH 219 429270 300 277 240 5332 """ 3407 6 ., •• til) 506 976R

• • Go •• 180 9948
LONG LAKE 1680 5200416 75381 63396 68127 7561 1425 55352 44640 o til 0 e 28037 26853R 90139 556499 915176
LONG PRAIRIE 2416 3415841 99947 80630 25347 3511 4708 174379 53756 26000 39354 407681:) 135000 195'658 738343
LONSDALE 622 1185558 21661 17699 32392 1029 ...... 30519 28070 29000 23A8 141097 e e e ... 30500 171597
LORETTO 337 613944 7402 19629 68881 5738 210 41598 3957

• ., • G 735 140754 III ••• e 859 141613
LOUISBURG 15 96284 1500 1203 II. If) $I 54 ...... 1567 116 " 0 e G .... G 2940 G •• e 0 204 3144
LOWRY 257 305318 8903 7490 '1086 194 ...... 11187 2713

• •• 0
1011 23681 • • ,. .. lID 200 23881

LUCAN 254 278514 4052 3563 4326 2596 ...... 8281 7861
• • CD •

755 27382 o ... ., • 8263 35645
LYLE 522 575829 26937 24041 2234 456 55 15106 1359 8848 1319 5401R CD e ••• • CD .00 54018
LYND 267 195062 7502 6563 1350 130 217 9957 490 CD Ell • 0 4000 22707 " • e 0 G 66 22773
MABEL 888 1114869 52175 45172 6485 585 672 63140 38620 20800 8408 183882

• cD ••• 21060 204942
MADELIA 2316 3429907 80877 68559 21205 1651 1996 304767 11071 106760 6616 52262S • e G ... 102000 624625
MADISON LAKE 587 661949 31079 26818 .,. e CD 488 35 17496 591 10400 8966 64794 G" G •• 138 64932



TABLE J4A
CLASSIFICATION OF CITY DISBURSEMENTS - 1974

(UNDER 2,500 POPULATION)

TOTAL
GOVT.
DISBRS

ALL
OTHER

TOTAL TOTAL
INTEREST CURRENT CAPITAL DEBT
PAYMENTS EXPENSE OUTLAY REDEMP"

HEALTH
AND
CHAR" LIBRS.

PUBLIC SANI-
SAFETY HWYS .. TATION

GENL.
GOVT ..

----------------------- CURRENT EXPENSE ------------------------
CONTRIB.

TO
PUBLIC

RECREA- SERVICE ALL
TION ENTRP. OTHER

-.J
-.J

KINGSTON
KINNEY
LAFAYETTE
LAKEFIELD
LAKELAND SHORES
LAKELAND
LAKE BENTON·
LA·KE BRONSON
LAKE CRYSTAL
LAKE HENRY
LAKE LILLIAN
LAKE PARK
LAKE SHORE
LAKE ST. CROIX BEACH
LAKE WILSON
LAMBERTON
LANCASTER
LANDFALL
LANESBORO
LAPORTE
LASTRUP
LA PRAIRIE
LA SALLE
LENGBY
LEONARD
CEONIDAS
LESTER PRAIRIE
LEWISTON
LEWISVILLE
LEXINGTON
LE CENTER
LE ROY
LILYDALE
LINDSTROM
elSMORE
LITTLEFORK
LONGVILLE
LONG BEACH
LONG LAKE
LONG PRAIRIE
LONSDALE
LORETTO
LOUISBURG

·LOWRY
LUCAN
LYLE
LYND
MABEL
MADELIA
MADISON LAKE

978
5229
4259

22116
792

8522
·,1{)673

4233
21734

1749
4975

11528
9207
5532
3351

41-2-84
5553
7309
8773
3615
2357

15953
1237
3718
684

4309
9727
9047
2930

27587
26975
10021
19238
160&2"

3196
19139

5689
1840

20342
40586

5934
6098
8%

3928
3139

11292
3588

24557
33535

6234

75
15879

4897
51503

3617
16130
23038
10175
40364

414
6127

21569
8977

13682
485~

14993
10721
10766
20222

1997
fOOl
1085

987
5736

138
1270

21277
22523

6964
38942
29718
12158
29913
34984

976
12992
16821

444
40701
48272
18424
6124

81
1168

944
15524

5158
27715
50005

2919

4352
20551

6144
47453

1233
23969
21854
16948
40745

637
5714

16961
3908
5112
3197
6311
6348
3156

31860
1482
2316
3916
1323
1592

702
5372

11122
20543

8439
23836
27852
13039

4197
28424

2216
14001

4344
1188

40595
81457
33053

5282
900

4492
4524

12939
1106

21476
29850
20172

·..
3182

22077
21799...

257
13090

781
35163

286
4613

27022
1375

760
1838
4090
2574
5976

2
96........
·."249

10
2995

24483
26907

1517
38255
30277

2566
11758
32703

832
75

3790

8320
13392

3249
4588

94
362
876
184
• ,CD e

17712
80637

~Ol

e 8 e fit

e 6D ••·.....
5104
e •• e

• ... 0

08: • e

(I) CD 0 e

2529
• e 0 C:l

e ....

e CD 0 lID

• G ••

e lSI ....

• " $ 4»

4115
15

• EJ e e
2849
• G ...

• .. co •

E> •• 0

• CD e •

CD •• e

• .. e.
• e • e

50
1448

185
• e 49 •

8068
940

50
25
45......

5000
• e ••
618

3932
• • ill) •

133
o .4> CD

e ., • "

110
eo ••

268
4969
4790·......

(I •• e

2127
.. 6) e •

350
• •• til

454

eo e •

., • CD •

342
e • G •

e •••

e.•••

lit ... CD

1148
o e • e

• •• e
764

• e ...
,. e ,. &

lilt •• .,

• • e •
., Gl ., 0

e G • 0

• liJ e "·.. "

·...
91

2546
o .. e at

972
·e. "
e •••

244
• eO.·....
1930·...
... e e·.., .
$ •••

o CIt ••·...
• Gl ••

1485
3984
" ......

84
1410
2101

11301
& e • \llI

2783
912

16
4156

112
598
839

o e ••

1881
1038
2466

704
2035
5378
• • If 1&

50
2411

45
• • e e

72
99

8318
10543

283
2748

22804
4693

471
3157

376
78
50

e 0 ED •

17068
17382
3141
e •••

46
350
365

2008
32

4884
22134

• $ " "

(I. e • G

• • Gl • e
4125

32802
.... G •

G • a ••

105
• • 0 ••

G .....

e • 0 e 4&

o ......

11065
• Ell 0 ••

". ED ••

e $ 0 e 0

e • ,:, e I'D

56966.4). e (8

" e 6) ...·.. " ..
• • 0.) CD •

49" ., 0 e

• ••• G

• ••• 4)

• e e $ e

• •• $ G

1628
10388

8187
608

iii ••• e

3985
lID. 4) G •

• • (I 0 •·" " ."7027
.... 0 ..

., • e • 11&

18533
6000

21602
• • 0 ill) lID

• • " CIt 0

• • til e lilt

G G •• liD

e • e • "

4541
37024
" 0 e • e

4695

33
23514

2295
22460

137
1408

15929
5510

29868
1685

17·
826

5135
1731
7962
7139
8194
1039

10191
972
416

e •••

784
2349

•• e 0

12642
3004
6749
1401
5362
2701

515
5004
1405

18841
13970

744
• e ., e

27019
4157
1353

120
1774
2382
o e • Gl

1401
9208

19300
2540

\9 ill) • e e

e .. 04) G

3815
432

• e & e e

e •• e .,

3261
11569
31265
o G) (9 e e

7000
e eO. 0

• cD e ••

.0 e 0 G

7958
e • e e •

9961
1044
q528

e. e G e

.. e e • 0

•• • 0

eo e 0 e

eo •• e

o • e e •

e" e ••

6729
36825
• • 6l e
51179
11572

q625
q867

32383
G e CD ••

7126
1554

33584
30945
22550
15128
e .. e 0 0

1973
4550
2165
1430

11270
31665

119

5522
72492
49713

227320
5779

53523
89462
49232

205824
4883

29386
89810
28602
28698
30797
81612

101036
31325
89567

8162
6200

23365
4376

13644
1606

14045
101976
141228

35254
190562
162719

62280
76075

153654
9106

79285
51462

4816
179761
210915
112116

38706
2137

14047
16890
44112
17524

160300
777900

38140

• e e • 0

9250
5330

154543
" • e e •

e • e • e

96047
500

56069
21'313
11763
13303

:'330
2095

35756
16139

1572
e (J •• e

11580
Gilt •• (I)

• •• lID e

950
e til e • lID

824
1410

28400
53571
26820

1083
1:)027

49132
2631

188
101586

R659
23186
• e e Gil •

556
76420

197395
G •• e lit

1324
• GIl •• e

2200
2962

12'103
1000

20147
184619

31512

e e e 11)

1000
10000
.... CIt

e. e e

e CD e e

10000
3000

35000
CD e ••

5000
• CD 4\1 •

e 11 e 0

• e e e

5000
•• \9 e

11000
2000

17000
eo e &

G e • C

• .. G •

e e .. 0

• •• \9

• 1& " 0

3000
20000
40000

• e • e
53000
40000
2 4 000

It II e &

56000
Gl .. e e

2005
4900
QI 0 e e

67000
37000

7000
98000

• •• til

3500
2000
3000
1000

28000
68000

2000

il\II • e 1$ e

123
5260
1553

287
1899

40291
2460

184
10038

814
143

62324

1617
93

5

172
17

168
19

1699
542
128

30613
29278
30744

1070280

32415
179
180

627617
195658

51639

204

15232

66
20947
90000

138

5522
82865
70303

383416
5779

53810
191408

93023
299353

21196
46149

163897
40910
30193
12367
91894

175q32
33325

119824
8255
6205

24315
4316

14640
3033

45f,13
115566
209147

36A79
248117
283064
118189
1011107

1381520
17765

136891
56541

5552
950198
700968
176155
138030

2341
19147
31084
60015
211:)90

229394
820519

73790



TA.8LE 3A
CLASSIFICATION OF CITY RECEIPTS - 1974

(UNDER 2,500 POPULATION)

------------------- REVENUE RECEIPTS --------------------
CONTRIB.
FROM

TAX FINES FEES PUBLIC_ NON-REVENUE
LEVY LICENSE AND GRANTS AND SERVICE --------------- Tr.TAL

1970 TAXABLE COLLECT SPECIAL AND FOR- AND SERVICE ENTER- ALL TOThL RORROW- ALL r;(WT.
POP VALUE 1974 TAXES ASSMTS PERMITS FElTS AIDS CHARGES PRISES OTHER REVFNIJE ING OTHER REr:EIPTS

-------- ------ ------ ------ ------- ----- ------ ------- ------ ----- ------- ------- ----- --------
MADISON 2242 3030403 147156 107057 18075 1989 2570 152246 95697 ·..... 175A4 395£'1A ·...... 18072 Li.13290
MAGNOLIA 233 287856 2902 2333 16672 3146 25 17382 9016 ...... 60AB 54662 ·..... 27 546A9
MAHNOMEN 1313 2099670 66224 53457 30608 1344 .... 88191 17474 12001) 2510 20558Li. lit. I\) ., • 65344 270928
MANCHESTER 89 95472 2125 1948 ....... 687 .. .... 2061 ., .... .. .. • CD 22 4720 ·..... 4\) ..... 47.20
MANHATTAN BEACH 46 294956 .. " . .. ..... .. ., .... 2466 .. .... 884 4 .. ..... 192 3546 .. til ..... .. .... 3546
MANTORVILLE 479 560967 29810 28138 27242 645 2400 90316 15052 39000 3165 205958 ·...... 20035 225993
MAPLETON 1307 2055162 69896 57508 31770 256 657 87724 36246 20000 11213 245374 1568p,0 66367 468621
MAPLEVIEW 328 182296 11487 6453 1012 III ...... 7868 1522 6050 4113 23499 ·..... 1425 24924
MAPLE LAKE 1124 ./1820794 39092 36168 8468 751 8860 95492 21938

• It ., CD 6601 178278 '" ... '" 41234 ?19512
MAPLE PLAIN 1309 3620205 58292 53151 38624 1351 1106 56779 32182 21700 2116 207009 ... GIl • CD 69618 £'76627
MARBLE 770 4520868 95842 14210 ·... 1061 958 113190 4 ·...... 5424 195451 • •• co • 34131 230190
MARIETTA 264 222926 10000 8081 .... 140 .. .... 10866 970 .. .... fl5 20722 .. ... .. .. CIt ..... 20122
MARINE ON ST .. CROIX 513 1655413 17896 12332 ·., ... 591 190 18437 12822 ..... 2470 4684? ·....... .. ..... 46842
MAYER 325 461250 15150 15189 35153 3643 ...... 23015 1163 .. .... 3990 88211 21808 212309 322330
MAYNARD 455 404442 21289 18994 8842 70 65 28939 6301 10500 391 7410? ·..... ., 962 750f\4
MAZEPPA 498 664481 13443 12152 3114 944 188 17829 4072 15000 143()2 67601 ., CD ... 49 fit • " •• 67601
MC GRATH 70 42639 .. .. 133 ·... 22 .. .... 10Al 6 3000 10 4;:J52 ·., ... 8 4260
MC GREGOR 331 514812 1606 2013 3630 7291 253 136874 9731 .... 3714 16350,; 141210 93114 314100
MC INTOSH 153 624860 22182 20165 6001 236 480 41591 10410 5000 86M6 9261c; ...... " 12930 105545.....:J Me KINLEY 311 533223 23200 20348 845 459 5 16720 4 83 38464 25 38489co .... lD .... .,

MEADOWLANDS 128 125756 501 588 ., ... 2970 351 4374 3651 132 • .. 4) • 12012 " ...... .. .. " . 12072
MEDFORD 690 1002385 28046 24364 36070 1164 711 45923 15497 21500 9056 15428C; 1& ., fit •• 1744 156029
MEDICINE LAKE 446 1451190 16527 16453 15101 6886 237 17962 40Q5 ·.., . 2235 62879 ., • CD ., • 31775 94654
MEIRE GROVE 171 201075 2113 1619 CD ••• 1735 .. .... 3562 381 ·... .. " . 7361 lit. " •• 5527 12890
MELROSE 2273 4083014 143235 133690 44465 7710 2190 349197 121696 3263f- 13944 70552A ·" .... ·.. ., . 705528
MENAHGA 835 807729 21608 21849 566 118 4120 44220 7097 582A 2684 93142 ·.. '" . 1015 94157
MENDOTA 266 600081 10003 8432 ... ., .. 1811 1738 8726 4 ·.. ., 474 2718c; ·.... 2200 293R5
MENTOR 236 141036 1015 769 .. lID •• 198 .. .... 3823 6 14030 11149 2997c; ·.... ·..... 29975
MIDDLE RIVER 369 271761 6601 5757 3122 3275 "" .. 15154 1 ., ., .. 1275 2SC;84 " .... 23 28601
MIESVILLE 190 444606 2503 1968 • ., .O' 1453 "" .. 6802 102 ·.... 447 10772 ·..... 100 10872
MILACA 1940 3865063 81621 75519 5618 3152 2663 144550 24240 11113 32214 299129 lit ...... 186748 485817
MILAN 427 492133 14173 11219 5246 232 ...... 17755 6136 ..49. 576 411 64 .. ••• lIP 5121 46285
MILLERVILLE 109 95621 ... ., . .... .... 102 .. .... 2140 6 5150 • ,. CD • 799A .. ...... .. .... 7998
MILLVILLE 139 144433 2273 2006 ·... 4136 .. .... 4614 • • CD • " .... 53 10R09 ·., ... 157 10966
MILROY 247 328951 5066 3903 102 4248 30 7389 2116 2909 1626 22323

• II ••• 637 22960
MILTONA 172 211212 2640 3439 ,. .. ., . 395 .. .... 8532 2308 19500 1175 35949 ·.... 22 35971
MINNEISKA 80 152479 801 723 ., ." . 671 .. .... 1793 88

• • II • 2350 562c; .. ... " ., ..... 5625
MINNEOTA 1320 1994560 58416 50759 13290 251 380 65134 15063 42000 67270 254147 ·...... 179200 433347
MINNESOTA CITY 301 392535 1802 1376 .... " CD 1923 116 6302 2

lID " " •
461 10;:>4f,

• CD .... ., .• O'. 10246
MINNESOTA LAKE 138 1105917 34493 25476 1469 338 1028 37528 1091 10027 1265 78222

• .... G 1000 79222
MINNETONKA BEACH 606 3741405 44168 38926 .... ., 1029 ..... 28671 .... .. " .. 13516 821 4 2 A90000 115030 1087172
MIZPAH 118 56440 607 490 .4)" " 519 ...... 931 221 .. ... 3R9 2550

• " •• CD • CD .... 2550
MONTGOMERY 2289 4376418 117201 91110 4740 9718 1872 213109 49240 8915 10562 389266 ·".4). 2054 39f3/?0
MONTICELLO 2303 2918134 90753 82322 18163 2882 1117 103976 47250 35462 54A9 296661 158850 1140 457251
MONTROSE 379 588591 12002 9594 9605 8351 301 9897 3570 ·.". 2215 4353q 6' ..... 27428 10967
MOOSE LAKE 1400 1951615 53085 44386 93 443 3115 44859 31459 25000 10576 159931 ·.. '" .. 226554 386485
MORGAN 972 1361085 31525 26614 ·... 604 812 49911 22329 13591 4401 118322 ·,. .... 51R9 123511
MORRISTOWN 659 685856 18910 13332 33340 3181 1308 81019 188~2 ....... 5888 151010 .. 4) .... 64994 222004MORTON 591 599564 14846 -11014 • ••• 523 232 24306 3113 11000 1456 53104 ·., ... 4 53108MOTLEY 351 389029 14745 12814 43114 4405 410 24331 4652 ..... 1131 91583

• lID " • .,
63 91646



TABLE 4A
CLASSIFICATION OF CITY DISBURSEMENTS - 1974

(UNDER 2,500 POPULATION)

TOTAL
GOVT.
nIS8RS

ALL
OTHER

TOTAL TOTAL
INTEREST CURRENT CAPTTAL DEAT
PAYMENTS EXPENSE OUTLAY REDEMP.

HEALTH
AND
CHAR. LIBRS.

PUBLIC SANI-
SAFETY HWYS. TATION

G£NL.
GOVT.

----------------------- CURRENT EXPENSE ------------------------
CONTRIB.

TO
PUBLIC

RECREA- SERVICE ALL
TION ENTRP. OTHER

-------- ------- ------- -------
MADISON
MAGNOLIA
MAHNOMEN
MANCHESTER
MANHATTAN BEACH
MANTORVILLE
MAPLETON
MAPLEVIEW
MAPLE LAKE
MAPLE PLAIN
MARBLE
MARIETTA
MARINE ON ST. CROIX
MAYER
MAYNARD

- MAZEPPA
MC GRATH
MC GREGOR
MC INTOSH

KINLEY

LAKE
IRE GROVE

MELROSE
MENAHGA
MENDOTA
MENTOR
MIDDLE RIVER
MIESVILLE
MILACA
MILAN
MILLERVILLE
MILLVILLE
MILROY
MILTONA
MINNEISKA
MINNEOTA
MINNESOTA CITY
MINNESOTA LAKE
MINNETONKA BEACH
MIZPAH
/:tOI>JTGOMERY
MONTICELLO
MONTROSE
MOOSE LAKE
MORGAN
MORRISTOWN
MORTON
MOTLEY

45346
3527

16577
311

5982
-4-518

29374
6710

12715
30208
23684

2107
7364
9303
221'6
3389
1380
6071
5253

11294
1996

IPH6
7375

915
40679

4510
3990
3910
2349
1972

25297
12537

2172
1603
6607
3212
1194

16588
2396

14192
7724
143-8

28861
47738

5079
23317

6357
7064
4047
3884

60153
862

43587......
324

22874
26018

2837
24683
38376
25267

8733
7263
9841

10105
11733

1667
2847
8672
1704
5332

19420
1299....

46962
29731
12652
5716
8462
1907

54463
6000
, '2'72

986
3216
4404

200
25452

992
4959
9494

329
52532
35508

6353
34820
19539
16360
24066
18461

75897
2886

46321
1090

436
12493
34782

295
49538
13446
28678

2986
10613

8020
10515
10729

1250
4162

10893
2136
1102

10076
1975
1421

41460
13676

4722
3373
5539
1646

52599
3370
1202
7325

10327
2471
1316

26217
3610

23445
19620

713
73616
46209

4952
21963
29190
16868

8170
5391

42069
5077

19588

....
7203

30968
1821
9356

18837
10899

520
10075
10052

8663
4597

213
17011

8316
4697
2500

11556
6529

17
82746

6683

917
200
499

7196
1843
1059
2143
2128
1753

26
17835

45
14165

9520.
58297
35267

4710
17401
16038
11530

2213
3348

2840·., ..·...·." .....·....·.. .,·...
2242

451·...
., •• CD·...
• •• CD·...
e ,. • It

CD •••.....
60·.....

., ...·.., ......
• 41"·
6435
• •• lit·...
1662
CD •••

• •• It

100
CD •••

• CD ........
110·...

• •• CD

1512
161·...·....·...

7726·...·...·...
1580....·...

126

15032·...
2471

II •••

1049·...·....
5558

155

350

·...
5

1202
1792·...
·...

4

·., ..
·...

509
240

·...·.., .
933

" ....
.. ...
3639

450

3934
3566

·~ ....

18879
.. •• CD

3357
.. ....

15
1357
2040

332
1277

562
7410
., CD ,. •

2034
618

1070
654
125

1296
1954
1834
432

5508
4273

3727
5044

300
256
628·., ..

7849·...
635
131
274
647

6) ., " •

9874
200·.., .

10533
23218

164
5082
2126
3908

538
25

• CD •••

CD. 4) ., CD

" .., ..
1850

• • CD ••

7915
8321
2424
4230

" .......
3041

Q34
" .. ., ..
lit ......

4500
7832

.. " .. "·" .".
3930
1039

• " 4) ••

2944
CD. CD ••

• I\) ....

19927
19397

.. ., " ..,
191......

9680
136

• ..... 4)

• CD ., CD •

• lit ....·... .,
• ., " .. CD·." " .
" ." " .·... " .·" " .. "
CD" ... "

CD • " CD •

37q34
.. .. ., .
.. GIl .....

73
939

40
15951

16345
3964

19472
390
312

6421
• lIP ••

9221
15059
18237
47713

426
4837

8411
8430

421
3323

23861
3936
2061
2305
3139

521
10995

5438
236

4003
422

1180
8108
2187
1845
1468
1060
2502

60
6815
1449

11015
6278

27256
12611

1467
15770
15385

862
5251
5131

'2678
8850
7525·... "

tit ••••

11840
14698

1402
11)535
18892
CD ... " •

., " • " CD

• " •• CD

23604
6251
'2035

., CD • \9 ..

5282
3539·., ...

892
21728
12388
CD. G .. ,.

43714
287

1398
;:>461

., " ...
10200

2152·.....·" ...
" ... " .

80
" .., ...
51587·.....·.. " "

12599
22040

4134
11347

466
21243·" .. "

R832

279259
25186

158898
3641
7069

74621
147250
25042

129635
139009
152250

15106
42341
61438
52081
49399

5062
39997
67680
28432
14315
85453
36978

2874
~96649

84966
21900
21435
20252

7206
176001

28465
7185

13656
23722
15069

2798
158813

9073
67836
52636

2480
275259
260975

26859
135634

96320
78774
44325
61161

161242
48104
41474
• .. " • CD·., ....
76995

140397·" ., ..,
4;:>097

104163
3:::>835·" .. .,

678
42336

7109
4R19

• • CD ••

194400
7123
3792

" ., CD ., .,

14648
443

9560
187183

12151
" CD .. " •

714
763

6066
144S27

1487·., ....·." ..
?003

22108·."., .
14;:>051

1735
24927

121852·" " ..
208288
181',893

1?071
101292

11075
69214

3650
631

20000
3000

10000
CD •••

., ...
15000
21000

3000
20000
53000·,. ..

., " ..

.. CD· •
15000
26000
10000·" ., .
51000
11440·.....

2000
10000
15000

.. CD ,. •

65000
2000
" .....

15250
4000

84488
5000·....
" ...
.,,, ..,
4000
.. ...

26000

·.. " .·.. "
• • CD "

26143
20000
10000

5000
10000
41000

• CD ••

4A85

16773

44993

69087
125181

30037
69135

951

215721
6962
5000

8
721

14625
25

1882
41775

169
1015

200

6023
5100

157373
6121

281
542

22

108170

2613
81933

2054
1982

20534
225217

1999
70257
10727
27900

479274
76290

255365
3641
7069

235703
433828

28042
221769
365307
186036

15706
43019

334495
92152
69218

5070
292118
100868

32249
16315

111983
94196
12434

749001
100132

22100
37399
31038
18372

562389
41073

7J85
13931
26267
41199

2798
435034

10808
95436

256421
2480

511744
469850

69464
469143
119394
265245

58702
94577



TABLE 3A
CLASSIFICATION OF CITY RECEIPTS - 1974

(UNDER 2,500 POPULATION)

------------------- REVENUE RECEIPTS --------------------
CONTRTB ..
FROM

TAX FINES FEES PUBLIC NON-REVENUE
LEVY LICENSE AND GRANTS AND SERVICE --------------- TrTAL

1970 TAXABLE COLLECT SPECIAL AND FOR- AND SERVICE ENTER- ALL TOT.I\L BOP ROw- ALL GI')VT ..
POP VALUE 1974 TAXES ASSMTS PERMITS FElTS AIDS CHARGES PRISES OTHER REVFNI IE ING OTHER RECEIPTS

-------- ------ ------ ------ ------- ----- ------ ------- ------ ----- ------- ------- ----- --------

MOUNTAIN LAKE 1986 2520258 100055 92209 7394 452 1338 120207 10029 42283 53R9 279301 .. Gill • 0 lID 4A83 284184
MURDOCK 358 374429 11214 10334 3174 148 315 9706 6176 1800 2756 34409 8 eGo e 11221 45636
MYRTLE 83 117243 900. 969

• CD e e 2183 ...... 1982 • .. e • 686 816 6636 .0 G fa • • lID G e. 6636
NASHUA 114 187151 1202 985 ·... 12 ...... 2191 262 • e CIt •

SO 350(, e II iii .0 ., c • e • 3506
NASHWAUK 1341 1147116 28563 18754 e e e e 756 2759 147198 10435 16930 5584 20241fl e ... 0 • 973 203389
NASSAU 126 195123 1752 1613 226 801 ...... 2828 375

• CD ••
141 5984 " ••• e 1 59R5

NELSON 175 161579 2711 3300 ·.... 7835 .. .... 6499 40
• ID e 0

1105 19379 • e e •• tJ eo. e 19379
NERSTRAND 231 428988 14006 12015 1917 303 ...... 10226 2144 e ••• 101 27306 Gil). e e 194 27500
NEVIS 308 436322 5000 4471

• lilt • 4>
195 122 6955 591

• " 4) e
1658 13992 • eo ... 5000 18992

NEWFOLDEN 390 364132 6001 4608 8708 624 ...... 12779 4601 20000 1680 53000 9 ED 0 • e 426 53426
NEW AUBURN 274 295539 1687 4668 CD •• ., 5634 ...... 134215 981

• s •• 135 145693 .. 0 0 • e 213 145906
NEW GERMANY 303 451291 9101 6630 34864 4663 524 22198 3066 G eo. 23126 95671 eo. e e 57643 153314
NEW LONDON 736 961119 36128 31132 9085 991 ...... 28691

• lit • \9 • e " •
1490 1139c:; G e. e e 1930 13325

NEW MARKET 215 393293 10501 6644 ·.,. . 3723 73 8501 110 208A 60 2119Q @ Ill) • e •
• .... 1& 0

21199
NEW MUNICH 307 299221 5610 4122

• CD 4) •
399 132 9216

• " e •
3400 4140 2146Q 165000 44386 230855

NEW RICHLAND 1113 1802566 45201 43008 13801 •• CD .. .. .... 42491 3150 36000 7822 146A1?
• • ED •• • • 4) e • 146872

NEW TRIER 146 78312 800 263 1847 1580 ...... 2107 102 <Ill ... e 64 6563 s e .4>0 192 6755
NEW YORK MILLS 791 903944 45857 56037 1625 822 1540 55317 15981 37400 5338 174120 306901 5000 486021

OJ NICOLLET 618 960401 21162 18994 900 4516 ...... 37322 3832 ·.... 216 65780 60000 141687 213461
0 NIELSVILLE 156 127892 2507 ' 2512 2755 340 .... " 2830 1136 • e c • 2533 12106 • eEl. ID 514 13220

NIMROD 64 61403 .... e ..... ·... 1099 ...... 1097 .0 e • e • CD • 889 308S Gl G eGo 2020 5105
NISSWA 1011 5525484 18235 15145

• lit Ell e 2939 1860 34100 260 26300 1801 82405 61000 22848 166253
NORCROSS 131 135872 4888' 4646 3275 • ., e e ...... 5400 0<& ., 4)

• lIP 0 c 132 13453 O. $ •• .. .... 8 13453
NORTHOME 351 305599 3127 2629 800 489 1058 6059 261 23915 ?-194 38065 G!I eo. 9 189 38254'
NORTHROP 188 368218 4779 3542 ·.... 201 .. .... 3580 2198 17000 47 27114 .. • is • G e 41> • e e 21114
NORTH BRANCH 1106 2402309 47590 30160 29418 1532 207 54521 21203 10000 5131 152172 128039 62545 342756
NORTH REDWOOD 155 143532 1013 883 1299 4104 ...... 2174 152 eo •• 115 8727 4) eo. " 4866 13593
NORWOOD 1058 1584274 64321 52595 38853 5968 923 63320 28765 til GIl • e 11949 208371 e • 1& ., $ 155439 363812
OAK PARK HEIGHTS 1940 31190458 207105 203216 135345 9987 410 119159 74440 • e e 0

22731 565294 G1 $I ll'!l " e 171989 737283
ODESSA 194 119414 14138 13921 2695 2120 .. "" 11823 2101 G e Et G 2168 35428 ~ e 4> 0 • 54 35482
ODIN 166 199655 3903 2920 ... - 8B3 ...... 5512 75 560 1169 1111Q o • lD 0 e 23 11142
OGEMA 236 151155 2001 1667 0 •• ill 445 15 6655 3139 52602 8 64531 Q e @ $ • 536 65067
OGILVIE 374 450411 4203 3179 1639 308 568 27388 9855 29000 1419 73356 " & e G e 94302 167658
OKA8ENA 237 352017 6893 5303

• CllI • GIl
159 .. " .. 11063 102 1000 620 18247 lID lID e •• 36 18283

OKLEE 536 632365 11876 10365 100 415 542 31300 1701 35000 13159 92582 " fit ill e e • ••• e 92582
ONAMIA 670 1005753 12471 1655 o • e e 372 235 25183 5857 42215 4175 86352 Qfl (J e e. 7668 94020

'O"RMSBY 199 324714 5002 4648 167 1581 .. " . 4706 180 3246 eo •• 15121=\
• CD 11\'1 I&' '"

201 15329
ORONOCO 564 923715 20054 14361 e •• e 268 1979 24392 32 4050 1291 46313 30000 261 16634
ORR 315 368888 2000 1415 211 576 .... " 5543 4088 33952 2830 48621 IlD • G e 0 1568 50189
OSAKIS 1306 1765476 72791 63417 19 •• -11 1518 1854 78614 8387 7258 10036 171144 e.e.e 71 111221
·OSLO 411 494614 14195 13306 24973 2905 59 22103 5761 .4) •. 2100 71207 40172 43150 154529
OSTRANDER 268 390253 8838 8335 9190 264 122 8432 4 e • ., • 8617 34Q64 e e e •• 1& e • & e 34964
OTTER TAIL 180 440161 4401 3304 Ell e e 0 4298 ...... 5367 1121 • e e e l; " e e 14690 e • IS e e 199 14889
PALISADE 149 105896 36 .... • e .. G

16 112 3137 4 10000 58 13987 G CD • CD <) • •• e e 13987
PARKERS PRAIRIE 882 981784 23848 16593 4518 742 1211 40631 13408 43000 3112 123221 G • e e 1& 8432 131653
PAYNESVILLE 1920 3429088 75508 62944 28047 1555 4188 175003 49419 86016 22988 430160 e $ e e .. 518535 949295
PEASE 187 232297 2599 1890 52 12 ...... 3943 1 e •• e 356 6254 • e • 0 • 30 6284
PELICAN RAPIDS 1835 3405113 64561 61326 70404 1808 3608 194764 21144 tilt. e 0 29041 388101 452502 197255 1031858
PEMBERTON 128 215010 8003 1036 80 12 ... 5919 313 CI 0.4) 83 13501 s e lIil II \'& 49 13552
PENNOCK 255 362155 13153 12033 248 60 ...... 11310 e 4» 0" e e e • 631 2434R e e 0 e illII lD C 9 t9 24348



TABLE 4A
CLASSIFICATION OF CITY DISBURSEMENTS - 1974

CUNOER 2,500 POPULATION>

TOTAL
GOVT ..
nISBRS

ALL
OTHER

TOTAL ToTAL
INTEREST CURRENT CAPTTAL DEBT
PAYMENTS EXPENSE OUTLAY REDEHP.

HEALTH
AND
CHAR .. LIBRS ..

PUBLIC SANI-
SAFETY HWYS .. TATION

GENL ..
GOVT ..

----------------------- CURRENT EXPENSE ------------------------
CONTRIB ..

TO
PUBLIC

RECREA- SERVICE ALL
TION ENTRP.. OTHER

130115 15000
1S301 156505

••••• 4000
CD
I-'

MOUNTAIN LAKE
MURDOCK
MYRTLE
NASHUA
NASHWAUK
NASSAU
NELSON
NERSTRAND
NEVIS
NEWFOLDEN
NEW AUBURN
NEW GERMANY
NEW LONDON
NEW MARKET
NEW MUNICH
NEW RICHLAND
NEW TRIER
NEW YORK MILLS
NICOLLET
NIELSVILLE
NIMROD
NISSWA
NORCROSS
NORTHOME
NORTHROP
NORTH BRANCH
NORTH REDWOOD
NORWOOD
OAK PARK HEIGHTS
ODESSA
ODIN
OGEMA
OGILVIE
OKABENA
OKLEE
ONAMIA
ORMSBY
ORONOCO
ORR
OSAKIS
OSLO
OSTRANDER
OTTER TAIL
PALISADE
PARKERS PRAIRIE
PAYNESVILLE
PEASE
PELICAN RAPIDS
PEMBERTON
PENNOCK

28854
5075
1049
1776

15-142
2112
2638
3261
5013
6084
2338
5807
6168
2397
2334

17619
1277

22602
16609

2013
980

16440
2116
3819
2848
6530
2411

15899
41269

3448
1522
43,99
5032
3280
2982
3335
3507
8616
4309

12114
3122
2104
4556
1111

14256
38137

1502
22914

1377
2013

33862
2787
3094

175
66262

667
642
479

14126
8873
1998
2668·

17422
1128
2645

19186
75

25615
3635
1690

76
40902

673
2213

613
25206

122
9640

66404
2809

209
13368
13920

2179
8153

13713
101

16030
4345

36003
16688

2281
651

2988
22985
41883

529
39812

644
499

64501
4530
1844

841
55956

2068
2217
3962
8096
2551

12505
4211

20188
2342
2819

34148
1324

31217
7395
1279

925
50181

2056
10295

1496
22538

2078
7115

11841
3119
3639
5043

19438
2905

10373
9526
1865
8609

20021
31384

4943
10828

2490
2139

11494
31952

1155
42020
11481

2500

3562
2624

106
6020

624
2880
3923

434
9844

272
12027

479
4263
2780

......
10870

6318
7221
1060
1041

926

1769
13005

1339
21267
24124

3860
618

1883
9418

195
320

3520
241
224

2369
8130
2560
III

22

8669
15494

25881

601

4731
• CD G •

• .. CD •

... CD"·...
G <0 49 •

., CD • G

• tiP ••

• .. CD •

\111 •••

45
o •• lID·....
· .48.
• 0 ••

e e e GIl

e •• ".

15.....
e •••

• e e e

II •• e

CD ....

CD is • "·...
2206
eo ...·...
• • e 0

CD ., 1111 •

20
e .. CD e

• eo.·...
• • (9 •

(II • \Ill •·....
• .,. EI

e • e.

3123
• e e •

• •• CD

&I. e •

e e e 0

6204
4449
o • III e

1261

e e e

16862
.. •• 41)

• • CIt ..·....
4&. tiD Gl

eo ••

e e e 0

G e 4' G

G • lID It

• GIl ••

Q .. ., •

250

6'/1 8' Cit •

• • 0 •

·" ..
\I e e $'

6 e ., G

·" ........

• e Q e

• •• €I

G •••

• IS QI •

G e 8' •

• • e •

6 • If> ..

3500

·...
e e

3280
3151
lID •• e

16
803

92
50

1271
1329
0" ••·....

920
1863

15
e CD e e

5548
140

1488
16A6
.. • e •

• •• &

1149
15
18
18

3761
12A5
1492

18510
e e e e

1057
52

• •• 0

549
2005
1426
442

1155
2300
6534

664
398

• CD • III

• e G •

2506
5463
• Gl e 11)

3715
., .4)0

...... II

8 ••• Cit

14421
• ..... (I

till e •••

\9 •• 0 ..

• lID ....

• • 0 ....

6074
eo .....

2314
123488

4059
13722
• l1Il ... 8

3000·.....
4204

55792
• • GIl ••

593
• G $ • e

• e ., ••

3215
10105·., ...
.. .. " .

391
2017......
7011

., ••• e

Ili\l CD " e •

• a 0 ••

• • & ••

15020
1000

GI 0 e. e

6 CD e 0 G

" e e ....

EJ • eO.

8014
llS79
• • 0 e 9

e 0 (3 0

49
35049
e e e .. e

t!l • .0 ...

2865
1010

17629
8222
1222

43096
1033

918
2314
3110

15394
1021'
2726
4857
4398

153
38217

711
17595

2041
2301

211
2717
1518
8111
1186
9850

544
33012

4568
9455
1121

16315
4931
1056

23809
18873

970
6280
6007

10844
3404

926
29

4864
13911
23303

519
1945
1193
1486

11489
1853

.. ., ...·., ...
• .... 0

., G •• G

I\ll ••• 4)

., e QI • e

• CD ....

1245
443

23296
• G •••

1200
R281
2046

• • e ...

4285
10278

2142·." ..
e 0 e ••

" e e ...

.. • e ••

17414
376

29085
11610

3355
" $ ••

e ••• e

1312
164

5104
2053

e " •• e

175A
16678
12819

1:)620
250

4044
18819
• Cit e 6' e

59863
... e e •

1529

190770
42675

1209
2914

187279
6596
9405

21284
32108
52311

142110
55720
65299
15743
22018

117424
1191

169729
48022
17245

3258
112496

10639
34621

7930
160510

8546
131587
244326

33117
8186

41060
60051
10928
67166
59506

1126
41514
41109

130810
52274
33841

1998
11102
84124

224049
3105

203591
11566

9644

28064
3556

" ....
4) e •• 0

30476
• ... 4' •

5235
4470
1013

• ... 0 •

11052
33022

3124
10188
27700
11923
• GI " • e

o eo ••

11"/164
• II e ...

c;139
lR006

101723
o 0 0 ., •

98435
161280

• • e • GIl

4213
27687
84284

1025
8lR81
17751

189
3A031
.. •• e tit

6487
71165

;>B52
:'.915

e e II) 0 liD

10 111
309565

5523
13/1925

1035
e $ 1!3 4'l

30000
15400

,. .., .
• CJ ,. •

.. 0 .......
e. " e·...·...
5000
2000

25000
.., e •·...

165000
10000.., ..

e 8 e •

• e ., Cit

o CD " e

• eO.

e" e •

20000
3000

33750
35000

4000
& lD ••

e Gl ., "

e e e 0

2000
3000

22000

.. e ••

12000
25000
13500

3211
3000
e • e 4\

28000
38000

o 0 Iill e

25850
eo e • e

5000

4642
11227

4000
1

194

4213
213

42683
2195

4
10

192
152700

20195
511

2029
38848

299

51798
4866

137439
296989

54
23

536
24551

9192
225

7668
5201

261
1064

17
20843

4545

841
544193

30
173935

1649

253476
72858

1209
2914

221155
6c;97

14640
25948
33181
61584

161315
156425

71818
25935

209128
139347

1989
468144
231023

21756
5287

168008
10,c,39
40659
25936

342(131
16412

401211
731595

31111
12482
69283

168892
23145

152818
106925

13116
19R06
54113

162434
151782
44521
13913
11102

132082
1 16407

9258
540307

20250
14644



TABLE 3A
CLASSIFICATION OF CITY RECEIPTS - 1974

(UNOER 2,500 POPULATION

------------------- REVENUE RECEIPTS --------------------
CONTRrB
FROivl

TAX FINES FEES PUBLIC NON-REVENUE
LEVY LICENSE AND GRANTS ANO SERVICE ----- ....--------- TOTAL

TAXABLE COLLECT SPECIAL AND FOR- AND SERVICE ENTER- ALL TOTAL BORROW- ALL (;O\lT ..
VALUE 1914 TAXES ASSMTS PERMITS FElTS AIDS CHARGES PRISES OTHER REVENUE ING OTHER RECEIPTS-------- --~--- ------ ------ -~~---- ----- ------ ---~--- _........... -- .....

--.,.,..~-- ..._- ...--- ------- ----- ------.......

PEQUOT LAKES 499 1012566 28088 23516 24124 958 374 59908 1581 1373 3276 115110 Gl e 0 $ e Ql e fl'II G 19 115110
PERHAM 1933 2804519 42292 41945 3952 3363 3219 90169 9720 35000 53872 241240 G) & tD 0 13 486661 12790
PERLEY 149 167963 1999 1603 3593 24 ...... 8950 1762 4000 2633 22565 $ $ & Gl e G e QiI •• 22565
PETERSON 269 293515 6199 4258 8151 84 70 8114 5201 4103 14014 4399S ..... .... 29453 73448
PIERZ 893 1417282 20154 24145 6069 4243 1678 40016 38511 GJ $ 0 e 6653 121435 G $ 0 $ G 401 121836
PILLAGER 314 219331 3629 3185 .... .. 3055 .. .. 6862 263 • e e 0

185 13550 I!!\ll$ e e 88 13638
PINE CITY 2143 4348395 16393 16393 2688 2152 102524 40606 105418 10803 344191 G 0 @ e • 433 345224
PINE ISLAND 1640 3395129 88519 69258 16581 1324 ...... 99151 55356 55528 11331 30853S ill e e 0 $ 418 309013
PINE RIVER 803 1093436 26014 20281 13322 155 2591 45137 11577 51116 11311 15621fl 150000 207306 513522
PINE SPRINGS -138 483456 2708 1081 13 •• e 30 185 3164 4 CD e e e 403 4867 o e 1& e @ flo Ell & e G 48fl1
PLAINVIEW 2093 3626001 10960 62168 19524 2040 3204 86015 41898 35000 14646 27055S e G ... ill 430 210985
PLATO 303 505810 10010 8863 455 4184 ...... 9598 85 all Ell • lID 4028 27213 G.G G e 19 454 21661
PLEASANT LAKE 65 188049 ... <it e o G ... e Q) 4) e 909 ...... 1004 20 .. .. .. 9 1942 120 €I 0 e e • 2062
PLUMMER 285 350108 11356 9935 ED eo. 347 295 18385 26005 1100 516 62581 e lID 1& e 122 63305
PORTER 201 269183 8000 6161 " e • €I 3048 120 9429 6 258 55 19f,17 • • e e e 122 19799
PRESTON 1413 1981233 106516 94836 26639 2890 1328 81644 31844 16500 5063 212744 G I!ilI Ell e 239 212983
PRINSBURG 448 716961 35232 40018 2235 95 ...... 31169 2216 509 1386 18348 El • e e • 4814 83162
QUAMBA 114 121571 451 345 '" e • e 1490 .... .. 3182 1 e • e G 15 503q ...... .. 6 5045

OJ RACINE 191 281659 11102 8618 1039 2162 15 1114 3984 e e e e 2166 3241P1 19 e e i!!l 4\l e 0 e '$ e 32418
l'V RANDALL 536 558130 6162 6018 16299 365 413 11478 3186 36000 3?O 80019 3638 83111o G $ e

RANDOLPH 350 460711 2304 2282 ...... 1192 ...... 8313 74 e eGo 190 12651 l\!I e €I e • e e e e e 126C;1
RANIER 255 262141 5915 3550 1140 285 ...... 6553 2 24000 909 37039 e a 19 $ e e ., II e 41 31039
RAYMOND 589 116000 22993 15180 34470 868 ...... 31176 1490 e ••• 800 85184 «It & •• e 22230 107414
RED LAKE FALLS 1140 1817112 11941 83834 39951 1383 1204 528321:) 1409 33218 27858 11118? 191990 9505 918677
REGAL 44 55629 500 197 e e 0 1& 1805 ...... 1317 4 e e e 0 Gl <& e e 3321 e e e e e e e ll!I 0 • 332"3
REMER 403 361588 1199 5970 is e 41) e 229 1435 30312 2380 15000 1172 56498 " • G (I) e 471 56969
RENVILLE 1252 1632064 33915 23216 18049 641 320 56161 21381 91621 15964 233361:) 248634 154106 636105
REVERE 166 269918 6015 5366

• • $ l1li
3325 ...... 1239 721 e e 49 0 159 1141A Q G' e 0 $ 6 17422

RICE 366 439015 9165 9814 10903 4804 ...... 11512 6192 $ $ e e 154 4403q $ e IS $ $ 641 446RO
RICHMOND 866 1121806 30144 21508 9336 4696 412 56317 195 eo e e 300 92164 G e 0 G If) 2246 95010
RICHVILLE 102 51938 565 519 lIP •• €ll 86 ...... 1885 101 ID e 0 $ 68 266S ll1l lID G 0 IS ., Q • CD e 2665
RIVERTON 103 449136 12866 5453 e G • \9 75 ...... 5439 41 €I • Ill) G 325 11333

• CDc • e I\ll • G 0 CD l&
11333

ROCKFORD 130 1153666 48753 36334 54866 14830 30 80957 38186 • • e • 1869 221012 .. e G e 0 996 228068
ROCKVILLE 302 -594961 8365 8061 4246 2388 ...... 14743 e .. 0 • e lSI G • IS Q • e 29438 Ii <it eD e • 3952 33390
ROCK CREEK B03 1482816 •• e • 368 ·.... 2280 .. .... 18121 660 .. .... 2059 240BR is • Go. 22 24110
ROGERS 544 1469171 18100 15505 22110 1340 149 22590 1115 lIOOn 2461 71410

• • 0 e 41 o •••• 71470
ROLLINGSTONE 450 579174 13831 11124 24673 2112 70 21007 2338 0' e e 0 7873 15257 51056 15980 148293
RONNEBY 59 40659 • " • e • • • GIl

• CD • e 1571 ...... 1256 2 • 0 0 • 6 2R3c; " e • G • • e ••• 2835
ROOSEVELT 104 74580 600 631

• e ... 1203 ...... 7167 376
• e e '$

e e • co 9981 lit 0 e .. 14 9997
ROSCOE 195 117606 CD e 0 e ." .. • e CD e 1621 .. .... 2983 e •• e • e e • 440 5044 CD •• e e 5 5049
ROSE CREEK 390 511153 14296 12161 15604 258 ...... 95109 o e • It 1000 3519 128257 118999 35126 282982
ROTHSAY 448 592713 19938 15811 44 258 138 18607 15313 573,., II} • is • 55961 G 12 (0 l& G 1394 57355
ROUND LAKE 506 657941 10659 9313 80 308 157 13617 8960 17894 342 50731 G • 0 ••• • • e .. e 50131
ROYALTON 534 676095 12001 1936 6060 6289 ...... 23167 7S59

• I!'I G III
46R2 55691 ., .. e e e ,. III CD ... 55693

RUSHFORD <CITY> 1318 1992353 58071 54453 1224 441 2033 148710 30321 45000 21116 303304 20030 1053 3243R1
RUSHFORD \ 601 1246808 15812 12351 216 16771:) 140 155 29,:,97 29691• e e e ...... • e 119 & • • e e e e e e e $:

RUSHMORE 394 359000 10842 7989 8015 143 ...... 15169 13324 3615 448 49363 • e Gee 2551 51914
RUSH CITY 1130 2224770 47342 49117 28736 1057 1490 86796 1339 30000 10351 20949(1 218898 1982 430372
RUSSELL 398 327632 14806 11709 5797 272 372 39894 1573 17710 3010 80397 eO e e e 25506 105903
RUTHTON 405 406516 9220 7368 m II!> A .. 3527 250 13602 112 e • e is 4445 29304 $I e eGO 1412 30116



TABLE 4A
CLASSIFICATION OF CITY DISBURSEMENTS - 1974

(UNDER 2,500 POPULATION)

----------------------- CURRENT EXPENSE ------------------------
CONTRIB ..

TO
HEALTH PUBLIC TOTAL TnTAL TOTAL

GENL .. PUBLIC SANI- AND RECREA- SERVICE ALL INTEREST CURRENT CAPrTAL DEBT ALL GOVT.
GOVT .. SAfETY HWYS .. TATION .CHAR .. LIBRS .. TION ENTRP .. OTHER PAYMENTS EXPENSE OUTLAY REDEMP. OTHER nISBRS

------- ------ ----- -------- ------- ------- -------
PEQUOT LAKES 18372 28259 18427 ...... 1200 G G •• 28 24431 420 40 91177 2600 e e e 0 e e e • e 93777
PERHAM 31523 53063 55802 2101 509 450 10834 8524 26684 33197 222687 191049 31000 346205 790941
PERLEY 2484 300 1447 2284 e ••• GIl e e e (I) e e e 783 2946 2457 12701 200 1763 e • e. e 14664
PETERSON 26'21 928 1889 3322 269 1& 1$ e e • e 0 e G " e Ill) e 5045 5140 19220 50594 2000 4811 76631
PIERZ 12028 25104 14416 8269 96 1151 26347 • e Gl ••

18390 7536 113331 6S792 10000 401 189530
PILLAGER 1851 410 5886 486 e Ell ••

• 0 e • 240 • eo. e 1158 e e • 0 G 10691 Gee e e lIP '$ • e 88 10785
PINE CITY 28609 43650 28166 22689 60 6557 5949 2397 18896 22195 119168 5?409 75000 459 307036
PINE ISLAND 34681 37408 45132 42967 o liD e $ 10262 3654 81 11846 1fi040 ?02071 3"1919 30000 418 266468
PINE RIVER 16551 27586 24798 13403 2200 o e e • 971 6748 11866 10766 114A95 140610 13000 260598 529103
PINE SPRINGS 696 300 334 ...... • e ., e e • G G!I 25 e 1& e 0 0 133 $ • 0 e • 1488 e Gee e e e e e lit G $I IS 0 1488
PLAINVIEIrJ 16289 45280 33500 26924 7021 5891 17683 G e .. e • 17798 20842 191228 17282 40000 16 248526
PLATO 1333 539 11746 ...... eo" lSI $ Gil • e 3674 410 6280 676 24658 ~039 5000 454 32151
PLEASANT LAKE 648 32 271 65 GO. G @ e l$l • ill G 1& .. e •• 1& e 50 53 1119 e •• e all 1000 e e e e til 2119
PLUMMER 3020 6193 10564 837

• • G • • e • e •• e CD • ... e • 6027 938 2A119 31484 e •• e 122 60385
PORTER 3826 3016 2939 76 25 e e e e 850 G G ••• 1630 e G &II e e 12362 1765 e • iii Q 122 14249
PRESTON 29694 27036 35924 26101 3765 3335 19693 16494 4952 28314 195308 30138 40000 312 265758
PRINSBURG 3068 9656 2945 7564 e 0 e G e " '8 e 1938 e G • 0 $ 7736 2645 35552 e e e e e 8000 25761 69313
QUAM8A 1108 243 149 ...... • e • e e • e e 50 CD. e e e (Ill e e • '" $ • I!il e 2150 3839 o • e • 6 5995

00 RACINE 3612 378 2131 1617 €II e e e ED e G e 318 4612 12 3849 16529 ell). e 4) 4071 • e •• e 20606
W RANDALL 11943 3866 3527 4818 14~·1 37799 14364 77758 1517 638 19913o ll!II Ill) • e eelS €II 0 e •• e co e G

RANDOLPH 5255 3118 2812 ...... e • e e e e e @ e e e e IS e • e e Ell 0 $ e €I e e • e 11185 1154 ••• e • Qil e • e 12339
RANIER 5802 1422 2862 ...... e e e e e e cD I'D 465 1890 2471 e Gee e 14912 e • e e e • e 0 e 20000 34912
RAYMOND 14492 9641 10248 1519 e e e • 432 1051 33R38 3081 1296 75664 elite e e 2000 20301 91965
RED LAKE FALLS 30904 32245 54616 1569 Ell liP e e (II e e • 6597

• G e €I e 61555 65819 253305 79 0 727 17000 3392 1073424
REGAL 1230 37 538 5 e e \$I e II e e 0 e e e e • e • e $I

16 e • e • e lR26 e e Gee 1& e e e 2000 3826
REMER 5979 8928 17026 198 608 e 0' e e e ED e e 3331 4774 e e III a e 40844 5305 e GI 0 • 411 46620
RENVILLE 12221 24188 24831 11461 60 is III e e 819 15000 8125 ')419 103124 3q274 23000 264383 429781
REVERE 3164 777 3550 ...... G e G e • e $ C

90 1241 1130 100 10052 10763 1000 6 21821
RICE 7486 7588 5999 695

& 0 • • $ e 0 e 220 10904 3066 o e e e e 35958 557 e .. e e 4189 40104
RICHMOND 14875 14461 9596 ...... o e e • e e e 1& 902 24422 e tIP 6> e IS $ 1& • e .64256 38027 e e .. e 2246 104t;29
RICHVILLE 911 50 2053 ...... II • 41) e e e e c 165 " ED e 0 e 139 e • e e 0 3318 844 $ @ e e e Ell 1& e e 4162
RIVERTON 22S5 40 1494 782 e e e €I e. €I is 146 479 2925 e \9 e 0 e 8151 .... .... e G • e o e e e e 8151
ROCKFORD 17058 19693 52710 16844 1285 • e e e 611 13438 4336 27235 153210 60973 40000 996 255119
ROCKVILLE 4786 1014 2463 25 e e r$ e ...... e e e @ 9495 e 0 lit e 445 18228 3879 2000 80 24187
ROCK CREEK 5058 896 11868 ...... ...... e e e e e e 0 0 e 51 e @ e 319 e. $ 0 e 18141 Itt 19 €I e e G 113 e 4& 8022 26163
ROGERS 10169 12234 14120 358 597 l!l e e e 2950 12439 7170 2544 62581 Ell @ e e • 10500 2400 75481
ROLLINGSTONE 8231 2833 3502 1809 203 e e e €I 120 6432 1471 10874 35475 8R603 5000 46 129124
RONNEBY 966 150 529 29 e e Ell CD e e e e e e e e e e e G e 12 See e e 1686 4204 $ e CD 19 o e " e 0 5R90
ROOSEVELT 1315 679 1236 219 ED e e e e e G $ 341 e Ell IS • e 6570 ...... .. 10420 liD IS e $ G '0. e 1& 1034 11454
ROSCOE 891 119 3367 120 e 0 e • e 0 G II 610

• 0 0 G III
458 e €!I 4& 0 e 5565 ...... .. Go €1l e e €I e e lID 5565

ROSE CREEK 9237 2634 3633 878 19 e Gl Ell G e 0 e 1067 3774 2082 If,779 40084 127901 12000 94301 274286
ROTHSAY 10304 5521 28344 9649 a • e e e e • e 762 576 2592 493 58241 • @ e €lI e 5000 1394 64635
ROUND LAKE 6496 14318 3973 4138 e " e e e e e e 2058 e. G • e 2736 767 34486 1474 1000 307 37267
ROYALTON 2949 7005 7600 9606 e GI e Ell 150 565 2202 3924 1:)169 39170 Gil e e e 9637 elSe '9 (9 48807
RUSHFORD (CITY> 11539 35176 37994 11913 4630 12971 23134 5958 17058 1100 161473 ]55169 7500 1074 325216
RUSHFORD 3831 1460 7423 ...... 595 $ e e l!l e e lID G iii e e e e 4032 e e e e e 17341 ;:'1982 .. .... Q e • e Ell 20323
RUSHMORE 3196 3995 14523 6311 e e e e iii €I Co €I} .. .. 3675 e e e QI 5100 36800 1225 8000 3962 49987
RUSH CITY 19862 32430 33293 1507 55 1064 4550 21953 8210 10699 133683 ?3R546 20000 2555 394184
RUSSELL 5823 9328 21135 9248 164 Gl$e@ 804 IS elSe e 8048 10204 64754 950 5000 29347 100051
RUTHTON 2294 4260 4629 225 15 690 600 e e e e G 8523 G G • e 21236 9339 lib & e e 9778 40353



TA8LE 3A
CLASSIFICATION OF CITY RECEIPTS - 1974

(UNDER 2,500 POPULATION)

------------------- REVENUE RECEIPTS --------------------
CONTRTB"
FROM

TAX FINES FEES PUBLIC NON-REVENUE
LEVY LICENSE AND GRANTS AND SERVICE --------- ....._---- TOTAL

1970 TAXABLE COLLECT SPECIAL AND FOR- AND SERVICE ENTER- ALL TOTAL BORROW- ALL GOVT ..
POP VALUE 1914 TAXES ASSMTS PERMITS FElTS AIDS CHARGES PRISES OTHER REVFNUE ING OTHER RECEIPTS

-------- ------ ------ ------ ------- -~--- ------ ------- ------ -_......- ------- ------- ----- --------
RUTLEDGE 123 95557 153 GJ •• I$l • •• e 1668 "" .. 1898 15 lilI • " e 29 3610 e " €II e Cll .. $ • e e 3610
SABIN 333 476558 8630 7969 11794 2696 460 10590 1380 /lie 6) • 476 35365 .. 0 ., •• 3388 38753
SACRED HEART 101 844621 28083 28245 458 310 28 39025 8803 5000 2348 84217 G • e " • 26 84243
SANBORN 505 189140 15761 14895 915 4902 3A2 45652 9599 eGo. 1183 11t:;8R o iliI $ • e 5523 83111
SANDSTONE 1&41 1362695 30143 29889 103i}7 1136 1808 105113 29118 29206 4414 210991

... " (I G e 24923 235914
SARGEANT 85 168q59 2501 2041

• • '" 6)
24 ...... 2561 e • e .. Gl. liD • 18 4644 e G • e 0 161 4805

SARTELL 2021 5386942 131812 128616 80034 9031 1248 257111 29616 G G •• 175A3 52395Q e 0 G •• 559712 1083671
SCANLON 1132 1846515 45462 30047

e " " • 10051 903 43455 4680
• t!l is •

4249 9318c:; lllI is Ii) 0 • 9115 102500
SEAFORTH 132 143379 2836 2433 • • e .. 856 1 3664 668 • .. e e 20 764? Q • is •• 15 7657
SEBEKA 668 136663 21996 20364

• • 0 CD
353 662 58926 17857 18411 1117 117690 1& e e e .. 34097 151787

SEDAN 55 48779 500 413 e 61 & s 1355 ·.... 976 150 o @ e e 687 3581 .00 e G 4384 7965
SHAFER 149 209131 2702 2139 3595 1507 .... 5673 1244 o e CI • 69 14227 32000 2500 48727
SHELLY 260 317443 5201 4465 2310 1214 440 12556 1817 3000 385 26187 • •• eo • 205 26392
SHERBURN 119'0 1517011 52688 45950 8216 531 3545 61522 9720 5000 2512 137056 180102 532859 A50011
SHEVLIN 185 140421 1000 731 e .0. 2303 268 4000 48 Jl9 <0 Ill,) • 66 741ft liD liD tIP • e Ii) e e e e 1416
SILVER LAKE 694 1012691 21049 24189 1213 823 1834 36062 17589 53500 959 13616q llII 0 GI 19 e 1191 131360
SKYLINE 400 1133965 5693 3511 e e 8 Gl e e 11) Ii) ...... 8299 46 ... e e 1299 13221 llJ 0& liD e e • •• " e

13221
: 1 SLAYTON 2351 3384333 129450 109811 945 1511 1710 135783 8611 27500 8819 294610 117000 • e e •• 411810

ex> SOBIESKI 189 115030 1107 191 o ••• 1515 .. .. 3846 411 eo •• 8Al 1504 s •• (9 ,. 828 8332
>!':> SOUoIAY 96 68033 803 467 ID liP $' e 1199 ·" .. 1898 452 • CIt., e .. e • CD 4t116 e. e lID .r.. eoo •• 4016

SOUTH HAVEN 238 246893 6641 6350 4364 191 45 9467 978 15000 903 37298
• lID 1$1 ...

1500 387Cl8
SO. INTERNATL. FALLS 2116 2409386 15173 62584 22811 13315 1233 77178 30268 .49 e • 4989 21243A 115100 1067 329205
SPICER 586 1194300 28496 25846 21631 10660 " .... 3636q 1162 Ell e 0 e 8911 10517q 34381 63102 202668
SPRING GROVE 1290 1871934 27798 20583 87255 870 694 4255q 21430 41833 44532 259756 e Gl .. lID • 41169 300925
SPRING HILL 90 112261 803 507 ., 0 •• 1606 .. .... 1474 CD ,. ••

• $: ...
60 3647 e • 0 ... e G ••• 3641

SPRIN.G PARK 1081 5314264 89322 83384 60391 21822 9123 44133 4 OlD •• 68324 287787 m $ e II lit 101 287894
SQUAW LAKE 113 100764 .... 35 G •• e 2411 .."" 3999 351

• • Q •
345 7201 • e ... 1St

9 7210
STACY 278 429646 3756 2552 9224 652 ·... 8869 765 1300 742 24104 lID G) ••• • ••• G 24104
STARBUCK 1138 1635000 33714 27026 6523 1167 3751 69020 31080 6860 2399 141832 ., • tit CD .. 10083 157915
STEEN 191 156213 1119 1240 7562 15 "" .. 3167 729 .. ... 589 1330? G ..... e e •• 0 13302
STEPHEN 904 1254809 16324 13693 61579 3236 356 129482 15921 55000 242QO 303561 IS •••• 342109 645672
STEWART. 6&6- 826811 37154 34316 223 448 2008 34505 79q7 15750 1809 97116 ·.... 1247 98363
STOCKTON 346 429630 4004 2961

08' " • 2355 65 1111 989
• G cD •

44 1352r:;
• .... \III 58321 71846

STORDEN 364 414192 15535 12980 11832 169 165 1569Q 1092 693 478 43108 45000 261 88369
STRANDQUIST 138 16519 1800 1500 ·.. " 3066 ...... 5018 • • e 4) 391 ., • 0 fit 9q1S

• IS & \9 • • • e 0 CD 9975
STRATHCONA 31 13146 325 434 ..... 12 ·.. 330 • <I •• lID. \\I • 28 A04 .. • \9 ...

• " CD &. 804
STURGEON LAKE 167 163906 252 .... ·... 2143 ·... 3008 150 0-" • ClI 110 6011 rS ." ,. .. 112 6183
ST. ANTHONY 66 94650 202 122 ·" .. 182 .. .... 1268 .0: lID • 0" •• 137 2309 ·.... 1506 3815
ST .. BONIFACIUS 685 1645049 16006 13511 49484 7899 680 20450 27316 ..... 4975 124321 ., • 0 G) .. 110687 235008
ST .. CHARLES 1942 3525304 164209 152715 28336 1844 1265 111596 15415 78092 9715 39891B ..... e 192a90 591868
ST .. CLAIR 488 613669 18404 13793 32209 189 ...... 18404 8818 22202 2173 9778A 185815 20530 304133
ST .. FRANCIS 1093 1910155 25604 19448 28311 3916 606 27695 27 9834 3205 93041' ... s ... 189 93231
ST .. HILAIRE 331 249186 1308 982 6664 612 ·... 6700 5174 6400 2901 29493 Cil •••• 266 29759
ST .. JOSEPH 1186 1850488 52869 41546 62018 8904 1916 90119 21113

• ... CD
3469 22914c:; 25099 3035 257279

ST .. LEO 153 121825 900 609 329 133 ...... 2679 3769 16500 400 24419 G •• tit CD 221 24646
ST .. MARTIN 188 367129 4123 2886 4305 1636 ..... 1120 1390 ·... 2348 2028C; GI •••• ...... 20285
ST .. MARYS POINT 319 863145 8348 5785 dll fit. II 146 ·.... 9053 5

• • " CD
33 15022 .... 4) • 1041 16069

ST .. MICHAEL 1021 1880345 28073 30126 48630 7377 2012 147705 906 15847 80R3 260686 ·.... 473 261159
ST. ROSA 93 120176 402 272 ... 4) CD 736 ·... 1316 .. ...... ED"" '" 55 2379 • e e 0 0 19 & • e 4) 2379
ST. STEPHEN 331 386861 3509 2815 ... O'. 1700 25 11267 98

• CD ...
896 16801

• CD .... 15000 31801



TARLE 4A
CLASSIfICATION OF CITY DISBURSEMENTS - 1974

(UNDER 2,500 POPULATION)

TOTAL
GOVT"
OISBRS

ALL
OTHER

TOTAL TOTAL
INTEREST CURRENT CAPrTAL DEBT
PAYMENTS EXPENSE OUTLAY REDEMP ..

HEALTH
AND
CHAR .. LIBRS ..

PUBLIC SANI~

SAfETY HWYS. TATION
GENL ..
GOVT ..

----------------------- CURRENT EXPENSE ------------------------
CONTRIB.

TO
PUBLIC

RECREA- SERVICE ALL
TION ENTRP. OTHER

0:>
U1

RUTLEDGE
SABIN
SACRED HEART
SANBORN
SANDSTONE
SARGEANT
SARTELL
SCANLON
SEAfORTH
SEBEKA
SEDAN
SHAfER
SHELLY
SHERBURN
SHEVLIN
SILVER LAKE
SKYLINE
SLAYTON
SOBIESKI
SOLWAY
SOUTH HAVEN
SO. INTERNATL. fALLS
SPICER
SPRING GROVE
SPRING HILL
SPRING PARK
SQUAW l.AKE
STACY
STARBUCK
STEEN
STEPHEN
STEWART
STOCKTON
STORDEN
STRANDQUIST
STRATHCONA
STURGEON LAKE
ST. ANTHONY
ST. BONIfACIUS
ST. CHARLES
ST. CLAIR
ST. fRANCIS
ST. HILAIRE
ST. JOSEPH
ST. LEO
ST. MARTIN
ST. MARYS POINT
ST. MICHAEl.
ST. ROSA
ST. STEPHEN

674
6050

1234"9
4709

30000
1620

43020
18624

1772
7184

480
1492
3191

27016
1454

20947
754

33014
1982
1038
5162

15732
7310

18567
1029

51908
1805
4882
8760
1863

18872
17993

2245
4474

925
328

3271
485

988'2
33574
11856
15453

5747
23435

2164
8285
2038

34288
626

3286

....
1007

16388
8118

20666....
63538
23201

2552
55162

199
1928

10151
27311

1482
23393

1240
55494

1126
G •• .,

6011
23823

1191
7806

414
53714

2114
3204

31423
482

6899
13060

560
7226

301
100
700

63
10078
46169
13840
12135

5367
34095

1812
.... €I)

5954
15803

106
4364

1741
40-54

17791
8313

26553
370

58827
13293

1971
28451

399
2674
2428

50705
4188

15458
7095

49877
648

2154
4777

38259
9587

10911
917

9615
1595
1942

61661
3067

23567
13950

2988
16768

2205
354

2191
3594

13396
68231

5872
10020

2855
22100

696
1679
5431
2151
1523
1027

38
5411
5815
7916
9470
2169

24316
26

651
12937.........

1558
9084

206
10075

122
1613." ..
1350

20535
16403
14166

1193
608

358
19641

878
8141
6326

......
591

12
10

10072
II ••

11000.....
311

25294
1015

672
.. .. .
940

7
111111

• • CD •

o GIl CD.·., ..
162
506.... .,

70
• O' ••

100
50

G • G •

• tID' CD •

CD. ,. •

1116·.. .,
3122
G •• CD

.. e ••

., e ED ..

G •• e

• CD ••

50
GIl ......

., •• lilt

• • e •
1048
." Ifl) •·....

322
• • CD •

25
• CD CIt 0

156
646

e eo.

5....·...
233

9079
25

" •• 0

76
.1& 4l\l •... .,
GIl. e •

• e e •
991

" ....
111111 •

·...
• CD GIl •·.,.,.
10 (0 ••

512

.4) CD •

o •••·....
., • 111) •·....·....
e CD ••

366
... tD •·... "
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9

1000
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38997
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5000
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6

93689
130038
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1549
8227
6000

713
26986

3000

2906
36324
75785
88f,40

181832
6675

1136168
98746

9546
141425

10083
41653
38590

815998
11892

139061
11570
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9449
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38682
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200368
290653
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213233
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23S30

194403
26741

749674
89164
67790
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870
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4148

230491
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76009
45935

235991
22277
21764
15751

275279
2861

29156



TARLE 3A
CLASSIFICATION OF CITY RECEIPTS - 1974

(UNDER 2,500 POPULATION>

------------------- R~VENUE RECEIPTS --------------------
CONTRr8 ..
FROM

TAX FINES FEES PUBLIC NON-REVENUE
LEVY LICENSE AND GRANTS AND SERVICE --------------- Tn TAL

1970 TAXABLE COLLECT SPECIAL AND FOR- AND SERVICE ENTER- ALL TOTAL 80RROW- ALL GilVT ..
POP VALUE 1914 TAXES ASSMTS PERMITS FElTS AIDS CHARGES PRISES OTHER REVFNUE ING OTHER RECEIPTS-------- ------ ------ ------ ------- ----- ------ ------- ------ ---_ .... ------- ------- ----- --------

ST .. VINCENT 177 88425 1100 1255 1574 .... 35 3246 e <& •• $ G 0 • 126 6?3f.
" @ e .. 0 927 1163

SUNI:3URG 144 132090 3591 2786 ·... 30 • e e - 7347 20 G 0 $ $ 71 10254 e e €11 • 0 500 10154
SUNFISH LAKE 269 1785536 •• e • e e e •

• • 0 e 407 527 8832
l11li " • e ...... 2362 1212q 0l11li0 19 '3 54 12182

SWANVILLE 300 289968 16000 10019 15254 80 ...... 12945 4598 3100 3266 49?6;:> e e • e GI 1202 56464
TACONITE 352 8021335 81136 53410

• GIl • \II
638 "" " 42460 900

• • e lllI 21207 H861e; o • e 0 e .. "" .. 118615
TAMARACK 100 75910 1001 838 e ., e 0 1326 "" .. 6691 16 is 0 •• 710 9S81 G e • e • 24 9605
TAOPI 59 54889 500 426 1& fit e e 1641 " "" 1316 8 e $ IS EI 155 3606 Gill ... is e e @ e G e 3606
TAUNTON 195 248400 1501 1958

• 1& e e 4754 55 5699 1 <$I eo .. 1903 14430 o 3 e e e 82 14512
TAYLORS FALLS 587 1573150 31817 32492 587 2624 1180 36770 1524 G e fll • 75c:;5 8333? lSI e €I e e 35 83301
TENNEY 24 18368 540 490 " • e • •• G 0 """ 436 e CIt e e

• G!I G • $I $ e GI 92f> • •• e • G €I 0 e e 926
TENSTRIt<E 138 135749 1629 744

• " 0 •
2852 "" .. 2484 It e e e G e is • 539 6619 s Go 09 '4\1 19 .. " " .. 6619

THOMSON 159 1103306 8495 6524 G G fill e 131 125 6975 II) ... G .. G e '4\1 3 13758 e e •• e e Gee. 13158
TINTAH 161 158364 2394 1696 /It e • e 1256 213 6161 216 (IlJ • C .. 1104 1064f. Gl • e • e 55 10101
TONKA BAY 1391 5563863 54309 40060 209594 13237 2742 46857 31024 21150 13437 318701 IS • e e e 340 379041
TOWER 699 722899 11501 14251 elite e 2123 135 20304 52416 41700 79103 21063? • • e to 0 22512 233144
TRAIL 99 111150 600 558 e •• 0 850 ...... 1734 e e • e • eo. 248 3'191) IS GIl • GIl • e • e • 0 3390
TRIMONT 835 1204458 53828 46324 5160 495 978 57715 14504 o IS 8 $ 4414 129(,50

• • '" CD •
32048 161698

TROMMALD 82 133390 2743 2728 e " CD fit 1029 ...... 5956 CD •• e • • e e 259 9912 • e .... Q e e e e 9972
co TROSKY 109 131978 404 421 Ell e e e 1286 ...... 1846 632

• ... /It
577 4762 • • e •• 200 4962

0'\ TRUMAN 1137 1614093 58559 58590 3390 1066 326 63198 39906 1250n 2655 182231 1200000 203384 1585615
TURTLE RIVER 50 59079 354 180 • •• e 1600 ...... 1779 91 e •• 4) 1'12 3,84? e III ED • 19 It lID e lit lit 3842
TWIN LAKES 230 898011 20816 20505 582 70 .. "" 18269 4

• e • "
1042 4047? fD e e e 0 175 40641

TWIN VALLEY 868 861831 20426 17593 4598 735 628 32914 15200 27300 2879 101847 Q e" .. e 13466 115313
TYLER 1069 1608619 25513 22191 36518 573 610 36750 11345 48664 83111 16555>\

III em CD e " 16379 181937
ULEN 486 412572 18020 17732 1035 489 110 28672 10071 17000 2420 71535 e e • e 0 453 17988
UNDERwOOD 278 328418 9021 6535 ·... 575 .."" 11242 12746 7359 7q9 39?5" !ilb elIDe 0 166 39422
UPSALA 312 442379 11436 7081 4724 121 ...... 8354 4591 is e e e 1737 26608 e e Ell • 0 232 26840
URBANK 125 105293 eO e e 136 • e e e 1552 33 2412 113 €!I e " • 81 4327 e e • $' e • $I e e • 4327
UTICA 240 390817 14003 11866 12189 2390 .... 37418 2410 G •• e 598 66871 " ...' .. 24979 91850
VERGAS 281 310650 4600 3538 3810 572 ...... 8061 3637 3000 • • e • 2267A • e eo. e 0 G G • 22678
VERMILLION 359 596123 5198 3388 12286 2312 " .... 20125 195 e G 0 Q 3812 4271A lSI e e • '"l 36 42854
VERNDALE 570 642131 9093 9958 2108 217 5630 33886 10758 15500 6519 84516 e e e 0 e 8194 92770
VERNON CENTER 341 520750 10905 8806 o e • e 95 108 1326(" 9275 18070 1102 50722

• I'D e e e 5266 55988
VESTA 330 459609 8586 7037

• Gil e • 226 18 12616 3502 7000 20C:;2 32451 59544 15 92010
VICTORIA 850 2405971 35487 29514 36919 5369 2022 28907 27334 ·... 10006 140071 e I'D CD •• 143469 283540
VIKING 118 86514 3500 2658 • • e .. 24 .. .... 393S 420 • ., e 0 890 7927 o I/J e .. e e e e e e 7927
VILLARD 221 225196 6502 S905 e. ED G 980 10 5869 1575

" 0 <Ill • 18A4 16221 e eo. e 88 16311
VINING 121 19989 2000 1700 G •• e 1625 ...... 362q 102

• G .. G eo" • 705(., e ...... e $ • e e 1056
WABASHA 2371 3306616 91580 78800 90120 3823 .. "" 269054 15095 3891R 44812 540622 592175 8744 1141541
WABASSO 738 881290 38591 32976 49559 3599 1131 4137A 29458 451 9410 161962 266952 323566 758480
WAHKON 208 388015 3081 2931 e 49 •• 301 175 6487 4 10427 620 2094S '8 & e e 0 26854 47799
wALDORF 285 433140 15364 12057 326 173 " .... 20688 1095 25270 348 59957 62000 2236 1241q3
WALKER 1013 2061635 30781 32980 4125 2068 1496 86232 42605 31000 4833 211939 II • e e • 4350 216289
WALNUT GROVE 756 969246 29411 27137 27 447 1360 33266 10583 25000 8212 10603? lID •• e • 39808 145840
WALTERS 152 133415 4004 3038 ·... 907 105 4022 2066 ·... 3007 13145

• •• 1& e 439 135A4
WALTHAM 189 256046 4501 3089 1139 36 ...... 4645 e .... 490 3 9402 e G • lit • e ... e • 9402
WANAMINGO 514 1255358 44666 36701 567 288 25 57744 18504 elSIe e 8872 122701 326673 424 449798
WANDA 124 191794 3241 2708

• • e 0
4651 .... " 5569 3075 3010 905 19918 • • lSI G e G. \9 •• 19918

WARBA 148 141610 1310 1226 e .4&. 1648 .. .. III 4855 315 e •• CD 2955 11059 f/II e 8 • It 390 11449
WARREN 1999 2035555 34991 33317 34040 8030 658 271847 46559 147810 8998 55131q G e 0 e oS 16993 568312



TABLE 4A
CLASSIFICATION OF CITY DISBURSEMENTS - 1974

(UNDER 2,500 POPULATION)

TOTAL
(;O\lT ..
nISBRS

ALL
OTHER

TOTAL TOTAL
INTEREST CURRENT CAPrTAL DEBT
PAYMENTS EXPENSE OUTLAY REDEMP ..

HEALTH
AND
CHAR .. LIBRS ..

PUBLIC SANI-
SAFETY HWYS .. TATION

GENL ..
GOVT ..

----------------------- CURRENT EXPENSE ------------------------
CONTRIB.

TO
PUBLIC

RECREA- SERVICE ALL
TION ENTRP.. OTHER

-------- ------- ------- -------

14500 ........
3027481154000

co
-....J

ST .. VINCENT
SUNBURG
SUNFISH LAKE
SWANVILLE
TACONITE
TAMARACK
TAOPI
TAUNTON
TAYLORS FALLS
TENNEY
TENSTRIKE
THOMSON
TINTAH
TONKA BAY
TOWER
TRAIL
TRIMONT
TROMMALD
TROSKY
TRUMAN
TURTLE RIVER
TWIN LAKES
TWIN VALLEY
TYLER
ULEN
UNDERWOOD
UPSALA
URBANK
UTICA
VERGAS
VERMILLION
VERNDALE
VERNON CENTER
VESTA
VICTORIA
VIKING
VILLARD
VINING
WABASHA
WABASSO
WAHKON
WALDORF
WALKER
WALNUT GROVE
WALTERS
WALTHAM
WANAMINGO
WANDA
WARBA
WARREN

304
2143
4110
2739
9498
1399
1417

985
10957

178
1496
3776
4778

20027
20411

938
12918

2698
1421

24521
2424
4981
8585

14778
4772
3687
4991
1725
5025
2399
3643
4511
2618
5124

24462
1365
1934

919
34315
12058

2882
1686

32562
6277
3206
4629
6030
1299
1826

39421

607
3329
4803

992
11301

803
340

1203
21609

388
2638
1457

50022
18628

184
25789

... e e

732
18909

27
529

14224
24214
10126

2573
953
150
285

1816
439

13170
6670
5828

13064
460

3247
862

53071
10979

6621
1805

36391
16902

1084
• e ••

11858
3126

611
36118

1095
1422
1459
8802

12524
4195
1133
2341

32829
332

2477
3164
2628

25522
11851

1271
9519
2508
1068

27336
797

1970
13904

8839
4441
4114
3000

627
5841
6071
4243
7984

10089
9080

12647
1219
9728
1635

46729
17517

2075
29688
28353
11235 .

2285
3030

18986
3895
1544

28220

5738
11753

402
23

2475
659

835
18

638
34433
14198

125
12879

2109
18127

1500
21023
10343
18609

4070
3298

26
4034
7411
4926

10121
7881
2028

11312

819

7468
12685

2240

7629
7212
1254

90
8192
2345

319
34051

CD. 0 .,

.0: ...·..... ., ., .
e • e e

" e ••

e •••

220
200

e •••

CI 0 ••

• •• e·....
716
300

e 49 ...

2041
G 4) ••·...
4505·....
• lID ••

• CD ...

• .. (I •

• CD ...

167
• • lID •

• • e e·...
• •• e

10·...
25

130·...
• • e 0

• •• e

60
907

....
• ... e

8604
667·...

.. ....
20.....

110

......
• •• G

• ... CD

6 •••

500
• ... CD· .4).
'" ...
1607·...
• G ••

.. CD ••

., ...·...
4·...

659
e~. (& •·...·...
• • 1& •

.. ...
• • & •

1584
• 18: lit •·." ..
eo ••

e •• 1&

• e • Il!II

• Q • e

• • e •

e '" e e

e •• e

.. ....
• liD G a

e e e e

e .. e 0

11059
3135

e ED e e

3392
e e e e

Q El 9 e

9 e e •

60
2000

50
785

2041
8708
1217
• • e e

• e lID G

1096
e • lID •

" • e •

• •• e

Ill) e tit •

8243
17383

205
1129

36
7

21119

• e ••

2234
.. e 0 e

1323
229

60
308

• e ••

1257
5592

802
208

66
1666

172
25
20

26281
707
450
860

12909
140
795

e " e •

3227
6

.. e ..

19106

e ••••.0.0.·....·....
2101

• • e ••

e 1& e • e

8 ••••

6976
• e " ••

III Ell • e •.0 . 4& is

Ell • Ell .48

152711
2713

ED •• e •

581
55

412
2000

lIP ••••

9877
• e CD e.

68026
9583
2383

• ... e Ell·....
11 01

• ••• e

• e e ••
1000

• •• llIl •

2184·.....
QED •• lID·....
e ••••

e ,. • " •

14918·....
• " •• $'

20995
• Ill) ••

448
5232

1153
.....

133
1430

298
4634
8933

194
115

1572
2558

204
8

1464

4773
13215

358
8121

652
101

2507
125

2
5602

24270
16083

4704
235
340

1016
1113
5164
9433
2547
5236

888
3813
1140
6108

12102
3312
8899

10268
1-2100

1150
1232

11032
3253
2330

24633

403

4281
.. e G GlI Ell

0." e Gl •

o • 0 ••

• €II' • Il8 •

o CD ., • "

tit 4) GIl • e

e e • G .,

e • ., ••

22000
3627

• Ell e e e

9411
• • eGO

• ••• 0

57981

1727
4373

12578
e. II> • S

4531
3307

• '" e e •
A026

5129
4680
2536

30
12622
e 1$ e e e

e ... e •

o • e • e

99057
13195

..... " .
1208
5744

1210
18568

15421

2592
9109

10670
29227
65318

8210
3028
8796

78491
714

5204
11060

9501
318447
102330

3081
83047

5949
5850

177005
3373

20586
69945

164632
64937
21754
20313

3071
22652
19970
25095
47432
39460
27017
81009

4104
19566

4576
284148

98203
17580
42938

162311
60277

9774
10639
83145

3924
1843

99752

• e •••

882
• eO. CD

e •• G 9

Gee G 0

e • Gel\)

e 09 e E!I e

1500
218

e e •• e

IS lSI e 1& e

• e \$I e e

437
3194

22226
297

17213
o $I see

e i9 a 0 c

309432
• .. e e •

6748
23733

13583
19963
IS770

1100
G Gl 11) e

50840
II -0 e e e

1208
?784
8780

65707
4SA43

9431

242472
24916
5 381
46218
41200

3425
?116

260915
4992
('403

322213

1500
e e " e

• • e e

3257
e e ••

" •• e

IS 0 G til

/& e e 0

e. 0 e

e ... e

e e Ell e

• e e •

e • e e

40000
15128

15000
• e e e

SO"

50000
e "" e e

4000
12000
20000

e e • e

3869
6000
e e e e

2296
10100

5000
5000

767
• • Ell e

23000
e c e e

e e e ell

70'00
..
.. .. S

3000
15000

3000
15000

00

30
19202

24

3082
35

55
340

91816

26085

423124

126
77

1900
453

2666
232

25286

10136
30806

5266
18

143672

88

8744
374533

5000
2281
4350
5743
2223

424

390
993

4092
9991

10700
51686
65318

8234
3028

13378
78744

714
5204

11060
9993

361981
231500

3378
141345

5949
5850

959561
3373

31460
105755
195115

85353
44059
29645

3071
101074
30070
43439
86022
54273
92742

293324
13535
19654
19076

1749640
722208

47496
96600

215879
122220

15422
15755

359484
18916
10636

573958



TABLE 3A
CLASSIFICATION OF CITY RECEIPTS - 1974

(UNDER 2,500 POPULATION)

------------------- REVENUE RECEIPTS --------------------
CONTRTB ..
FROM

TAX FINES FEES PUBLIC NON-REVENUE
LEVY LICENSE AND GRANTS AND SERVICE --------------- TOTAL

1970 TAXABLE COLLECT SPECIAL AND FOR- AND SERVICE ENTER- ALL TOTAL BORROW- ALL GOVT ..
POP VALUE 1974 TAXES ASSMTS PERMITS FElTS AIDS CHARGES PRISES OTHER REVENIJE ING OTHER RFCEIPTS

-------- ------ ------ ------ ------- ----- ------ ------- ------ ----- ____ ClIiI'__ ______- ----- --------
WARROAD 1086 1278005 22685 22347 24115 2064 ...... 258243 24466 46000 13372 390607 108207 234962 733776
W~TERTOWN 1390 2391938 67718 55237 35336 3185 788 58304 15689 54 55123 223716 392160 36594 652470
WATERVILLE 1539 2305335 62268 60689- 5602 10169 1925 87462 25573

• GIl 0 "
6409 197A2Q CD GIl • 0: e 22131 219966

WATKINS 785 1092019 15812 14234 0 .... 10114 711 43186 12540 e $: •• 2305 83090 o e it $ • 561 83651
WATSON 228 231424 7084 5505 ·.. ., 119 25 644A 348 22500 ;:»5 34970 e e lID Gl 8 181 35151
WAUBUN 345 311062 3500 2891 8985 349 50 11094 889 ·... 7902 32161'1 $ e \11 •• 52752 84918
WAVERLY 573 571617 19526 17229 5629 579 2420 25614 11891 1789 2098 73249 is. e G • 13512 86761
WELCOME 694 912941 48365 45818 11101 1021 1514 69116 8960 12686 5644 161932 20000 1624 183556
WENDELL 241 213615 6802 5917 ·.,. . 340 .. .... 9909 116 1694 2633 20609 • • e e • 1130 21739
WESTBROOK 990 1163993 40298 31368 4059 3676 459 45577 17456 12500 663 11515B

• •• Ell CD 30393 146151
WESTPORT 65 50828 800 833 ill ••• 501 .. .... 1146 650

• • @ •
58 3194 • ., Gl • G o tD 0 e 4) 3194

WEST CONCORD 718 1122796 37468 29764 8600 290 512 40755 10422 30000 3472 123815 ., .... 6299 130114
WEST UNION 11 127839 lID. CD,. .... CIl <Ill e CD ., 1052 ...... 1294 522 e Gee •• e G 2B6B • .... CD • e e I'D 6\

2868
WHALAN 114 84005 1600 1084 ... a • 147 ... .. 2503 .... 4015 353 810~ o •••• 1952 10054
WHEATON 2029 3082484 100612 101407 43521 495 2638 96085 45840 33380 23852 34721B 52623 196018 595919
WILDER 132 113642 2232 1800

• CD CIl •
963 .. .... 2634 SOl CD •• e 528 6426 GIl •• GI • • •• 1). 6426

WILLERNIE 697 737920 14180 11237 18326 150 344 16500 6190 G ••• 281 5362>:\ • • e .... 5006 58634
WILLIAMS 264 161836 1505 1200 384 226 ...... 9115 3542 ·... 2006 16473

• •• GI 4) 2113 185A6
CO WILLOW RIVER 331 311650 203 224 1971 3279 155 14693 6094 cD ••• 2065 28481 • e II\) e 0 271 28752
00 WILMONT 390 411934 9697 1674 231 90 17009 32A8 19625 3497 51420 25194 76614• •• 0 ·" ...WILTON 119 290032 522 588 ·.., . 2811 .. .... 2533 3 ·.. ,. 1759 7754

• ••• lD
935 8689

WINGER 228 219501 5898 6116
• iii • lilt

1296 ...... 676'3J 1960 ·., .. ..... 16134
• •• -lD • 1916 18050

WINNEBAGO 1191 2788844 78394 67048 22939 1090 3048 10838A 46658 41975 10036 301182 238000 44089 583271
WINSTED 1266 2365903 98588 69588 37346 11972 2042 98657 36472

• •• is
6714 262791 152290 835 415916

WINTHROP 1391 2273483 29760 29734 5330 460 1373 43966 20721 ·.. '" 8618 110202 213349 776 324327
WINTON 294 148520 2800 1694 1452 12 ...... 588R 4 13578 2847 25475 e •••• 1760 27235
WOLF LAKE 58 76011 200 158 .... 6' 126 ..... 2355 948 5000 826 9413

• •• 4).
1 9420

WOLVERTON 171 283533 7570 7019 1305 1315 ...... 19853 3665
• e " •

163 33320 .. ..... CD 28 33348
WOODLAND 544 4148141 9201 8160 .... 0: 31 ...... 16015 4 ·... 4876 29n8f, 0- •• o. 530 29616
WOODSTOCK 211 205492 4706 4430 It 0 $ .. 2018 138 7440 2231 • • e 0 tiD II •• 16317 .0 ••• ·..... 16317
WOOD LAKE 418 479555 21954 18269

• .. 4ll lID 41f:i 88 21970 12585 504 6361 66;:»53
• • GIl ED • 11033 77286

WRENSHALL 141 1213607 15401 15249 • 0 lit 0 1009 ..... 19526 1859 lID .... 25A2 40225 e ••• e 8154 48379
WRIGHT 132 148840 576 359 It. III • 1848 .. .... 2571 • cD •• .... 26 4804 ·.., .. • e e •• 4804
WYKOFF 450 503354 22989 16990 8890 267 51 28551 18186

• " e e
5601 78542 ., lID •• lID 10025 88567

WYOMING 695 1867658 31675 29755 43502 4162 1914 44457 3664
• •• 4)

1902 135356
• EI) CD •• 505 135861

YOUNG AMERICA 611 1385982 48329 34607 161153 6084 868 152065 16023 III lID • 0 63573 434973 45000 843 480.816
ZEMPLE 71 84721 .., ... • CD .... .. ..... ... CD lID "" .. 1083 CD ••• .. CD • ,. 177 1260 ·.... • ••• e 121'10
ZIMMERMAN 495 813680 5004 3731 .... 5969 1430 18953 1489 3656 1125 36g5Q 0" 0 •• 320 37219
ZUMBROTA 1929 5025686 102072 86818 35576 990 488 363812 65383 25000 16431 594558 1275000 352913 2222471
ZUMBRO FALLS 203 162435 2531 1555 5392 4617 1542 937 1379 1542? \ 15422.... .. .... ..... • e • e.

TOTAL 404031 15116885 6482090 401643 5813187 3922953 17208301 106649247
692385794 13066550 1341316 28038648 7261437 66327824 23113122



TARLE 4A
CLASSIFICATION OF CITY DISBURSEMENTS - 1974

(UNDER 2,500 POPULATION)

TOTAL
r,OVT.
DISBRS

ALL
OTHER

TOTAL TOT~L

INTEREST CIJRRENT CAPITAL DEBT
PAYMENTS EXPENSE OUTLAY REDEMP.

HEALTH
AND
CHAR. LIBRS.

PUBLIC SANI-
SAfETY HWYS .. TATION

GENl.
GOVT ..

...

----------------------- CURRENT EXPENSE ------------------------
CONTRIB ..

TO
PUBLIC

RECREA- SERVICE ALL
TION ENTRP. OTHER

R263 10000
79473 24500

55?489 111000
.. CD • • • lit. CD •

2080 ......
103R08 365000

1124 .....

co
1.0

WARROAD
WAiTERTOWN
WATERVILLE
WATKINS
WATSON
WAUBUN
WAVERLY
WELCOME
WENDELL
WESTBROOK
WESTPORT
WEST CONCORD
WEST UNION
WHALAN
WHEATON
WILDER
WILLERNIE
WILLIAMS
WILLOW RIVER
WILMONT
WILTON
WINGER
WINNEBAGO
WINSTED
WINTHROP
WINTON
WOLF LAKE
WOLVERTON
WOODLAND
WOODSTOCK
WOOD LAKE
WRENSHALL
WRIGHT
WYKOFF
WYOMING
YOUNG AMERICA
ZEMPLE
ZIMMERMAN
ZUMBROTA
ZUMBRO FALLS

3-0328
12642
16713

2837
2815
2486
6757

10194
2627
7364
1389
6592

829
3007

16005
1622
5897
8318
6949
4037
1252
4311

13227
11696
14012

1604
1935
6984
4016
2095
6599
9712

934
8589

14117
4415
1056
6071

18861
2211

9193
17283
50816

1705
4537

11066
13492
17912

2650
24917

262
27125

43
1533

36671
619

15167
1236_
1772
4310

276
220

42206
17524
36101

200
4018
2312
5356
3144

10506
1533

200
5519

12474
4696

202
16452
31455

1996

1416
48656
27866

6063
3255
6771

13408
10419

3735
50697

761
7415
1002
5992

46268
924

18795
3710
4327
9073
1206
4656

35234
28115
21029

480
850

3384
10862

2848
5852
2734
1914

10372
8084

13935
70

3155
47573

4457

13835
3958

25560
9967

65
2385

25705
10174...
20817

906
11607

657
458

32636
618

3954
1742

950
2950

13
1665

36622
42482
13502

2721
522

3902
1532
1742
6355

730

11088
4468

20585

61
39032

62

1650
• G ••

1366
203·...·...
881

4004
" ...
3794
• •• GIl

798.......
114

2109
132·...

• ". CD·.......·...·....
5025
1339

15·....·...
• • CD •

212....·..,.·...
• It ••

118
..... CIt·...
••• II

61
7656·...

1769
750
235

II ... lID

" .........·...·....., ..
2530
o •••

505
CD ....·........
• lID· •
lit • ., •

o • CD.·...·....·., ...·...
3864
• •• (6

29
• •• fit

• • CD •·...
• •• 0....
cD ....

CD •• (I·...
ell •••......
o ....

0 .. ., •

o • O'.
9559
lD ., ••

6899
3201
5860

507
54

.. •• II

1408
2197

350
1191

13
2770

119
2297
3891
• •• CD

1025
190

62
1760

75
1250

14315
5931
8219
o •••

349
93

3911
1202.....

358
806
768

1673
942

.. •• II

44
19410

681

27485
CD ••••

• CD •••

8046
2871
9645
2000·.., ..

• ., • 0 •·....·....
14410
• ••• 0·., ...
33084.... .,
18326
.. ..............·.., ..·....
6802

159
• Cit GIl ••

11823
." " ..

15·.....
2937
2469·.....

• • CD ••

GIl CD •••

7433·....
• GIl •••

40000·......

32843
42196
12537
11618
13188

2128
8324
9019
6922
7652

81
5499

264
185

16608
289

2
4507
1551

11239
564

4580
46742
29632
17795

4609
670
185
218
660

13634
6100
.. ... til

1994
19450
29306

35
538

18418
912

23628
21575
14932

1125
321

3740
1125

29209·.....
1005·.. " .
5297

.. lit· • .,.....
20961·.....
• • CD e •·....
5617

., ......·.....
605

14394
43730

5746
4) .....·....

1432
• .. O' ...·....
4268
1339·... ., .
1650

24992
54463
• •• CD •

.. .....
59251

34

149046
150261
155885
42071
27112
38221
73100
93128
16284

119967
3418

82018
2914

13586
208233

4204
63166
19703
21228
33369

3386
17287

218491
181208
116448

21437
8344

18307
26107
11691
50151
24975

3854
46098
85258

135775
1363

26382
;::»91275

10353

299353
10B611
41590
4B123." ....

1:)862
3600

23174
.. ....
19415
• .. " CD ..

25190
219

• •• CD .,

100728
'?479

12331
II ••••

4862
52001

1215
,. ••• CD

261111
91907

181409
.. ., ...
• ... 'I •

2000·., .".
• ... 4» •

1524
9453·......

12000
45000
20000

2500·...
5000
5000

27000·...
5000

CD ,. ••

7500....·., ...
66980

.. ...·....
CD •••

3656
• • 0 •·.0.
2000

32000
41500
25000

eo ••·....
2650
• 0 ••.....
3536
3000.....

236660
36819
23618

561
6181

36771
12218

94
5799

16299

270
189557

1640
2113

221
935

69
46513

867
30316

1760
7

28
530

15083
18003

28234
1141

R43

315
210656

691059
340691
241093

93255
33293
85854
93918

143302
16378

150241
3418

131001
3193

13A56
565498

6683
83137
21A16
29146
85591

5536
19356

558115
321482
359233

23197
8351

22985
26631
11691
76294
55431

3A54
92595

190312
800101

1363
28711

1030139
11471

TOTAL 6194486 8668857 333172 IB06294 4482396
8341696 4665595 362172 3824849UJ

43272196 9332169 103401344
4592679 24(.,71987 c2i 26118992

(1) Cmntribution to Public Service Enterprises includes contribution for current
expense on-ly.

(2) Capital Outlay includes contributions to Public Service Enterprises for
capital outlay - see table 5 for details.



TABLE 5
ANALYSIS OF CITY CAPITAL OUTLAY - BY FUNCTION - 1914

(UNDER 2,500 POPULATION)

-----~---- -------~--

CONTRI ..
TO UTILITY

RECREATION FUNDs

'0
o

NAME

ADAMS
ADA
ADRIAN
AFTON
AITKIN
AKELEY
ALBANY
ALBERTA
ALBERTVILLE
ALDEN
ALTURA
ALVARADO
AMBOY
ANNANDALE
APPLETON
ARCO
ARGYLE
ARLINGTON
ASHBY
ASKOV
ATWATER
AUDUBON
AVOCA
AVON
BADGER
BAGLEY
BALATON
BARNESVILLE
BARNUM
BARRETT
BATTLE LAKE
BAUDETTE
BAXTER
BEARDSLEY
BEAVER BAY
BEAVER CREEK
BECKER
BELGRADE
BELLECHESTER
BELVIEW
BENA
BERTHA
BETHEL
BIGELOIJ
BIGFORK
BIG fALLS
BIG LAKE
BIRCHWOOD
BIRD ISLAND
tHSCAV
BIWABIK
BLACKDUCK
BLOOMING PRAIRIE
BOCK

GENERAL
GOVERNMENT

29693
693

• ... e •

• e ... GI

e •• " ..·.,. ...
4818

... " 1&.

913
• ., • CD •.....
• CD 41) (& •.....
4223
1660

• C\lI O' ••·....·.....
496

1298
• ..... O'

148
lilt •• CD •

12750
270

2924

4763
• ... CD.
CD ••• .,

liD 6). CD •

• .... CD

• CD .. Cit.·.....
•• CD ••

GI Ci!lI •••

466
e ........

CD •• (5 •

• CD ., ••

410
• CIt •• lit... ".
5531

121

• " Ell G •

PUBLIC
SAFETY

676
5240

119614
• CD •• 0

1783
1050

35015

2411
924

7052
19605
13992

2500
2905

41476
e ••••

7899
1750

128
1382

4568
1172

71112
Cit .....

2464
234

5960
3744
1758
9302·.,. ...

o,,, ....
32035·... ,. .

300
323

7252
1100

12645
2156
5911
4633

3441

925
., .... .,

HIGHWAYS

·.., ..
8997

148
2814

80937
13720

2050
.. ....
35338

3921
o .....

910·.. ".
42702
21607
• CD ... 0

• •• <& cD

27308
" ....

107
23615·.,. ....

502
1890

645
5166

12013·....
9544

20000
• G ....

27723
• • CD 41 .,

• CD •••

1550
• •• 11 CD

16082
• ••• e

.6) .. ca e

• .... CD

3069
439

• .. lit ••

807
1250
4995

CIt $ CD 0 CD

10191
• • e 0 ..

29445

92912
5491

SANITATION

1749
54058
• • e ...

.. " ...
253627

• ., e ••

108
tit .....

$: e ." CIt •

e e • 0 CD

319215
• ., • G •

.0 •••

427
8 e Gl e •·....
lIP G ., • e

1006
e ... lIll e

ll05
4284

• • e ...

8' ED •••

38500
e .... ill

160491
4189

16529
e ill ., ., •·....·... .,
1747
1850

II» • eo CD •

II' $ •• <It

.. 0 •••

16510
7000

194
2298

• • ., $ 0

• e • ED G

" ....
• .. CIl ...

·.....
• •• cD ill

12589
9263

• • 6) • cD·" ...
e ••••

3478
3123

135
3559

169070
5081

1226

2050
5122

366

10180
25411

442
Gill •••

3438

578
· •G. (\)
14793

·.....
G • (I • lilt

177
33005

7155
• • (I .. G

CIt lB •• e

" •• G •

lIlI ••• 6)

CD • G ••·.....
291

1517
571
485

1649
4500

189

1581

• @ e e •

• • e ill •·......
· !it. GIl •

• (It • tID •

IS (I) 4\) ....

CIIl .. eo:.

.. e ., ••

Ill) 03 .....

.... e e.

49709
• .. 4\) e •

e e e e e

• • e " G

e ... e •

• G .. e e

e e eo.

• Go G CD e

2525
tID e G • .,

4\) (9 e ...

• ED ED ...

o I> e 0 e

• .... I) ..

e •• e .,

I) 0 • '" e

.. 0 e ...

.. o. e e

e e e .. 0

I> 1& • 0 e

• ... (I) C!i!I

• e 4\) ...

e • CD e CD

• ... e .,

., ED • 0 •

• 0 .... GIl

0" e 0 ll1l

• • ., " lID

• CD e e e·...........
.. c •• til

$ e •• G

• •• G 0 ~

'" .....
e ••••

• • 1& ••

o • 4) e •

.. II!) • e 0

o • e ••

• • e CD •

eo" e •

• 0 e e •

• 1& •••

ALL
OTHER

241H
462

4200
211

170245
650

10667

46973
403R

5806
56846

1233

10356

G" •• (It

127
2165

18485
771

S6824

2982

... 1& 1& \\1)

e • G e GI

310

587
e OJ e e (It

15537
.. e •••

TOTAL
CAPITAL

OUTLAY

34140
13009

119762
171884
345628

14981
213462

650
51379

9967
416263

4948
7052

82943
119516

4175
2905

83584
2525

10185
31007
15648

3695
39002

1890
196939

11745
135643

56824
12008
20234
22607
33317

1158
9302
1550

16510
55117

.194
2598

323
10781

1539
12645

3260
9048

10199
13074
24954

4500
30221

5531
114560

8614



TABLE 5
ANALYSIS OF CITY CAPITAL OUTLAY - BY FUNCTION - 1914

(UNDER 2.500 POPULATION)
CONTRTe

TO UTILITY
RECREATION FUNDS

'"I-'

NAME

BOVEY
.8{)WLUS
I:WYD
BRAHAM
BRANCH
BRANDON
BREEZY POINT
BREWSTER
BRICELYN
BROOKS
BROOTEN
BROWERVILLE
BROWNSDALE
tiROWNSVILLE
BROWNS VALLEY
BROWNTON
BUCKMAN
BUFFALO LAKE
BUHL
BURTRUM
BUTTERFIELD
BYRON
CALLAWAY
CALUMET
CAMPBELL
CANBY
CANNON FALLS
CANTON
CARLTON
CARVER
CASS LAKE
CEDAR MILLS
CENTER CITY
CEYLON
CHANDLER
CHATFIELD
CHISAGO CITY
CHOKIO
CLARA CITY
CLAREMONT
CLARISSA
CLARKFIELD
CLARKS GROVE
CLEARBROOK
CLEARWATER
CLEAR LAKE
CLEMENTS
CLEVELAND
CLIMAX
CLINTON
CLONTARF
COHASSET
COKATO
COLD SPRING
COLERAINE

GENERAL
GOVERNMENT

Ii III • (I •·.....
6043

• • (9 ••

" ....
290

5210
211

• G •••

• .. 6) ••

1048

10641
• ,. • ,. 4)

4& ••••

Gt .. CD ., "

o •• ED •·" .. ., ..
.,. CD ...·.... "

262
461

9145
., ••• lID

685

• ... e •
239
195

• •• fIJi •

1420
18043·.....
• •• II ..

• • Cit 6).
48 ••••

GIl • iii ••

at CD" CD "

26511

394
e. e CD •

" • CD ••.....
lID Cit •• \9

2378

36102
• • .,. lID

PUBLIC
SAFETY

579
2103

56277

430
22037

31574

634
564

1533
195

• CD • It.·....·....
4816
1388
3075

4455
44086

1025
5200

405

40197
4626

• •• ., CD

3164
120

5839
43486

2910
~161

12886
5019
1289

349
" CD lID ...

1838
" .....
• lID ....

CD .... O'

2539
1562

Ell ••••

1945

HIGHWAYS

11255
.. ... G III>

14320
15324
15412

1634
• •• 0' •

210
.. ... 0 0

981
1729

16984
14599

1666·.....
35925

3901
4647

10821
., .....
2150
8392

• " • Il/) •

1107
141329
178789

• •• 0 ..

3415
401

16626
20040·......

380
• ,. .. 0 •

895
1000

158766
8935
2559

., •• 4) CD

3411
25685
G .....·....·....
• ., CD ••

21315
eo" ••

9239
• • CD 0 •·....

2804
64485
53405

SANITATION

·..... ".......
3350

461·.,. ..
1& ••••·....
• .. e ••

4) •• GIl •·....
25712

15056
., 4) ....·....
17697
G ell» ••

23874
• ••• CD

• CD •••

80814
tiD '" •••

I'D .... "

III ••••·... "·....
27814
• Cit ... CD·" ....
• eO ••·.....
• (I ... .,

.. II $' • III

19800
15912
12794
.. CD • ill •

.. ....
• • " III •

" .....·.....
4693

• ••• CD

III ., •• .,

• •• It •·" ...
1169
1341·.....

CD CD • CD •·......
• •• GIll ..

20220
35015
12739

?7636

......
• CD • ., .,

2318
1675

• •• /it •

710

320

.. ., ...
1551

• " • e 4'

207

·.. ., .
1422
2837

11910
., .....
2200

• .... 4)

4600
405·....

2524
197966.......

• e •••
8614·.. " .
1500

., ., ...·............
• •• II •

1000
2550

.. " ...
• "C!l ••
CD ... ""

" ....
• e •• CD

.. .....
• CD f) ••

" •• lID •

lID e GIl ••

G • " ••

• (I) •••

• ••• <&

.. (/) ....·....
• CD CD ••·.... "
• • " liD G

• .. " 4) •......·.. ., .·., ....
2224·....

• It • ., •

.. Q) •••

• • III • P

.O' ..........

.. ... 1& •

8645
4\) .....·." ...·.....
.. .....·....·.....·.... ,.
CD .. lID ••

• ., CD ••

152590·.....
7104

• • ., 0: •·....
• • lilt ••

• •• iii •

• ••• lilt

.. ... 4& e

e .. G Gl •

., .. " .
e eO ••

4& ••••

• ••• e

4\ e •••

"" &) •• 0

lit 9 e e .,

10100
8493

ALL
nTHEP

13199

Ql ., .. e e

1514

95389
2206

" '" G lit •

2328

• ••• Cll

23380

1830
13454

31753

199
1045

504

• ••• Cit

180

1865
• \9 ....

653

600
4000

2938

584

CD •• 41) e

29202
§ •• " (9

4604

TOTAL
CAPITAL

OUTLAY

52090
579

25816
73582
17790

3599
5640

22458
95389

3187
60113
lC)312
41256

2230
1533

53811
3901

28521
36431

1551
85394
26869

1388
3075
2791

149088
312142

1025
12299

1851
11130
20040
40436
29781
76317
78273

176142
356132

22531
46045
12184
16265
40071

5019
30738

349
1563

24560
584

9239
1000
7467

53788
146302

81186



TABLE 5
ANALYSIS OF CITY CAPITAL OUTLAY - BY FUNCTION - 1974

(UNDER 2.500 POPULATION)

---------- ----------

CONTRlo
TO UTILITY

RECREATION FUNDS

'0
IV

NAME

COLOGNE
COMFREY
COOK
COSMOS
COTTONWOOD
COURTLAND
CROMWELL
CROSBY
CROSSLAKE
CURRIE
CUYUNA
CYRUS
DALTON
DANUBE
DANVERS
DARWIN
DASSEL
DAWSON
DEER CREEK
DEER RIVER
DELANO
DELAVAN
DELLWOOD
DENT
DEXTER
DE GRAFF
DILWORTH
DODGE CENTER
"DONALDSON
DONNELLY
DORAN
DOVER
DOVRAY
DUMONT
EAGLE BEND
EAGLE LAKE
EASTON
EAST GULL LAKE
ECHO
EDEN VALLEY
EDGERTON
EFFIE
EITZEN
'ELBA
ELBOW LAKE
ELGIN
ELIZABETH
ELKO
ELKTON
ELK RIVER
ELLENDALE
ELLSWORTH
ELMORE
ELROSA
ELYSIAN

GENERAL
GOVERNMENT

....................
23602........·.....

4959.....•.........
...........

150·....·......
87672

688.....
• • CD ••..........
.... Cit"......

230
....... CD

938.........
III .. 18 • GIl...............
....... Cit

It ................
379

1907

..........
•• GIl ••.....

299
" .............
.... CD."

1990
., ... II ..

295.........
• ., .. CD ..

• .... CD

PUBLIC
SAFETY

2454
16106..........

7386
8231.....
2273
6589
6175

.. .... CD lID..................

.. CD ..........
669

7420
.. ........

2621...... ,.
.. .... 69

.. .......

.. ......
343.......

8149
11597.....

9828
.. ........
3215.....

" ......
.. ...... CD

1725
192

2599
1831

163
28187

609
.. 4) .. CD"

955
2850

" .......
1914.......

800
14482

119859
3005

.. .... 41

CD .....

1338

HIGHWAyS

45144

°44is
400

73152.....
.. .......
6265
2926

991
• lID. II •

14834
3280

.. ......·.......
10800

2400
79719
.. .... cD ..·.....
23979
12617

8932
2248

25172
8769

54298
12067
.. .......
.. ......·.... .,
2540
6636·....·....

.. ....·.., ..
11021·.....·.., ...·.....
• liD ., ...

2800·.....
52150

6239......
.., ...
.. .... CD

908
59925

3057
6428
8886

62042

SANITATION

7715·.,.,., .
liD .....

87883
3250

.. ....
6742
1785·... ., .
2956......

15545
1050
2320

.. ., •• III

e e •••

16763
6078

.. • G ...

3866
15213

2187·....·." '" .
• ••• I'D·......·.....
7676

• • liD • liD.....
"....
.. ..........·....
3782
2963·....

• <it ....

o, ••••

650
26666...........
• ... 0 0

286·.... .,
.. ." ..·.., ..
., 4) •••

712
• cD III ••

liD ••• "·.....
• tID .....·....

·....
1574

• • 1O" •
799..........

• • II ...

34693

lID •• Ill.

417·.....
2000.....

4) ••••·... .., .
278·..........

7734

...............
300

15801
761.....
950
500
425
703.....
398
797
562

1507
1676
3054

932·., ....
.....
.....
4157

645.....·.....
• CIt • ., \9

• • e ••.....·.... "
• •• GIl •·....·......
.0: CD ••It. CD ••·..........
• .... 4) •

10363
• ••• lID

3148
1270

.. ... e .,

6475·.....
Itt ••••

.. ..... cD

....... liPo. ,. .. 0·.....
• ••• 1&

591·......
56362
• • CD • 0:·.....
• • CD ...

4) 0: ....

• ... CD •

lID •• 6) •

1264
• .. lit ...

• .. lit .. lit

., ...... .,·.....

.. .....

., ., ....
• •• 4).

.. .....·.....·..... "·....

.. ., •• CD

·.....·......
.. ••• lit......·.. " .
7076

CD .....

• .... CIt

ALL
OTHER

·.....
GIl lID •• tiD

2136
10650

475
16808

543
.. • CD ., tiD

G ••••

• • $' ...

tiD 0 ....

300
1502

362
'>7476
23980

8339

9024
5101

496
150

.. ....

2328
2400
4850

.... ,. .
·.. " ..
·.....
10221

3S6466

1000
3392

• It •••

250

TOTAL
CAPITAL

OUTLAY

55313
17680

4418
91218

118040
8231
6742

50450
26323
10665

477
40742

6330
5618
1270

10800
114279

95685
362

33963
70906
14804
17271

2248
26336

9069
144572

37202
496

10928
500

6180
7339
1264
6508
7885
5983

15527
3338
2489

57907
609

3732
1254

65507
6239
1914
1990

800
377020
180429

14138
9820
8886

63630



TABLE 5
ANALYSIS OF CITY CAPITAL OUTLAY - BY FUNCTION - 1974

(UNDER 2,500 POPULATION)
CONTRy ..

TO UTILITY
RECREATION FUNDS

'-D
W

NAME

EMILY
EMMONS
ERSKINE
EVANSVILLE
EVAN
EYOTA
FAIRFAX
FELTON
FERTILE
FIFTY LAKES
FINLAYSON
FISHER
FLENSBURG
FLOODWOOD
FLORENCE
FOLEY
FORADA
FORESTON
FOSSTON
FOUNTAIN
FOXHOME
FRANKLIN
FRAZEE
FREEBORN
FREEPORT
FROST
FULDA
GARFIELD
GARRISON
GARVIN
GARY
GAYLORD
GEM LAKE
GENEVA
GHENT
GIBBON
GILBERT
GILMAN
GLENVILLE
GLYNDON
GONVICK
GOODHUE
GOODRIDGE
GOODVIEW
GOOD THUNDER
GRACEVILLE
GRAND MARAIS
GRAND MEADOW
GRASSTON
GREENBUSH
GREENFIELD
GREENWALD
GREENWOOD
GREEN ISLE
GREY EAGLE

GENERAL
GOVERNMENT

e CD 0".
fit •• It •.. ...

280.........
948....... ....·.. .,.
943
169
217
106

.. G • CD.·....
e ••••

577......... ".......
fit CD ....

• CD •••·................
• CD •••

195.....·....·.....·......
• • 49 ., •·.......·.....
4311..........

23861
• ••• CD...............
CIt. lID" •......
"....
10656.....

350
250

1195......
••• O' •

140

PUBLIC
SAFETY

6965
352
519

3605
.. ... • o'

639
8679

617
5225.....

11297
3983

639
3401... ", ,. "
4434·....

911
27096
... • CD CD.

., CD ....

7744
13582
CD CD ., CIt"
1102
5487

• •• CD •.....
1605
2500.....
1253

... CD ••

1537
34767

3859.......
702

2000·....
205
170

1350

.....
275

... cD ••

• • CIt.".......
• •• Cit.·.........
2064

HIGHWAYS

634
37458
CD •• 4) •

9022
• • CD ••

• •• 0 CIt

33267·....
19384
• ••• CD

... CD ...

830
6545
4660

/I .. 0 ...

12497
.. • 0 liD CD

• ., 0 • 4)

69244
10291
.. CD 4J .. 0

• CD 0" II

19671
2767
4040

,. ....
18999
• .. II ...

CD ., CD ....

135
• " lID ...

76185
3000

11601
., CD •• .,

1229
35003
• •• cD ..

34945
• .. 81 • \9

27659

CD. Cit • CD

10563
., ........
18444

447
4265

119512
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778·....
17999
50096

SANITATION

.. ......·.....

.4) •••

• " •• III·., ......
497

" • 1/11 ....·.......
36815.......
4). " ••
... • .. CD

.. • • O'.

.. e .....·....
6702

• •• GIl ..

• • CD ••

22867·........... ., .
27144

4223·............
3500
2695

10513
.. ... " .
.. .....
II .....

1072
.. .....

105281
.. cD .....

<I •• ., CD.......·.....
ED .....

e fit lID ••·.....·.......... ., .
10531
21675

1853
284733

89868
20484.....
., .....
.. .... .,·.....
., ......
e •• ",,,

CD· ....·.....
830

2346
.. .....
• 11 •• 8'

..., •• lIP

132
.. ..... CD...........
• CD ....

.. .....·.....

.. .. 451
9970

• •• \9.
900

•• CD ....

CD ......

• cD ....

786
• • CD ...

140
304

.. ......
• ED .....

1066
CD .,. II •

2000................
.. .. e ....·.., ..
25013·...........

425
2261
2168

CD" • 0: ..

23354
.. It. II.

800.....
«I G ... CD

• CD II ••

.. CD •••

838.....

.. .....

.. CD tit • \9

·.....
.. ....
• ,. • G •·.....
lit CD CD ••

• ... II •

CD ......

.0" • CD

... ., CD ..

• 8' CD • CD

.. .....
• " 4) ....

• .. CD Cit •

CD ••••·.....
• • CD CD.·" " ..
.. at ....·...... ......
,. • CD • tJ

• " 0 ••

• O' •••

.. ... "
" .....
• • '" " 0

• " CD ••·....·.., ..·....
e • ,.. CD

• " 0: • ..·....·....
18 •• CIt ..

., •• Gl •

· CD. " .
• ... \II) •

20?9·....
" ....·.....·.....
1620

...., .......·... " .

.. " ...·....·.·9............

ALL
OTHER

264

" ... "

·....

1000
2209

200
15980

0: .....

2?4154

• " CD ...

.....

.....
4869

·.. " ..
300

150

8 40 is
3104

155
11464
• ••• e

• CIt· ••

34869......

TOTAL
CAPITAL

OUTLAY

7599
37810

519
13171

830
4430

41946
617

61484
1075

11466
5030
8290

10270
200

39613
577

1368
353331

10291
900

27144
31638
16349

4040
5388

27376
10653

304
135

1605
80823

3000
120135

4311
2766

74639
27720
34945
25115
29959

2029
180

23525
31793

5871
341911

90590
26054

131226
6871

778
34869
18977
52160



TABLE 5
ANALYSIS OF CITY CAPITAL OUTLAY - BY FUNCTION - 1974

(UNDER 2,500 POPULATION)

---------- ----------

CONTRI ..
TO UTILITY

RECREATION FUNDS

1.0
..I::>

NAME

GROVE CITY
GRYGLA
GULLY
HADLEY
HALLOCK
HALSTAD
HAMBURG
HAMMOND
HAMPTON
HANCOCK
HANLEY FALLS
HANOVER
HANSKA
HARDWICK
HARMONY
HARTLAND
HAWLEY
HAYFIELD
HAYWARD
HECTOR
HEIDELBERG
HENDRICKS
HENDRUM
HENNING
HERMAN
HERON LAKE
HEWITT
HILLS
HILL CITY
HINKLEY
HITTERDAL
HOFFMAN
HOKAH
HOLDINGFORD
HOLLANDALE
HOLLAND
HOUSTON
HOWARD LAKE
INDEPENDENCE
IONA
IRONTON
ISANTI
ISLE
IVANHOE
JANESVILLE
JASPER
JEFFERS
JENKINS
JORDAN
KANDIYOHI
KARLSTAD
KASOTA
KASSON
KEDIATIN
KELLIHER

GENERAL
GOVERNMENT

• • 0 ...

2838

·....
" ED •••

., .11&. CiJ

it •• lID •

lID G CD CD ..

e •• CD •

cD eo ••

3276
CD ••• CD

G ••••

• e CD CD •

355
" ....·." ..
CD •• II ..,

CD. lID ••

5567
254

• &\I •••

2750
119

13468
107

e ••••

• .. CD ••

• • CD ••

·.., ..
• • e CD ..

• ••• CD

234
6442

16671
" .. " e.G

100
• • CD • "

• • CD ., ..

119
• .. 6) ••·....

506
400

6991

2190
$ II • CD e

PUBLIC
SAFETY

28402
1608

• •• CD '3

1000
• • 0: ••

329
1955
2963
4000·.....
1311

CD ,. • III •

• e •• CD

2666
7774
4735

704
1518

15469
200

·." ..
28153

3379
1880
2722

187
6989
4035

800
., e ., ••

390
614

·4799

17352

11765
37414

2416

HIGHWAYS

2700
1652

• (9 •••·....
106382

190.4). CD ..

1002·....
3160

• • 48 ••

• ... 4& "

14332
• 0 • e •

e .. CD ••

78231
,. 4) GIl ...

629
2963
8971

1400
• • ,. • 0

19087

20611
• e 8 6) ..

4) .....

4460
506

29435
495

• 4) ....

• 18 • lib •

3935
2068
2990

12847
" • ,. • G
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4412

20915
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47051·....
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• • 0 ...

71166
29138
ell). GIl •
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3500

• 0 Q e 0
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.4) •••
ill .....

• Cit e ••

• •• e 4'

.. e •••
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• ... e •

• e " e ,.·....
• •• e 6'
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.. ••• 0
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3312

• .. " 18 •
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3427
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• • lIilI e CD
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" .. I§l • .,

• • 6) CD ..

618·.....
• 0& • " •

• (9 • e ..

62332
• • cD ••

• CD • lit •

• GIl \II CD •

115
41458

1565
70829
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I) ••••·....
31551
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126035
..... (9

•• e e

963
7860

• lilt •••·.....
.. • Cit 69 •

3703
4333

92732
14165
• e •••

622
114

3041
.. ••• 4&

2358
6' 6) ... "

• ., •• e

497
69633

1392
.. .....
·... .,

8337

·... "
1514·....

• CD •• '"......
• e ., • e

312
14649

o e ... e

1492
1100

• • 0 ., It

e _0 •• ED

5000
1481

6420
l\1l lIJ • e ..

CD e •••

1163
• • e • e

"" • e G e

e Gl • e e

CD eO. e

• •• e Ci)

• ° eo....... '"
e • 8 • 18

o .....·.., ...
• fI) G 4) e

• e e e e

4000
.. ••• e

31544

e e • " •

GiS" e e

e .. CD G e

.. e ... e

.. 0 • " e

eo •• II\)

e •• 4'1 G

.. G til ...

G • eo.

... 4) ...

.. " 1& e 0
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l\II •• e III

1& eO ••

• (I) • G e

• 4) ....·,. ...
o • e ••

• .. e ...

1ft 0 e • 19

., • e ••

It .. " e •

245

C oj) G G e

$ ., is e ..

& e lit $ •

e CD e Ii e

ALL
OTHER

2511
• GIl •• 4>

4895

49275

150

300
..... 0

96214
Ill) • 0 • e

3212

39838

140177

12572

360
453

8122

1189

413
1962
2500

1772
1113

1610

309

3064

204R
121

799R

TOTAL
CAPITAL

OUTLAY

33613
7261
4895
3703

159990
116738

14165
1152

622
4203

19241
2963

116964
2269
7596

78128
110581

31216
14049
50817

254
142881

4268
117188

40701
21980

453
3311
4460
9228

618
57588

5063
113278

2722
4769

80105
40845
12841

100
31921

6299
64946

4657
121105

2564
12299

309
125820

39689
133026

11165
150038

7000
15858



TABLE 5
ANALYSIS OF CITY CAPITAL OUTLAY - BY FUNCTION - 1974

(UNDER 2,500 POPULATION)
CONTRT.

TO UTILITY
RECREATION FUNDs

'0
Ul

NAME

KELLOGG
KENNEDY
KENNETH
KENSINGTON
KENT
KENYON
~ERKHOVEN

KETTLE RIVER
KIESTER
KILKENNEY
KIMBALL
KINNEY
LAFAYETTE
LAKEFIELD
LAKE BENTON
LAKE BRONSON
LAKE CRYSTAL
LAKE HENRY
LAKE LILLIAN
LAKE PARK
LAKE SHORE
LAKE ST. CROIX BEACH
LAKE WILSON
LAMBERTON
LANCASTER
LANESBORO
LA PRAIRIE
LENGBY
LEONARD
LEONIDAS
LESTER PRAIRIE
LEWISTON
LEWISvILLE
LEXINGTON
LE CENTER
LE ROY
LILYDALE
LINDSTROM
LISMORE
LITTLEFORK
LONG BEACH
LONG LAKE
LONG PRAIRIE
LORETTO
LOWRY
LUCAN
LYLE
LYND
MABEL
MADELIA
MADISON LAKE
MADISON
MAGNOLIA
MAHNOMEN
MANTORVILLE

GENERAL
GOVERNMENT

......
o •• e e

" 0 CD ••

1507
G ••••

• " \\1 ...

657
CD ... CIt •

Cit ... ED til

1151
• .. CD • e
CD ., •••

333
• ••• ED

• •• 0 •·., ., ., .
\9 •• 4&.

CD ••• I\it

1196·.... "·....
ED lID • ., fit

·.....
• ... fit •

196

• •• ED @I

420

oS ••••

'" •• CD •·.... '"

......·....
116684.....

".4) ••

PUBLIC
SAFETY

390

·.... .,
• lID • \\1 •

380

1300
3696

3084·....
628

59413

6528

927
5260
2330

435
162

4500
lID GIl •••

824

4111

1083
3843

48817
1424

788
23879
• • ., 8' "

5044
5688
1125

9202
3000

835
2537

11100

14206
4617

HIGHWAYS

3443
7467
1025

• " ell 4) •

.) " 0 ••

2951:)
33336

2500
11395
11702

300
9250
2511
8773
9840

43994
17025

1191
51595
• lD •••

G ,. " • 10

4000
359

3124
• • GIl ••

CD If) •••

25753
8745·.....

592
915·......... ,. .

13718
8420

556
22133
30143

502
3701·....
8666

37898
Ii) e ., ••

830
• e •• GIl

27268
63269

SANITATION

G to • ., to

• •• lit •

• e Ii) e •

306
4750

• ... G 0

9357
., ED ED ...

• • e Q •

• •• e •

200
107271

24732
• ... 6) •

2978
5288
9645

16448
G .. 4& ••

1568
33179

538
• ••• l!IJ·....
., G •••

" ., CD ••

13535
4860

592
• • CD • CD

341
• • CD ....

7114
• • e • e

23186
CD" • 41) •

22133
109960

199

e • e • e

• EI • CD •

CIt e •••

1293
344184

33512
20291
48104
• ••• e

9572

·.....
.6) •••

• eo ••

1991
9230

• • CD ...

2569

CD ••• 11&

527
2042

• • CD " •

2069
950

CD .4>. lID

1410
28400

3195

377
.. • G ••

8288
239

9268
4981

2460

" • l& lit •

6464
• •• G G

• • e • ill

1703

8398

• • CD ••

• • 0 e.
.. ••• 0

6R4

I) • .., .. e

" ....
o ... ., •·.. ., .
.0 ••

<9 • e • Q

G .. lit ••

19936
1262

• e • 0 •

• .. e ...

• 0 Ell I) •·..
$ 0" • c

1$ e •• e

CD. 1/& Ii!!I ($

" • e e 0·......
• • e • e

• •• e e

4) ... II

• •• 4) ,.

6971·....
• ••• 0

.. e e e Ill\l

C!P • s • \SI

30003
lID • CD ••

• • Ell • IIZlI

• • 0 • e
334?4
e c ....

..
G •• $ \9

G ... CD 00

" .... f1I·." ..
• eO. $

e e 4) e $

·."

ALL
OTHER

501
7083

19500

1324

4850
e .....

9000
800
500

100
10781

675
1887

•"" •I).
13019

489

24164

17842
13199

2200

e ... lID ••

2889

12628

111

TOTAL
CAPITAL

OUTLAY

13405
7467
1025

684
2008

10724
77586

4457
25772
11702

9385
9250
5330

154543
96047

500
56069
22313
11763
73303

2330
2095

35756
16139

1572
11580

950
824

1410
28400
53571
26820

10A3
5027

49732
2631

788
107586

8659
23186

556
76420

197395
1324
2200
2962

12903
3000

20147
384619

33512
163242
4f'104
41474
76995



TABLE 5
ANALYSIS OF CITY CAPITAL OUTLAY - BY FUNCTION - 1974

(UNDER 2,500 POPULATION)
CONTRI ..

TO UTILITY
RECREATION FUNDs

1..0
0'\

NAME

MAPLETON
MAPLE LAKE
MAPLE PLAIN
MARBLE
MARINE ON ST. CROIX
MAYER
MAYNARD
MAZEPPA
MC GREGOR
MC INTOSH
MC KINLEY
MEDFORD
MEDICINE LAKE
MEIRE GROVE
MELROSE
MENAHGA
MENTOR
MIDDLE RIVER
MIESVILLE
MILACA
MILAN
MILROY
MILTONA
MINNEOTA
MINNESOTA CITY
MINNESOTA LAKE
MINNETONKA BEACH
MONTGOMERY
MONTICELLO
MONTROSE
MOOSE LAKE
MORGAN
MORRISTOWN
MORTON
MOTLEY
MOUNTAIN LAKE
MURDOCK
NASHWAUK
NELSON
NERSTRAND
NEVIS
NEW AUBURN
NEW GERMANY
NEW LONDON
NEW MARKET
NEW MUNICH
NEW RICHLAND
NEW YORK MILLS
NICOLLET
NISSWA
NORTHOME
NORTHROP
NORTH BRANCH
NORWOOD
OAK PARK HEIGHTS

GENERAL
GOVERNMENT

1549
249

• ... CD ..

4188
395.....

II}) ••••...........
• • CD ...

2865
250.......

9560·....
• •• It ..·............
CD ••• .,

1421
14ff7.............

956
...... CIt

5917.......
193161

684·.. ., .
lit •• GIl.
Cit .....·....
• lIP ... CD

• • I) CD e

•••• e

125
112

• .4& ...
• ., •• CD

• • cD".
CD ... .,.

635
• Cl) • It.

.....
\9 e • o......
CD ••••

3689
• ... CD.·...............

PUBLIC
SAFETY

1695
3895

31261·....·....
1103
780

4000
1150

894
807

• ... CD.
443

333459
2129·.....

763
5362
2861.......·....

til .......

18148
• O1 ... lit

1250·.. ".
1512

248
1330

124
2680
4955

631......
3431
3821

• • CD CD.

168
623

lID .....

8700.....
......
lID .....·.....
Cit ••••

16664·.........
" .....·......
6550

HIGHWAYS

137153
... III " •

58331
28647

140
35758·.....
·.......
• • 4) ...

" ., ...
1135

• ill •••·.....
4719·.....·....

4). -G ••

• •• It •

121992
• e • CD CD

1150·.., ..
111259

.0 •••
11401
CD. GIl e G

12024
14505

357
91093

1574
59338

3650
• •• II •

19984
• ..... CIt

22743
5235

100
.4) • CD •

4061
18095
• •• 4) •

10188
(6) .....

GIl •• ., •

12101
• • eo.
•• CD ••·......
13520
21114
96966
25237

SANITATION

.......
• CD •••

• .. eo·

• .. CD ••

5475
• •• CD •

819
193250

.. • CD • .,

• .. CD CD III

.. ., Ii ...

.. .. ., OJ •

38734
6362

• .... CD

.. ... .,
1523

• •• CIt It

4) ......

20608·....
1135

353
121852

261
16766
It .....

5134
• ., ... CD

4299·....
• .... (0

.. ••• CD·....
3800

.. ......., .....
450
622·.....

3124
CIt .... 4\11

22100
.. ....
71168

6301
.. I) ... CD

CD" 0 ....

2500
4419

e .41) • .,
" e .. o.

" ....
1200
8571·....
·......

·....
120

7263
.. • CD ...

1050
3060·......

• • liD ••

104
7186

253
• ... CD •

200

·....
••• fit.

1330
3151

• •• " Gil

• ••• Gil

ED .....

• ••• e

·.....
3602

· •. O'.
4061

·....
• e .. o..
6898

." • lIP •

• CD ....

" •• e......
403

.eGG.

62465

• •• 0 •

.4) lit e cD·.....
,. ... "
.. ....
• tit •••

lit ••••·.. ., ..
• • 0 ...

• • CD ••·....
• ., • G lID

• CD ....

7040
4) •• " ..

.. • CD ••

• 8' • aD •

1016·....
• •• " If·.....
CD ••••

• • Gl ...

• •• It .,·.,,, ..
• 8' •••

• • e CD ..

10384
• .... GIl "

• •• 0 •

.8: 49. ,.·.. " .·... .,·....·....
• ... G •

" 0 ....

• •• CD •

• O'. " c
8308

• •• " &

.. CD ....

·....
• •• CD •

47446
• • CD ••

• ••• CD

2050
1986

• •• e •

• •• lit •

67028

ALL
(lTHER

16753

143

6329

6229

·....
2181

114

2528

CD .....

1500
11488

·., ...
e 4' •• CD

lC;1539
• ..... e

941
821
622·....

• .. CD ••

8080
• ••• 0

• ... CD •

.0" • \1)

CD •• ., 0

.. e Ill) • e

CD 0 ....

C;592

5025
000 ••

• • "G"·.. ,..
71187

1469

TOTAL
CAPITAL

OUTLAY

140391
42097

104163
32835

678
42336

7109
4819

194400
7123
3192

14648
443

9560
387183

12151
714
163

6066
144527

1487
2003

22108
142051

1735
24921

121852
208288
186893

12011
103292

11015
69214

3650
631

28064
3556

30476
5235
4470
1073

17052
33022

3724
10188
22100
11923

130715
6301

16664
5139

18006
103723

98435
161280



TABLE 5
ANALYSIS Of CITY CAPITAL OUTLAY - BY FUNCTION - 1974

(UNDER 2,500 POPULATION)
CONTRr ..

TO UTILITY
RECREATION fUNDS

\.0
-...J

NAME

ODIN
OGEMA
OGILVIE
OKABENA
OKLEE
ONAMIA
ORMSBY
ORONOCO
OSAKIS
OSLO
OSTRANDER
OTTER TAIL
PARKERS PRAIRIE
PAYNESVILLE
PEASE
PELICAN RAPIDS
PEMBERTON
PEQUOT LAKES
PERHAM
PERLEY
PETERSON
PIERZ
PINE CITY
PINE ISLAND
PINE RIVER
PLAINVIEW
PLATO
PLUMMER
PORTER
PRESTON
QUAMBA
RANDALL
RANDOLPH
RED LAKE FALLS
REMER
RENVILLE
REVERE
RICE
RICHMOND
RICHVILLE
ROCKFORD
ROCKVILLE
ROLLINGSTONE
RONNEBY
ROSE CREEK
ROUND LAKE
RUSHFORD (CITY)
RUSHfORD
RUSHMORE
RUSH CITY
RUSSELL
RUTHTON
SACRED HEART
SANBORN
SANDSTONE

GENERAL
GOVERNMENT

.... 0 e

664
• ••• CD

Ill ..........
189

•••• It

•• 8190

185
• •• It It.....
.... CD ..

10390.....
• CD ....

• CD ....·.....
1407......

••• CD •

288
• CD •••

117501......
,. CD e ••

CD \I ... (III

II CD •••

• • Ill) ••

1154·., ...·....
17962
CD ••••

• CD • CD.

.... o.

e • cD ."

620
4204

4\ • (I ••

,. .....
392

..........

PUBLIC
SAfETY

2626
27687
77295

1025
,.. III ...

3191·.....
38031

3086
36448

2915

1395
• CD •••

28467
1035
2350

., .., ..
200

• CD ....

1290·.....
3658
4763

31028
" •• fit.
6011

" " ., • 49

771

109495
4205
3645
7742

557
3690

3759
365

1655

1068
17682
e. ,. ••

33653

26025
282

HIGHWAYS

• .4) CD •

,. ......
4028

78509
6992·.., ...

• .. CD ...

2441·.....
2852

.. lit •• \9

16967
87923

3416
43633

250
16484
• CIt .....

39100
58429
21336
11870
18245
• .. 8' ••

2039
It ......

• (I • CD •

13110·....
• CD • e •·.....
86603

1100
3607·... ., .

CD lit • ., •

5844
429

2205
3514

68651·......
91762

406
12172

2982
925

5269
• G CD ••

4421
719

2712
6201

SANITATION

.. ... .,.·.. ., ..
170

., .....

.. • CD ••

CD .....

CIt ••••·....
• lit CD ...

22319
.. ,. ...
'" ... " (I

2150
94974
.. ••• lID

13473·.....·.., ..
,. " ., ...
• ••• lID

11494
..... I)

6651
.4) •••·....

8530
• CD •••

.. • 41) • "·.....
11017
• •• II •

.. .. CD ••

• CD • ., •

420531·....
4436·.., ...

• •• j.I •

.. " lID ,. •·.....·." " .
16141
" .. e CD It

25459
" CD •• CD

9929
• CD • CD •

.... lID •

107210
cD •• '" •

• ••• lID

865
1000
1866

1641

1227

1865
293

,.., ,. ."·... ".
960·.. " ...

.. • " II •

•• CD. CD

27201
2107

345
CD ...... GIl

GIl •• ., •

·.. ., ...
240

11395

• CD •••

.. ....
• CD ., ...

1765
• CD CD ••

3839

• • " CD •

2503
• •• ., CD

415

1283
., .... CD "

10680
• .... CD

10729

• ••• CD

2703
14811

CD ••••

• CD ... CD

CD .... CD

.. • lID ...

lID ••• lID

e .. " • CD

• .. CD ...

• •• 11)"
4» • 4» CD •

12213
II) ••• CD

.. CD •••.......
63316
• GIl •••

• ... 1I ..

• CD CD " CD

• • CD CD •·......
• • CD ••

• ... CD •

7123
.0: •• '"
• • 1& • CD·... ., ,.
.. .....
,. .....

456

'" .. " • CD

• .... CD

.. ... "
• •• CD •·.....
" •• Ii •

9624
27~1

• •• (\) CD

28493
• CD CD (\) ..

·....·.. " ..
• lit •• e

CD lit ., ••......
lID .4> e ,.

71473
.. ., CD l\II CD

30f,6
., .....
., .0 ••

• e •••

ALL
OTHEP

900

1513
1215

...1\1 .O'

·... ,. .,
• lit ... lit

::>436fl

S1007

1731513

CD GIl ....

5449
?2049

1200
3989

146

lR0595·." ...
II ... CD •

300

S5009

253

104657

300
20941

950
184fl

617

TOTAL
CAPITAL

OUTLAY

4273
27687
84284

1025
81887
17751

18~

3B031
6481

71165
2852
2915

19117
309565

5523
136925

1035
2600

191049
200

50594
65792
52409
33919

140610
11282

2039
31484

1765
30138

3839
1511
1154

799121
5305

39274
10163

557
38027

844
60973

3879
88603

4204
121901

1474
155169

2982
1225

238546
950

9339
15134

321332
23843



TABLE 5
ANALYSIS OF CITY CAPITAL OUTLAY - BY FUNCTION - 1974

(UNDER 2,500 POPULATION)

NAME
GENERAL

GOVER.NM-ENT
PUBLIC
SAFETY HIGHWAyS SANITATION

CONTRI.
TO UTILITY

RECREATION FUNDS
ALL

OTHER

TOTAL
CAPITAL

OUTLAY

1.0
co

SARTELL
SCANLON
SEAFORTH
SEBEKA
SEDAN
SHAFEk
SHELLY
SHERBURN
SHEVLIN
SILVER LAKE
SKYLINE
SLAYTON
SOBIESKI
SOLWAY
SOUTH HAVEN
SO. INTERNATL. FALLS
SPICER
SPRING GROVE
SPRING PARK
STARBUCK
STEEN
STEPHEN
STEWART
STOCKTON
STORDEN
ST. BONIFACIUS
ST. CHARLES
ST. CLAIR
ST. FRANCIS
ST. HILAIRE
ST. JOSEPH
ST. LEO
ST. MARTIN
ST. MARYS POINT
ST. MICHAEL
ST. STEPHEN
SUNBURG
TAUNTON
TAYLORS FALLS
TINTAH
TONKA BAY
TOWER
TRAIL
TRIMONT
TRUMAN
TWIN LAKES
TWIN VALLEY
TYLER
ULEN
UNDERWOOD
UPSALA
UTICA
VERMILLION
VERNDALE
VERNON CENTER

799
.. CD •••......

190

·.. " ..
10355·......
• II •••·....
CD • ., ••

·...........
• •• CD.
• II •••

• .. CD ••·....
1335

.......·....
670

1147·.....
465

2018.....
·....
• •• 0: •.....·....
1642.......
5720·....·.....

II •• .,.·....

7837
5328
2198
2353
4800·.....
7000..... ".....
6440

450
135

2500·....
5182

34451
2615·....·.....

.., ..
3482
1972·....

399
12327·....·....

4517·.........·....
686.....

2300
11800

882
1500

218
437

7440

15367
2236

352
596

'. CD •••

7954·....
180

2053
1953

19961·.....
.. .....
7392..... ,.

34818·... "
185493

408
3849·....·....·.....

408
351

5338
46332

3000·....
4933·....

221237
8664·......

46314·.....
3000

148670·.....
1682

58819
2676.0. ".

.0 •••
180834·.....·., ...
·.....·.....
.... CD ••·....
• til •••·....·.....·.....·....
1529·....·....

20710·.....·............

19763
.. ......·....
2623·....·.....

• It • It ..

17309
.. ..........
.. .....
.. .....·.....·....
• II ....

93322
• •• 111 ..

2504..., ., .
It ••••

10191
9225

It. It It •

21912

516
., ....
15242
• •• It •·....
4481

250
It ••• cD·.....·....

2733
• ••• It

• ••• It·.........·....·....
• ••• It

4754
14332
• • It ••

10480
10050

2490
30130

1708
• • II • II

5842

2050
784·.. " ..·... ".·......

• It • lit.
653

... lit ...

.. ....
4700

1833

• • CD .,.

• •• CD.

., • 0· • .,

1720
.8' ....

• It •••·., ...·.........
., .....
CIt ••••

• • lilt ••·....
330·....·....·....
150

\II ••••·....·....·."..,.. ....·....
3194

14786
• •• lit •

1846
701

• ••• It

505
7788·.. ., .·., .., .

430
.. •• It.

1500
731

·.... ,.·.., ..
• • CD ••·..,., .
• • cD " •

• • ., • \II

.4) •••
7150

• " It ••

• fit ....

• fit ... It

• ., • 8' •

• ., It ••

.. ... ,.
56418·.....·....
.. .,. ..·.....·.,. ...
,. .. cD 118 •

" .....·.....·......
• GIl ....

.. ......

.. .......
• ..... CD·,. ......
.. ,. .. ,. ..·.......
4233·.....

CD ••• ,.

.. ....

.. .....·.......·.....·.....

.. ......·......·......

.. ....................

., ......·... ., ..
III .....·....·........ ... .,·.. ., ...........·.....

3326

4109

9700

1168

387

·......
43422
• • fit ••

5679
104975

40143

8730

297
" ......

306495·....
8300

795

.. It •••

.. ..... fit

985

50410
9438
2198

16667
4800

34818
7653

220307
408

24689
450
135

4333
408

5533
190697

48941
5504
2107
4933

10191
277366

11971
21972
46713
18522

107915
204055

5577
10412
64447

2926
4919

615
185152

14533
882

1500
218
437

3194
22226

297
17213

309432
6748

23733
8583

19963
15770

3100
50840

3208
2784
8180



TABLE 5
ANALYSIS OF CITY CAPITAL OUTLAY - BY FUNCTION - 1974

(UNDER 2,500 POPULATION)
CONTRr .. TOTAL

GENERAL PUBLIC TO UTILITY ALL CAPITAL
NAME GOVERNMENT SAFETY HIGHwAYS SANITATION RECREATION FUNDS OTHER OUTLAY-------------------- ---------- ---------- ----------. ---------- ---------- ---------- ----------- ----------VESTA ·... " 263 65444 ·.... ·.... ...... ·...... 65707

VICTORIA 478 14972 2086 28107 ..... ·..... ..... 45643
VIKING ·... " ·.... ·.... ·.... ..... ., ..... 9431 9431
V'INING ·..... ·.... 14500 ·.., .. ..... ·..... ·..... 14500
WABASHA ·.... 923 285409 ·... " 14894 ·... ., 1522 302748
WABASSO 265 1191 240566 ·.... ·.... ·...... 450 242472
WAHKON 24916 ·.... ·.... ·.... ·.. ". ..... .. ..... 24916
WALDORF 35408 15198 775 6) •••• ..... CD ·.... ·...... 51381
WALKER 395 3030 12895 3500 22255 ·.... 4143 46218
wALNUT GROVE 265 1792 1917 1062 ..... ·.... 36164 41200
WALTERS ... .. 175 ·.... ·"... 3250 ·..... ·.... 3425
WALTHAM •• • co • ·..... 666 ·.... ·..... • CD • " ..

1450 2116
WANAMINGO ·.... 11661 243360 5894 .8: ••• ·... " ·..... 260915
WANDA 1287 2215 1000 390 ·.... .. .... 100 4992
WARBA ·..... ·.... ·.... 903 ·.... ·.... 1500 2403
WARREN 3749 297560 9370 2243 3026 .. 0' ••• 6265 322213
WARROAD 2254 ·.... 14407 ·.... 45729 ·...... 236963 299353
wATERTOWN .. ... ·.... ·.... ., ·.... ·.... II •••• 108611 108611
WATERVILLE ·.... 7045 37712 2833 CD •••• • •• CD lit lit. " It .. 47590
WAlKINS • •• CD. 26919 ·.... " .... II 6929 ·..... 14275 48123
WAUBUN " • II CD • 4011 1851 lit • II • II II ••• II

• .. II •• • CD .... 5862
WAVERLY lit ......

• lit •• lit 3600 ·.... • CD lit • lit ·.... II •••• 3600
WELCOME ·.... 11325 11169 ·..... ·.... • • II II • 680 23174

'-0
WESTBROOK .... " 7894 11581 lit '" ••• • • II • II • •• lit • • eO •• 19475

'-0 WEST CONCORD e.G •. CD. 5217 19973 ....... CD ••• e lit 0 " •• CD •• II • 25190
WEST UNION 279 ·.... .. CD" • CD ........ ·..... • •• It • • • II ... 279
WHEATON 8690 7078 30598 1080 2444

• ••• lit
50838 100728

WILDER
• CD ••• CD II ••• 2479 ·.... • ., •• II • • ., 1& • ., ...... 2479

WILLERNIE ·.... ·.... 7139 ·.... 5192 .. ..... • It • ., • 12331
WILLOW RIVER ., •• lID • 4053 ·.... 809 ·" ... ·..... CD. II • CD 4862
WILMONT 350 46987 3582 ·..... 1082 ·..... ·.... " 52001
WILTON ...... 653 562

• cD ...... .....
• II ... II ·..... 1215

WINNEBAGO ..... Cit .. 2943 244517 211 10802 2000 698 261171
WINSTED

• CD .... .O' Cit •• 385 96202 1320 .. .... .. .... 11 • 97907
WINTHROP 6344 4535 173735 ...... 2795 ·...... .. ..... 187409
WOLVERTON ....... ·..... 1000

• • CD ... • CD II .. CD 1000 ·.... ., 2000
WOOD LAKE ...... .. ..... ., 7524

• .... lID ......
• CIt" •• fit 0: ••• 7524

WRENSHALL 616 1000 ·.... ., ·.... ·... ". 7837 • •• CD • 9453
WYKOFF 500 1951 2804 3008 ·..... ....... .. Cit" ... 8263
iNYOMING 4799 312 37210 ·.... 245 36907

• • II .... 79473
YOUNG AMERICA

• ... It • • ..... CD 455771 90810 2524 • CD ... ., 3384 552489
ZIMMERMAN CD CD .... 2080 ... CD ... .. • lit CD at ·..... • CD Gil ... ·.... 2080
ZUMBROTA ..... • .... at 19213 76640 455

• •• It .. 7500 103808
ZUMBRO FALLS ·..... . ..... ·...... .. ... " . 994 ·..... 130 1124

TOTALS: 1040046 3207732 8461560 5461764 1432503 1091512 39A2870 24677987



NAME
POP
1970

TABLE 6
ANALYSIS OF WATER UTILITy OPERATTONS - 1974

STATEMENT OF INCOME AND EXPFNSE ~!ET

---------------------------------------------------CONTOIRUTIONS
NON- TO OR FROM * ---DEAT SEovrCE--

--------OPERATING-------- ----OPERATIN~--- NET GOVERNMENTaL CAPITAL INTEREST nFBT
REVENUE EXPENSE INCOME REVENUE EXPENSE INCOME FUNDS 80RROWIN~ OUT' AY PAIn RETrRFMENT

ADA
ADAMS
ADRIAN
AITKIN
AKELEY
ALBANY
ALBERTA
ALBERT LEA
ALBERTVILLE
ALDEN
ALEXANDRIA
ALPHA
ALTURA
ALVARADO
AMBOY
ANNANDALE
Al\IOKA
APPLETON
APPLE VALLEY
ARDEN HILLS

f-' ARGYLE
g ARLINGTON

ASHBY
ASKOV
ATWATER
AURORA
AUSTIN
AVOCA
AVON
BABBITT
BADGER
BAGLEY
BALATON
BARNESVILLE
BARNUM
BARRETT
BARRY
BATTLE LAKE
BAUDETTE
BAYPORT
BEARDSLEY
BEAVER BAY
BEAVER CREEK
BELGRADE
BEJOU
BELLECHESTER
BELLE PLAINE
BELLINGHAM
BELVIEW
BEMIDJI
BENSON

o

o
o

o

(3)

(3)

(3)

(3)

(3)
o
o

o (3)

(4)

(3)
o

(2)

(3)
o

o
(4)

2076
771

1350
1815

468
1599

140
19418

451
713

6973
179
334
302
571

1234
14229

1789
14039

5831
739

1823
415
287
956

2531
26210

203
725

3076
327

1614
649

1782
382
342

S2
772

1440
2967

366
362
235
713
157
199

2506
263
429

11490
3549

28417
9198

22859
42296

3719
19796

3280
300648

7015
7252

151603
1373

15572
4350

11423
20547

239426
58845

667485
142633

13892
15700
10353
14450
10327
53605

409832
3174
8436

57833
5017

9505
14963

4742
2977

339
19039
18369
20108

8945
4225

10945
11187

2410
1655

15450
2721
4950

100301

34223
6658

17888
37113

4941
10794

1812
208539

5116
7637

147194
4811

13396
1783
3720
9303

92608
49209

551808
101163

20963
9959
9932
8402
8087

61657
343616

4030
3513

79854
1800

•• lit ... 0

4972
14436

4957
2095
4055

17208
31269
19775

7800
1901
5805

14358
3293

637
13175

3896
5429

78829.........

-5806
2540
4971
5183

-1222
9002
1468

92109
1899
-385
4409

-3438
2176
2567
7703

11244
146818

9636
115677

41470
-7071

5741
421

6048
2240

-8052
66216
-856
4923

-22021
3217

•••• CIt •

4533
527

-215
882

-3716
1831

-12900
333

1145
2324
5140

-3171
-883
1018
2275

-1175
-479

21472..... ., .

., .....
357

• •• GIl •

• G ....

• ... 8 ..

504
\1 •• e •

41877
103
522

17664
• CD e CD •

1025
2039

477
188

21403
384

116174
14984

2870
1563

275
2247

618
275

30872.... ,. .
.. CIt • " ..

·......
.. ... .,·......... ., ..
GIl '" CD ...·.....

84
2382

" .... 0

826
397·....
157·....·.....

55
996

28
1171
7620

·.., ..,
190

" e •• e

GIl • lit ...

1772
71

• • " • lID

5778
1493

275
18747

20
3146
1168

20
1131

• • lit .. lID

2427
50414

CD " ....·.....
68

500
2450

56
.. GIl • " •

1949
140

4568
445
347·.., ....

1523·....·....
• tiD ....

., •• CD ..

4205·" ...
., ....
• GIl .....

3766
4089

GIl .....·.. ,. ..........·" ...
• •• GIl ..

1190
166

-5806
2717
4971
5183

-2994
9435
1468

128208
509

-138
3326

-3458
55

3438
8160

10301
168221

1593
181437
56454
-4201

7236
196

5845
2802

-7777
95139
-996

355
-22466

2810
•••• I>

3010
527

-215
882

-3632
8

-12900
1159
1542

-1442
1208

-3171
-883
1073
3271

-1147
-49.'\

28926

10105 *

106462 *
6684 *
8794

68S *
35940 *

3322 *
3407 *

1111 ., • " •

52999 *
7032 *
6000

414 *

12885 *
791941 *

30098
3408 *
7956
4419 *
3553 *
1745 *

20225 *
35019
• • CD ...

15603 *
16884 *

C:;069 *

• • GIl • "

GIl ••• "

265
882

3632 *
26171 *
• ..... GIl

7750 *

6442 *
20155 *

1147 *
3533 *

11366 *

• •• e •

• ... " cD

• 8' GIl ••·....
e ••• lID

" .,. ..·." ........
CD .... 49

CD •• " 49
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TABLE 6
ANALYSIS OF WATER UTILITY OPERATIONS - 1974

STATEMENT OF INCOME AND EXPENSE NET
---------------------------------------------------CONTRI811TIONS

NON- TO OR FROM * ---DERT SEPVTCE--
POP --------OPERATING-------- ----OPERATING--- NET GOVEPNMENTAL CAPTTAL INTEREST nFBT

NAME 1970 REVENUE EXPENSE INCOME REVENUE EXPENSE INCOME FUNDS BORROWtNr; OUTLAY PAID RETrRfMENT

BERTHA 512 5416 6185 -769 ·.... ·.... -769 735 * ·.... CIt •••• .. .... ·... .,
BIGELOW 262 1847 4516 -2669 ·., .... ·.... -2669 1782 * .... " Cit •••• • CD' ., CIt CIt o •• " 0-

BIG FALLS 534 6251 3389 2862 CIt CIt ..... ·.... 2862 3000 • ... CIt· A968
• .. CIt CIt CIt ·.....

BIGFORK (3) 399 12606 20601 -7995 318 6 -7683
• CD ••• .. ., .... 4230 ., .. " • CIt ·......

BIG LAKE 1015 12937 11615 1322 ·.... 4f,99 -3377 7377 * e •• lit • .. •• CIt • 4699 4000
BINGHAM LAKE 214 60 265 -205 ·.... ·.... -205 617 * ,. ..... I\) •••• ·..... ·.....
BIRCHWOOD 926 12231 9885 2346 5364 2725 4985 5094 * ·..... ·.... 2690 C;OOO
BIRD ISLAND 1309 17224 20956 -3732 120 ·.... -3612 • • CIt •• • ••• CD 1273 " .... " .....
BISCAY (3) 105 647 379 268 ·.... ·.... 268

• " ., .. CIt ·... " ·.... ...... ·....
BIWABIK (4) 1483 ..... ... ....... .. ..... • CD ••• ·.... .. .....

• CIt " •• ·..... ·.... • " • ,. /& • • CD ••

BLACKDUCK 595 14457 15737 -1280 ·.... 658 -1938 2500 * .. ...... ... .. • CD ., CIt ••• ·....
BLAINE 0 26040 213757 221543 -7786 ·.... ·.... -7786 69685 * " .... 32?896 ·.... ·....
BLOMKEST 172 3791 2363 1428 1230 ~176 -1518 R199 * • ••• e " CD till •• 4151 4000
BLOOMING PRAIRIE a 1804 22742 13954 8788 2220 ·.... ., 11008

• CD ••• • • til •• 5181 ·.... ·....
BLOOMINGTON 0 85600 2015047 1795309 219738 349]3 2831:)33 -28882 11 0 725 *

• ... CiJ •
684422 283533 100000

BLUE EARTH 0 3965 72724 70456 2268 2925 21979 -16786 4830 * ·.... f,264 21394 lS000
BORUP 128 5018 1192 3826 9qO 5650 -834 1:)154 * ·...... .. ... &I " 5650 ?OOO'
BOVEY 858 23126 28534 -5408 863 ·.... -4545 3463 * " .... • CD .... • ... e &I .. ......
BOYD 311 4714 4602 112 ·..... ·..... 112 1000 * .. ... CIt .. 948 ....... ., •• e ..

BRAHAM 744 11918 11059 859 815 3318 -1644 It:;126 *
• ••• CD

1?O4 3318 10000
f-' BRAINERD 0 11667 313097 265536 47561 ·...... ·..... 47561 83550 * ·.... 811:)50
0
f-' BRANDON 414 4572 4569 3 9AO 121 862 ·...... ·." .., ·..... ,. 105 1000

8UCKENRIDGE (4) 4200 e.e.o. fill CD •••• ....... " ·.....
BREWSTER 0\ 563 4985 9590 -4605 .. • .. • It ·....... -4605 1000 * o ...... 468 ·....... ·.......
BRICELYN (1) 470 11606 9661 1945 ·...... • ., 8' ••

1945 1945 e ., ....

BROOKLYN CENTER 0 37207 429112 231468 197644 101423 29400 269667 .. .. ... • .. CD •• 316671 29400 lonoO
BROOKLYN PARK 0 33306 372072 307067 65005 26311 .. .. .. .. 91316 154332 * CD CD ••• 231318 ·....... ·........BROOTEN (1) 615 27377 24978 2399

• CD " ... • .... \I
239q 573 *

• • " lID •
c;73 ....... .. .....

BROWERVILLE 665 17810 4876 12934 ·..... 52 12882 7366 * " .... 19611 40 ?OOO
BROWNSDALE (3) 625 10031 12695 -2664 ....... " ..... -2664 • • e lit • ·.. ." . 13R54

• ••• CD
?nOO

BROWNS VALLEY (3) 906 23487 30397 -6910 .. " ..... 4634 -11544 31793 * ·...... 8199 4634 18 (\00
BROWNTON 6B8 39794 35284 4510 506

• &I CD ...
5016 2987

• •• IIIll •
SR88

BUCKMAN 158 1584 11813 396 12 ·..... 408 2149 * ·.. ., . 903 CD 0· ... " .. ,. ...
BUFF ALO 0 3275 38048 26907 11141 ........ ·....... 11141 135384 * " .... ., 131:)384 ·., ... CD .....

BUFFALO LAKE 758 11157 7595 3562 595 83 4074 ....... • CIt • to \II
A55 ., .... CIt ·....

BUHL 1303 26925 LO-6{}4 16321 <I) ..... ·...... 16321 .. CD .... CD ••• " • fit .... ·.... .. .... 1&

BURNsVILLE (3) 30466 H la-38Q 800667 317713 90958 109t:;12 299159 105348 * ·." ., . 991;;>32 97358 70000
BUTTERFIELD 619 6204 827R -2074 214 ·..... -1860 1000 * til .... CD .. CIt CD •• .. • CD • 0 • ••• 4\

BYRON 1419 21047 14722 6325 90 627 5788 2311 0" e .... q35 570 4000
CALEDONLA 2619 27065 30377 -3312 6295 • .. ,. • CD 2983 62135 ·.... ., 947 CD ...... • 0 •••

~G-ALLAWAY (3) 233 4441 9961 -5520
• • CD •• II ... CD " -5520 1:)520 * ·..... • • CD • "

., .... .. '" .. .,
CALUMET 460 9386 8884 502 ·...... 18 484 877 * .. .... G 3021 III ., .... ·.....
CAMBRIDGE 0 3177 50099 42013 8086 2748 ·.... 10834 2100 *
CAMP8ELL 339 6832 6875 -43 ·.... ·..... -43 4530 * .. CD CD •• • ••• 0 ·., ... CD CD .. " "

CANBY 2147 49985 41615 8370
• • CD ••

lq77 6393 CD ••• CD • CD 0 CD .. CD " • " •
1977 c;OOO

CANNON FALLS 2072 25022 16994 8028 3993 14~56 -2635 '1645 * CD • ,. •• 32315 14635 I()OOO
CANTON 391 4396 1562 2834 crt ••• CD ....... 2834 1562 * ·.. ., .
CARLOS 278 6898 6900 -co 299 .. CD ..... 297 26400 * II • CD •• 27R61 crt •••• • •• CD •

CARLTON (3) 884 19033 16292 2741 1037
• 8' •••

377A 15000 • •• CD • 2823 " .... ·., ....
CENTER CITY 324 12972 3600 9372 825 5S78 4619 1')934 * 25000 23174 5578 1?000
CEYLON 487 10170 4973 5197 ·..... 1:)32 4665 7000 • CD •• (I)

?770 532 ?OOO
CHAMPLIN (6) 7070 1592 4571 -2979 CD •••• crt ••• CD -2979 240343 * ·..... 22QS49 ·.... .. ....
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POP
1970

TABLE: 6
ANALYSIS OF WATER UTILITY OPERATIONS - 1974

STATEMENT OF INCOME AND EXPENSE NET
---------------------------------------------------CONTRIRUTIONS

NON- TO OR FROM * ---DERT SEpVTCE--
--------OPERATING-------- ----OPERATING--- NET GOVERNMENTAL CAPITAL INTEREST nFBT
REVENUE EXPENSE INCOME REVENUE EXPENSE INCOME FUNDS BORROW I NG OUTI AY PA In RETT REMENT

CHANDLER
CHANHASSEN
CHASKA
CHATFIELD
CHISAGO CITY
CHISHOLM
CHOKIO
CIRCLE PINES
CLARA CITY
CLAREMONT
CLARRISSA
CLARKFIELD
CLARKS GROVE
CLEARBROOK
CLEMENTS
CLEVELAND
CLIMAX
CLINTON
CLOQUET
COKATO

I-' COLD SPR I NG
~ COLERAINE

COLOGNE
COLUMBIA HEIGHTS
COMFREY
COMSTOCK
COf\JGER
COOK
COON RAPIDS
CORRELL
COSMOS
COTTAGE GROVE
COTTONIJJOOD
COURTLAI'JD
CROM\~ELL

CROOKSTON
CROSI:JY
CRYSTAL
CURRIE
CUYUI'!A
CYRUS
DALTON
DANU8E
DARFUR
DARwIf\]
DASSEL
DAWSO~J

DEER CREEK
DEER RIVER
DEER1100D
DE GRAFF
DELAI--JO

o

(3)
o
(2)
o
o

(3)

(3)

(3)

o

o
(3)

(1)

(3)

(3)

(3)
(8)

o

(3)

o
(4)

(3)

(2)

o

319
5871
6781
1885
1068
5913

455
4114
1491

520
599

1084
4AO
599
252
492
255
608

11439
1735
2006
1086

518
23503

525
135
167
687

34038
95

570
16162

794
300
leI

8499
?241

311:)12
368

82
2R9
221
497
179
361

1058
1699

287
815
448
195

IR51

3904
44530
87666
22679
40321

158419
11067
57918
24959

5036
9950

230<+3
5896

17103
617

7673
592'9

17157
626242

13136
31287
39117

<+012
477506

11232
6304
3412

26627
352866

780
11698

328609
29137

7664
2457

47983
297624

<+564
1542
~983

4746
13426

2864

24707
74245
14062
17241

9513
1891

34087

1727
35531
79982
18445
40199

202983
7901

50662
29883

2611
14071
1953A
4593
2215
1796
5102
1977

24067
477346

17983
29959
35628

1903
335070

6351
5210
1848

21903
169405

263
12506

161258
31661

2928
5369......

41742
427181

2704
808

9479
2524
5862
1156......

13479
~5120

5744
12224

6872
949

34546

2177
8999
7684
4234

122
-44564

3166
7256

-4924
2425

-4121
3505
1303

14888
-1179

2571
3952

-6910
148896
-4847

1328
3489
2109

142436
4881
1094
1564
4724

183461
51'7

-808
167351
-2524

4736
-2912

6241
-129557

1860
734

-3496
2222
7564
1708

11228
19125

8318
5017
2641

942
-459

12Al
73S0
1356
440

6915......
1210·....

9S3
606

323·....
150·.....

1018
1475

48536
1962·....·....

300
7742

314

·....
96465
• ••• lit

8R8
1118R2

2824

·....
2489

12207
191·....

31·....
2047·....
28n7
9057

767
so

1180

·....
7879·....·....

10112
14444

1492
8497·....·" ...

415·....
223

1380
425·....
290·....

178189·....·....
84

8183
1336·....

288·.....
351:)63

lR25
168088

6186
1172

RR8

RIO
6£'17·....·.. .- .

323·....
5·....·....

8309·....
7R21·....·....·....·....

2177
2381

15034
5590

-9750
-52093

1674
-31

-4924
3378

-3930
3505
1403

13508
-1454

2571
4680

-5435
19043
-2885

1328
3489
2325

141995
3859
1094
1276
4724

244363
517

-1745
111145
-5886

3564
-3800

7920
-123567

2051
734

-378A
2222
9606
1708

5786
28182

1264
5067
2641

942
721

173441 *
130840 *

4R850 *
170902 *

86412 *
3500

31727 *
10103 *

1297
.... 0 •

13848 *
1093
1581 *
3640
1:)290 *

11959 *
178023 *

14073 *
10100 *
1?461 *

1067 *
44550

4154 *
301 *

2407 *
16712

45R119 *
517

Cl093 *
17022 *.....

7127 *
5237 *

2000 *
1272 *

734
11:)497 *

191 *
1148 *
1000

(;475 *
14951 *

:?60R *
S067
9100

• CD ....·....·." ..
.. • CD ••·....
.0: Gil ••·..........
• •• IS •

., ., ...

... CD 8' .,·.. ., .
·.. ., ,.... ., ...·... .,
• lIP ....

·., " ..
·.....
• • CD ••......
• • (I ••·....·.... "·....·., ...·.., ..,·....·....·....·....·....·....

86A2·....

·....
·....·....
·" ....·....·....·....

4A52
15S773
243287

48530
152590

34137

·." ..
7104

.. ••• CD

• •• 4) •

• ••• GIl

lAR50·., ...·....
·....

125164
19140
lAl11
11:)£'18

1639
7588·....
1395

524743·....·....
173008

3728
213
(;56

194052·....
1272

116

10363·....
3148·....

20(;22
IS457

• ••• It

.. ....
1434

7480

10312
14444

1492
8440

415
• • It ••

223
1380·....·....

290

178389

.....
·....

8183
1323·....

288
.. ....
35563·....

lAOO
91047

6186
1172

RRO

·....
6217

• ••• 11

323·....
• •• lID •

8'2.77

78?1
• ••• lID

lID ••• lID·....·....

• • 11 ••

10000
.. 11 lID •

lID ••• 11

':;"0000
lS000
III 0

?I:)OOO
• 11 •• CD

• 11 11 ••

1000
• lID 11 • \9

1000
ROOO

• ••• 11

., lID •••

t:;000
• 11 •• lID

l?OOOO
• ., 11 • 11

11 ••• lID

• 11 • 11 •

?t:;OOO
3000

• ••• 11

?OOO·....
~c:;OOO

'iOOO
R'iOOO

'iOOO
t:;000
1000

·....
cOOOO

• ••• 11

1000

lID •• lID •

7000
• • lID ••

ln76

• lID •• 11

• •• lID 11

11 ••• lID

• • 11 ••



TABLE 6
ANALYSIS OF WATER UTILITY OPERATIONS - 1974

STATEMENT OF INCOME AND EXPFNSE ~.IET

---------------------------------------------------CONTPIRlJTloNS
NON- TO OR FROM * ---DERT SEOVTCE--

POP --------OPERATING-------- ----OPERATING--- NET GOVEF<NME!'.JT AL CAPTTAL INTEREST onn
NAtv1E lQ70 RFVENUE EXPENSE INCOME RJ::VENUE EXPI="NSE JNCOME FUNnS BORROW HJr, OUTL AY PAIn RETTPFMEf\JT

DELAVAN 281 6647 10610 -3963 ·.... ·.... -3963 3963 * ·.... ·.... ·.... ·....
DETROIT LAKES 0 6352 109972 91341 18631 5226 ·.... 23857 7000 ·.... 1427 ·.... ·.....
DEXTER 252 5218 5688 -470 15 ·.... -455 1286 * ·.... 1:)91 ·.... ·....
DILWORTH 0 2321 21881 26919 -5038 179 ·.... -4859 5~362 * ·.... 56362 ·.... ·.....
DODGE CD'ITER Ih03 29227 16590 12637 ·.... 104 12533 3145 ·.... ·.... ·.... ·.....
DONf-JELL y (2) 252 6636 8558 -1922 ·.... ·.... -1922 697 * .. .... ,961 ·.... ·....
DOVER 321 3703 16B4 2-019 240 100 2159 ?07R * ·.... 270 ·..... ·....
DULUTH 0 100578 1831938 1627176 204762 187835 137252 255345 ·.... 1480000 930348 89117 l1CiOOO
DUMONT (3) 204 3461 1839 1622 ·.... ·.... 1622 1459 * ·.... 1?64 ·.... ·....
DUNNELL 237 4567 299'+ 1573 ·.... ·.... 1573 ·.... ·...... ·.... ·.... ·....
EAGM'J 0 16014 210341 121231 89110 38717 ·.... 127827 434090 * ·.... 511S952 .. .... ·....
EAGLE B[i-~D 557 7870 5315 251:)5 FlO 70 2565 5030 * ·.... 1:)647 ·.... ·....
EAGLE LAKE 839 10202 8893 1309 710 44 1975 7194 * ·.... 19200 ·.... ·....
EAST GRM,!D FORKS (0 ) 7891 156478 229680 -73202 ·.... ·.... -73202 6S099 * ·.... 6S099 ·.... ·....
EASTON (2) 352 7181 4681 2500 ·..... ·.... 2500 1770 ·.... ·..... ·.... ·....
ECHO 156 4621 3408 1213 S7 }49 1121 1342 ·..... .. .... 128 ;:>(100
EDEN PRtl.IRIE 0 8')38 169711 116505 53206 466419 618q93 -99368 345q929 * ·.... 2420051 617589 27c;OOO
EDEN VALLEY 776 9623 1234(, -2723 161 13R4 -3946 5747 * • ••• It ·.... 1245 4000
EDGEPTO~I 1119 22975 18167 4808 ·.... 1739 3069 931 * ·.... ·.... i739 4000
EDINA 0 49187 552155 540571 115F14 19083 11449 19218 ·.... ·.... 167792 11397 c;::;OOO

f-' EI TZEf'.J 208 3121 1787 1334 635 ·.... 1969 :::'800 ·.... 7Q43 ·.... ·....
0 ELBA 158 2342 7274 -4932 ·.... ·.... -4932 4932 * It •••• ·.... ·.... ·....w

ELBOI'} LAKE 1484 21011 20631 380 ·.... 9 371 ·.... ·..... S17 ·.... ·....
ELGU~ 5AO 8273 12874 -4601 ·..... ·.... -4601 1:)90R * ·.... 1307 ·.... ·.....
ELKO 115 2058 2874 -816 ·.... 1754 -2570 ;:>233 * ·" ... ·.... 1754 766
ELK RIVE~ 0 ;:>252 30886 32261 -1375 7r:::,9 ·.... -616 S483 * 193782 211576 ·.... ·....
ELKTON 134 2073 2369 -296 410 ·.... 114 240 * ·.... ·.... ·.... ·....
ELLEI\lDALE 569 9845 5539 4306 193 ?21 4278 44 * ·.... .. ..... ·.... ·....
ELLS\~JOPTH (1) 588 189tH 12327 6654 750 150 7254 7254 ·.... .. .... ·.... ·....
ELM OPE (1) 910 29552 31487 -1935 ·.... ·.... -1935 1108 ·.... ·.... " ·.... • ••• CD

ELY (4) 5254 ...... ....... ...... ·.... ·... " ..... ·.... .. " .... ·.... ·.... ·.....
ELYSIAN 445 9080 IH51.3 922 25 73 874 4971 * • • CD ... ·.... ·.... ·....
EMt-10NS 412 11450 7549 3901 ·..... ·.... 3901 4421 • lit .... ·.... ·..... • ... CD •

ERSKINE 571 6903 10535 -3632 ·.... ·.... -3632 3122 * ·" .... .. .... ·.... ·....
EVANSVILLE 553 5418 3199 2219 ·.... ·... '" 2219 6569 * ·.... 12352 .. .... ·....
EVELETH 0 4721 152532 147415 5117 4515 6110 3322 IS000 * ·.... 351651 6180 10000
EXCELSIOR 0 2988 87530 61963 25567 13376 10892 28051 q115 * 26081:)8 228S97 10854 }5000
EYOTA 639 16633 8357 8276 495 794 7977 68 * ·.... 5081 794 1000
FAIRFAX (3) 1432 14974 10341 4633 ·.... ·.... 4633 " .., .. • CIt ••• ·.... ·.... ·.... "FAIRMONT 0 10751 413690 400156 13534 ·.... 8?O9 5325 3048 * /Ill •••• 73848 ·.... ·....
FARIBAULT 16595 181809 150261 31548 144Rl ·..... 46029 12458 .. ...... 43635 ·., ... ·.....
FARMINGTON 0 4093 32453 5409R -21645 2454 ·." .. -19191 . 3550 ·... ,. 109476 ·.... ·....
FELTON (3) 232 3351 891~ -5565 ·..... 3?35 "",8800 11262 * ·..... .. .... 3235 ]qOO
FERGUS FALLS 12443 241763 229742 12021 9116 4374 8613 ·... " . lID •••• 25815 4374 10000
FERTILE 0 955 17870 10662 7208 ·.... 97 7111 9729 ·..... 3965 ,. .... ·.....
FINLAYSON (3) 192 7487 10733 -3246 2986 ·.,. .. -260 11883 * ·..... ·.... • lID ....

11'<52
FISHER 183 6039 2460 3579 ·.., .. • •• lit •

3579 837 * .. ....... ·.... .. ..... ·.. " .
FLOODWOOD 650 10284 8150 2134 225 50 2309 ·..... • CD ••• 1000 ·..... ·.....
FLORENCE 58 517 236 281 ·.... ·.... 281 281 • ... lIP • lit CIt ••• ·.,. .. • ••• CIt

FOLEY 1271 18382 10739 7643 447 ·.... 8090 ·.... ·.... .. ..... ·.... .. ....
FOREST LAKE 3973 68051 35516 32535 14655 4530 42660 22:::'020 * 285000 261780 4490 10000
FOSSTON 0 (3) 1684 31059 52360 -21301 2100 ·.... -19201 15000 * ·...... ·..... ·..... 1000
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POP
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TABLE 6
ANALYSIS OF WATER UTILITY OPERATrONS - 1974

STATEMENT OF INCOME AND EXPFNsE NET
---------------------------------------------------CONTPIRUTInNS

NON- TO OR FROM *
--------OPERATING-------- ----OPERATINr,--- NET GOVEPNME~TAL

REVENUE EXPENSE INCOME REVE~UE EXPFNSE INCOME FIINOS RORROWING

---DERT SEOVTCE-­
CAPITA' INTEREc;T nFRT
OUTLAY PAIn RETrPEMENT

FOUNTAIN
FRANKLIN (RENVILLE)
FRAZEE
FREP~ORN

FREEPORT
FRIDLEY
FROST
FULDA
GAYLORD
GENEVA
GEORGETOlliN
GHENT
GIBBON
GILBERT
GLENCOE
GLENVILLE
GLEN\·:OOD
GLYNn ON
GOLDEN VALLEY
GONVICK

I--' GOODHUE
~ GOODR IDGE

GOOD THUNDER
GOODVIEW
GRACEVILLE
GRANADA
GRANO ~~ARAIS

GRAND MEADOW
GRAND RAPIDS
GRANITE FALLS
GREEr--JBUSH
GREEf\! ISLE
GREY EAGLE
GROVE CITY
GRYGLA
HACKENSACK
HADLEY
HALLOCK
HALSTAD
HAMBURG
HAMMOND
HAMPTON
HANCOCK
HANLEY FALLS
HANSKA
HARDWICK
HARMONY
HARRIS
HARTLAND
HASTIf\JGS
HAWLEY
HAYFIELD

o

(3) (6)

(4)

o (3)
(3)
(3)

(1)

o

o
o

(3)

o

o
o
(2)

(1)

(6)

o
(3)

347
557

lOIS
296
593

32542
290

1226
1720

358
141
301
877

2287
4217

740
2584

674
25119

344
539
144
489

1829
735
381

1301
~69

7247
3225

787
363
325
531
211
220
119

1477
598
405
179
369
806
265
442
274

1130
559
331

13324
1371

939

3843
8649

13066
5047
4391

548467
5332

23847
31667

6228
959

4874
18185

78094
7290

44175
10472

1032436
12713
22226

1576
5858

22923
20934
11225
25023
15698

128665
70248
10382

9523
2931
5869

400
817

1129
55987
15295

9897
1907
3394

28631
10978

9124
5997

18817

5112
272469

20401
29405

25767
9648

21209
1870
1485

458314
4353

19569
20999

4958
130

2255
4967

66649
6362

32837
5182

748972
6367

21463
3305
5311

25747
19201

4583
31256

8804
1688~"81

76105
17315

6657
3112
4072

187
806
502

76768
17992
10651

824
3107

39791
10396
5769
7480

10428
• CD .....

4052
121424

17529
22804

-21924
-999

-8143
3177
2906

90153
979

4278
10668

1270
829

2619
13218

••• 4) ••

11445
928

11338
5290

283464
6346

763
-1729

547
-2824

1733
6642

-6233
6894

-40223
-5857
-6933

2866
-181
1797

213
11

627
-20781

-2697
-754
1083

287
-11160

582
3355

-1483
8389

1060
151045

2872
6601

532
249

1185
• \It • \It •

83568

·....
3969

285
CD •• CD •

4316

·.,. " .
., " ...
27333

200
81549·....

20·.....
148

7717

·.....
2409

• • CD ••·.....
342·....·....
~01·............

• •• \It ..

·....
6·.....·.....

165
190
150

• CD •••·....·., ...
·....

9574
59........

·....
.. • tiP ••

721·....
6~S31

3·....
2830

50
CD ••••

21138·., ...
10R93

lq25
5AOO

10S00
56224

5022
35·.....·... .,

5 13
81
38·.., ..·....·., ...·.....

186
.. .....

1104
• •• lit •·....·.., ..... ., ...
4402

174
43·.....

490
20
75

~A74·....
2293

300
23804

7268
• ••• CD

-21924
-467

-7894
3641
2906

110190
976

4278
11807

1505
829

-14203
13218

552
-997

32871
-5010

308789
1324
74~

-1729
695

-720
1452
6304

-3824
6894

-40223
-5515
-7119

2866
-384
1797

213
11

627
-25183

-3065
-797
1083
-38

-10990
657

1481
-1483

6096

760
136815
-4337

6601

18947 *

8587 *
1704 *

21c;629 *
125 *

7021 *

......
8?387 *

7229 *

38391 *
10376 *

9000
12235 *

180584 *
1380 *
4629 *

575 *
12979 *

4140 *

1620 *
6894

39615 *
10874 *

q552 *
1382
1163 *

627
182227 *

700
1711 *

3000
• • CD ., •

1486 *
4552 *

7000 *
112112 *

8008 *
6500 *

·....
GIl 0) ., ••·....·....
CD ••••

III ••••

·......·....
.. CD " • CD

·....·....
4) • ., • $·....·....·....·... .,
• .... ell

" ., " ..
·.....
• •• lID •

• ••• \9

" CD ....·.., ...·....
tit .....

CD ••• .,·....
.. ......·....·.. ., ..
CD ••• G·., ....·....
.... .,·....
• •• CD •.......
• 0 •••

e CD •••

o ••• \1

159065
CD ••••

• \1 ....

• CD CD ,. •

.0 Cit 1& •

.. •• It CD

S068
CD .... "

)74
23R;:>78

CD ••••

4235
7021·.. " .

76F,92
SQ50

39794
724

°324

102R94
.. .... CD

2029

540
CD ••• CD

• • lID lID •

• .... CD

CD ••••

1Sf,25
42442

339

CD .... CD

420
1376

342597
2974

• ••• CD

It. CD ••

882

., " ...
60027
90886

RI04
137711

740
2Q441

700

63531

2809

21138

10880
1925
5800

10500
55683

5022

5138
281

• CD •••

H·O

1104

CD • CD ••

4402
374

490
• •• 0 It

1R49

2280

300
23314

7268

0; •• CD •

·......·....
sooo·.....

1'10000
lilt ••• lilt

• .. lilt ••

'1000
·." ..·....

7noO
·....·.....
11:)000

7C:;00
SOoo
c:;noO

1'15000
4000
7"'00

" ....·.,. ..
?OnOO

4000
• ••• CD

• • CD ••·.. ., .·....
• •• " CD

7000
• CD • " •

10000
• •• CD CD

·....
SOOO
?OOO

·....
2000

• •• CD CD

• •• CD •

1000
,. .....

'=iOOO·.....
7000

lC;OOO
1RSOO·....



TABLE 6
ANALYSIS OF WATER UTILITY OPERATIONS - 1974

STATEMENT OF INCOME AND EXPENSE NET
---------------------------------------------------CONTRIBUTIONS

NON- TO OR FROM * ---DERT SEPVTCE--
POP --------OPERATING-------- ----OPERATING--- NET GOVERNMENTAL CAPTTAl INTEREST nFRT

NAME 1970 REVENUE EXPENSE INCOME REVEr-.JUE EXPF.NSE INCOME FUNDS BORROWINr, OUTLAY PAID RETTREMENT

HAYWARD 261 2586 3235 -649 541 2902 -3010 9020 * ·...... 397 28M3 sooa
HECTOR 0 1178 17815 37658 -19843 570 10480 -29753 31553 * ·....... .. ... «I •••• ·....
HENDERSON 730 18774 14348 4426 ·..... ·... " 4426 4426 .. •• • G ... '" .. ...... ., 18 lit ••

HENDRICKS 712 9008 6247 2761 30 ·.... 2791 2280 * ·" .... 1')338 ·.... ·....
HENDRUM 311 5162 2984 2178 306 789 1695 1069 * ·..... 491 7A9 ;;>000
HENNING· 850 16109 10493 5616 30 11 5635 .. .... ·.... 1867 ....... • 0 0; • .,

HERMAN 619 11640 10928 712 148 1955 -1095 5195 * ·.... 125 1955 4000
HERON LAKE (3) 777 23177 21096 20A1 441 10f.,25 -8103 31502 * CD ••• lID ·... ., 10586 lonoo
HIBBING 0 16104 489371 370870 118501 ·...... ·.... 118501 61332 * II •••• 63332 " ..... • • 8' ..

HILL CITY 357 11788 8649 3139 ·..... ·.... 3139 535 * ·..... .. ..... ·.... ·....
HILLS 571 13585 7528 6057 257 2?69 4045 ·..... ·.... 14548 2231 In72
HILLTOP 1015 18138 18079 59 ·..... .. ..... 59 ·.... ·.... ·.,. .'" ·., ...
HINCKLEY A85 20812 8697 12115 ·.... 1290 10825 1411 * 83816 11A585 1290 ?~OO

HITTERDAL (1) 201 8501 7176 1325 ·..... 2774 -1449 11343 * ·..... 1::;000 2774 snoO
HOFFMAN 627 10526 3584 6942 1448 ·..... 8390 2220 .. ... ... '3552 ·.... ·....
HOKAH (3) 697 12855 13952 -1097 °220 8226 -103 19562 * ·.... 2?47 4772 llnoO
HOLDINGFORD 0(3) 551 10817 10282 535 ·...... ·.... 535 171398 * ·...... 171398 ·..... ·....
HOLLANDALE 287 4383 3861 522 ·...... 1115 -593 12827 * ·..... ·...... 1115 ?ooo
HOLLOWAY 146 1684 7807 -6123 ·.... lilt •• lilt • -6123 ·.... • ••• e • ••• CD ·..... ·....

·1 HOLT 97 413 40 373 ·..... ·..... 373
• CD ••• ·.... 125 ·..... ·....

f-' HOPKINS 0 16803 207300 244367 -37067 ·.... 31196 -68263 ·.... ·.... 31933 30812 1',3000
CD

HOUSTON (3) 1090 14415 4148 10267 408 10675 7484 3191U1
• ••• G

CD ...... ·...... " .....
HOWARD LAKE (3) 1162 34893 24569 10324 18R7 20 12191 ·.... • • CD ... ·.... ·.... ·....
HOYT lAKES (3) 3634 67535 98209 -30674 ·.... ·.... -30674 3R050 * ·.... 1464 ·.... ·....
HUGO 3480 7138 4681 2457 4782 1494 5745 384 * .. 4) ••• ·.... 1473 4000
HUTCHINSON 0 (3) 8142 340235 251723 88512 70299 158952 -141 16R286 *

• • fit ••
45R~33 158952 Innnoo

IHLEt--J 132 1184 658 526 ·.... ·..... 526 588 ·...-. ·.... ·.... .. ....
INTERNATIONAL FALLS 6439 185188 148344 36844 3213 4046 36011 P,697 * • • CD ••

l1R93 2340 ?OOOO
I~VER GROVE HEIGHTS 0 15619 172418 86956 85462 8277 36726 57013 17S093 * ·.... 22S368 36726 lSOOO
10NA (3) 260 5072 4168 904 122 6'38 388 1504 * ·.... ·..... 610 ::'(\00
IRON JUNCTION 150 1382 683 699 198 ·.... 897 ·..... 20000 20000 ·.... .. ....
IRONTON S62 15768 11324 4444 lAO 317 4307 4200 • ., lID •• ·.... ..... ·....
ISLE 551 7783 19869 -12086 ·..... ·.... -12086 1?081 * ·.... ·.... ·.... ·....
IVANHOE 738 11160 6428 4732 4 lASS 2881 10646 * ·..... R626 1305 4000
JACKSON 3550 53149 46249 6900 10691 8SR8 9003 21941 * • • ill • CD 23431 85S8 Isaao
JANESVILLE 1557 16210 15357 853 990 ·.... 1843 CD •• CD • • • CD •• III ·.... • • CD CD •

JASPER 754 13058 11448 1610 ·.... CD ••• CD 1610 162
• .. CD •• • •• CD • • •• CD • • • CD • CD

JEFFERS 436 14315 5187 9128 ·.... CD •••• 9128 179 ·.... S297
• CD • CD • 2000

JOHNSON 53 599 744 -145
• CD CD •• CD • CD •• -145 114 * CD •••• 305 ·.... • •• CD •

JORDAN 1'336 30610 210118 9522 933 15181 -4726 2Q200 *
• CD • t) •

19171 15155 10000
KANDIYOHI (4) 295 CD ••••• •••• CD • • ••• CD • ·.... • •• CD CD • " CD •• • •• CD • • • CD •• • •• CD • • CD • CD CD • •• CIt CD

KARLSTAD 727 16179 6511 9668 ·.... 4470 519A 3903 * CD •••• 4374 4431 GOOO
KASOTA (3) (6) 732 3504 2684 820 6004 9S32 -2708 40R140 * 400000 653266 9524 ·....
KASSON 0 11183 29371 28907 4f.,4 938 2":l84 -982

• CD ••• " .. ., ,. • •• CD CD 2370 1::;000
KEEWATIN (4) 1382 CD •• CD CD • •• CD ••• • •••• CD • • CD •• • • CD •• ..... • CD CD CD • ·.... • CD ••• " • CD •• • ... CD "

KELLIHER (3) 289 10690 23673 -12983 74 45 -12954 8600 * CD • CD •• ·..... CD CD • CD •
• CD •• "

KELLOGG 403 4946 2231 2713 ·.... 97 2616 1500 * ·.... ·.... 68 1000
KENNEDY 424 15130 10189 4941 " • CD •• 75 4866 10051 * • ... 11/II ..

13917 75 ?OOO
KENSINGTON 308 4308 4628 -320 CD •• CD • ·.... -320 1654 * • tiD ....

f)84 ·.... ·....
KENT 139 2214 1445 769 ·.... ·.... 769 920 * • .... 4) o •••• .. .... ·....
KENYON 0 1575 22891 16957 5934 ·.... ·.... 5934

• ••• It .. ..... " .... • •• 8' • CD ••••

KERKHOVEN 641 6737 2705 4032 ·.. ., . • • lID • CD
4032 ·.... ·..... 782 ·.... ·....



TABLE 6
ANALYSIS OF WATER UTILITY OPERATIONS - 1974

STATEMENT OF INCOME AND EXPENSE NET
---------------------------------------------------CONTRIRUTIONS

NON- TO Oq FROM * ---DERT SEPVTCE--
POP --------OPERATING-------- ----OPERATING--- NET GOVERNMENTAL CADJTAI INTEREST nFAT

"JAME 1970 RF:VENUE EXPENSE INCOME REVENUE EXPENSE INCOME FUNOS BORROWING OUTLAY PAIn RETIREMENT

KETTLE RIVER ( 3) 173 4091 4130 -39 ·...... ·.... -39 ·..... .. .. ... . ......
KIESTER 681 8818 3086 5732 ·.... ·...... 5732 ·..... .. .. ... . .. ..... ........ .. ......
KILKENNY 182 2576 1060 1516 22 51 1487 2259 ·........ 7775 51 1000
KIMBALL 567 11961 16176 -4215 ·..... 1464 -5679 1R710 * ·........ 4999 1464 ROOO
KINNEY 325 2995 2565 430 ·...... ·....... 430 430 ·....... ........ ·........ ·.... .,
LA CPESCENT 3296 29816 23607 6209 ·....... .. .... 6209 100 * ., ..... 2826 ....... ·.....
LAFAYETTE 498 8079 4014 4065 40 1015 3090 4125 * 105000 87505 1015 ·.... .,
LAKE BENTON 759 11025 11730 -705 ·.... ·...... -705 1967 * ·....... 1262 ........ ·.....
LAKE BRONSO"J 325 6839 5481 13S8 ·..... ·....... 1358 1482 * ...." .. ., ...... ........ fit ..... •

LAKE CITY 0 1860 -56972 65546 -8574 2414 ·..... -6160 80569 * ·........ 84166 ......... ·.......
LAKE CRYSTAL 0 1~07 404:41 37255 3186 ·.... 696 2490 1586 ·....... 5498 683 SOOO
LAKE ELMO 50?3 874-8 3771 4977 2178 4201 2954 lR775 * ..... ., " ·..... 4050 10000
LAKEFIELD (4) 1R20 ... ... .. .. .. ..... . ....... ·.... .. ....... .. .... ..... .. ...... .. .. .. . ·....... ·.....
LAKE LILLIAN 316 5388 2475 2913 2S9 ·..... 3172 ·..... ·...... 3754 ....... ·......
LAKE PARK 1J58 16735 19750 -3015 2h3 .. .... -2752 11065 * .. .. .. ... n451 ·....... ·......
LAKEVILLE 0 10497 103163 50100 53063 18329 7755 63637 6311847 * ......... 517652 7722 10000
LAKE \l-IILSON 378 4-517 2120 2)97 so 41 2406 1914 .. .. .. .. . 672 .. .. .. ... .........
LAt-1BfRTON 962 15479 4955 10524 ·....... (-,16 9908 r:::;474 .. .. .. .. .. :::'384 .. " .... ·.....
LANCASTER 382 1034 1431 -397 SOR7 16A15 -12125 5(,966 * 256000 115243 16815 2C;6000
LANESBORO 0 B50 13177 20421 -7244 ·...... .. ...... -7244 ·...... «I ....... ?38 ·........ .. ......

I-' LE CENTER 1R90 23658 16774 68R4 .. .. .. ... .. ....... 6884 ·....... ·....... 11)149 ·........ .. .....
a LE RUY R70 13077 12219 858 1040 .. ... ... 1898 3985 * .. .. .. .. .. 1433 ......... ·......0"1

L~STER PRAIRIE 1162 10936 9363 1573 273 184n 14105 * 21555·...... .. .. .... ........ .. ......
LE SUEUR o I 3745 86406 '70114 16292 .. .. ... ·.... 16292 4617 * ·....... 4617 ·..... ·.....
LEWISTON (3) 1000 47431 33567 13864 2333 7348 8849 10388 * ·..... .. ....... 7297 SOOo
LEWISVILLE (3) 291 6118 2068 4050 470 169 4351 8187 * .. .. .. .. .. 11172 .. .. ... ·.......
LEX I!"GTOI\j 0 2312 18628 28401 -9773 .. .. .. .. .. 11 -9784 608 * ·..... 362 ·........ ·......
LIfJDSTROM ]'-)94 28322 18059 10263 ·.... ·...... 10263 30003 * ·...... 41p·20 ........ ·......
LINO LAt<~i::.S (3) 4172 11741 9165 2576 900 .. .. ... 3476 15300 * ·...... 292 ·..... ·........
LISMORE 323 3938 34<35 453 120 ·...... 573 2000 ·...... ·..... ·...... ·....
LITCHFIELD 0 5262 104021 105095 -1074 ·.... 14 -1088 ·..... ·..... 2S134
LITTLE CANADA 0 S778 56964 70615 -13651 48 ·.... -13603 71971 * ·.... 41Sn24 ·..... ·....
LITTLE FALLS 7467 174-253 130850 43403 22616 3A21 62398 431979 * ·.... 369606 ·..... ·....
LITTLEFORK (3) R24 23021 15289 7732 561 6335 195R n427 * ·.... ·.... 6215 10000
LONG LAKE 11',800 22699 19632 3067 ·.... ·.... 3067 lR533 * ·..... 2?133 ·.... 4000
LONG PRAIRIE 0 2416 33306 38343 -5037 ·..... 399 -5436 39424 * .. ..... 33424 399 10000
LONSDALE 622 10472 12943 -2471 ·.... ·.... -2471 21602 * .. .... 19305 ...... ....
LORETTO 337 3979 359q 380 .. .... 115 26S ·..... ·.... 1025 115 1000
LOWRY 257 2954 3695 -741 ·.... ·.... -741 ·..... ·.... ·.... ·..... ·....
LUCAr\l ?54 2638 2367 271 ·...... ·..... 271 .. .... ·..... ·.... ·..... ·....
LUVEf..iNE 0 4703 139772 174207 -34435 ·.... 1oc:;OO -44935 ·..... ...... 24C:;02 10500 ?OOOO
LYLE (3) 522 139i:H 567R 8303 1826 1482 8647 ?448 ·.... 7200 1457 4000
LYND ?67 5105 4151 91)4 30 11A3 -399 4541 * ·.... ·.... 1377 1000
MC INTOSH 753 9524 7154 2370 ·.... ·.... 2370 3930 * ·...... ·..... ......
r-4C KINLEY (4- ) 317 ...... ...... ....... .. .... ·.... ......... ·..... ·.... ·.... ·.....
MA8EL 0 H88 17904. 6455 11449 6q3 41}12 8130 7007 * ·.... ]842 3840 10000
Ml\DELIA 21]6 ]72525 54900 117625 5S4 5465 112714 93700 ·.... lS370 5399 10000
MADISON 0 2?42 79565 83910 -4345 ·..... ·.... -4345 ·.... ·.... 864 ·.... ·....
MADISON LAKE S87 11883 20277 -8394 189 188 -8593 4695 * ·..... 184 ·..... .. ....
MAHN0i1EN 1313 22062 9691 12371 548 ·.... 12919 1:::'000 ·.... 1375 ·.... .. .....
/V1I\HTOr-1ED I 0 4021 48660 46664 1996 ·.... 4?54 -2258 1AOOB * ·.... 14346 4254 AOOO
MANCHESTER 89 1611 1117 494 ·.... ?11 283 1850 * ·.... ·.... 177 ?CiOO



TABLF 6
A~ALYSIS OF WATER UTILITY OPERATIONS - 1974

ST ATEME1\lT 01=" INcn~E AND EXPENSE ~IET

---------------------------------------------------CONTRIRUTI0NS
NON- TO OR FROM * ---DEPT SEOVTCE--

POP --------OPERATING-------- ----OPERATINr,--- NET GOVEPNMEf\.IT AL CAPITAL INTEREST f)FBT
NAME 1978 R~VENUE EXPENSF: r"JCO~E REVOIUE EXPFNSE INCOME FUNDS BORROWTNr, OUTLAY PAlO RETTRE"1ENT

~~ANKATO 30895 793860 497414 296446 13308 ·.... 309754 580840 ·.... 34AS88 ·.... ·....
Ml\NTORVILLE 479 53bO 6231 -871 ·.... 4104 -5175 7915 * ·.... 4997 4290 1000
t'.AAPLE GROVE o (3) R377 199772 128954 70tl18 228029 304739 -5892 1672Sf, * ·.... 1317A92 174623 ·....
MAPLE LAKE 1124 11574 1069f, 878 ·.... ·.... 878 4230 * ·.... ·.... ·.... ·....
MAPLF PLAIN 1309 30529 25360 5169 1093 ·.... 6262 6700 ·.... ·.... ·.... ·....
MAPLETON 1307 14938 6167 8771 220 ?440 6551 R321 * ·.... 9788 2404 3000
:-1APLE VI EW 0 ( 3) 328 9324 13112 -3788 141 ·.... -3647 ?424 * ·.... ·....
MAPLFIIIOOU (7) 29 14 4 ·..... ·..... ·..... lS5460 772 154688 591903 *

• tit " ••
593746 ·..... ·....

fvlAPtlLE 770 4140 7181 -3041 ·.... ·.... -3041 1041 * ·.... ·.... ·.... ·....
'-1ARIfTTA 264 3230 4164 -934 ·.... ·.... -934 934 * ·.... • ••• 0- ·.... ·....
!'1ARSHALL 0 10215 239573 248282 -8709 ·.... ·.... -8709 ·.... ·.... 2:1654 ·.... ·....
MAYER 325 5369 2271 3098 190 13A3 1925 ·.... ·.... 281 1363 SOOO
:V1AYNARD 455 4238 8780 -4542 ·.... ·.... -4542 4500 * ·....
~AZEp~A 498 5378 4223 1155 ·..... ·.... 1155 7832 * ·.... 7R32 ·....
MEA lJO iv LArJ 0S 128 4224 2683 1541 1:)4 s15 1080 132 • CD ••• 2525 515 500
MEDFURD b90 9594 5266 4328 229 IS64 2993 2944 * ·.... 2S03 1463 SoOO
h~ED I ~A 0 2660 7571 11087 -3516 ·.... ·.... -351(, ·.... ......
MELROSE 0 2273 45241 50678 -5437 ·.... ·.... -5437 7040 * ·..... 10794 ·..... ·....
MENAHGA Fl35 6683 7493 -810 172 ·.... -63A 8550 * ·.... ASI0 ·.... ·....
MENDOTA HEIGHTS (1) 7243 ·...... ·..... ·..... ·.... 100S1 -10051 293850 * ·.... 27SA75 10020 10(000
NlIDDLE RIVER 369 6006 4109 1897 so 20 1927 191 * ...... ·.... ·.... ·....

ILACA lQ40 56785 48644 8141 1960 65A4 3537 696 * ·.... 1016 6564 1SnOO
ILAN 427 4'+84 1052 3412 ·.... ·.... 3432 136 * ·.... ·.... ·..... ·....
ILLVILU:, 139 3540 2122 1418 ·.... ·.... 1418 ·.... ·.... lS91 ·.... ·....
ILRAY 247 5631 173(, 3895 ·.... Sl 3844 ?909 ·.... 2569 111 1000
I Ni-..JE APOL I S a 4344 00 11043084 8910240 2132844 23695 345057 1811482 ·..... 2820000 1889170 331289 64S000
INNEOTA 0 (3) 1320 35632 38705 -3073 19A3 ·.... -1110 ·.... ·.... 1188 ·.... ....

HINNFSOTA LAKE 738 12401 9175 3226 ·.... ·.... 3226 27 ·.... 6131 ·.... hOOO
tvll NNF TONK A 0 (3) 38369 826411 1414517 -588106 25570 22715 -585251 7049123 * ••••• 7080786 843 SOOO
HINNI="TO~JKA BEACH 606 8658 9124 -466 ·.... 940 -1406 ·.... ·.... ·.... 940 5000
tvl INN F. TPIS TA 21:378 6790 5287 1503 1785 5000 -1712 2R830 * 214176 121R17 4975 10000
:v1 ONTEV IDEO 0 5729 94522 74032 20490 ·.... 1219'6 8094 61681 * 823?9 ·.... 12290 ?SOOO
MONTGOMEPY 2?R9 33258 23977 9281 150 ·.... 9431 R915 ·.... 5939 ·..... ·....
MONTICELLO 2303 3'+950 21206 13744 lIAl 4087 10818 37934 * ·.... 28379 4000 5000
~"Oj\JTPOSE 179 4956 2417 2539 ·.... ·.... 2539 103A4 * ·.... 24157 ·.... ·....
~~OORHEAD 0 29A87 107171 331043 -23872 82739 27?34 31633 17272 * ·..... 119767 27234 ?SOOO
MOOSE LAKE 0 1400 15547 6072 9475 ·.... ·..... 9475 ·.... ·.... ·.... ·.... ·....
MORA 2582 54507 47692 6815 52R2 ·.... 12097 6075 * ·.... lA30l ·.... ·....
r-10RGAN q72 12531 8978 3553 726 ·.... 4279 73 ..... 8049 ·.... ·....
MORRIS 0 5366 81321 63529 177q2 ·.... ·.... 17792 7861 * ·.... 2qR46 ·.... ·.....
f"I.ORR I STOwN A59 5899 3556 2343 ·.... 6 2337 939 * ·.... 3276 .. .... ·....
MORTON 591 8693 7086 1607 254 100 1761 40 * ·.... ·.... ·.... ·....
MOTLEY 351 6527 9951 -3424 ·.... 3R85 -7309 15957 * ...... 619 38R5 SOoo

8817 127446 89599 37847 R4 8577 29354 688 ·.... 7A53 8419 7000
VIEW 12792 143728 71493 72235 40915 91721 21429 227552 * ·.... 107318 86032 1?0000

MOUNTAH4 IRON (4) 32Q4 ·..... ·..... ·..... ·.... ·.... ..... ·.... ·..... ·.... ·.... ·....
MOUNTAIN LAKE 0 1986 33733 39647 -5914 1113 ·... " -4801 .. .... CD • ., ... A170 ·., ... • .... CD

MURDOCK 358 3025 1474 1551 ·.... ·.... 1551 14427 * ..... 14427
• • CD •• ·... "MYRTLE 83 934 248 686 ·.... ·.... 686 686 ·., ... ·.... ·.... ·....

NASHUA 114 842 459 383 ·.... ·.... 383 ·.... ·.... 1000 ·..... ·....
NASHWAUK (4) 1341 ·..... ·..... ·...... ·.... ·.... • • CD •• ·.... ·..... ·..... .. ..... ·....
NERSTRAND 231 2653 679 1974 · ...... R17 1157 6074 * ., .... ·..... 817 4000



TABLE 6
ANALYSIS OF WATER UTILITY OPERATIONS - 1974

STATEMENT OF INCO~E AND EXPFNSE ~JET

---------------------------------------------------CONTRI8UTIONS
NON- TO OR FROM * ---DERT SEeVTcE--

POP --------OPERATING-------- ----OPERATING--- NET GOVERNMENTt>L CAPTTAI INTEREST OFRT
NAME 1970 REVENUE EXPENSE INCO~v1E REVENUE EXPENSE INCOME FUNDS RORROWING OUTLAY PAID RETrREMENT

NEW AUBURN (3) 274 1810 1283 581 ·.... 14756 -14169 131796 * ·.... 41874 14756 AR81
NEW BRIGHTON (3) 23559 723614 349265 374349 21263 132q42 262670 168491 * • • e .. ,. 315696 132942 130000
NEWFOL.DEN 390 5297 7179 -18.82 • ••• I» ·.... -1882 2314 * • • e •• tit •• lIP • ·...... ~ ....
NEW GERMANY 303 3902 6081 -2179 • It ••• 1025 -3204 4059 * ·.... 450 1025

• •• CD •

NEW HOPE a (3) 26013 757760 570924 186836 178ql 14c;00 190227 176550 ·.... 15709 14500 10000
NEW LONDON (3) 736 18563 10619 7944 705 1371 7278 13722 * ·.... ., ... " 1369 ;::>1000
NEW t4ARKET 215 3855 1767 2088 • • CD ... ·.... 2088 2088 ·..... ·.... o •••• ·....
NEW MUNICH 307 2763 5972 -3209 3 ·.... -3206 3000 *

• • CD •• ·.... ., ·... ,. ·" ....
NEWPORT (3 ) 3472 59795 48527 11268 428 ·.... 11696 8022 * • • CIt •• 17301 Gil •••• ·....
NEW PRAGUE (0 ) 2864 48603 38041 10562 ·.... ·.... 10562 ·..... III 6) ••• ·.... ·., ... ·.. " .
NEW RI CH'lAND 1113 18409 30877 -12468 ·.... .. .... -12468 IS000 ·.... CIt ..... ·.... • •• CD ..

NEW TRIER\ 146 1857 845 1012 ·.... ., 3474 -2462 4204 * .. II .... 1150 3474 1025
NEW ULM 0 13051 363805 285830 17975 13583 22468 69090 18807 II ..... 132959 • G .. ., til ·......
NEW YORK MILLS 791 16487 11436 5051 300 5S80 -22q 53687 * ·.... ., 50S62 55110 SOOO
NICOLLET 618 7393 4705 2688 ·..... ·.... 2688

• • It " • ·.... .. • CD •• • ... 4) •

NIELSVILLE 156 2438 6846 -4408 ·.., .. ·... ., -4408 31 * • til ••• " • lID ... ·..... ., • CIt ....

NORCROSS 137 2307 1414 893 242 1227 -92 3275 * ·., ..... • ., •• CIt 11 97 lRoa
NORTH BRANCH 0 1106 22531 21705 826 522 35 1313 ,. ...... ·...... .. • CD • ., 35 ;::>000
NORTHFIELD 10235 125511 84565 40946 10651 6444 45153 290953 * ......... 295392 6403 19Roa
NORTH MANKATO 7347 131827 65684 66143 8063 21 9 0 72016 135807 * .. ..... 143309 ·...... ·.....f-' NORTHOME 351 6104 1288 5416 165 5581 12155 * 17qOlp ·... ., • • 41) •• • .... II) • .... 0:

00 NORTH REDWOOD 155 2318 2709 -391 ·..... .. ..... -391 391 * " lit .... " ..... ·.....
NORTHROP 188 2706 1752 954 135 160 929 ?067 * ....... ?997

• CD ••• ., .....
NORTH ST. PAUL 0 12650 126529 131354 -4825 ·...... • II .. ., .. -4825 63990 * ·.. " . 112S20 ·...... ·.....
NORvJOOD 1058 11691 9441 2250 717 lR32 1155 2077 * ·.. ., . 2267 1832 1000
OAKDALE 0 105R8 147928 123887 24041 8649 2168 30522 53667 * ., .... 8n617 2168 ]SOOO
OAK PARK HEIGHTS 1940 30425 23209 7216 59 ·..... 7275 67028 ....... 9S160 ·..... ·....
ODESSA (3) 194 7211 14543 -7332 ·.. ., . .. ..... -7332 7071 * .41) .... ·..... ·.... ·....
OGILVIE 374 6734 5350 1384 ·... " ·..... 1384 SOOO ·.... 2170 ·.... ·....
OKAE:lFNA 231 4194 1529 2665 ·.... ·.... 2665 1000 ·.... ·..... ·.... ·....
OKLEE 536 9386 11460 -2074 ·..... ·.... -2074 lS020 * ·..... 14343 ·..... ·....
OLIVIA 2553 31602 20141 11461 474 113 11822 J578 * ·.... 1(,262 113 SOOO
ONAMIA (3) 670 18014 22819 -4805 41)5 40 -4390 7000 * ... ., ... 2(,16 ·.... ·....
ORMSRY 199 4852 1697 3155 112 20 3247 3246 CD 4) .... ·....
ORONO (3) 7264 94876 114109 -19233 -91AO ·.... -10053 50801 * 16786?7 36~q28 ·..... ·......
ORR 315 5530 3641 1889 ·.... ·.... 1889 1889 .. ., .... ·., ....
ORTONVILLE 0 2665 51850 83791 -31941 ·.... ·.... -31941 171 * • • lID • CD ·.... .. .... ·....
OSAKIS (3) 1306 50702 45882 4820 1217 350 5681 7258 G •••• ·.... ...... ·....
OSLO 417 26223 28497 -2274 534 2778 -4518 2(1287 * ...... 1?213 2586 1000
OSSEO 3078 36034 23855 12179 970 377 12772 3263 ·.... 6n15 ·..... ·... ,.
OSTRANDER (3) 268 9534 8831 703 124 90 737 1]579 * ·.. " . ·.... 90 SOOO
OWATONNA 0 15341 ;;>09243 185403 23840 13582 3A17 33805 ·.... ·.... 138499 3588 ?SOOO
PARKERS PRAIRIE 882 8632 4147 4485 230 459 4256 4q *

• •• 6) G 2688 450 1000
PARK RAPIDS 2772 26736 27957 -1221 18109 11417 5471 39357 * 190000 21(,287 11417 '10000
PAYNESVILLE lq20 18500 20593 -2093 15S3 30 -570 5614q * ·.... 6S129 ·..... ·.,. ...
PELICAN RAPIDS 1835 69129 61114 8015 1203 C::;04 8714 6451 ·.... C::;723 ·..... ·.....PEMbERTON 128 3313 1411 1902 ·.,. .. 1356 546 2865 * Gl •• ., • ·... ., 1325 2000
PENNOCK 255 3043 2999 44 ·..... 1130 -1086 1010 * ·.. ., . 11.835 502 c::;00
PEQUOT LAKES (3) 499 9701 6919 2782 533 llA07 -8292 24431 * 33637 37313 11547 14000
PERHAM (3) 1933 41567 14052 27515 9fl8 ·.... 28483 R524 * ·., ... 27421 .. ... ,. . ·....PERLEY 149 767 ...... 767 ·..... .. .... 767 783 * ·..... 1S50 .. • CIt II " -. " •• &PETERSON 269 1981 542 1439 .... A • ·.. ,. . 1439

• • CD •• ·...... 2314 ·... ., ·....



TARLE 6
ANALYSIS OF WATER UTILITY OPERATIONS - 1974

STATEMENT OF INCOME AND EXprNSE !"ET
---------------------------------------------------CONTRIBUTIoNS

NON- TO OR FROM * ---DERT SEpVTCE--
POP --------OPERATING-------- ----OPERATIN(;--- NET GOVERNMENTAL CAPTTAI TNTEREST nERT

NAME 1970 REVENUE EXPENSE INCOME REVENUE EXPFNSE INCOME FUNDS RORROWINr; OUTLAY PAIl) RETrpn-1ENT

PIERZ 893 13985 16152 -2167 o •••• 11 -2178 7123 * ·..... 7123 ·..... ·... .,
PIf\IE CITY 2143 21759 19953 1806 18R3 1591 2098 230Rl ·..... (:,215 1548 5000
PINE ISLAND 1640 21526 6648 14878 1612 ·..... 16490 81 * • \I • «I • ·.... • ••• CD ·... ,.
PINE RIVER 803 10766 17472 -6706 140 287 -6853 (:,748 * ·..... ..... 2P..7 7000
PIPESTONE 5328 93421 111854 -18433 750 1180 -19063 ·.... .. CD " • " • • CD ••

1374 SOOO
PLAINVIEW 2093 40144 14581 25563 135 45 25653 ...... .. .... " .. .... II ..... ·....
PLATO 303 4112 2816 1296 110 " .... 1406 410 * CD • co ... .. ••• II ·" ... ·....
PLUMf-1ER 2R5 4575 7067 -2492 370 ·..... -2122 456 *

• ••• &I)
456 .. .... ·.....

PLYMOUTH 0 23734 478824 371173 107651 41570 25186 123835 .. ..... lit ••• ., 3AA30 ·.... ·....
PORTER ;:>07 258 .. .... .. 2c:;8 ·.... .. .... 258 eo ••• ....... ·.... CD ..... ·... .,
PRESTON 0 1413 30377 39282 -8905 3356 3590 -9139 1(:,494 ·..... ·..... 3540 14 r.OO
PRINCETON 0 2531 28016 25183 2833

• ••• 4) 1081 1752 ·..... • ••• fill ... " CD ,. 1075 5000
PRINSBURG 448 7320 3071 4249 .. .... ·.... 4249 509 ·.... ·..... .. ..... 4000
PRIOR LAKE 4778 117876 9602 108274 2083 R16 109541 10?64? * ·...... 1092A42 810 1000
PROCTOR 0 3123 77648 96211 -18563 8072 4141 -14832 5137 * ·.... 4288 4326 3000
RACINE 0 l q7 3605 2055 1550 6A8 lA06 412 4612 * ·.... ·... ,. . 1806 1139
RANDALL (3) 536 9854 16549 -66g5 18435 81 q5 3545 3779g *

• ... CD • ·...... 81S0 ?OOOO
RANIER 255 25978 15405 10573 1222 3729 8066 1890 *

• 6) ••• ISO 3164 5000
RAYMOND (3) 589 11210 19431 -8221 11514 2880 413 33838 * 135000 91270 2880 10000
RED LAKE FALLS 1740 91313 66180 25133 6922 5565 26490 8218 ·.,. .. ·..... ·.. ,. . .. ......

!-' RED tAlING 12834 317667 219072 98595 46079 12561 132113 143594 *
• .... Q 92S?17 12530 ......0

1..0 REDWOOD FALLS 0 4774 98305 102235 -3930 367g2 321';09 253 86548 * ·'" ..... 304235 32490 10000
REMER (3) 403 7217 9447 -2230 ·...... 162 -2392 1331 * ·..... 12592 162 ?000
RENVILLE 1252 22964 12444 10520 ·.... ·...... 10520 24624 * ·.... 21190

• • I) •• • .. eO"
REVERE 166 2670 3911 -1241 ....... ·.... -1241 3961 * III ..... 1'721 ·" .. ,. 1000
RICE 366 2174 1787 387 1235 10S04 -8882 10904 * ·..... 368 10504 ROOO
RICHFIELD 0 46789 602298 503285 gg013 4214 100g62 2265 12549 * • eo •• 7869 99985 lq7000
RICHiv10ND (3) 866 17687 7811 9876 449 6449 3876 52915 * ·.. ,. .. 31222 6199 JIOOO
RIVERTON 103 1372 1884 -512 35 ·..... -477 479 * • ••• e ·..... ·..... ·.....
ROBBINSDALE 0 16658 202920 174939 27981 20401 7AS5 40727 37863 * ·..... 10A31 7655 4S000
ROCHESTER 0 53gA3 743385 530628 212757 48424 1153 260028 74143 ·.... 158222 ·...... .. ......
ROCKFORD 730 1,+894 7802 70g2 93C:;4 S10 15936 11423 * " •• 0 .. 199 510 lonoO
ROCKVILLE 302 4264 1840 2424 ·.... 4803 -2379 9495 * ·.... g85 4803 4000
ROGERS (3) C:;44 11052 6992 4060 209 3S55 714 12438 * 602f:4 57R41 35c:;5 1'000
ROLLINGSTONE 450 4195 2868 1327 22A9 5525 -190g (,432 * 5719 lq927 5525 ?OOO
ROSEAU 2552 2d994 26620 2374 20 ·.. ,. .. 2394 212g4 * ·...... 28(169 ·....... ·.......
ROSE CREEK (3) 390 1362 5941 -4579 .. .... .. ·...... -457q 1774 * ·...... .. ..... .. 0 ...... ·.......ROSEMOUNT (3) 4706 167529 105697 61832 19627 19954 61605 3425 * ·.... 73733 19500 10000
ROSEVILLE 0 39258 780039 685062 94977 R05g2 134443 41126 515057 * ·...... 35A14 133732 345000
ROTHS'AY 448 6491 5061 1430 ·..... 1042 388 576 * ·.... " ..... 1042 0000
ROUND LAKE (4) 506 ...... ....... ....... ·.... .. ..... • 6) .... ·.... • ••• CD .. ..... .. ..... ·....ROYALTON 534 7653 4292 3361 ·..... 95 3266 1'202 * ·.... 10 0 25 95 1000
RUSH CITY 1130 22678 15045 7633 ·.... .. .... 7633 7J473 * ·... ,. 71 4 73 ·..... • .. lit ••RUSHFORD (CITY> 1318 17400 7430 9970 ·...... 2505 7465 '3958 * ·... ., . 5058 2505 SnoO
RUSHtvlORf. 3q4 5136 6898 -1762 ...... ·..... -1762 2332 * ·....... 616 ·..... ·.....
RUSSF:LL 398 21371 13967 7404 466 ·.... 7870 g770 ·.... ·..... ·..... ·....RUTHTON 405 9865 5588 4277 520 316 4481 3066 * CD •••• 7431 130 1000
SABH,j (3) 333 12973 9968 3005 57S4 10°36 -2177 14514 * ·.... 60514 10900 ROOO
SACRED HEART 707 19767 16975 27g2 ·" ... 3079 -287 " ..... ...... ·... " . 3029 1?OOO
ST. ANTHONY-HENNEPIN 9801 155208 66280 88928 2g7?6 10707 107947 A394 ·..... 63439 9800 4S(l00
ST. RONIFACIUS hA5 9359 6969 2390 449 4401 -1562 1I131 * • • CD •• In37 4291 SnoO
ST. CHARLES (4) 1942 ......... • ..... lIIl •••• <II. • ........... .. ... - ........

.. AI. ___

... - - - - - - - - - ·.....



NAME
POP
10 70

TABLE 6
ANALYSIS OF WATER UTILITY OPtRATTONS - 1974

STATE~ENT OF INCOME aND EXPFNSE ~ET

---------------------------------------------------CONTOIRUTInNS
NON- TO Op FROM * ---DERT SEevTcE--

--------OPERATING-------- ----OPER~TINr,--- NET GOVEP.NMENT~L CAPITAL INTEPE~T nF8T
REVENUE EXPENSE INCOME REVENUE EXPENSE INCOME FUNDS RORROWINr, OUTLAY PAIn RETrREMENT

ST. CLAIR
ST. CLOUD
ST. FRA~jCIS

ST. HILAIRE
ST. JAMES
ST. JOSEPH
ST. LEO
ST. LOUIS PARK
ST. MARTIN
ST. MICHAEL
ST. PAUL
ST. pAUL PARK
ST PETER
SANBORN
SANDSTONE
SARGEANT
SARTELL
SAUK CENTRE
SAUK RAPIDS
SAVAGE

I-' SCANLON
6 SEBEKA

SHAFER
SHAK'OPEE
SHELLY
SHERRURN
SHOREVIEW
SHOREWOOD
SILVER BAY
SILVER LAKE
SKYLINE
SLAYTON
SLEEPY EYE
SOUTH HAVEN
SOUTH INTL FALLS
SOUTH ST. PAUL
SPICER
SPRINGFIELD
SPRING GROVE
SPRING LAKE PARK
SPRING PARK
SPRING VALLEY
STACY
STAPLES
STAR RUCK
STEEN
STEPHEN
STEwART
STEWARTVILLE
STILLWATER
STORDEN
STRANDQUIST

o
(3) (6)

o

(6)
o

. (6)

o

o (5)

(3)
(3)

(3)
o

. (4)

o
(3)
(3)
(3)

o
(0 )

(3)

o
(3)

(3)
(3)

o
(3)
(3)

o
(2)

488
42223

p,07

337
4027
1786

153
49857

1021
304651

5716
8339

505
1641

85
2027
3750
5099
3588
1132

668
149

9313
2tiO

1190
14201

4397
31:)04

1'-94
400

2351
3461

238
2116

25016
586

2530
1290
7276
1087
2572

278
2761
1138

191
904
666

2802
11493

364
138

6518
773724

5856
96852
12743

872326.....
17392

7453999
58008
68165

704Y
10459

1032
18151
50605
59222
56395
36022

9636
4705

165046

26757
11 0130

72228
158968

9461
3370

72393
58300

1330
58948

705307
7552

35215
27999

177362
79948
44605

5791
81395
14243

4293
29047

9598
31780

189845
7401
2269

4112
60956R

18460
112309

16723·.....
621170·.....

1995
6526455

55129
61762

8606
12883·.....
15578
55088
33381
67389
26170

5462
2489

98737
CIt CD ••••

23395
79203
56532

156787
9704
4174

78947
6710fJ

2211
50695

620528
8485

26073
15858

126286
62178
42822

5796
48260

7381
2119

18630
1644

25909
129043

6708
532

2406
IfJ4156

-12604
-154S7

-3980

251147......
15397

927544
2879
6403

-1557
-2424

1032
2573

-4483
25841

-10994
98S2
4174
2216

66309. .
3362

30927
15696

2181
-243
-804

-6554
-8806

-881
8253

84779
-933
9142

12141
51076
17770

1783
-5

33135
6862
2174

10417
7954
5871

60802
693

1737

·....
287616

25311

·....
26A8

58453

450
391:)0

124S0
3335

869
315..

1702
1423

339
13709·....

575
933

9855·....
1053

68732
2055

3
56·....

621
3845
4851

26728·....
3238
4098

38231
22272

843·....
412
735
105

71
73

5676
11020·....

14

GOO
953 G l
51~4·....

26476
13722·....
13~67

·....
479r::;24

2245·....
299
174

61A6·....
4SS8·....
3416·....·....·....

230<114
• ••• 0·....·....·....
7491
1041
6A26
1256

94578·....
12

14483
23qR8
22756·....

5747
245·....

3950
12050

149
95

29798

·." ..
360

1506
356381

20147
-12604
-41933
-15014

296033
• • It ••

15847
451970

13084
9738
-987

-2283
1032
4275

-3060
20014

2715
5264
4749
-267

76164.....
4415

-131255
17751

2184
-187
-804

-14045
-10126
-3662
11848
16929
-933

12368
1756

65319
17286

2626
-5752
33302

7597
-1671
-2462

7878
11452
42024

693
1391

2400
471505 *

2R311 *
R170 *

15518 *
25745 *

54119 *
4233 *

15847
27242 *
21;463 *

160640 *
1298 *

234 *
434

1607 *
13651 *

·....
3595 *

201:)591 *

7150 *
120f,637 *·....

3763 *
761S *

20680 *
f,920 *

13032 *
58146 *

42A443 *

1000
87255 *
53774 *
80602 *

q224 *
36610

6860·....
7918 *

18R550 *
693

1391

·....
• • 0 ••

1064788

• • •• -0·....
• • lit ••·....

130806·....·....·....
• lit •••·....·....
• • 0 ••

·....·....
80514·....·... .,·.. " .·....
• ••• cD

• II •••·....
• CD lit ••·....·....·....·." ..
• •• CD •

·....·.........
130000

• lit •••·....·....·....·....
• III •••

lID •• ., "·........ ., ...
• CIt CIt ••

., CIt CIt CIt •·....
• • " • II

516A53
840226

10ti482
4390
2440

948839
77q21

901110

4q192
1419

• ••• CIt

11454
11'-07

26A56

25A82

3380
268550

20094
911558

27975

10163·....
31025

·....
70538

427436

19?53
154227

2q197
2179

478
4131

10679
261486·" ...

900
92520

51R4

26476
13740

·....·....
479524

2220

192

• CD •••

585R
• • CD ••

4588
., ....
3416

·....·....
230260·....·.....·....

7491
1930

.. .. ., .·....
783S7

• CIt •••

14483
18427
22650
" • It ••

5747·... .,
-.....

3950
12950
CIt" •••..., ..
• ••• CIt·... "

360

• •• CIt •

I~OOOO·....·....
?OOOO
lSOOO

• •• Cit •·....·....
774000

10000·....
1000·....·....·....·....

1S000·....·....·....
?()41·....·.. ., .,·.. ., .

7C:;OOO·....·....
• aD •••·....

soOO
1:)000

., ....·.....
~OOOO·....·....
1':;000'
"'10000
r::;0000·....

1445·....·.. ., .
1000
SOOO

CIt ••••·....·....·....
1000



. TABLE 6
ANALYSIS OF WATER UTILITY OPERATIONS - 1914

STATEMENT OF INCOME AND EXPENSE NET
---------------------------------------------------CONTRIBUTInNS

NON- TO OR FROM *
--------OPERATING-------- ----OPERATING--- NET GOVERNMENTAL
REVENUE EXPENSE INCOME REVENUE EXPENSE INCOME FUNDS BORROWTN~

---DERT SEqVTCE-­
CAPITAL INTEREST nFRT
OUTLAY PAID RETrRfMENTNAME

STRATHCO~A

SWANVILLE
TACONITE
TAYLORS FALLS
THIEF RIVER FALLS
TINTAH
TONKA BAY
TOWER
TRACY
TROSKY
TRIMONT
TROMMALD
TRUMAN
TWIN LAKES
TWIN VALLEY
TWO HARBORS
TYLER
ULEN
U~DERWOOD

UPSALA
~ UTICA
f-' VERNDALE

VERNON CENTER
VESTA
VIKING
VIRGHHA
WABASHA
WABASSO
WACO!\IIA
WADENA
WAITE PARK
WALDORF
WALKER
WALNUT GROVE

- viAL TERS
WALTHAM
WANAMINGO
WANDA
WARBA
ltJARREN
WARROAD
WASECA
WATERTOWt\J
WATERVILLE
WATKINS
WATSON
WAUBUi\J
WAVERLY
WAYZATA
WELCOME
WELLS
\AiENDELL

(3 )
o

(3)
o

o

o
(4)

o

o
(3)

o (4)

(3)
(3)

(3)

o
o (3)

o

(1)
(3)

o

o

POP
1970

31
300
352
587

8618
167

1397
699

2516
109
835

82
1137

230
868

4437
1069

486
278
312
24 0
570
347
330
118

12450
2371

738
2700
4640
2A24

285
1073

756
152
189
r::;74
124
]48

1999
1086
6968
1390
1539

785
228
345
573

4036
694

2791
241

112
5189
2992

13624
198325

1129
10521

9918
91782

629
10656

1181
16393

1516
15156
93112......

5150
5630
3311
3161
2929
6293
4114
1216

322185
81051

9334
34323

34117
9283

23181
15411

1156
2154
9107
6664
1190

45089
28813

121404
24450
19991
36357

7584
10822

1615
111292

13884
66619

2891

8
3585
5093

13094
201444

380
21200
12262
62343

1050
9341

89
14119

4050
12101

100863......
4762
3388
3553
6651
7535
5196
5107
1836

217121
46199
15639
18964......
34340

9400
21340

9926
1152
2101
8940
1143
1662

42513
42949
86968
16279

1863
21257

8504
9850
4449

55684
1089

119A7
1166

104
1604

-2101
530

-3119
149

-16673
-2284
29439
-421
1315
1092
2214

-2534
3055

-1151

---JA8
2242
-236

-3496
-4606

491
-393
-560

45658
40258
-6305
15359

-lA3
-117

-3553
5545

4
53

lA7
4921
-472
2576

-14136
34436

8171
12128

9100
-920

972
3166

55608
6195

-11308
1131

·....
• • 1& ••·....·....
2151·....

20179·., ...
4871

846·....
1535

458
3142

·....
225

·....
130

1318·....·....
10084

2420
285

5100·....
30
25

1R4
1061

15·....
·....

1044·....
1107

1462

110
264

9533

4574·....

·....·....·....
q45·....·....

81S08·....
15294

·....
25·....

1104
483

·....
1768

101
20·....

625·....·....·....
142

11942·,. ...
159

84
62·'31

60·....·....·....·....·....
3926·....·....·....·....
3460·....·....·....

10058
1069·....

37

104
1604

-2101
-415
-968

749
-18002

-2284
19016

-421
2161
1067
3749

-3180
5114

-7151.....
388
699

-236
-3597
-4496

1815
-1018

-560
55142
42618
-6162

9117.....
-292
-176

-9056
6552

19
53

161
4921
-412
-306

-1413A
35543

8171
12128

7102
-920
1082
3430

55083
5126

-6134
1694

·....
2101 *
6976 *

362320 *

15?711 *
2713 *

2B685
412 *·....

55
3731
4817 *
4300

·....
1455 *
;:>3R3 *

1101 *
1000
1180
2184 *

23918
451

lS806 *

126054 *

20995 *
25000

44R *
r::;232 *
3010
1153 *

c:;000 *
54

R046 *
2811 *
464S *
2000 *

11281
2686

1694

·....·....
·....·....·., .........·.....·....·....
·....
" ....
·.....·....
" ....·....
,. ....
·.....·....·.....·....·....·....
·....
·.....
......
·.....·.....·....·....
29026·." ..·,. ...
• II •••

• •• lID •·....
f,17

40A950·....
69659

59020
• ••• 8:

302
140

?362

·....
SAI0

1/)29
2019
7606

12A054

20RI0
27804

C:;Ol
9092
2465

5502
99408
99220

1722

1A56
17869

127424

920

·....
81417·....
15238·....
·....

1104
4AO

·....
16AO

101

625

·....
11810

152

62A7·....
.. ....

3926·....·....
·41 •••

3460

9988
1069·....·.....

·....·....·....
C:;000·....·.....·....·....

11000·....·....·....
• •• lit •

1:)000
1000

• •• CIt ..

·....
1000·....
1000·.. ,. .·....
soOO·....·....·....·....

lAOOO

4000·....
'\hOO·....
·....·....·....
;:>0000

·....·....·....
10000·....·.....·....
l?OOO
1000·.....·....



NAME

WESTRROOK
WEST CONCORD
WEST ST. PAUL
WHEATON
WHITE BEAR LAKE
WILLERNIE
WILU'1AR
WILMONT
WINDOM
WINGER
~I INNE"BAGO
~IINONA

WINSTED
WINTHROP
....1It-ITON
WOLVERTON
WOODRLJRy
WOOD LAKE
WORTHINGTON

J WRENSHALL
...... WYKOFF
t; WYOMING

YOUNG AMERICA
ZIMMERMAN
ZUMBPO FALLS
ZUMBROTA

TOTAL

TABLE 6
ANALYSIS OF WATER UTILITY OPERATTONS - 1974

STATEMENT OF INCOME AND EXPFNSE ~!ET

---------------------------------------------------CONTQIRUTInNS
NON- TO OR FROM * ---DERT SEpVTCE--

POP --------OPERATING-------- ----()PERfiTING--- NET GOVE~NMENTl\L CAPTTAI TNTEoEST nFBT
19 7 0 REVENUE EXPENSE n~COME REVE~JUE EXPF~JSE INCOME FIJNDS RORROw TNr; OUlL AY PAIn RETTPFMENT

0 490 20592 36787 -16195 10?1 ·.... -15174 ·.... " " .... • CD •• " ·.. " . ·.....
718 9094 5711 33113 130 ]fi57 -144 14410 * ·..... " 429 3578 soOO

(7) 20599 " ." ... ... " .. " " " " ." ·.. " . ·.. " .. " " " ." ·" .... " ... " . " ..... • " •• CD " ." ..
0 2029 30764 24161 6603 618 ·." .. 7221 S415 *

" .. 4& " • 3flO81 ·" ." . ·....
0 24942 315993 252596 63397 23746 30324 56819 12839 * CIt. CD ... 40c03 29351 20000
0 . (3) f,97 16623 15675 948 5840 5049 839 lA326 * CD •••• ·... " SQOO /f.,OOO
0 13632 244982 155171 89tH 1 ·..... " .... 89811 13R837 * " .. " .. 142C:;01

• " " (I) •
.. ....

390 3187 2139 1048 ·." .. " ... " 1048 3225 * ·.. " . • ••• 0 ·" ... " ." " .
0 3952 59330 95399 -36069 1036 ·.. " . -35033 16725 * ·" ... CD •• 48 .. ·.... " CD ••••

228 3268 8030 -4762 " .. " " .... " . -4762 " • CD •• eo. " • ·.. " .... ·." " " ·" ...
1791 21158 14210 6948 594 179 7363 8802 * ·" ." .. lS627 45 1000

0 26438 336870 308579 28291 27876 26h22 29545 271927 ·..... 467982 26360 A0000
1266 20207 8131 12076 ·..... 283 11793 759 * • liD ••• 822 265 cOOO

0 1391 17073 21030 -3957 354 ·.... -3603
• • 0 •• ·..... .. ." .. liD ••• liD ·......

(3) 294 12357 16153 -3796 .. .... 5F,80 -9476 1]823 * • • CD • liD ·.. " .. 56RO 4000
171 3524 3073 451 ·.... ·.... 451 1015 * • .... 0 1300 ·..... ·.....

7912 254444 192009 62435 82929 1621 9 2 -16828 441330 * o ••• liD 26f.,177 1575118 1,,;:>000
418 5040 7977 -2937 ·.... ·.... -2937 ?937 * ,. It. ,. .. liD •••• ·...... ·.....

0 103h2 288743 277126 11617 38711 39317 11011 45873 * ·... " 51469 37505 ql:)OOO
(3) 147 4678 1441 3237 ·.... ·.... 3237 10306 * ·.... 11R41 ·.... ·.....

450 11773 8525 3248 671 6918 -2999 • ••• e ·" ... 2771 ·.... ·......
695 13710 9341 4369 194 5?18 -655 36907 * ·...... 36907 • It .... ·.......

(2) 611 15711 17684 -1973 • ••• liD ....... -1973 7433 * o •••• 6317 ·..... ·......
(3) (6) 495 3300 160 3140 3364 ·.... 6504 3656 9458c:;7 410285 ·..... ·.....
(3) 203 2216 1280 936 ·.... ·..... 936 937

• CD CD •• ·.... ·...... ·......
1929 27187 16164 11023 1145 60 1210A 40000 * Ill) ..... 28B " ..... ·......

3014233 5906860S 493497~6 97188R9 4071705 5580408 8210186 25732188 * 1087794h 42057571 5053760 ~70307

0 INFORMATION TAKEN FROM INCOME AND EXPENSE STATEMENT.
(1) INCLUDES REVENUE AND EXPENDITURES OF SEWER AND GARBAGE DISPOSAL.
(2) INCLUDES REVENUE AND EXPENDITURES OF GAR8AGF DISPOSAL.
(3) INCLUDES REVENUE AND EXPENDITURES OF SEWER OPERATIONS.
(4) OPERATIONS INCLUDED WITH ELECTRIC UTILITY.
(5) 9 MONTHS STATEMENT.
(6) UNDER CONSTRUCTIO~ IN 1974.
(7) wATER PURCHASED FROM CITY OF ST. PAUL.
(8) UTILITY PURCHASED IN 1974.



TARLE 7
ANALYSIS OF ELECTRIC UTILITy OPFRATIONS - 1974

GENERATION AND DISTRIBUTION

STATEMENT OF INCOME AND EXP~NSE I\IET
---------------------------------------------------CONTqIRIJTInNS

NON- TO Or:; FRnM * ---DERT SEp'! T CE--
POP --------OPERATING-------- ----QPERATING--- NET GOVEPNMFT\iT l\L CAPTTAL INTEREST '1~RT

NAME 1970 REVENUE EXPENSE INCOME REVEf\IUE EXprNSE INCOME FIINDS BORROWTNG OUTLAY PAlO RETTo~MENT

ADRIAN 1350 180748 156769 23979 3325 1049 26255 .. .... • • G ••
14A209 1040 11"11"100

AITKIN 1815 445681 431451 14230 6356 23653 -3067 2121J ·.... ., 5;:>661 153:H ?C:;nOO
ALEXANDRIA 6973 1438441 1078888 359553 127912 18713 468752 7c:;00O .... ., . 34C:;;:>34 18713 11C:;nOO
AUSTIN 26210 4392071 3923866 468205 81721 91727 458199 331682 • 0 .... 1690931 859J8 14c:;nOO

BARNESVILLE 0 1782 198100 119248 78852 5661 ·.. ., . 84513 5c:;00O
• CD ....

201:)76 ., ...... ·......
BAUDETTE 1440 236323 138912 97411 5613 185 102839 99599 ·..... ?312 ·.... fit .....

BENSON (1) (2) 3549 545705 474708 70997 33352 8727 95622 3091A • ••• CD
S9C) 11 R6JO 4nnOO

BLOOMING PRAIRIE 1804 217695 202595 15100 23575 674 38001 ·.... CD •••• 12C:;758 ·... ., . .. ....
BLUE EARTH 3965 850684 655356 195328 14183 41957 167554 41518 ·.... 111471 40333 ,qC:nOO
BREWSTER C;63 50060 28545 21515 3038 290 24263 30000 ·..... 1353 .., ...... ·.....
BUHL 0 1303 138027 103006 35021 ...... ., 4' ••• 35021 ?224 * ·.... " ?417 ·..... ·... .,
DELANO 1851 333520 329045 4475 7770 23S54 -11309 20000 150000 20402 20775 .01'00
DETROIT LAKES (2) 6352 1205497 988554 216943 37219 16079 ;:>38083 11AOOO ·..... 500795 15069 lonnOO
ELBOW LAKE 0 1484 195727 140473 55254 86c;0 26921 36983

• ... II • • .. lit ... 11595 26921 ;:>0::(100
ELK RIVER 2252 793325 659293 134032 37514 43223 128313 2098S ·.., .. It. Gil •• 43042 4nnOO
FAIRFAX 0 1432 147603 97936 49667 2S2 ·.... 49919 fa • CD •• ·.... If-200 ·..... " .....
FAIRMONT 10751 2300074 2052807 247267 227637 19737 455167 17·008 .. ........ ;;:>718818 4543 f-nnOO
FOSSTON 1684 275011 185826 89185 23791 liD. 6) .. 0 112976 11 ?976 ·.... ·..... ·.... ., ....
GLENCOE 4217 933586 812184 121402 21294 146006 -3310 1q880 ·..... 18h525 141682 R()('\OO

...... GRAND MARAIS 1301 229000 238835 -9835 1889 481 -8427 CIt lit CD •• I\) ...... ·... " . • e ., • CIt • <0 •• c......
w GRANITE FALLS 3225 378191 338507 39684 7036

• • 4) • 0;
46720 77394 • ••• e ·.,. ... " ....

• • 6) • •

GROVE CITY 531 89518 65808 23710 29
• CD ., ••

23739 ·... ., ·., ... • • lit ••
., .... liD 0 lit ••

HALSTAD 598 89952 80734 9218 4555 712 13061 14171 ·..... 10042 712 c:::nOO
HAWLEY 1371 134011 91231 42780 10191 • • eo" 52971 31"1000 II» 4) • '" • ·..... lit .... 4) Ii) .. lit ...

HIBBING 16104 2829486 2431143 398343 738860 299664 837539 c:;699 e .4)11 CD 781496 6) •••• ·.. " .
HUTCHINSON 8142 2043285 1837380 205905 35938 75268 166575 9r')000 ·.... 38C:;R15 752A8 27<:;1'100
JACKSON 3550 396068 277269 118799 15823 4119 130503 3q594 ·.... 7C;320 ·.... . '" ..
JANESVILLE 0 1557 198834 206421 -7587 7081 7986 -8492

• GIl II) •• ·..... 30329
KENYON 1575 202767 198705 4062 14416 C:;26 17952

• • It •• ·... ., 81545 ·.... ·....
LAKE CRYSTAL 1807 251441 234708 16733 3318 29714 -9663 11547 " e ••• 1917 29690 InnOO
LAKEFIELD 0 (1) 1820 208883 159158 49725 .. ., .. ·... ., 49725 3?000 • ••• CD 24718
LANESBORO 850 110155 100527 9628 5280 CD 4) • 0 • 14908 6765 CD • cD ... 7634 ·..... lit • ~ • .,

LE SUEUR 0 3745 671237 456742 214495 11827 ·.... ?26332 99473 379941
" CIt • " CD ·..... GIl .....

LITCHFIELD 5262 990950 907783 83167 44819 1287 126699 6h11? ·.... " 60478 1287 U,()OO
LUVERNE 4703 840855 692845 148010 23357 52069 119298 2Q844

• CD • '" •
12:1959 50810 14'1(\00

MADELIA 2316 439135 395924 43211 5898 15421 33688 2A060 " .... 90531 15346 c:;onOO
MADISON 2242 310825 262887 47938 25787 • CD •• lIP

73725 «I •••• ·.... 7885 ·.... • •• CD •

MARSHALL 10215 1205340 926976 278364 65613 28387 315590 54700 ·." .. 98558 27100 l?n(100
MELROSE 2273 532455 412710 119745 26753 64938 81560 3?636 ...... 29099 64937 c:;nnOO
MOORHEAD 29687 2602359 1753465 848894 142755 7212 984437 657963 ·., ... 287597 5896 ?C;nOO
MOOSE LAKE 1400 298267 265112 33155 6724 19A1l 20268 C;OOO CD ell I) ,. e- o • " GIl • 181A2 (>()()OO
MORA 0 2582 693529 525672 167857 22780 71577 119060 3nOoo 26421c;7 891747 62784 1 29nOOO
MOUNTAIN IRON (1) 3294 200084 165364 34720 4214 5276 33658 840 * ·.... $140 5190 ?~()OO

MOUNTAIN LAKE 1986 418111 377223 40888 15275 12053 44110 4?283 606647 44c;040 8950 10()nOO
NEW PRAGUE 2864 739209 643211 95998 29259 51739 73518 30000 e •• lSI • 821A45 47692 3c:;c:;nOO
NEW ULM 13051 2445262 2357980 87282 317016 127821 276477 9f.014

• GIl fit 1\\ •
19C:;447 .. • II •• liD .... .,

NORTH BRANCH 1106 216339 204678 11661 6251 17732 180 fill ..... ....... .. •• CD Gl 16974 C:;"OO
OWATONNA 15341 2454996 2567626 -112630 144943 59331 -27018 • •• e 0 G • ClI .. e 151077 59331 lC:;1) (1 00
PRESTON 1413 217785 181893 35892 16690 23R40 28742 11500 G • CD •• • •• e • 22106 11),,00
PRINCETON 2531 478505 453497 25008 8484 1025 31567 31732 * • .. \9 lD • .. G •• e 1840 4c;rOO
REDWOOD FALLS 4774 780886 621375 159511 9547 14197 154861 • ••• CD • •• Q e CD ••• e 13857 "'('InOO



TABLE 7
ANALYSIS OF ELECTRIC UTILITy OPERATIONS - 1974

GENERATION AND DISTRIBUTION

STATEMENT OF INCOME AND EXPENSE \lET
---------------------------------------------------CONTGIRUTInNS

NON- TO OR FPOM * ---DERT SEP\frCE--
POP --------OPERATING-------- ----OPERATING--- NET GOVERNMP'-!T i'lL CAPTTAI TNTEREST ilJ:"BT

NAME 1970 REVENUE EXPENSE INCOME REVENUE EXPENSE INCOME F!lNOC:; BORROWTNG OUTLAY PAID RETTGFMENT

ROCHESTER 53983 8815054 6384115 2430939 503088 16499 2917528 877991 ·.... 49R170 ·.... ·.~ ..
ROSEAU 0 2552 345738 209370 136368 13923 ·.... 150291 101000 ..... 49079 ·.... ·.~ ..
SLEEPY EYE 3461 529787 517651 12136 27607 ·.... 39743 41122 ·...... ·.... ., .... ·. ~ ..
SPRINGFIELD 2530 407305 409897 -2592 1773 1743 -2562 18000 358199 C:;076 169S ·....
SPRING VALLEY 2572 431430 345756 85674 40037 68055 51656 64154 ·.... ·.... 68055 4Sl)00
THIEF RIVER FALLS 8618 1225685 693262 532423 12064 13121 531360 44103R • ••• CD 11 C:;S82 ·.... ·....
TRUMAN 1131 193548 160669 32879 4612 1830 35661 ·.... ., .~ .. 1?~02 1830 10000
TWO HARBORS 4431 519188 561115 18013 11190 50204 -21001 ·.... • CD ....

11872 49300 £J.o(lOD
TYLER (3) 1069 185102 169118 15924 1491 ·.. " . 11415 303RO ·.... lR331 .. .... • •• CD •

VIRGINIA 12450 2139004 1118571 360433 147153 215419 292167 ·.... III ..... 6S750 12023 conoO
WARRt:N 1999 269603 181916 81681 7705 10530 84862 57810 ·.... lS325 ·.... ·....
WELLS 2791 440962 359542 81420 18046 • ••• II

99466 3c:;000 446714 391S39 ·.... ·. ~ ..
WESTBROOK 990 131661 106152 25509 25979 ·.... 51488 1:::>500 ·.... 4282 ·..... ·.. ., .
WILLMAR 13632 2225992 1638921 587071 98027 168305 S16193 30(,519 ., • lit •• 21R167 166684 3?t::;oOO
~I INDOM 3952 610165 439686 111079 106716 3110 214681:) 107862 ·.... ·.... ·.... ·....
WORTHINGTON 10362 1718626 1489316 289250 2?-2991 2415 509826 16"1500 ·.... 20C:;046 ·.... ·....

TOTAL 360528 5888504~ 48458088 1042696~3683673 2006~18 12104015_ 487~672 4583678 122S480R 1249545 3111000

f-J NOTE: 0 INFORMATION TAKEN FROM CASH RECEIPTS AND DISBURSEMENTS STATFMENT.
f-J (1) INCLUDES WATER UTILITY.>f:>,

(2) INCLUDES HEAT UTILITY.
(3) INCLUDES WATER UTILITY AND REVENUES AND EXPENDITURES OF

SEWERS AND SEWAGE DISPOSAL PLANT OPERATIONS.



TARLE 7
ANALYSIS OF ELECTRIC UTILITY OP~RATIONS - 1974

DISTRIRUTION ONLY

STATEMENT OF INCOME AND EXPFNSE 'lET
---------------------------------------------------COI\J To I RIIT.I (IN S

NON- TO 0 0 FPnM * ---DEpT SERVICE--
POP --------OPERATING-------- ----OPERATINr.--- NET GOVEPNME~·iT I'.L CADrTAI TNTfPEC:;T DERT

NAME 1970 REVENUE EXPENSE INCOME REVENUE EXP~NSE INCOME FIINO<:; RORROlpJ rNr; OlJTL AY PA In RETr?FMnn

ADA 2076 210937 121478 89459 2987 ·..... 92446 3~OO() .. .. .. .. .. .. ....... ......... .. ......
ALPHA 179 21670 16406 5264 .. .. .. ... .. .. . .. . 5264 .. .. 4) .... .......... .. .. ... .. ....... ·......
ALVARADO 0 302 42174 29716 12458 1366 79 13745 Q300 .. .... ~~80 ·....... .......
ANOKA 14229 2695188 2308696 386492 f,6333 85812 367013 10"='914 ........ 1SfJ?51 85812 2?Ml O9
ARLINGTON 1823 240182 181698 58484 2799 .. .. .. .. .. 61283 It'\21f, .. ..... 41P17 .. ....... ·......
BAGLEY (3) 1614 236447 212521 23926 21889 402 45413 1~06P ......... 6?885 3~5 c;nOO
BIGELOW 262 34859 17394 17465 ·....... 4f,?..7 12838 InOOO ......... P42 1627 ~r:OO

BIWABIK (0) (1) 1483 178188 193579 -15391 .. .. .. .. .. .. ........ -15391 92Sn * ......... l1q55 ......... .. .... .,
BRA 1r'JERD 11667 1757663 1602465 155198 107259 .. .. .... 262457 32f,000 .. ..." ..... ., .. ......... .. .....
BRECKENRIDGE 0 (1) 4200 484993 323460 161533 18213 18420 161326 3~000 ....... " 21?f,52 89R9 2'";noO
BREWSTER 0 S63 50060 28545 21515 3038 29 0 24263 3'1000 .., " .... 1153 .. '" ..... ·.....
BROWNTON 0 688 77276 69351 7925 875 140 8660 InOOO " • CD ...

~86 I\) ....... .........
BUFFALO 3275 536063 470293 65770 3649 62176 7243 1000 ·...... 4f,S55 ·...... ·......
CALEDONIA 0 2619 231895 191977 39918 10208 R60 49266 41')000 .. ... ... 1S69 .. .. .. .. .. .......
CEYLON 0 487 58606 37887 20719 3580 200 24099 32287
CHASKA 6781 755498 692000 63498 14287 12007 65TfP. 5~665 ·.... 6~193 12007 '":lO(100
CIRCLE PINES 4114 2488 2421 67 ·.... ·.... 67 " ." .. • ••• CD ·.... • " •• 0 ·....
DARWIN 0 (1) 361 29309 23717 5592 120 11 4 7 4565 43S * " .... • ••• CD

1147 c:;noO
DUNDEE 0 138 10832 9285 1547 ·" ... ·" ... 1547 1600

~ DUNNELL 237 21003 14358 6645 769 37 7377 ·..... ·.... ·.... ·" ... ·....
~ EAST GRAND FORKS 7891 968344 523240 445104

• •• " GIl
16412 428692 250000 CD ..... ·.... 16412 ......

J EITZEN 0 208 26280 22235 4045 683 o •••• 4728 4000 ·... ., ~?01 • •• CD ., ·....
ELY o (1) 5254 604064 671903 -67839 16535 4032 -56236

• •• Ell • ·.... ·.... • CD .... ·., ...
GILBERT (1) 2287 253173 210110 43063 933 8055 35941 1552 • CD CD •• 22875 805S ?0('\00
GRANO RAPIDS 7247 1326782 1052320 274462 CD ••• CD liP ... " • 274462 5n69fJ ·.. " ., 9)f,42 .. .... ·....
GROVE CITY 531 89518 65808 23710 29 ·.... 23739 ·.., " " ·.., ." ·.... • Cit .... • • lit ••

HARMONY 1130 128495 101594 26901 5C::;0
• CD ... II

27451 ..... CD ·... " 461 ..... " • • " • CD

HENNING 0 850 92935 41782 51153 1111 94 52170 57000 ·.... 4554 ·" ... ., ....
KANDIYOHI 0 (1) 295 59639 24924 34715 749 49 35415 1'2789

• ••• CD 11437 • •• 8' .. II CIt ....

KASOTA 0 732 61229 50560 10669 475 ·.... 11144 11144 ·... ., .. " " .. ·.... " . ......
KASSON 1883 207031 155441 51590 8947 2723 57814 23500 ·... " ·.... 26f,O InnOO
KEEWATIN 00 )(2) 1382 176201 144452 31749 1400 33149 194(') * 350

,·..... ·.... ·.... ... .,
LAKE CITY 3860 1162700 946782 215918 39136 ·.... 255054 3A650 .. .. 11 •• 39n87 ·..... " ....
LAKE PARK 658 69554 50488 19066 3371 CD ••• \9 22437 ·.... • .... It ·..... I) •••• ·....
MC KINLEY (1) 317 17442 19029 -1587 323 ·.., .., -1264 )030 * ·..... ·.... ·..... ·....
MABEL 888 80424 66674 13750 600

• .... CD
14350 lC:;300 ·..... .. .... . ...... ., ....

NASHWAUr< (3) 1341 156347 166141 -9794 16363 ·." .. 6569 c:;930 .. ... " " CD • " • ·.... ·....
NEWFOLDEN 0 390 60142 27341 32801 172 95 32878 2nOOO • • ,. CD • ·" ... 1) ..... 4) ••• CD

NIELSVILLE 156 12565 10540 2025 31 .. " •• CD 2056 562 * GI .. CD •• ·" ..... Go ..... ·....
NORTH ST .. PAUL 12650 1236941 1019715 217226 30232 8S15 238943 77662 ·.... lA3001 8515 ~nnoO

OLIVIA 0 2553 260477 154676 105801 2224 1823 106202 9·000 ..... I\) • 272'28 • CD • CD • .. •• lit •

ORTONVILLE 2665 415754 301457 114297 10060 5S24 118833 C:;OOO 178072
• 4) • II I\)

5512 lc:;nOO
PERLEY (4) 149 ..... ... ........ • CD .....

• .. II " .. • • CD •• • .... It 4000 ·..... • 0 • '" • " .. " • CD ....
PETERSON 0 269 29486 2286S 6621 140 14 6747 4103 " ..... o ••• It • •• CD •

PIERZ 0 893 117813 87965 29848 609 228 30229
• .... liD • • ., CD ., • ••• lID ·., .... " ... CD •

PROCTOR 3123 358915 316041 42874 2599 203 45270 CD ••••
• CD " ••

4060 193 InnOO
RANDALL 536 59706 46907 12799 7 90 12716 1c:::00O ....... CD •••• ·..... ·... ., .
ROUND LAKE 0 (1) 506 84991 62305 22686 1948 581 24053 14894

• ••• 6)
R159 226 1000

RUSHFORD (CITY> 0 1318 190679 164138 25941 4788 ·..... 30729 4rOOO ·..... 2909 CD " ••• • •• e •
RUSHMORE 394 36282 30428 5854 18 .... CD 40 5814 <67~ eo CD •• ·.... " • •• CD • • •• CD •

ST .. CHARLES 0 (1) 1942 357321 289229 68092 7439 I) I) I) I) • 75531 53092 • eo. \1
11 c::;p 00

• •• e ill " G • G •



TABLE 7
ANALYSIS Of ELECTRIC UTILITy OPERATIONS - 1974

DISTRIBUTION ONLY

STATEMENT OF INCOME AND EXPENSE NET
---------------------------------------------------CONTcIBUTInNS

NON- TO OR FROM * ---OERT SEpvrCE--
--------OPERATING-------- ----OPERATING--- NET GOVERNMENTAL CAPTTAL TNTEREST nFRT
REVENUE EXPENSE INCOME REVENUE EXPFNSE INCOME F"ND~ RORROWTNr, OUTLAY PAID RETTcFMENT

.. •• It •

• •• CD "

• " •• 4)

It:;noO

.... " ..
·.....

InnOO

·....
·....

·....

·....

·....

·....

·....

CD ••••

3026

18128

14719

.......... " ." .
17~072 191116c:; 1137393 199809

204047 15184 14722 ;:>05109
132803 24251 • • If ••

157054 153487
1087 .. .." ., ,. ..... 1087

150040 11770 1140 ]60670 9?800
272084 23769 43678 252175 14()022

11009 18R3 ·..... 12892 1000
38012 2817 .. .... 40829 40743
14788 3113 \9 ...... 17901 0828
58736 2449 ·...... 61185 5~OOO

193119 114'11 18128 186472 22A90Q
34146 6541 ·.... 40687 3·000
88323 2890

• • <I ••
91213 100000

4015 " " .... ·.... 4015 L..01C:;
1371 2519

• •• CD "
3890

41'3520 4 518093 313243 4390054 236L..61S

309482
649512

11419
297984
780500

22813
141868
370906

57728
538663
186689
686314

5925
249788

513529
782315

12506
448024

1052584
33822

179880
385694
116464
731782
220835
774637

9940
251159

166324 21889732 17704528

NOTE: 0 INFORMATION TAKEN fROM CASH RECEIPTS ANn DISBURSEMENTS STATFMENT ..
(1) INCLUDES WATER UTILITY ..
(2) INCLUDES HEAT UTILITY.
(3) 9 MONTH STATEMENT.
(4) SOLD IN 1973.

POP
1970

4027
(3 ) 8339

85
0 3750

9313
(1) 260
0 1290
0 2761
0 904
(1) 4640

1086
6968

114
1391

TOTAL

NAME

ST .. JAMES
ST .. PETER
SARGEANT
SAUK CENTRE
SHAKOPEE
SHELLY
SPRING GROVE
STAPLES
STEPHEN
WADENA
WARROAD
WASECA
WHALAN
WINTHROP

I-'
I-'
OJ



TABLE 8
ANALYSIS OF MUNICIPAL HOSPITAL OPERATIONS - 1914

STATEMENT OF INCOME AND EXPENSE f\JET
---------------------------------------------------CONTRIBUTIONS

NON- TO OQ FROM '* ---DERT SERVTCE--
POP --------OPERATING-------- ----OPERATING--- NET GOVERNMENTaL CADTTAl lNTEREST OEsT

NAME 1910 REVENUE EXPENSE INCONlE REVENUE EXPff\jSE INCOME FUNDS 80RROW1NG OUTLAY PAID RETTR[MENT

ADA 2016 453666 433954 19712 14675 2433 31954 ·.... • ••• 0 ·.... 2425 10000
ADRIAN 1350 180348 181953 -1605 1761 3f>00 -9438 36503 '* ·.... 2158 3600 10000
ALBANY 1599 412854 519533 -46619 18716 13224 -41181 ·" ... ·..... ·..... 13224 15000
APPLETON 1189 253471 259652 -6181 13612 R20 6611 ., .., .. ·..... 10152 820 7000
ARLINGTON 1823 215186 319036 -43850 42628 24454 -25616 36738 '* ., CD CD fill • 1111 24157 ?5000
BERTHA 512 281445 211545 9900 ·.... 13613 -3713 15927 * ·... " 3S08 5456 5000
BIGFORK 399 309536 331191 -22261 ·.... 6219 -28540 16264 '* • .... lit ·.... 6279 10000
BUFFALO 3215 1104322 1053118 50544 29409 11600 62353 ·.... lIP CD ••• 62132 11600 ;>0000
CANNON FALLS 2012 282310 210923 11381 13711 4742 20356 17988 '* ·.... 6096 4575 10000
CLARKFIELD 1084 211136 228814 -11138 4180 ·..... -12958 ·.... " ... ., Cit •••• ·.... ·.. " .COOK 681 123603 141929 -18326 ·.... ...... -18326 24118 '* ·... ,. ...... ·" ... • " • CD •GAYLORD 1120 315280 384044 -68764 19327 2011 -51454 12046 '* ..... • ••• CD 1980 10000
GLENCOE 4211 964362 980153 -15791 23891 1511 583

• • CD •• CD •••• 46880 7298 17 000
GLENWOOD 0 2584 543616 561252 -11636 967 1017 -11686 S656 GIl •••• 4R393 • 49 ••• ·.....GRANITE FALLS 3225 831430 151096 74334 30109 6R42 98201 23359 * • .... CD ·.... 6800 ?OOOO
HERON LAKE 111 288116 211686 10490 1663 ·.... 12153 ·.... • ••• II 10S91 • ••• lit ·.... ,.
HUTCHINSON 8142 1601303 1511182 96121 ·.... 65086 31035 ·.... • • CD • CD 32566 60700 ROOOO
JACKSON 3550 123370 102376 20994 9042 11 99 1 18045 30085 '* ·..... • • <5 fit • 11970 40000
LAKE CITY 3860 880841 910414 -29567 31511 6454 -4450 23489 '* .0 •• 0 50888 6425 IS000
LAKEFIELD 0 lA20 581602 554784 26818 465 1440 25843 30 '* ·.... • • II) ••

1140 10noO
t-' LITTLEFORK 0) A24 1058630 968591 90039 19729 25139 84629 600 *

• ..... II
459130 24977 AnoOt-'

-..J LONG PRAIRIE (1) 2416 1014826 1043190 -28364 2843 21812 -41333 ·.... ·.. ., . 33115 2HH2 20000
LUVERNE 4703 100266 151659 -51393 24886 ·.... -26501 6 '* ·.... 10S90 ·.... ·....
MARSHALL 10215 1348932 1191312 151620 40106 158 197568

• .4) •• • • eo. 199131 158 5000
MELROSE 2213 690808 63520A 556 00 31823 12526 74891 19927 *

• II • 0 • 69152 12S26 20000
NEW YORK MILLS 191 441518 435367 12151 31530 17228 32453 3'1551 * ·.... e ••• ., 15290 ?OOOO
NORTHFIELD 10235 1281201 1301131 -25930 32127 14745 -8548 11 0789 '* ·.... 6?586 14745 30000
ORTONVILLE 2665 399511 412792 -13275 2786 22f,43 -33132 951 ·.... 96975 22610 1~000
OWATONNA 15341 1119213 1155768 -36495 34549 ., .... -1946

• • 4) •• ·.... 126196 .. .... CD ....
PAYNESVILLE 1920 170040 114654 55386 405S3 13'127 82012 " .... ·..... 26026 ·.... • e •••REDWOOD FALLS 4114 1271380 1241234 30146 ·.,. .. 30n51 89 30645 *

• •• til • ·(\) ... 30057 45000
RUSH CITY 1130 466956 483246 -16290 16711 11429 -11008 21953 '* cit •• ., • 1°114 114?9 10000
ST. PETER (2) 8339 561326 591480 -24154 1125 8461 -24890

• lIP ••• .""." 1117'159 6953 ~OOO
SLEEPY EYE 3461 631910 616505 15405 7664 6542 16527 238 '*

• ,. Ii' " liD
5312 6465 15000

SPRINGFIELD 2530 339186 341681 -24'15 18159 8177 1481 27823 * ", .... " 3803 1140 ?SOOO
TRACy 2516 523007 501519 21428 28402 4726 45104 12819 II •••• 96868 4415 lS000
TYLER 1069 462849 430713 32136 19583 7350 44369 35356 * ·.... 45747 150 7000
VIRGINIA 12450 4250514 4056494 194020 104697

• ••• C!
298717

• II ••• • e: •• CD
9':1521 ·.. ,. . ·....WACONIA 2100 3158669 2934530 224139 40272 180165 84246

• ... II .. 50000 57480 178134 SOOOO
WASECA 6968 521266 604984 -83118 589Pl 189S9 -43696 290538 * ....... 87'1078 18912 ·... ,.WELLS 2191 523591 446142 17455 18040

• ••• CD
95495 ·" .... • •• f': • • ••• 41) ·.... ·....IrJHEATON 2029 601129 603711 -1982 19148 22627 -4861 27669 *

• •• G •
5f,596 11905 ;:>0000

WILLMAR 13632 6221629 6101243 126386 201556 199698 134244 21000 <I • • III • 17RS09 199618 R~()OO
WINDOM o (3) 3952 • G • 11) Gil <I .. ., ... ... " .. 21599 4) ••• tiD 27599 42826 * 1966000 984C;95 .. .... ·....WORTHINGTON 10362 1157543 1859142 -101599 28842 88025 -161682 193388 * ·.... 10SR88 88925 7S000

TOTAL 176647 41424435 40692317 732118. 112781.r4 904423 '155539_ 1037424 '* 2016000 S083Q72 851270 772000

NOTE: 0 INFORMATION TAKEN FROM CASH RECEIPTS AND DISBURSENlENTS STATf~ENT ..
(1) INCLUDES REVENUES AND EXPENDITURES OF NURSING HOMES.
(2) NINE MONTHS STATEMENT.
(3) UNDER CONSTRUCTION IN 1974.



TABLE 9
ANALYSIS OF NURSING HOME OPERATION - 1974

STATEMENT OF INCOME AND EXPENSE "JET
---------------------------------------------------CONTRIRUTIONS

NON- TO OR FROM * ---DERT SEpVTCE--
POP --------OPERATING-------- ----OPERATING--- NET GOVERNMENTAL CAPITAL INTEREST 01="8T

NAME 1970 REVENUE EXPENSE INCOME REVENUE EXPENSE TNCOME FUNDS 80RROW TNr, OUTI_ AY PAlO RETTREMENT

ADA 2076 250671 266168 -15497 ·" ... ·... " -15497 ·.... ·.... o •••• • ., • CD • " •• G •

ADRIAN 1350 180511 172787 7724 2229 1'3366 -8413 10066 * \9 CD ., • " 1536 1'3177 ISOOO
APPLETON 1789 148010 156890 -8880 cD • CD •• 2933 -11813

• •• " fill ·..... 295 2933 t:;OOO
BALATON 0 649 60087 2075 58012 .. ., .. lit .. 50087 1925 " IS .... fit •••• 5949 49950 10000
BATTLE LAKE (2) 772 •• ., CD • " .... tit ,. .... ·..... ·.... CD .. CD ., • 824 1050000 202569 .. .... .. • Ii ., •

BELVIEW 429 198855 192412 6443 6398 3c:;42 9299 16 * 350000 212196 3542 10000
BERTHA 512 36852 45366 -8514 2207 S42 -6849 ·.... " • CD .... ·,. " .. ·..... ., .....
CANNON FALLS 2072 118516 155696 -37180 ·...... • .. CD •• -37180 ·.. " . ·..... ·.... ·.... .. ....
CLARA CITY 1491 375222 337064 38158 9560 22R82 24836 1360 • co .... 12428 22RR2 ?t:;000
COOK 681 245286 270137 -25451 ·..... 3421 -28812 ·.... ·.. " .. ·..... 3421 1000
FERTILE 955 361793 342260 19533 " " .. ., 38533 -19000 2019 * ·.... ~328 27810 30000
GAYLORD (2) 1720 41283 98856 -57573 38433 56670 -75810 Ill) ..... ·.... 1l2R453 56670 - ....
GLENCOE 4217 422993 401668 21325 13A8 38120 -15407 ·.... ..... 3468 38120 lSnoO
GRAND MEADOW 869 285815 218914 6901 2456 1S70 1187 ·..... ·..... 4282 7570 15000
GRANITE FALLS 3225 316315 321217 -4842 ·.... ·.. ., . -4842 CD •••• ·" .., . ·.. " .. ., ., .... Gil ••••

HALSTAD 598 3840 1610 2230
• lID ••• ·.... 2230 ·.... G •••• ·.... ·.. " . ·....

HAYFIELD 939 321572 316658 10914 5294 20416 -4208 ·..... CD •••• 361'-.002 19990 10000
-HERON LAKE 171 252281 207795 44492 70659 24181 90910 25020 * .. G .... 2441 24150 10000
HUTCHINSON 8142 134901 733814 1061 1901 36424 -33436 20000 .. CD ••• S769 36424 40000
JANESVILLE 0 1551 206110 204355 1755 2464 7405 -3186 ·.... ......

• .4) ••
7320 lS000

I-' KARLSTAD (2) 721 ..... ..... ·" .... 11603 47474 -35871 .. ...... 750000 654519 47474 37S000
I-' LAMBERTON 962 344248 301887 42361 4834 35632 11563 34903 ?OOOO00 .. " .... .. CD ••• ·.....

LAKEFIELD 0 1.l120 266318 247257 19061 442 13025 6418 32172 * • ., ... II 10286 13025 ?OOOO
LITTLEFORK (1)(2) 824 ..... ·.... ·..... ·.... .. .... ..... ·.... .." .... ·.... ·.... ·....
LONG PRAIRIE (1) 2416 • .. CD •• ·.... ·.... ·..... ., ••• CD ...... ·.... " .... • • 4) ... • fit .... • • lit • liD

MABEL 888 359116 344441 14675 6151 14601 6219 30017 * lilt iii • " CD 1118 14522 ?OOOO
MARSHALL 10215 361746 410960 -49214 128 13347 -62433 " .. " . ·.... ·.... 13347 15000
MELROSE 2273 415172 409081 6085 ·.... 25650 -19565 ·.... " CD ..... 5134 25650 SOOO
MENAHGA 835 399346 390472 8814 282 34936 -25180 10667 * " .. ". 508 33535 ?SOOO
NEW RICHLAND (2) 1113 ... .. • .. O' •• ·... " 208 ·..... 208

• " lID ••
7183?3 108983 ·.... ·.....

PAYNESVILLE 1920 298315 301965 -3650 62 5634 -9222 23118 * • • lID •• ...... 5450 ?OnOO
PINE ISLAND 1640 377989 351496 20493 4226 19900 4819 22164 • lID ••• • lit ...... 19867 ?OOOO
PLAINVIEW 2093 348361 317138 30623 4773 19810 15526 .. .... . ... ., .. 404 19870 20000
RENVILLE 1252 344818 285318 59500 8111 21316 46301 46421 • •• \9 • ·.... 21316 2S000
ST. PETER (3) 8339 103517 127422 -23845 ·... ., ·.... -23845 " .... 168000 .. • • CD • ....... ·.....
TRIMONT 835 186118 194644 -7926 ...... 8742 -16668 581 * • ., •• CD 4559 8742 10000
TYLER 1069 149660 154464 -4804 ·.... ·..... -4804 22610 * 804367 5t:;547 II " ••• .. ......
ULEN 481 183468 111318 6090 1301 6811 580 8128 * ·.... ·...... 6114 15000
VIRGINIA 12450 788372 791265 -2893 ·.... ·.... -2893 ·.. " . ·..... ·...... \9 •••• .. .....
WABASHA 2311 527038 515359 11679 3192 41551 -26680 ·..... • CD .... CD ....... 41472 25000
WABASSO 0 138 241613 223404 24269 309 9063 15515 14918 * ...... 3009 8975 1'5000
WARROAD 1086 103231 156285 -53048 8201 1658 -46505 11000 * CD •••• 5553 1658 • 8' ....

TOTAL 91173 10312211 10213244 158967- 196818 650308 -29~523_ 100~83 * 3840690 2801542 635419 831000

NOTE: 0 INFORMATION TAKEN FROM CASH RECEIPTS AND DISBURSEMENTS STATEMENT.
(1) INCLUDED WITH MUNICIPAL HOSPITAL.
(2) UNDER CONSTRUCTION IN 1974.
(3) 9 MONTHS STATEMENT.



TABLE'10
ANALYSIS OF HEAT UTILITY OPERATIONS - 1974

STATEMENT OF INCOME AND EXPF.:NSE NET
----------------------------~----------------------CONTqI8UTlnNS

NON- TO OR FROM * ---DE8T SEPVTCE--
POP --------OPERATING-------- ----OPERATING--- NET GOVEPNMENTAL CAPTTAI_ INTEREST OFRT

NAME 1970 REVENUE EXPENSF.: INCOME REVENUE EXPENSE INCOME FUNDS RORROWTNr, OUTLAY PAID RETTRFMENT

ALEXANDRIA 6973 120937 160088 -39151 13609 6C;62 -32104 ·.... ·.... 32104 ·.... ·....
AUSTIN 26210 90410 92920 -2510 1816 115 -809 7539 ·.... 1042 ·.... ·....
BENSON (1) 3549 .. .. . .. ... ·.... ·.... ·.... ·.... ·.... ·.... ..... ·.... ·....
BLUE EARTH 3965 59587 69435 -9848 ·.... 1000 -10848 1306 ·....
BUHL 0 1303 178666 299610 -120944 3740 175 -117379 61556 * ·..... .. .... ·.... ·....
DETROIT LAKES (1) 6352 ·.... ·.... ·.... ·.... ·.... ·.... ·.... ·..... ·.... .. .... ·....
FAIRMONT 10751 128929 139577 -10648 ·.... ·.... -10648 12082 ·.... ·.... ·....
HIBBING 16104 900357 1039627 -139270 ·.... ·.... -139270 ·.... ·.... ·.... ·... " ·....
JACKSON 3550 80670 135768 -55098 2137 116 -53077 30834 * ·.... 355 ·., ... ·....
KEEWATIN (1) 1382 .. ... ·.... ·.... ·.... ·.... ·.... ·..... ·....
LITCHFIELD 5262 81490 89888 -8398 ·.... 5S6 -8954 ·.... • ••• 4)

67702 ·... " ·....
LUVERNE (1) 4703 ·.... ·.... ·.... ·.... ·.... ·.... ·.... ·....
"'1ADISON 2242 117877 103272 14605 ·.... CD •••• 14605 ·.... .. .... .. ... ...... ·....
MARSHALL 10215 99558 168613 -69055 ·.... ..... -69055 ·.... ·.... ·.... ·.... ·....
t.10UNTAIN IRON 3294 95339 111028 -15689 ·.... ·.... -15689 ·.... • ••• cD ·.... ·.... ·....
NEW PRAGUE 2864 53776 63843 -10067 ·.... ·.... -10067 ·.... cD •••• • •• CIt • ·....
NEW ULM 13051 248299 207928 40371 13491 • •• 4ft. 53862 12784 ·.... 3(,609 ·.... ·.. ., .
OWATONNA 15341 80937 80091 846 ·.... ·.... 846 ·..... ·.... CD •••• ·.., .. ·....
REDWOOD FALLS (1) 4774 • cD • cD • ·.... • •• lit CD ·.... ·.... • •• CD • ·.... ·.... ...... lit ••••

I-' ROCHESTER 53983 352781 316015 36766 21320 ·.... 58086 3S278 ·.... 1S260 ·.... • •• It •

I-' SLEEPY EYE 3461 135790 140128 -4338 421 ·.... -3917 ·.... ·., ... ·.... ·.... ·....
1.0

SPRINGFIELD 2530 35123 37340 -2217 651 45 -1611 1000 3301·... ., ·.... ·....
VIRGINIA 12450 1427761 1233789 193972 7471 6150 195293 ·.... 4654630 ?392 ·.... • ••• It

WADEt-..JA 4640 24537 25904 -1367 ·.... ·.... -1367 ·.... " ., ... 2516 ·.... ·....
WILLMAR 13632 240567 209319 31248 ·.... ·... ., 31248 CD •••• CD •• " • ·.. " .. ·.... ·....
WORTHINGTON 10362 92100 73070 19030 14697

• .... CD
33727 • • CD ... ·.... ., ., ." .. CD •••• ·......

TOTAL 242943 4645491 4797253 -151762, 79353 14719 -87128- 22401 * 4654630 161281

NOTE: 0 INFORMATION TAKEN FROM CASH RECEIPTS AND DISRURSfMENTS STATFMENT.
(1) INCLUDED WITH ELECTRIC UTILITY.



TABLE 12
ANALYSIS OF OTHER SERVICE ENTERPRISE OPERATIONS - 1974

STATEMENT OF INCO~E AND EXPfNSE t'-IET
---------------------------------------------------CONTPIBUTIONS

NON- TO OR FROM * ---DERT SEpVTCE--
POP --------OPERATING-------- ----OPERATING--- NET GOVERNMENTAL CAP TTAl INTEREST f1FBT

NAME 1970 REVENUE EXPENSE INCOME REVENUE EXprNSE TNCOME FtJNDS BORROWING OUTLAY PAID RET!RE:MENT

BARNESVILLE (1) 0 1782 152725 75776 76949 100 ..... 77049 45000 ..... 12A64
• GIl ••• ., .......

BAUDETTE (2) 1440 161689 59110 102579 211 49002 53788 ...... cD ••• " ....... 49002 49 .....

BIG FALLS (3) 0 534 7263 4201 3062 ....... 1261 1801 1'234 .. .., .. CD ..... 1261 3000
CROSSLAKE (i) (5) 0 894 108440 83556 24884 290 1180 23994 R367 * 22000 62896 1180 qOOO
EMILY 0) 0 386 31921 30100 1821 llAO 322 2679 Rooa ...... .. .. GIl ... 322 ·.....FIFTy LAKES (1) 0 143 18057 16540 1517 49 236 1330 • fit .. GIl • GIll ••• ., • til .... ·.... • • lit .. litJACKSON (3) 3550 28100 28869 -769 3087 1031 1287 1723 " .. ., .. 15000 ·...... • II .. II •MANKATO (4)0 30895 56547 132108 -75561 325 .... " .. -75236 47109 * ..... 12807 ,. .... .. • CD ....

WARROAD (3) 1086 23776 l11A2 12594 ...... .. .... 12594 .. .... ., ... " 4133 ·...... ·.....
TOTAL 40710 588518 441442 147076 5242 53032 99286 1481 22000 107C;00 51765 12000

NOTE: 0 INFORMATION TAKEN FROM CASH RECEIPTS AND DISBURSEMENTS STATEMENT.
(1) TELEPHONE.
(2) TOLL BRIDGE.
(3) TV SIGNAL.
(4) TRANSIT"
(5) 10 MONTH STATEMENT.



TABLE 13
ANALYSIS OF MUNICIPAL LIQUOR STORE OPERATIONS - 1974

NET
GROSS PROFIT CONTRIBUTIONS

-------------- TO OR FROM (-)
POPULATION COST OF PCT OF ----OPERATING---- OTHER MUNICIPA( CAPITAL INTEREST DERT

NAME OF CITY 1970 SALES SALES AMOUNT SALES EXPENSE INCOME FUNDS OUTLAY PAID RETIRED

ADA (2) 2076 2254-25 125839 99586 44 .. 2 71475 28111 ·..... 4324 705 12S00
ADAMS (1) 771 69968 53814 16154 23 .. 1 11118 5036 2000 1& ••••

AITKIN (2) 1815 502621 326615 176006 35 .. 0 114929 61077 42500 1639 13117 13000
AKELEY (2) 468 151807 92741 59066 38.9 38724 20342

• CD .... • CD • CD •

ALEXANDRIA (2) 6973 850575 607696 242879 28 .. 6 139738 103141 75000 363 1864 15000
ALTURA (2) 334 75249 39338 35911 47 .. 7 28289 7622 ·..... 1098
A~BOY (2) 571 104533 55959 48574 46.5 24216 24358 1500 110000 2325 " .... CDANOKA (2) 14229 1200679 926276 274403 22 .. 9 195411 78992 .. tit .... 104 1195 5844
APPLE VALLEY (1) 14-039 595800 467607 128193 21.5 76883 51310 10000 ·.... 10670 15000
APPLETON (2) 1789 261845 154689 107156 40.9 762t'1 3094S 50000 I\) ••• ., ......
ARGYLE (2) 739 156220 103728 52492 33.6 44518 7974 .... CD ... 2969
ARLINGTON (2) 1823 228115 135589 92526 40 .. 6 57161 35365 41700 978 ·..... ·.....
ASHBY (1) 415 52400 41598 10802 20.6 11268 -46fl -2525 2546 47

• CD •••

ASKOV (2) 287 99554 56503 43051 43 .. 2 32784 10267 3050 2046 1079 1000
AUDUBON (2) 297 248858 149870 98988 39.8 68694 30294 25500 1001 1312 5000
AVOCA (2) 203 160489 104605 55884 34.8 35095 20789 19000 4282
BABBITT (2) 3076 2684-30 164836 103594 38.6 85901 17693 54933 ·..... 1722 15000
BACKUS (2) 257 131990 77670 ·54320 41.2 25063 29257 32155 CD .. ., ... CD •••• ·....
BADGER (2) 327 131901 76552 55349 42.0 39117 16232 ·.,. .. ·..... • .. CD •• ·.....
BAGLEY (2) 1614 275883 169376 106507 38.6 64529 41978

• lit ., ... 1029 ·,. ..... • •• CD •

~ BALATON (2) 649 100654 65162 35492 35.3 25720 9772 9312 .... lit •• • CD .... CD ......

...... BARNESV ILLE (1) 1782 139692 100797 38895 27 .. 8 17726 21169 17986 813
I BARNUM (2) 382 134850 75527 59323 44 .. 0 47104 12219 22040 1794

BARRETT (2) 342 142260 80841 61419 43.2 40228 21191 14000 29752 1985 41)00
BATTLE LAKE (1) 772 145243 111477 33766 23.2 20242 13524 19314 ... CD ••

BAUDETTE (2) 1440 372636 224360 148276 39.8 102311 45965 21880 6908
BEAVER BAY (2) 362 146611 84707 61904 42.2 55959 5945 5576

• CD • CD • .. ..... CD CD •••

BEAVER CREEK (2) 235 114989 77468 37521 32.6 28499 9022 9500 1751
BECKER (2) 445 199810 114470 85340 42 .. 7 85870 -530 8431 3914 3461 6000
BEJOU (2) 157 87060 51981 35079 40 .. 3 8075 27004 4500 ... CD ... 1625 2000
BELGRADE (2) 713 188549 105279 83270 44 .. 2 53390 29880 35740
BELLINGHAM (2) 263 77368 39227 38141 49 .. 3 28131 10010 ... 0 ... 190 613 2000
BELVIEW (2) 429 113599 64918 48681 42 .. 9 29759 18922 5200 2549
BHlIDJI (1) 11490 989990 764260 225730 22 .. 8 117247 108483 103300 ·....
BENSON (2) 3549 429275 278286 150989 35.2 97000 53989 14000 4282 ·.... ., ....
BERTHA (2) 512 94814 54365 40449 42 .. 7 23814 16631:) ·..... 925
BIG FALLS (2) 534 126702 78929 47773 37 .. 7 28020 19753 15700 ·.... • • e •• " ....
BIG LAKE (2) 1715 248789 157121 91668 36 .. 8 64178 27490 20000 50313 40
BIGELOW (1) 262 26885 20149 6736 25.1 6766 -30
BIGFORK (2) 399 114980 70425 44555 38 .. 8 23545 21010 15500
BINGHAM LAKE (1) 214 74569 58129 16440 22 .. 0 11591 4849 2000
BIRD ISLAND (2) 1309 196219 117142 79077 40.3 48039 31038 37000 " .. ., .
BISCAY (2) 105 155775 104423 51352 33.0 45544 5808 12000
BLACKDUCK (2) 595 190769 107035 83734 43.9 36401 47333 40000 390
BLAINE (1) 26040 853151 678092 175059 20 .. 5 152145 22914 ·.... 5?01 9501 ·.. " .BLOOMING PRAIRIE (2) 1804 344691 222499 122192 35.4 83688 38504 40000 1172 531 SOOO
BLUE EARTH (1) 3965 329131 255506 73625 22.4 400S2 33573 50000 4019
BOYD (2) 311 183563 109307 74256 40 .. 5 37150 3110A 15000 1200
BRAHM1 (1) 744 132239 98261 33978 25.7 22460 1151 ~ 6100 29000 330 SOOO
BRANDON (2) 414 151877 91254 60623 39.9 39145 21478 19000 ·.... ·.... • ..... CDBREWSTER (1) 563 66971 53526 13445 20.1 14623 -1178 3000

• •• CD • ·.... ·....BRICELYN (1) 470 49162 39570 9592 19 .. 5 8602 990 3500 " ....BROOKLYN CENTER (1) 37207 1756430 140B808 347622 19.B 215804 13181~
• III til ... 1044



TABLE 13
ANALYSIS OF MUNICIPAL LIQUOR STORE OPERATIONS - 1974

NET
GROSS PROFIT CONTRIRUTIONS

-------------- TO OR FROM(-)
POPULATION COST OF PCT OF ----OPERATING---- OTHER MUNICIPAL CAPITAL INTEREST DEpT

NAME OF CITY 1970 SALES SALES AMOUNT SALES EXPENSE INCOME FUNDS OUTLAY PAID RETIRED

BROOTEN (2) 615 166552 94670 71882 43.2 40502 31380 21671 1300 ·" " .. ·.. " .
BROWERVILLE (2) 665 216697 132491 84206 38.9 48505 35701 ·.... 11799 2760 4800
BROWNS VALLEY (2) 906 153620 98998 54622 35.6 31710 22912 20175 4fl89
BROWNSDALE (3) (2) 625 64596 37265 27331 42.3 24710 2621 22374 ·....
BROWNTON (2) 688 217548 120853 96695 44.4 57662 39033 27300 ·.... 593 5000
BUFFALO (2) 3275 525043 325478 199565 38.0 107357 9220~ 57500 ·." .. ·.... ·" .. "
BUFFALO LAKE (2) 758 126937 68268 58669 46.2 37116 21553 29244 ·" " ...
BUTTERFIELD (1) 619 80127 63112 17015 21.2 13062 3953 3082 • 6) •• ., ·... " ·....
BYROf\J (2) 1419 349564 233256 116308 33.3 83668 32640 6500 • ••• 0

;;>738 10000
CALEDONIA (2) 2619 214934 118362 96572 44.9 47887 48685 37172 Q603 ·.... ·....
CALLAWAY (2) 233 116520 67325 49195 42.2 250Bl 24114 10500 1557 " ." .. " ....
CALUMET (2) 460 ..... .".8'. ..... FAILED TO REPORT ... " . ·" ... • ••• 1& ·..... ·....
CAMBRIDGE (1) 3177 415677 305007 110670 26.6 45866 64804 42653 1239 1961 SoOO
CANHY (2) ?147 299646 195397 104249 34.A 68946 35301 40000 ·" ... " " ., III • ·....
CANNON FALLS (2) 2072 37099'1 231643 139348 37.6 77697 61651 20000 CD ..... • • CD •• ·.. " .
CANTON (1) 391 53041 38985 14056 26.5 10028 402S1 ·" ., .. ·... " • • CD ... ..... CD

CARLOS (2) 278 114832 70097 44735 39.0 30314 14421 24000 R63
CARLTON (2) 884 93946 56724 37222 39.6 36942 280 ·., ... ·." .. ·.... ·.. " .

J CASS LAKE (2) 1317 339508 205413 134095 39.5 76419 57676 40000 .. " ... 495 3000
f-' CEDAR MILLS (1) 81 58442 43882 14560 24.9 8755 5805 20000 CD ... It • ·." .. ·....
t.) CENTER CITY (2) 324 91791 54734 37057 40.4 31539 5518 2000 ·.. " .
N CHAMPLIN (1) 7070 410184 294824 115360 28.1 55170 60190 24950
J CHATFIELD (2) 1885 243204 157344 85860 35.3 49422 3643R 23000 3249

CHISAGO CITY (3) (2) 1068 174334 104271 70063 40.2 56883 13180 40972 ·.... ·..... ·....
CIRCLE PINES (2) 4114 164077 89575 74502 45.4 67296 7206 23949

" 6) •• " ·.. " . • lit •••

CLARA CITY (2) 1491 192431 110408 82023 42.6 49022 33001 ·" ... 40635
• ••• CD ·....

CLAREMONT (2) 520 122668 67538 55130 44.9 33890 21240 21500 ·.....
CLARISSA (2) 599 162648 103831 58817 36.2 43742 15075 18000 601:)97 " .... " ....
CLEARBROOK (2) 599 148474 98987 49487 33 .. 3 33667 15820 16062 32708 600 I\) ••••

CLEARWATER (2) 282 181229 104528 76701 42.3 55203 2149R 29500 785 ·" ... ·.....
CLEMENTS (2) 252 97546 56193 41353 42 .. 4 29460 11893 5684 399 296 2000
CLEVELAND (2) 492 144611 90321 54290 37.5 45276 9014 12925 3809 II. II •• ·....
CLINTON (2) 608 107473 64128 43345 40 .. 3 26406 16939 24000

• • II •• • 0 II ... II .... II

CLONTARF (2) 147 95630 52212 43418 45 .. 4 27542 15876 7000 CD. " ••

COHASSET (2) 536 165206 105343 59863 36 .. 2 56282 3581 653 ·.... 595 7000
COLUMBIA HEIGHTS (2) 23503 1130742 763469 367273 32.5 295918 71351:) 80000 15578 II II II •• ·....
COMFREY (2) 525 91987 58477 33510 36.4 28665 4845 5000 II II II II ..

CONGER (2) 167 60820 37662 23158 38 .. 1 16990 6168 • II ••• ·....
COOK (2) 687 289047 170035 119012 41.2 62043 56969 46000 358 3541 10000
COON RAPIDS (1) 34038 1369712 1046550 323162 23 .. 6 185350 137812 129598 6457 ... II • II II ••••

COSMOS (2) 570 113316 67849 45467 40 .. 1 28982 16485
• • II ••

5A26 • ••• \t- o II •• II

COTTONWOOD (2) 794 119316 70725 48591 40 .. 7 41441 7150 3000 II II ••• 1121 3000
CROM\,JELL (2) 181 117611 67749 49862 42 .. 4 39129 10733 8000 5£121
CURRIE (2) 368 121279 76292 44987 37.1 27368 17619 10000 907

• II ... II • ••• II

DALTON (1) 221 91784 71890 19894 21.7 15876 4018 2000 4593
• • II. II II cD •• "

DANUBE (2) 497 153668 98344 55324 36 .. 0 37610 17714 5000 CD •• CD • • II ••• It .....

DANVERS (2) 136 79954 44037 35917 44.9 22573 13344 -127·0 1270 It ., • ., II
• II •••

DARFUR (2) 179 71755 45522 26233 36.6 21344 4889 2000 II ..... ·,. ... II ••••

DARWIN (1) 361 186807 150482 36325 19.4 19815 16510 15251 ·.... • •• II • II ••• CD

DAWSON (1) 1699 156841 117190 39651 25.3 22810 16841
• II II II II 321 II •••• • •• II •

DE GRAFF (2) 195 108567 56809 51758 47 .. 7 26411 25347 25000 1445 ••• II • ·.......
DEER RIVER (2) 815 272118 181319 84199 31 .. 2 61630 23169 20022

• ••• CD I) II ••• • •• II II

DEERWOOD (2) 448 1686~1 101747 66934 39.7 49174 17760 9884 227 2125 5000
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DELANO (2) 1851 307246 190437 116809 38.0 85575 31234 43000 ·.... ·.... ·....
DELAVAN (2) 281 83579 52703 30876 36.9 19711 1116c:; 7000 ·.... • • 6) •• ·....
DENT U} 156 69640 52585 17055 24.5 12041 5014 2000 ·.... ., ·.., .. • It •••

DETROIT LAKES (2) 6352 791911 538399 253512 32.0 181846 71666 100000 39364 ·.... ·....
DODGE CnJTER (l) 1603 92712 77366 15346 16.6 11069 4277 26921 6) " .... ·.... ·....
DONNELLY (2) 252 100633 57876 42757 42.5 30901 11856 14000 ·..... ·..... ·....
DUNDEE (2) 138 43984 26928 17056 38.A 11383 5673 16006 ·.... ·., ... ·.....
EAGLE BOJD (2) 557 132023 77004 55019 41.7 38940 16079 12000 ·.... ·.... ·....
EAGLE LAKE 3) (2} 839 85198 49632 35561') 41.7 32515 3051 ·.... 6660 5234 115000
ECHO (2) 356 84885 47248 37637 44.3 33572 4065 10500 22910 ·..... .......
EDEN VALLEY (2) 776 189003 120636 68367 36.2 47591 20776 26278 1696 ·.... CD ••••

EDINA (l) 44187 4165120 3335935 829185 19.9 339994 489191 275000 111576 ·.... ·....
EFFIE (2) 165 77809 46458 31351 40.3 23889 7462 ·.... ·.... • • 41) •• ·....
ELBOw LAKE (1 ) 1484 151750 123431 28319 18.7 25006 3313 6000 600 ·.... ·....
ELGIN (2) 5RO 144999 91142 53857 37.1 34031 19826 3000 2402 ·.... ·....
ELIZABETH (l) 188 98601 77191 21410 21.7 1651=,4 4846 -62 458 ·.... ·.".~
ELK RIVER (2) 2252 556977 373308 183669 33.0 139915 43754 lit. 6) •• ·.... .. .. ... ·....
ELLE~JDALE (2) 569 107995 61813 46182 42.8 33225 12957 5000 47501 ·.... ·....
ELLSlvORTH (~) 588 95473 50626 44847 47.0 28573 16274 -7076 ·.... ·.... ·....

J ELMORE (1) 910 117526 88A33 28693 24.4 ·1449R 1419C; 916 " .... ·... ., ·....
I-' Et-1MO~JS (l) 412 113148 88450 24698 21.8 20759 3939 ·.... ·.... 450 1(\00
~ ERHARD (1) 148 100266 70746 29520 29._4 16(,27 12893 1750 ·..... ·..... ·.......

EXCELSIOR (2) 2988 601499 381315 220184 36.(, 136790 83394 85700 743 .. .... .. CD ......

EYOTA (2) 639 126942 82R64 44078 34.7 29067 15011 15000 .. .... .. ..... .......
FAI!"<FAX (c) 1432 222214 136642 8557? 38.5 54174 31398 ·..... 320 .. ... ... .......
FAI Ril-l0NT (1 ) 10751 823097 640469 182628 22.2 70125 112503 122500 6569 .. .. ... ·.....
FALCON HEIGHTS (l) S506 385460 281941 103519 26.9 541S3 49366 ·..... 643 5915 ·.....
FARMINGTON (1) 4093 253900 216090 37810 14.9 43836 -602A -21100 3716 4890 10000
FERGUS FALLS (1) 1?443 627b05 461779 165826 26.4 9781A 68008 30700 41540 ·....... ·......
FERTILE (2) 955 213765 122815 90950 42.5 45024 45926 43000 ·..... ·.... ·......
FIFTY LAKES (2) 143 60505 35600 24905 41.2 1877(, 6120 ·..... ·... ., . ·.... " ·.. ., .
FHIL~YSON (2) 192 130554 70254 60300 46.2 43824 16476 6650 ·..... ·..... • .... l1li

FISHER (2) 383 84118 51983 32135 38.2 26075 6060 -2470 11470 .. .. • CD .. .......
FLEr-JSBURG (2) 259 94258 56863 37395 39.7 23392 14003 9622 ·..... .. .... ........
FLOODwOOD (2) 650 170109 95677 74432 43.8 4610A 28324 36280 .. ... .. ·..... .......
FOLEY (2) 1271 230150 145077 85073 37.0 60593 24480 25000 ·..... 4075 5000
FORADA (2) 158 94748 60678 34070 36.0 25353 8717 2500 ·..... ·...... .. ....
FORESTOI',J (2) 273 180071 112121 67950 37.7 45042 2290R 16000 ·..... ·....... ·......
FOSSTON (2) 16~4 217140 123365 93775 43.2 58586 35189 41000 4583
FOUf\JTAIN (2) 347 139265 69085 70180 50.4 32758 37422 30997 ·..... ·..... .. .... lID

FRAL~E (2) 1015 229229 132565 96664 42.2 46534 50130 41000 ·...... ·..... .......
FRIDLEY (1) 32542 1074169 828326 245843 22.9 166551 7929? 75000 IP.43 ·..... ·.....
FULDA, (2) 1226 187876 108291 79585 42.4 43447 36138 27000 1424 ·...... .. ....
GAYLORD (2) 1720 260~~4 150570 110284 42.3 85107 25177 5000 ·...... 3420 10000
GENEVA (2) 35R 144190 84755 59435 41.2 42252 17183 3000 713 ·..... ........
GILHAN (~) III 1/j3210 114942 68268 37.3 46134 22134 26000 726 " ..... ·......
GLENCOE (2) 4217 507321 326879 180442 35.6 124345 56097 40000 300 7102 20000
GLENwOOD (1) (51)4 209242 156671 52571 25.1 24860 27711 10000 .. .. .... • •• CD • ·....
GONVICK (2) 344 135~81 83022 52859 38.9 31629 2123n 40000 ·.... ·...... ·......
GOOD THU~JDER (2) 489 108212 64710 43502 40.? 30471 13031 " .... ·.., .... 3105 2000
GOODRIDGE (2) 144 13b214 82019 54195 39.8 39301') 14889 10000 1568 ·.. ., ." ,. .. ., .,
GOODVIEw (2) 1829 221751 141948 79803 36.0 41513 38290 29080 5435 982 5000
GRACEVILLE (2) 735 130089 62984 67101:) 51.6 40164 26941 12889 400



TABLE 13
ANALYSIS OF MUNICIPAL LIQUOR STORE OPERATIONS - 1974

NET
GROSS PROFIT CONTR I RUT IOi\JS

-------------- TO OR FROM (-)
POPULATION COST OF PeT OF ----OPERATING---- OTHEP MUNICIPAL CAPITAL INTEREST DERT

NAME OF CITv 1470 SALES SALES A~OUNT SALES FXPENSE rNCOMF I="UNDS OUTLAY PAID RETIPED

GRANrj MARAIS (2) 1301 391790 228287 163503 41.7 89557 73941; 82000 \I • tit • .,

GRAND ~~EADOW (2) 869 150997 94417 56580 37.1:) 481n9 8411 " .... CD 780 In8 7000
GRANO RAPIDS (1) 7247 608387 508314 160073 23.9 8551:)6 74517 50000 1534
GRANITE FALLS (2) --i225 387863 226432 161431 41.6 896;:>4 71807 79471 31938 ·..... ·....
G;<iASSTON (1 ) 132 49469 36917 12552 25.4 10812 1740 -7000 tit tit tit •• • .. tit •• • • '" tit •

GREENBUSH (2) 787 174989 102762 72227 41.3 36324 35903 40000 254
GREY EAGLE (2) 325 132517 83118 49399 37.3 3091:)6 18443 7000 ·., .... 1050 200a
GROVE CIlY (1) 531 133905 105693 28212 21.1 21857 6355 850 .... " .
HACKOJSACK (2) 220 167087 106074 61013 36.5 335 R2 27431 23400 tit tit ••• tit tit ....

HADLEY (2) 119 102258 57137 45121 44.1 241175 20246 25000 lit •• ., CD ·... ., tit tit • tit ..

HALLOCK (1) 14-77 1111 78 84229 26949 24.2 21518 5431 -7789 139 5195 500a
HALSTAD (2) 598 186380 111139 75241 40.4 5142R 23813 10000 1013

• tit tit tit • ·....
HANCOCK (2) 806 U8!Hl 71184 47687 40.1 259113 21704 13500 20989

• • <I • ., • tit 0 • It

HANLFY FALLS (2) 265 96910 52818 44092 45.5 27730 16362 5000 n607
• lit • GIl \I • It. tit •

HM~SK ,/l, (2) 4-42 170997 90R21 80176 46.9 54415 25761 ·.... 3713 2160 3000
HARMONY (1) 1130 103995 77385 26610 25.6 17300 9310 24000

• ••• & .. 0 ... " tit • ., tit •

HARRIS (1) 559 62141 48308 13833 22.3 11542 2291 1138
• .... 0 CD tit ••• • •• G •

HARTLANU (2) 331 79670 47816 31854 40.1) 23727 8127 7000 ·..... ·........ " ......
HAWLEY (1) 1371 107020 82867 24153 22.n 14554 9599 8000 lit ." ... 8) lit • It .... .........
HAYFIELU (2) 939 195495 110988 84507 43.2 50756 33751 18000 ..... ., 944 5000

~ HECTOR (2) 1178 174118 107679 66439 38.2 52628 13811 25329 1fi59 .. .. .. .. .. ........
~ HENDERSOf'J (2) 730 141687 84473 57214 40.4 45445 11769 6500 ., It ..... .. .. ... ·......
J HENi'JING (1 ) 850 85814 65709 20105 23.4 14337 5768 5000

• CIt ..... ·..... • lIP ....

HERMAN (2) 619 176970 95696 81274 45.9 40588 40686 10000 .......
HERON LAKE (2) 777 131488 79666 51822 39.4 35552 16270 14975 ·....... ·...... .. .....
HEWITT (3) (2) 198 44-584 27802 16782 37.6 15209 1573 55467 ....... 4) ·...... ·...... ,.
HILLS (2) 571 69916 37849 32067 45.9 24272 7795 ·...... 19998 .. ....... ....... lit

H!l'JCKLEY (2) BA5 231724 142868 88856 38.3 56047 32809 20000 781 8863 10000
HITTERDAL (2) 201 104054 64645 39409 37.9 29786 9623 9807 754

• ..... II ·.....
HOFFMAN (2) 627 121022 70873 50149 41.4 34806 15343 8105 7865 2542 5000
HOLDINGFORD (2) 551 151088 104368 46720 30.9 31201 15519 ·....... ·... " ..
HOLLovJAY (2) 146 95096 52676 42420 44.6 26956 15464 .. ..... • ...... lit .. ..... 4) • .... CD •

HOUSTON (2) 1090 161015 105141 55874 34.7 35229 20645 19000 · .. ., ... ·...... " ........
HOWARD LAKE (2) 1162 3154-65 195269 120196 38.1 64472 55724 50000 R517 425 4500
HUTCHINSON (1) R288 664820 511910 152910 23.0 66920 85990 85000 ·... " ..
ISANTI (1 ) 679 258815 198664 60151 23.2 27542 32609 26800 ........ .. •• 8' .. It 0 .....

ISLE (2) 551 318575 187182 131393 41.2 62431 68962 85767 ·...... .. ....... .. ......
IVANHOE (2) 738 167301 104356 62945 37.6 30674 32271 11415 1068 .. • tit ... ·.....
JACKSON (1) 3550 24-5614 185239 60375 24.6 34388 25987 20000

• .. \9 ... .. .... " . .. .... IS

JASPER (2) 754 166216 98907 67309 40.5 44659 22650 5349 13fi88 ·.... ·.. ., ...
JEFFERS (1) 436 59814 47643 12171 20.3 102R] 189/) 3000 ·......
JENKINS (2) 148 81062 56318 24744 30.5 33258 -8514 6100 ·...... ·....... .. .....
KASSON (1) 1883 1314-70 98~40 33230 25.3 19291 13939 ·..... ·....... .. ....... ·.......
KEEWATIN (2) 1382 105356 64774 40582 38.S 39677 905 660 ....... Ill) ...... ·.....
KELLIHER (2) 289 192565 118567 739911 38.4 44250 29748 25540 ·...... ·...... .. " ....
KELLOGG (2) 403 135059 75140 59919 44.4 56244 3675 11500 ........ .. • • Cit ., .. •• 0- •

KENSINGTON (e) 308 145361 83304 62057 42.7 41207 20850 17778 ·..... 690 3000
KENYON (2) 1575 200768 127735 73033 36.4 4560R 27425 25000 ·..... ·.., ." ·.....
KERKHOVEN (1) 641 37964- 28339 9625 25.4 9769 -144

• • cD •• ·..... ·.. ., . 49 • 0 ••

KETTLE RIVER (2) 173 107114 62686 44428 41.5 37535 6893 -1000 ........ ·....... CD ......

KIESTER (2) 681 59260 41084 18176 30.7 8051 10125 5000 ·..... CD ., .... .. ....
KIMBALL (2) 567 211191 114780 96411 45.7 59461 36950 41;?67 798 2185 5000
LAFAYETTE (2) 498 81583 48512 33071 40.5 21697 11374 6600 .. GIl " •• ·..... ., " .....
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LAKE BENTON (2) 759 135765 81056 54709 40 .. 3 36102 18607 16000
• It It ... ·.....

LAKE BRONSON (2) 325 123034 74269 48765 39.6 400B6 8670 " ..... ·.., .. 4897 6000
LAKE CRYSTAL (2) 1807 205110 125108 80002 39.0 46175 33827 16000 C:;98
LAKE LILLIAN (1) 316 86492 67457 19035 22 .. 0 12178 6857 ·..... ... ., ., CD

LAKE PARK (2) 658 220243 133231 87012 39.5 59291 27721 33000 It It •••

LAKE ST. CROIX BEACH (2) 1248 .. • It • It It •••• ... It •• FAILED TO REPORT • • • It • • Cit .... It It .... ·..... ·.....
LAKE WILSON (2) 378 97729 57782 39947 40.9 24635 15312 17785 480 ·...... ·....
LAKEFIELD (1 ) 1820 163533 137070 26463 16 .. 2 17676 8787 19936 ., •• It •

LAKEVILLE (2) 10997 527367 295672 231695 43 .. 9 140629 9106A 46498 R168 1935 10nOO
LAMBERTON (2) 962 122084 71888 50196 41 .. 1 41693 8503 16060 ,. •• lIP •

LANCASTER (2) 382 105407 58552 4685S 44 .. S 32460 1439c:; 10800 It. It It .. 194 2nOO
LANESBORO (2) 850 127781 77082 50699 39 .. 7 34311 1638R 10000 • It ....

LE CENTER (2) 1890 244367 153459 90908 37 .. 2 67810 2309R 26629 R491
LE ROY (1) 870 115901 90175 25726 22 .. 2 14362 11364 7500

• lit ....

LEWISVILLE (2) 291 89693 50714 38979 43 .. 5 28852 10127 8250 c:;97
LEXINGTON (2) 2312 715536 469056 246480 34.4 170847 75631 15100 7024
LINDSTRON (2) 1594 220024 126962 93062 42 .. 3 54170 38892 32778 300 • CD .... ......
LISMORE (2) 323 67384 43668 23716 35 .. 2 14230 948A 4000 It It .... It It ....

LITCHFIELD (1) 5262 435288 335633 9965S 22 .. 9 44830 5482S 98333 77655 5770
LITTLEFORK (2) 824 177154 105824 71330 40 .. 3 40545 3078S 30S00 2091 649 6()00

I-' LONG PRAIRIE (2) 2416 426367 283785 142582 33 .. 4 87270 55312 26000 CD • ., • ., 2572 10nOON
U1 LONGVILLE (2) 171 187779 120R03 66976 35 .. 7 37241 29735 28509 ., • It ••

LONSDALE (2) 622 152528 89854 62674 41 .. 1 31114 31560 29000 1220
LUVERNE (1) 4703 226086 166446 59640 26 .. 4 30167 29473 25000 1424
LYLE (2) 522 149586 95521 54065 36 .. 1 351flO 18905 6400 ., ,. ... 1050 10noo
MABEL (2) 88R 150093 91043 59050 39 .. 3 33548 25502 5500 10467
MADELIA (1) 2316 155532 120612 34920 22 .. 5 23314 11606 6?00 ., .....
MADISON (1) 2242 224242 172804 5143A 22 .. 9 26123 2531S 35000 ., ., .. .,
MADISON LAKE (2) 587 171158 111984 59174 34.':' 51398 7776 10400 J494 1125 2000
MAHNOMEN (2) 1313 270884 168097 102787 37 .. 9 68024 34763 -2500 161021 12803 ·....
MANTORVILLE (2) 479 230918 147948 132970 35 .. 9 53903 29061 39000 t:;51

• •• CD ., • ., \It ••

MAPLE LAKE (2) 1124 349432 221919 127513 36 .. 5 84434 43079
• CD ., • ., ·., .. ., 1684 4000

MAPLE PLAIN (2) 1309 345809 253509 92300 26 .. 7 73653 18647 13000 1423 6A2 5nOO
MAPLETON (2) 1307 197577 120530 77047 39 .. 0 50793 26254 20000 1127 1811 8nOO
MAPLEVIEW (2) 328 235596 174602 60994 25.9 69229 -823S 6050 ., .., ., . 1374 It:;OO
MARSHALL (1) 10215 600188 473873 126315 21 .. 0 78396 47919 70000 141
MAYNARD (2) 455 128771 75286 53485 41.5 33047 20438 10500 A356 ·., .. .,
MAZEPPA (2) 498 120582 67009 53573 44 .. 4 38680 14891 15000 1055 ·., .. ., ·....
MC GRATH (2) 70 67680 40883 26797 39.6 22388 4409 3000 ·.... ·., ., .. 4) .... CD

MC INTOSH (2) 753 114304 69505 44799 39 .. 2 31310 13489 5000 4311
fJEDFORD (2) 690 209997 129760 80237 38.2 498S2 3038t:; 21500 ';595 ·.., .. ., ., •• CD

/IIlENAHGA (2) c:l35 165893 102431 63462 38.3 30754 3270P 5828 ., • CD •• 120 5noO
MENTOR (2) 23f, 152008 93911 58091 38 .. 2 42557 15540 14030 4P50
~lILACA (2) 1940 208559 124213 84346 40 .. 4 52314 3203? 11173 CD • ., •• ., ., .., ., " .. ., .,
~11 LLERV I LLE (2) 109 129017 83885 45132 35 .. 0 28502 16630 S750 1000 lit ••• ., ·.. ., .,
MILTONA (2) 172 158477 102808 55669 35 .. 1 36579 19090 11000 ., ....
~lINNEOTA (2) 1320 204778 11 0295 94483 46 .. 1 55286 39197 42000 246
MINNESOTA LAKE (2) 738 152213 96896 55317 36 .. 3 35527 1979n 20000 ., .. " . ., ., ., .., ., ., .. .,
MONTEVIDEO (2) 5745 629798 371'385 257913 41 .. 0 153073 104840 19500 2375 ., ..... ., .. ., .
MONTICELLO (2) 2303 429821 277055 15276'; 35 .. 5 109115 43651 35462 ·., " .. ., ·., ., ., ., ., .... e
MOOSE LAKE (2) 1400 288620 174078 114542 39 .. 7 70446 44096 25000 1370 2400 5000
MORA (2) 25~2 515847 299200 216647 42.0 115975 10067;:> 51500 ·.. ., " 2413 10()OO
MORGAN (2) 972 131808 75640 5616R 42 .. 6 3153? 24636 13591 ., .... ·.., .. ·....
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MORRIS (1) 5366 342076 257723 84353 24.7 32354 51999 48000 ·.... • ... 0 • ·....
MORTON (2) 591 139575 72409 67166 48.1 40809 26357 11000 ·.... ·..... ·....
MOUND (1) 8817 520701 393324 127377 24.5 68735 58642 30000 ·.... ·..... ·....
MURDOCK (2) 358 151831 81241 70590 46.5 32940 37650 1800 .. .... ·.... ~ ....
NASHWAUK (2) 1341 201582 121555 80027 39.7 56963 23064 11000 1900 ·.... ·....
NEVIS (2) 308 201245 119807 81438 40.5 49560 31878 ·..... 20271 ·.... ......
NEW RRIGHTON (2) 23559 944657 619210 325447 34.5 21766A 107779 30000 250 ·...... ·.....
NEW HOPE (2) 26013 551898 358465 193433 35.0 141953 51480 10990 4440 ·.... ·....
NEW MUNICH (2) 307 55500 37638 17862 32.2 144A5 3377 3400 ·.... ·..... ·....
NEW RICHLAND (2) 1113 160834 100420 60414 37.6 357(,4 24650 21000 1526
NEW YORK 1vIILLS (2) 791 206032 115303 90729 44.0 55099 35630 29000 ·.... ·.... ·....
NISSWA (2) 1011 262415 163290 99125 37.8 54036 45089 26300 ·.... B882 10000
NORTH BRANCH (2) 1106 315261 191835 123426 39.2 79144 44282 10000 • • lit ...

4575 5000
NORTHFIELD (1) 10235 639434 493226 146208 22.9 81146 65062 140000 113 • • ., • 0: • It •••

NORTHOME (2) 351 126359 66493 59866 47.4 38519 21347 23975 ..... 6\) .. .... ,. ....
NORTHROP (2) 188 134947 88689 46258 34.3 40000 625A 17000 ·...... ·.... ·....
OGEMA (2) 236 168189 104633 63556 37.8 32556 31000 52602 ·.. " . ·.... ·....
OGILVIE (2) 374 205481 129908 75573 36.A 51645 2392R 24000 ·.... ·.... ·.....
Ot<ABENA (2) 237 168635 119152 49483 29.3 49121 362 ·..... 52038 .. ..... ·....

I OKLEE (2) 536 160434 92064 68370 42.6 32844 35526 35000 ·..... • CD ..... ......
...... OLIVIA (2) £'553 315336 208071 107265 34.0 57186 50079 55000 ·.... ·.... ·.....
~ ONMlIA (2) 670 267800 149191 118609 44.3 61672 56937 42275 1948 1326 2nOO

ORONO (1) 7264 366280 270238 96042 26.2 58900 37142 ·...... .. ..... ·.... ·....
~. ORONOCO (2) 564 174059 102537 71522 41.1 42728 28794 4050 ·..... 2945 10000

ORR (2) 315 233207 143912 89295 38.3 632(,6 26029 35669 ·.... lit ...... ......
ORTONVILLE (1) 2665 195913 148045 47868 24.4 26699 21169 40000 75750 .. .. ... ........
OSAKIS (2) 1306 200715 138096 62619 31.2 51938 10681 ·...... 3386 1188 3noo
PALISADE (2) 149 96165 56445 39720 41.3 24256 15464 10000 1C:;99 ·..... • ••• It

PARK RAPIDS (2) 2772 578133' 397489 180644 31.2 111768 68876 68000 126642 938 ·....
PARKERS PRAIRIE (2) 88t.:' 177509 98883 78626 44.3 33942 44684 43000 ·" ... • • CD • ,. • CD .....

PAYNESVILLE (2) 1920 219114 131605 8750Q 39.9 54341 33168 15000 3C:;18 1049 3r::;R9
PELICAN RAPIDS (1) 1835 250134 190587 59547 23.8 33237 26310 ·....... ·..... ·.... ·.....
PEMBERTON (2) 128 79683 46495 33188 41.7 25A92 7296

• • CD • ., 1097 1360 5000
PEQUOT LAKES (2) 499 228303 142500 85803 37.6 67260 18543 1373 • CD .... 4811 10000
PERHAM (2) 1933 506515 326921 179594 35.5 101337 78257 20000 9366 .. ..... ·.....
PINE CITY (2) 2143 414852 264432 150420 36.3 91766 58654 80000 6667

• CD •• CD ·.....
PINE ISLAND (2) 1640 267533 156399 111134 41.5 66431 44703 33364 ·..... 4015 10noO
PINE RIVER (2) 803 273128 173980 99148 36.3 47303 51845 51176 2195

• ••• CD ·.....
PIPESTONE (1) 5328 312512 232330 80182 25.7 32201 47981

• • CD ... 1184
PLAINVIEW (2) £'093 241748 142879 98869 40.9 64107 34762 35000

• .... CD
1770 SnOo

PLUMMER (2) 285 105538 59785 45753 43.4 31392 14361 7100 621 629 3(100
PRESTON (1 ) 1413 104776 79172 25604 24.4 19375 6229 5000 ·...... .. ... .. .. ....
PRINCETON (2) 2531 582156 382250 199906 34.3 105866 94040 95000 7;:;>20 ·....... • •• CD •

PROCTOR (2) 3123 307673 201567 106106 34.S 83166 22940 10000 CD •••• " .... ,. CD ••••

RANDALL (2) 536 231572 140626 90946 39.3 44181 46765 21000 .. 8: ••• ·........ ·....
RANIER (2) 255 140532 80489 60043 42.7 39446 20597 24000 ·..... ·.... ·.....
RED LAKE FALLS (2) 1740 205573 116299 89274 43.4 64851 24423 25000 2257 .. .... . ·....
REDWOOD FALLS (1) 4774 317735 236414 81321 25.6 30052 51269 37700 ., .... ·..... • .... CD

REf'iIER (2) 403 147750 88346 59404 40.2 400(,6 19338 15000 ·.... ·..... ·....
RENVILLE (2) 1252 371890 249271 122619 33.0 69716 52903 51200 1131 ·.... ......
RICHFIELD (1 ) 4A789 3963862 3204361 7C;9501 19.2 337254 422247 378511 45098

• • CD .... ·.....
ROBBINSDALE (2) 16658 920600 586399 334201 36.3 203200 131001 105083 6566 .. .. .. .. ......
ROGERS (2) 544 148204 94395 53809 36.3 36670 1713g 11 000 2741

• ... GIl .. ·.. ., .



TABLE 13
ANALYSIS OF MUNICIPAL LIQUOR STORE OPERATIONS - 1974

NET
GROSS PROFIT CONTRIBUTIONS

-------------- TO OR FROM (-)
POPULATION COST OF PCT OF ----OpERATING---- OTHER MUNICIPAL CAPITAL INTEREST DEi=lT

NAME OF CITy 1470 SALES SALES AMOUNT SALES EXPENSE INCOM~ FUNDS OUTLAY PAID RETIRED

ROSE CREEK (2) 390 114595 69851 44744 39.0 42902 184? 1000 .. " ... 1708 5000
ROSEAU (1) 2552 281£t10 212£t51 68959 24.5 37666 31293 35000 ·." .. • • It " • ·....
ROS01OUNT (2) 4706 303940 172227 131713 43.3 89502 42211 23348 ·" .... 4744 4000
ROSEVILLE (1) 3<j25R 1234122 956153 277969 22.5 1755134 102415 100000 3735 ·.... ,. ....
ROTHSAY (2) 448 152297 90356 61941 40.7 47857 14084 5730 ·.... ·... ,. ·,. ...
ROUND LAKE (1 ) 506 81134 60984 20150 24.8 11908 8242 3000 1519 .. .... ·.....
PUSH CITY (2) 1130 2£t5508 150378 95130 38.7 71279 23851 30000 9f:03 ·...... ......
RUSHFOR(l(CITY) (1 ) 1318 268315 163254 105061 39.2 73188 31873 5000 44147 7638 9000
RUSHt·l0RE (1) 394 23683 17829 5854 24.7 5068 78f, -88

• ... " 0 ·..... ·....
RUSSELL (2) 398 98406 56301 42105 42.8 29986 12119 8000 930 ·.... ......
SACKED HEART (2) 707 199240 125813 73427 36.9 56723 16704 5000 .... ,. . 4737 5000
SANDSTONE (2) 1641 227£t28 142075 85353 37.5 59709 25644 29206 .. .... ·..... ·.....
SAUK RAPIDS (2) 13099 316660 207794 10886A 34.4 69599 39267 43240 375 ·..... ·" ....
SAVAGE (2) 3588 856583 445204 411379 48.0 274639 136740 12200 2141 386 40000
SE8EK:A (2) 668 135974 83040 52934 38.9 28939 23995 18411 ·..... /--'0 ...... ·....
SHERRURN (2) 1190 224073 128140 95933 42.8 56564 39369 5000 ·..... 460 6000
SHORE;"IOOD (1) 4397 235569 184335 51234 21.7 46427 4807 ·.... r,45 .. ... " ·....
SILVER HAY (2) 3504 334276 205912 128364 38 .. 4 100965 27399 7332 .... <I •• 2375 8000
SILVER LAKE (2) 694 313414 198722 114692 36.6 70918 43774 53500 3935 4180 10000
SLAYTON (2) 2351 393676 182459 121217 39.9 77363 43854 27500 250 ·...... .......

t; SLEEPY EYE (2) 3461 289274 181237 108037 37 .. 3 69571 3846fi 30000 1485 ·.... ·....
-....I. SOUTH HAVEN (2) 238 149200 85638 63562 42.6 45623 17939 15000 27384 ·...... ·.....
I SPRH~G GROvE (2) 1290 137780 85327 52453 38.r 36008 1644S 5000 ·..... ·.... .......

SPR I ;.,IG LAKE PARK (2) 7276 12236£t8 692956 530692 43.4 338805 191887 102565 ·....... 18769 30000
SPRIr~G VALLEY (2) ?572 326770 208064 118706 36.3 79990 3871f, ....... IS 5393 6712 13000
ST. MHrlOi\JY (2) 9801 2054998 1306421 748577 36.4 469182 279395 275000

• .. I) •• ·...... ........
ST .. CHAf.<LES (2) 1942 219771 130505 89266 40.6 60938 2832A 25000 ......... .. ...... ·.... "
ST. CLAIR (2) 488 104156 63615 40541 38.9 30765 9776 19R02 ·........ ·...... .......
5T. FRM1CIS (2) 1093 2tJ9330 182196 107134 37.0 83898 232311 9734 ......... 2376 7000
ST. HILAIRE (2) 337 11068 6173 4895 44.2 4096 799 6400 6001 ..... \\) ·..... ,.
ST .. JM1ES ( 1 ) 4027 301464 228972 72492 24.0 36784 35708 ........ ........ ·.. " .. ·..... ,.
ST .. LEO (2) 15, 87271 49930 37341 42.8 22081 15260 16500 ., ..... ·..... ·.......
STACY (2) 278 126491 80224 46267 36.6 38474 7793 1300 1200 ·..... • \9 •••

STEwtll-{T (2) 666 164783 93788 70995 43.1 45239 2575A 15750 480 1925 5000
STEWrdHVILLE (2) ?802 380151 242115 138036 36.3 87523 50513 42500 917 9423 10000
SwANVILLE (2) 300 122782 70112 52670 42 .. 9 3129q 21371 3100 ........ 4322 4noo
THIEF RIVER FALLS (2) ~618 917702 645715 271987 29.1) 166623 105364 43560 1596 1080 10000
TONKA tlAY (1) 1397 192527 141784 50743 26.4 32091 18652 21750 ·....... .. .. .. .. .. .. .....
TOWEl-< (2) 699 215332 130097 8523S 39.6 47390 3784S .. .. .... ........ CD ........ .. ......
TRACY (2) ?51fl 2£t1064 158561 82503 34.2 59727 2277f, 10000 2657 .. ... .. .. .........
TRP.10NT (1) 8313 b8613 70714 17899 20.2 13722 4177 ·...... .. ...... .. .. .. .. .. ......
TRUMAN (2) 1137 236993 147172 89821 37.9 66362 23459 12500 10113 4263 5000
TviIN LAr\ES (2) 230 96754 586R8 38066 39.3 31674 639;:> -5000 ·..... ., 814 7000
TWIN VALLEY (~) ~68 182633 107529 75104 41.1 45818 29286 23000 ........ 7957 51)00
TwO HAR80RS (1) 4437 432::>33 330188 102345 23.7 54880 4746S 45000 .......

• •• 0 • ·....
TYLER (1) 1069 76£t31 56997 19434 25.4 8340 11094 18284 ·..... ·..... ·....
ULEN (2) ..Sf, 116785 65746 131039 43.7 34647 16392 17000 ·.... • at ••• ·....
U~JDERWOO[) (1) 278 96615 75944 20731 21.4 14851 5878 7359 ·.... ·.... ·....UPSALA (2) 312 116008 75655 40353 34.8 25916 14437 ·.... • ••• fit 38R3 5000
VERGl\S (1) 281 106/j65 80976 25889 24 .. 2 18600 7289 3000

• .... CD

VEPNOALE (2) 570 106137 63379 42758 40.3 20900 21858 14500 ·...... ,.
VER~'~ON CENTER (2) 347 125029 80311 44711:.1 35.8 32338 12380 18070
VESTA (2) 330 87242 5IHI9 35423 40.6 24404 11 01 9 7000 ·.... ·.... ·....



TABLE 13
ANALYSIS OF MUNICIPAL LIQUOR STORE OPERATIONS - 1974

NFT
GROSS PROFIT rONTRIPUTIO··IS

-------------- TO OR FROM (-)
POPULATION COST OF PrT O~ ----OPERATING---- OTI-1EP MUNICIPAL CAPITAL INTEREST DEpT

NAME OF CITY 1470 SALES SALES AMOUNT SALES EXPENSE INCOMF ~UNns OIJTLAv PAID PETIPEn

WABASHA (2) 2371 154451 86850 67601 43.8 49305 18296 15000 5274 • ••• 0 ·....
WADENA (1) 4640 309407 277935 91472 24.R 46739 4473l 40000 317 o •••• ·....
i'JAHKON (2) 208 101233 53536 47697 47.1 41417 6280 10427 1599 ·.... ·....
WALDORF (2) 28S 121809 69612 52197 42.9 33824 18373 25270 ., .... 2784 3noo
WALKER (2) 1073 327509 209172 118337 36.1 70650 47687 37000 ·..... CIt •••• ·.. ,. .
wALNUT GROVE (2) 756 121136 70953 50183 41.4 29929 20254 ·.... ·.... ·., ... ·....
WALTHAM (2) 189 93572 54~06 38766 41.4 29609 9157 490 445 ·.., .. ·....
WARROAD (2) 1086 254995 153771 101224 39.7 74233 26991 13000 300 87AO 10nOO
WATERTOWN (2) 1390 236800 139960 96840 40.9 46648 50192

• CD ••• ·.... • ., 0-0 • ·....
WATSON (2) 228 177095 109694 67401 38.1 37018 30383 22500 ·.... 1137 5noo
WAUBUN (2) 345 127864 77102 50762 39.7 27135 23627 -5000 22880 ·.... ·....
WAVERLY (2) 573 211969 134363 77606 36.6 57490 20116 7789 5989 5218 5nOO
WAYZATA (2) 4036 1170447 742642 427805 36.6 284161 143644 J39600 ·.... ·.... ·....
WELCOME (2) 694 221128 143953 77175 34.9 57225 19950 10000 3l:i47 ·..... ·....
\-JELLS (2) 2791 314663 209045 105618 33.6 6922S 36393 55A36 ·...... ·...... " ....
WEST CONCORD (2) 718 141734 75586 66148 46.7 36276 29872 30000

• • GIl 41 CD ·.... ·....
\-JHEATON (2) ?029 225643 141355 84288 37.4 5780Q 26479 35000 1180 ·.... ·.....
WILLIAMS (21 264 99338 56879 42459 42.7 28618 13841

• ••• (if
2696 ·..... ·....

WILMONT (2) 390 128013 79078 48935 38.2 32960 1597c:; 16400 ·...... ·.... ·....
'III INDOt-1 (1) 3952 384568 285772 98796 25.7 4887(', 49920 45000 124381 33?5 ·....

~ WINNEBAGO (2) 1791 181949 121744 60205 33.1 45049 1515f, 41975 A10 .. ..... ·.....
00 WINTHROP (2) 1391 166965 91354 75611 45.3 54234 21377 40000 ·,. .. ., .8c;7 5000
I WINTON (2) 294 62510 34690 27820 44.5 20606 7214 13578 • ••• tiD ....' CD • ·....

WOLF LAKE (2) 58 124411 73941 50470 40.6 34733 15737 5000 .. ... .. . ·.... ·....
WOOD LAKE (2) 418 85190 48703 36487 42.R 31261 5226 504 ·.. ,. . .. .... CIt ..... '

WORTHINGTON (1) 10362 438679 321093 117586 26.R 47864 69722 40000 ·... " . ·..... ·.....
WYKOFF (2) 450 99018 56076 42942 43.4 30451 12491

• ... lID • 116 ·..... ·....
ZUMI::3ROTA (2) 1929 308742 190861 117881 38.2 8219B 35683 25000

• " II CD " • ., •• 0 ·....
TOTAL 944419 102606188. 68625534 33980654 33.1 ?1507128 12473526 9005905 1927886 313162 737733

NOTE: (1) OFF SALE ONLY
(2) ON AND OFF SALE
(]1 DISCONTINUED OPERATIONS IN 1974



TABLE 14
OUTSTANDING INDEBTEDNESS OF CITIES

END OF FISCAL YEAR- 1974

TyPE OF BONDS
-----------------------------------------------------------------------------

I-'
N
~

CITY

ADAMS
ADA
ADRIAN
AFTON
AITKIN
AKELEY
ALBANY
ALBERTA
ALBERTVILLE
ALBERT LEA
ALDEN
ALDRICH
ALEXANDRIA
ALPHA
ALTURA
ALVARADO
AMBOY
ANNANDALE
ANOKA
APPLETON
APPLE VALLEY
ARCO
ARDEN HILLS
ARGYLE
ARLINGTON
ASHBY
ASKOV
ATWATER
AUDUBON
AURORA
AUSTIN
AVOCA
AVON
BABBITT
BACKUS
BADGER
BAGLEY
BALATON
BARNESVILLE
BARNUM
BARRETT
BARRY
BATTLE LAKE
BAUDETTE
BAXTER
BAYPORT
BEARDSLEY
BEAVER BAY
BEAVER CREEK
BECKER.
BEJOU
BELGRADE
BELLECHESTER

COUNTY

MOWER
NORMAN
NOBLES
WASHINGTON
AITKIN
HUBBARD
STEARNS
STEVENS
WRIGHT
FREEBORN
FREEBORN
WADENA
DOUGLAS
JACKSON
WINONA
MARSHALL
BLUE EARTH
WRIGHT
ANOKA
SWIFT
DAKOTA
LINCOLN
RAMSEY
MARSHALL
SIBLEY
GRANT
PINE
KANDIYOHI
BECKER
ST .. LOUIS
MOWER
MURRAY
STEARNS
ST .. LOUIS
CASS
ROSEAU
CLEARWATER
LyON
CLAY
CARLTON
GRANT
BIG STONE
OTTER TAIL
LAKE OF THE WOODS
CROW WING
WASHINGTON
BIG STONE
LAKE
ROCK
SHER8URNE
MAHNOMEN
STEARNS
GOODHUE

POP
1970

771
2076
1350
2002
1815

468
1599

140
451

19418
713

85
6973

179
334
302
571

1234
14229

1789
14039

121
5831

739
1823
415
281
956
291

2531
26210

203
125

3076
251
321

1614
649

1782
382
342

52
112

1440
1556
2961

366
362
235
445
151
713
199

GENER/\l
OBLIGATION

101000·.. " ..
560000

• ., ., CD •

14000
• .. CD ••

369000
...... 4D

135000
700000
168000·......

55000
• crt • I) •

545000
., ....·.....
73000

2228000
55000

806000
• liD •••

• • 0 (I ..·.....
625000

15000
8' .....

• ••• 0

.. 0 ... co

..... 4)

1565000
• .... CD

26000
50000
••• e •

4000
302000·....
335000

28000
78000
., CD ., ••

1050000
• CD • e 8·.....·...........
10000

4000
• .... e

• • CD ••

16000
19820

SPECIAL
ASSESSMNTS

455000
95000·.....

545000
31000
62000

31000
865000
105000

., lID •• .,

895000

242000
145181

335000
1875000

6902000·.....
2535000

277000

60000
382000

40000·.....
915000

•• e ...

111000
CD It ... "

• ., • e •

·,. ....
213000
355000

55500
17714

100000
315000

It • G ...

120000
• G"& • II

130000

REVENUE

• CD CD ••

65000
25000
• • CD ••

365000
• G ....

720000
• • «& • CD

• ,. lID ••

6250000·".'" .
• " • '" ED

1325000
• • ., • 4)

e •• e •

CD" 4» CD e

85000
e •• 4' •

1360000
17000

2510000·....
• •• G •

111000·.. " .
16000
21000
• Cit •• .,

25000
133494

7445000·., ....
o •• " ..

35000
• •• " CD

Cit " tiD ••

5000
764500

• •• 4) •

• •• e G

38000
• ••• CD

e •• e e

1153000..0 ..
• ..... e

cD" •••

•• cD CD •

e ... " •

420000
30000

225000.0. ,. ..

REFUNDING

·....
• CD •••·... ,. .·.....
• • " e •·" ,. ..
• ., • " e.......·.., ..·....
4) " • CD CD

• ••• 4)

'" ......·....
• " G ...·....
., .....
o •• ., .,

., lit GIl G ,.

., G •••

115000
cD e e e \9·.....
4) • ., ...

• CJ • e •

.. III • Cll "

• • 49 ••

• •• " 0

• \\9 •••·....
825000

4) ••• "

.. •• 0 •

.. cD ....

• ••• SI.. .. .... ., .
o CI •• CD

0 .... CD·....
• lID •••

lID ••• "

• • 0 ••

G." • e

,. .....·." ..·.....
8' •• 8 •

& CD CD O'.
CD fit •••

• CD. G ..

CD. CD ...

• .. 4) 1& Gl

ALL
OTHER

·" ...
CIt ... ., •

e .... "·....
,. .., ."·., ...
..... GIl

1000
• " G ..... " ., .·,. ........

145000
• \\9 •• •·.,. .,......
• ••• 4)

... CD ••

.. 4) • ., •·.....
315000

-$ ••• .,

• ••• e

• • e IIIl ..

• CD .....

0., cD ...·.....
• Gl ., 0: •

• e .. e •

• .. 4) 4).

80000
6) • e e •

• ••• fill

(1) G •••·.... "·.......
$ • e .. 0..... .,
• • 0 0 •

• • e " •
0 ... 0 .,.......
• e • e •

.... e 0

.6' 4) e ..

CD .... Eil

G " CD 1& e

.. ••• 0

" lID •• •

• • lit • It

• G •••

o e 0 e •

• e • 0 •

TOT .....L
INOERTEDNESS

101000
520000
680000

• ., eO.
924000

31000
1151000

1000
166000

781S000
273000

., 0 •• 0

2420000
o ..... 0

787000
145781

85000
40AOOO

5463000
132000

10708000
lID •• ., •

2535000
388000
62c;000

31000
AI000

382000
65000

133494
10830000

• ... 0 l11li GIl

137000
85000
• ... 0.
4000

307000
971500
fl;90000

83500
133114·.....

11S0000
1468000

ED •• 0 e

Q ••••

• 0 .. ., •

70000
124000
420000

30000
431000

79820



TABLE 14
OUTSTANDING INDEBTEDNESS Of CITIES

END Of fISCAL YEAR- 1974

TYPE OF BONOS

---------------------------~------------------------~------------~-----------

I-'
W
a

CITY

BELLE PLAINE
BELLINGHAM
BELTRAMI
BELVIEW
BEMID~I

BENA
BENSON
BERTHA
BETHEL
BIGELOW
BIGfORK
BIG fALLS
BIG LAKE
BINGHAM LAKE
BIRCH~JOOD

BIRD ISLAND
BISCAY
BIWABIK
BLACKDUCK
BLAINE
BLOMKEST
BLOOMINGTON
BLOOMING PRAIRIE
BLUE EARTH
BLUffTON
BOCK
BORUP
BOVEY
BOWLUS
BOYD
BOY RIVER
BRAHAM
BRAINERD
BRANCH
BRANDON
BRECKENRIDGE
BREEZY POINT
BREWSTER
BRICELYN
BROOKLYN CENTER
BROOKLYN PARK
BROOKSTON
BROOKS
BROOK PARK
BROOTEN
BROWERVILLE
BROWNSDALE
BROWNSVILLE
BROWNS VALLEY
BROWNTON
BRUNO
BUCKMAN
BUFfALO LAKE
BUFFALO

COUNTY

SCOTT
LAC QUI PARLE
POLK
REDWOOD
BELTRAMI
CASS
SWIfT
TODD
ANOKA
NOBLES
ITASCA

'KOOCHICHING
SHERBURNE
COTTONWOOD
WASHINGTON
RENVILLE
MCLEOD
ST. LOUIS
BELTRAMI
ANOKA
KANDIYOHI
HENNEPIN
STEELE
fAIRBAULT
OTTER TAIL
MILLE LACS
NORMAN
ITASCA
MORRISON
LAC QUI PARLE
CASS
ISANTI
CROW WING
CHISAGO
DOUGLAS
WILKIN
CROW WING
NOBLES
fAIRBAULT
HENNEPIN
HENNEPIN
ST. LOUIS
RED LAKE
PINE
STEARNS
TODD
MOWER
HOUSTON
TRAVERSE
MCLEOD
PINE
MORRISON
RENVILLE
WRIGHT

POP
1970

2506
263
171
429

11490
169

3549
512
311
262
399
534

1715
214
926

1309
105

14B3
595

26040
172

85600
1804
3965

195
105
128
858
268
311

44
744

11667
880
414

4200
233
563
470

37207
33306

137
163
113
615
665
625
417
906
688
130
158
758

3275

GENERAL
OBLIGATION

230000
• CD •••

". II ••

27500
240459

CD.48 " •·.. ., ..
140000

.<!i).e.

., ....
95000............ "·.... " .
• II .....

243422·....·... .,
• • CD ....

75000
• .4O ....

6460000
62000

390000·.,. .........
CD ••••

CIt .. "., •·....
CD •• CD •

" CD ....

173837
65000·... ., .·.....
90000
• •• CD CD

15000
71000

2215000
1262000

·....·.....
35000

280000·......
4000
5000

" •• CD •.... ." .·....
II ••••

80000

.SPECIAL
ASSESSMNTS

975000

" CD •• lID

316000.....
742000·.....

7600·.... "
86000'
40000
80000
• CD •••

280000
55000·......
• CD CD ••

CD CD ....

10455000
75000

33174000
110000
105000·....

., CD .,. at

111000
.. ... .,
88228·.....
,. .....

142115
1525000

..., ...
CD •• GIl •

557000.....·....·......
4512000

14116000

• .. ". lit

• .... CD·....
367862

35000
370000

97000
810000

" .....
• lID ....·....

1397000

REVENUE

·.., ...
4000......

510000
27200

GD .......

252000
110000·.....

21000
5000

20000
50000
.. .... I»

.". CD •......
G ••••

.. .....
8000

110000
• ••• '!J

6j190 0
4720 0

13000 0·.....
• •• I\) •......
0" .........
• CD CD • CD

• ••• e

11000
200000

.. ....
• CIt •• It

3325000
.. ....
,. .... 0)

• .... CD

725000·.,. ..
• • CIt ••·......
• •• 0: •·.....
43200......
• CIt •••......
10000·....
• • Cit • G·......

420000

REfUNDING

.....
.. e'J .O' •
• •• lID •.......
• .... O' .... ... ".
.. .....
• • CD ••

• • CD .........·......
• •• II •." ....·....
,. .0: ••.... .,
• CD •••.....·....
•• Cit" •·............
16000
• • CD • .,·....·............
.., CD ••

.. ....·.....
CD (9 4) .. e·.. ., ..
" " " • I)·....
• .O' ••·....
4) .... II

._ • CD e •..... "
• CD ., • "·., ...
.. GIl •• .,

.. ......

.. ......·....

..... CD

• lilt CD ••

., ....
,. .. " .
CD CIt CD ••......
• " CD .. 6)

• lID CD ••

• •• O'.

ALL
OTHER

·....
CD • ., • 0

.. .....·.....
230000

., ....
• ..... Iff

CD .., •••

18: ••••

•• CIt ••

., ......·....

., ............. ., ........·......·....
" ....
• tit " " •·....

825000
" ......
13257
cD ......

• ... CD ".4) CD ••

• eo •••

c:.... ••

4) ••••.....
2700

620000·.........·.....
• .. lit ••·.....·.....

955000·..........
• •• 4).
• ••• CD

• ••• CD

CD .....·.....·....·....·...........
• • CD ...

• •• 4) CD·....

TOTAL
INDEpTEDNESS

1205000
4000

• CD • CD •

537500
813659... ~.

994000
250000

7600
21000
1~6000

60000
130000

• II ....

280000
2913422·.....·....

13000
10640000

75000
46778000

660000
1808257

8: .....

•• CD ••

III 000
..., CD ••

88228
CD. II ••·.....

329652
2410000

.. ., •• CD·.....
3972000·....

15000
71000

8407000
15378000

• • GIl ••·....
..... It

402862
358200
370000

4000
102000
1320000·....·.,. ..

tit .....

1897000



TABLE 14
OUTSTANDING INDEBTEDNESS OF CITIES

END OF FISCAL YEAR- 1974

TYPE OF BOI\IDc:
------------------------------------------------------ --------------~--------

I--'
LV
I--'

CITY

BUHL
BURNSVILLE
BURTRUM
BUTTERFIELD
BYRON
CALEDONIA
CALLAWAY
CALUMET
CAMBRIDGE
CAMPBELL
CANBY
CANNON FALLS
CANTON
CARLOS
CARLTON
CARVER
CASS LAKE
CEDAR MILLS
CENTERVILLE
CENTER CITY
CEYLON
CHAMPLIN
CHANDLER
CHANHASSEN
CHASKA
CHATFIELD
CHICKAMAW BEACH
CHISAGO CITY
CHISHOLM
CHOKIO
CIRCLE PINES
CLARA CITY
CLAREMONT
CLARISSA
CLARKFIELD
CLARKS GROVE
CLEARBROOK
CLEARWATER
CLEAR LAKE
CLEMENTS
CLEVELAND
CL.JMAX
CLINTON
CLITHERALL
CLONTARF
CLOQUET
COATES
COBDEN

COKATO
COLD SPRING
COLERAINE
COLOGNE
COLUMBIA HEIGHTS

COUNTY

ST .. LOUIS
DAKOTA
TODD
WATONWAN
OLMSTED
HOUSTON
BECKER
ITASCA
ISANTI
WILKIN
YELLOW MEDICINE
GOODHUE
FILLMORE
DOUGLAS
CARLTON
CARVER
CASS
MEEKER
ANOKA
CHISAGO
MARTIN
HENNEPIN
MURRAY
CARVER
CARVER
FILLMORE
CASS
CHISAGO
ST .. LOUIS
STEVENS
ANOKA
CHIPPEWA
DODGE
TODD
YELLOW MEDICINE
FREEBORN
CLEARWATER
WRIGHT
SHERBURNE
REDWOOD
LE SUEUR
POLK
BIG STONE
OTTER TAIL
SWIFT
CARLTON
DAKOTA
BROWN
ITASCA
WRIGHT
STEARNS
ITASCA
CARVER
ANOKA

POP
i910

1303
30466

135
619

1419
2619

233
460

3111
339

2141
2012

391
278
884
669

1311
81

534
324
487

1070
319

5811
6781
1885

87
1068
5913

455
4114
1491

520
599

1084
480
599
282
280
252
492
255
608
131
147

11439
212
113
536

1735
2006
1086

518
23503

GENERl\L
OBLIGATION

2135000
., ......

283000
10500

120000·., .....
110000

11000
41000
52000
., .... CD

..... ill·.....
40000
., .....·., ... .,·.....
36000
12000

256126
24000

329000
280000

2026000·.., ..
533000·.. " .

• • CD " •

4000
125000·.. ., .

3000
254000
235500

11000
26000·... .,

238000
• CD CD ...

14241·......·....
• ... lID •

34000
1& ••••

• • e • fit

.... ., • CD

• •• it CD

310000·... .,
187000

1350000

SPECIAL
ASSESSMNTS

16655000
.. .. ., ..

280000
133000
229000

., .....·.... .,
614000
133000

., .....
495000

40000
100000

.. lit •• .,

., " eo.

166600.......
• \9 .. $I ..

151000
., II CD • .,

1489100
53000

5210000
4553000·....

• •• e ..
543000

195000
1116000

338000
60000

9000
45890·.....

109000
.... e ••

., .....
• ••• CD·....
• ••• CD

• CD •• lID

CD III ....

15000
• GIl lit fit CD........... ....

655000
80000
• CD ....

100000
115000

REVENUE

.......
1820000

., •• CD •

.. " ., ..
60000·....
• CD •••·.....
45000·." ..
55000

295000

• • CD lID .,

.. CD CD CD •

.. • CD • e

6000·......
CD • CD • e

" ... " "
CD CD • " •·.....
• • CD CD •

10000
305000

10500
.. ....
• CD ....

380000
66291

480000
520000

CD CD CD ••

115000
• CIl • " •·.....
15166
• CD • CD ".0 ..•

6000
• ., • liD •

., • CD ••......
• ., • CD •

• 4\) CD II CD

3860000
eo •••

" .... CD

1000
... CD ...

••• CD C\l

Cl'I ...........
125000

REFUNDING

• •• CD •

CD .. 4) ...

• CD • 0 •

" " ...
CD CD •••·....·....·" ...·." ..
• • 49 " •

• •• CD .,

75000
., ....·....
• • liD " •

•• " CD •

.. ... "

.. •• CD •

CD •• " liD·.. " ..
• ., ., 6- •

225000
• CD •••

CD ,. •• e

CD ., •••

ED .......

• ••• CD

• • " • e

• • ., Cll •·.. " "·.. " "
... lit e •

., CD .. e liD

66000
• • ED ...

• cD •••·.. " "
• .. 1& • 18

eo •••

e ••••.....
.41) lID ••·....
.41) •••

" tiP" 4\).,·... ".. ....
• •• CD 0

• .. " 0" •

• ••• e

.41) •••

CD ••• "

CIt •• " ..·.....

ALL
OTHER

• • cD ••

260000.....
." ., .........
o ••••

•• "CD •

.. .,. ., .·.... "
• •• ., :;:0

,. ....
lID .....

• • o • .,

lID CIt •• "

Cit .....·....
30000
• CD •• ,......
.. .....
• .... CD

,. .... ,......
o ••• ,.·....·.........
,. .....·....
lIP ••••·.,. .......
0., CI e •·.......
6) • e e G

• • lID e •·" .. "

ioooo
• • Cll ••.....
<). e ., •

e ••••

09. e •

e 8 19 ••

405000
.6) o ••

,. ••• II

4& ••• 0

16000
• • 0 CD •

• •• CD •

e .., GlI ., G

50000

TOTAL
INDEFlTEDNESS

·....
21470000

• •• Cit 4)

S63000
803500
349000

4) ••••·....
71;9000
144000

96000
917000

40000
100000

• ., CD ••

40000
202600·.. ,. ., .

1/1 .. 4) ••

1A1000
12000

1970826
71000

5609000
5138000
2036500·... .,
1016000

3ROOOO
261291

2200000
9R3000

60000
193000
299890
235500
141166

21;000
10000

244000
,. e CD 6) •

14241·., .. .,
• eO ...

• •• G e

4314000.0.· .
• ... 0 lit

7000
611000
390000

• ••• e

281000
2240000



TABLE 14
OUTSTANDING INDEBTEDNESS Of CITIES

END Of fISCAL YEAR- 1974

TYPE OF BONDS
-----------------------------------------------------------------------------

I-'
W
N

CITY

COMfREY
COMSTOCK
CONGER
COOK
COOLEY
COON RAPIDS
CORCORAN
CORRELL
COSMOS
COTTAGE GROVE
COTTONWOOD
COURTLAND
CROMWELL
CROOKSTON
CROSBY
CROSS LAKE
CRYSTAL
CURRIE
CUYUNA
CYRUS
DAKOTA
DALTON
DANUBE
DANVERS
DARfUR
DARWIN
DASSEL
DAWSON
DAYTON
DEEPHAVEN
DEERWOOD
DEER CREEK
DEER RIVER
DELANO
DELAVAN
DELHI
DELLWOOD
DENHAM
DENNISON
DENT
DETROIT LAKES
DEXTER
DE GRAff
DILWORTH
DODGE CENTER
DONALDSON
DONNELLY
DORAN
DOVER
DOVRAY
DULUTH
DUMONT
DUNDAS
DUNDEE

COUNTY

BROWN
CLAY
fREEBORN
ST. LOUIS
ITASCA
ANOKA
HENNEPIN
BIG STONE
MEEKER
WASHINGTON
LYON
NICOLLET
CARLTON
POLK
CROW WING
CROW WING
HENNEPIN
MURRAY
CROW WING
POPE
WINONA
OTTER TAIL
RENVILLE
SWIFT
WATONWAN
MEEKER
MEEKER
LAC QUI PARLE
HENNEPIN
HENNEPIN
CROW WING
OTTER TAIL
ITASCA
WRIGHT
fAIRBAULT
REDWOOD
WASHINGTON
PINE
GOODHUE
OTTER TAIL
BECKER
MOWER
SWIfT
CLAY
DODGE
KITTSON
STEVENS
WILKIN
OLMSTED
MIIRRAY
ST. LOUIS
TRAVERSE
RICE
NOBLES

POP
1970

525
135
167
681

33
34038

2633
95

570
16162

794
300
181

8499
2241

894
31512

368
82

289
369
221
491
136
179
361

1058
1699
3482
3890

448
287
815

1851
281
154
524

56
203
156

6352
252
195

2321
1603

69
252
101
321
104

100578
204
460
138

GENERfl.L
OBLIGATION

5392
• e ... I)

8000
6) eo. ,.

• G •••

490000
4000·....

35000
1070000

17000
" CD cD " ..

815000
18000......

665000
140000·.. ".

42000
., ......
• •• II •

20300

......
• CD " • .,

100000
300000

... lit • "

800000
43100

520000
60000

• ••• 0

.... e ,.

., •• tit •

" ....
410000

54000
., ... .,·.....
92000

·....·.., ..·.., ..
5225000·....

• • CD • II

SPECIAL
ASSESSMNTS

38436
67000·.....·.....
• • 4» III •

16170000
.. " ...
6' .... cD

272000
2714000

75000
30000
21000

233135
• ••• CD·....

5180000
" •• CD •

o ••••

..... lilt

• (9 CIt ••

131000·....
• .... 4»

.. .., ..
40000

217000·....
12000

3450000·... ., .
154702

56000
R8000

·.....
97000
• • ., 1& •

58000
131000
733500
175000

...... 0,

1313000
328500

• 0 iii ••

., CD ....

" ••• CD

" ....
3010000

• (9 0 II •
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·.....
• •• (8 GIl

l:l ••••

138000
" .... CD

3445000
CD. 18 • CD

.. CD •••

• ••• CD
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• • fit ...

eo. " •
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• Cit ....

• ••• lIP·....
300000·.....·.., ...
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REFUNDING
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CD ••••

TOTaL
INDERTEDNEsS

42828
67000

BOOO
138000

• ••• II

20105000
4000

• " 0 ...

307000
69?9000

207000
30000
21000

104!1135
18000
36000

5995000
140000

O' .....

S2000
CIt ... ., .,

131000
20300
" • e ••

• • ., • 6}

40000
E69000
390000

12000
4253300

83100
11:)4702
5R5000
7AROOO·... ., .

• •• Gil e

97000·.....
58000

131000
1443500

229000
• CD ... CD

1313000
423000·....·.. ., ..,·.. " ..·.....·.....

15924000·", ...·....·.. ., .



TABLE 14
OUTSTANDING INDEBTEDNESS Of CITIES

END Of fISCAL YEAR- 1974

TYPE OF BONDS
-----------------------------------------------------------------------------

I-'
W
W

CITY

DUNNELL
EAGAN
EAGLE BEND
EAGLE LAKE
EASTON
EAST BETHEL
EAST GRAND fORKS
EAST GULL LAKE
ECHO
EDEN PRAIRIE
EDEN VALLEY
EDGERTON
EDINA
EffIE
EITZEN
ELBA
ELBOW LAKE
ELGIN
ELIZABETH
ELKO
ELKTON
ELK RIVER
ELLENDALE
ELLSWORTH
ELMDALE
ELMORE
ELROSA
ELYSIAN
ELY
EMILY
EtJlMONS
ERHARD
ERSKINE
EVANSVILLE
EVAN
EVELETH
EXCELSIOR
EYOTA
fAIRfAX
fAIRMONT
fALCON HEIGHTS
fARIBAULT
fARMINGTON
fARWELL
fEDERAL DAM
fELTON
fERGUS fALLS
fERTILE
fIfTY LAKES
fINLAYSON
fISHER
fLENSBURG
fLOODWOOD
fLORENCE

COUNTY

MARTIN
DAKOTA
TODD
BLUE EARTH
fAIRBAULT
ANOKA
POLK
CASS
YELLOW MEDICINE
HENNEPIN
MEEKER
PIPESTONE
HENNEPIN
ITASCA
HOUSTON
WINONA
GRANT
WABASHA
OTTER TAIL
SCOTT
MOWER
SHERBURNE
STEELE
NOBLES
MORRISON
fAIRBAULT
STEARNS
LE SUEUR
ST .. LOUIS
CROW WING
fREEBORN
OTTER TAIL
POLK
DOUGLAS
BROWN
ST .. LOUIS
HENNEPIN
OLMSTED
RENVILLE
MARTIN
RAMSEY
RICE
DAKOTA
POPE
CASS
CLAY
OTTER TAIL
POLK
CROW WING
PINE
POLK
MORRISON
ST .. LOUIS
LYON

POP
1970

237
16014

551
839
352

4326
1891

440
356

8038
116

1119
49181

165
208
158

1484
580
188
U5
134

2252
569
588
116
910
203
445

5254
386
412
148
511
553
126

4121
2988

639
1432

10151
5506

16595
4093

102
141
232

12443
955
143
192
383
259
650

58

GENERAL
OBLIGATION

·,. ...
1565000

135000
95194
10000
1& ......

1965000
• • G ••

65000
540000
348000

46500
3415000

• .. CD ...

., CD .....

• • 4) • CD

33000
85000
., .......·......
24000

639000
91000
• CD ... ,.

• CD •••.......·.....
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• • CIt • 4)

•• 18 • co

313000
• • GIl ...

188142
20000..... ., ..
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• ••• o,·....
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• .... CD

.. ,. CD ••·.., ...
• ... ,. G·.....
••• CD 4>........
... CD • CD

., ., .O' CD.......

SPECIAL
ASSESSMNTS

.. ....
12960000
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• •• CD ..
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3210000

• •• CD •

• tID .....
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·....
40000
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....... e
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• & CIt ...
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• CIt • O'.
34000
., O' •••
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120000......
119000

80000
196000

12000
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180000·.....
2142000

.. .....
76191

3042664

., .. .,.
124388
120000

• ... CD lit

92000
.. ....
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.. ...........
,. ......
.. lilt ... CD·.....·....

500000
.. .....
lit .. CD ••

13990000
23000
11000
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• CD •••

... lID ••
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100000... " ...

• • II .. "
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,. ....
'" ....
III • CD ...
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420000
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• • 0.0
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• • G ••

G e •• G
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• .. CD ED •
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• CD • CD •

• CIt ". •
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18150
o ••• Gl
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550000·....
II. 0 ...

e .... 6)

e (I •••
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• • e CD Gl
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• \9 •• G
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tit. " • CD

16635000
115000
216194

10000
1C:;900

1508000
.. " ....
65000

11140000
311000
117500

9250000·.".,.
• •• CIt Gt·....

653000
125000

o ••••

34407
24000

1756000
191000
110000

" ....
55000·.. " .

2000
• ., ... CD

700'0
1S5000

• • e • co

191142
140000

" •• lIP •

520000
725000
208000
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10431012'

380000
1385000
2458000·....

" ....
76191

3713664
758000

e ••••

124388
240000

.0" 0 •

92000
• e. e G



TABLE 14
OUTSTANDING INDEBTEDNESS OF CITIES

END OF FISCAL YEAR- 1974

TYPE OF BONOS
-----------------------------------------------------------------------------

I-'
W
,I::>.

CITY

FOLEY
FOR ADA
FORESTON
FOREST LAKE
FORT RIPLEY
FOSSTON
FOUNTAIN
FOXHOME
FRANKLIN (RENVILLE)
FRANKLIN CST.LOUIS)
FRASER
FRAZEE
FREEBORN
FREEPORT
FRIDLEY
FROST
FULDA
FUNKLEY
GARFIELD
GARRISON
GARVIN
GARY
GAYLORD
GEM LAKE
GENEVA
GENOLA
GEORGETOWN
GHENT
GIBBON
GILBERT
GILMAN
GLENCOE
GLENVILLE
GLENWOOD
GLYNDON
GOLDEN VALLEY
GONVICK
GOODHUE
GOODRIDGE
GOODVIEW
GOOD THUNDER
GRACEVILLE

.GRANADA
GRAND MARAIS
GRAND MEADOW
GRAND RAPIDS
GRANITE FALLS
GRASSTON
GREENBUSH
GREENFIELD
GREENWALD
GREENWOOD
GREEN ISLE
GREY EAGLE

COUNTY

BENTON
DOUGLAS
HILLE LACS
WASHINGTON
CROW WING
POLK
FILLMORE
WILKIN
RENVILLE
ST. LOUIS
ST. LOUIS
BECKER
FREEBORN
STEARNS
ANOKA
FAIRBAULT
MURRAY
BELTRAMI
DOUGLAS
CROW WING
LYON
NORMAN
SIBLEY
RAMSEY
FREEBORN
MORRISON
CLAY
lYON
SIBLEY
ST. LOUIS
BENTON
MCLEOD
FREEBORN
POPE
CLAY
HENNEPIN
CLEARWATER
GOODHUE
PENNINGTON
WINONA
BLUE EARTH
BIG STONE
MARTIN
COOK
MOWER
ITASCA
YEllOW MEDICINE
KANEBEC
ROSEAU
HENNEPIN
STEARNS
HENNEPIN
SIBLEY
TODD

POP
1970

1271
158
273

3973
54

1684
347
185
557

41
48

1015
296
593

32542
290

1226
19

198
125
201
265

1720
216
358

97
1141
301
877

2287
III

4217
740

2584
674

25119
344
539
144

1829
489
735
381

1301
869

7247
3225

132
787
971
244
581
363
325

GENERAL
OBLIGATION

10000
CD 0 •••

• CD •• CD

475000
CD ,. •• CD

116000
,. ........... .,
CD .... CD... ., ..
•• 0 ••

70000·....
35000

360000
• CD •• CD

15000
CD •• \9 •

• ••• CD

CD ......·.. ".·.....
1312000·.. ., .

lID. ,. • CD

CD ••••

CD CD •••

• CD .. " ..

35000
10000
• • CD ••

236000
25900

215000
25500

2524109·....
11800
• • \1 ••

485000
3000

24000
• CD CD ••

CD ••• CD

318000
2445000

386000
CD ... CD CD

• • CD ., •

1000
••• CD •

1015000
• • 8; ••·.,. ..

SPECIAL
ASSESSMNTS

211000

• • CD ••

4116000·.....
241000

.. • crt CD II

CD CD 6) ••

205000

• lilt .4o'9 •

154000
21000
17440

6960000
• • ., • II

·.. ., .
30000·.. ., "

• ill ... II

115000
24000

305000
.., ...

215000
..... CD

• ••• I\)

1053000
421800
565000
269000

5880000
145000

• ,. lID CD ,.

• • CD .. CD

115000
270000

120000
289000

1120000

51000
4Q1000

15000
25000
65000

REVENUE

65000
• •• lID •

• " • 1149

81000
• ••• 8'

970000
II ••••

,. 4» •••

• •• lID •.....
• ••• CD

140000·....·....
1000000

,.. CD ••

60000
., II • ., II

• • 4» .........·,. ., ........
CD ••••

CD fit .........
CD .....

II ••• .,.....
.. II •• .,

105000·....
3561000

... CD • 4)

145000
.. CD • ., •

.6) • .,.

., ....
CD ... ., •

•• 0. CD

25000
46000

4000·.....·... .,
200000
255000
." • CD •

CD .....

2'000
CD ......

• CD •• .,.......
• CD. " •

16000

REFUNDING

• lID • GIl .,

• • GIl ••.....
31000
• ..... fit

175000
• II ....·."..,
• lID • CD •

• CD eo......
.. lID CD ., e

• •• 0.
• • GIl ••

565000·.........
e CD •••

... GIl • G

• Gil •••

GIl .....·" " ....
Cit CD • It G·....
• CD .. ,. •

.. ••• fit

.O' . G CD

CD GIl .....

• CD ....

• ... GIl •

• CD ., ....

It $ CD \'I •

• GIl •• e·....
• ... G ..

CD ......

• GIl " " •

• liD •••·... .,
• CIt ...........·.....
GIl GIl •••·.........·....
• •• co "·....
• ... GIl •.. .....·., ...
• fit fit ••

.0 Cit GIl •

.. fill •• til

ALL
OTHER

·.., ."·." ..
• 4) ... •

5000
• • ., • 0:......
• • lit 6) •

CIt GIl It • CD

• " • It •·.....
.. ... .,
• •• GIl •

• • It • liD.. .....
..... fir;.....
GIl ... 4> •

• lID ... •.....·....·.. ., .·....
•• fit II CD

.1& ,. CD ..·".........·.....

.. ....·.. ., ..·...... ,. ..·.....

.4>" ••

.. .'" ..

.. .....
400000

1& lit ....

• •• GIl •

., ....

.. '" ., ...
• ••• CD

• ••• CD

.. ... CIt ..

., .........
140000·....·..........·............

" •• e ..

" CD • e •·....

TOTAL
INDERTEDNEsS

286000
iii ••••·....

4720000
CIt. CD • CIt

lc:;08000
CIt ... 0: •.....

205000·.........
364000

21000
52440

88~5000

• •• CD ..

75000
• • CD ••

30000
CD •• ., •

• ••• 4O

• •• CD •

20R1000
24000

305000
CD lit •• 0·.., ..

215000
35000

17S000·.....
4850000

441100
985000
294500

8A04709
145000

11800·....
625000
31QOOO

2P.000
.. .. ., "

120000
807000

4560000
386000

51000
499000

1000·.....
1090000

25000
81000



TABLE 14
OUTSTANDING INDE8TEDNESS OF CITIfS

END OF FISCAL YEAR- 1974

TYPE OF BOND~

f-'
w
lJ1

CITY

'GROVE CITY
GRYGLA
GULLY
HACKENSACK
HADLEY
HALLOCK
HALMA
HALSTAD
HAMBURG
HAMMOND
HAMPTON
HAM LAKE
HANCOCK
HANLEY FALLS
HANOVER
HANSKA
HARDING
HARDWICK
HARMONY
HARRIS
HARTLAND
HASTINGS
HATFIELD
HAWLEY
HAYFIELD
HAYWARD
HAZEL RUN
HECTOR
HEIDELBERG
HENDERSON
HENDRICKS
HENDRUM
HENNING
HENRIETTE
HERMAN
HERON LAKE
HEWITT
HIBBING
HILLMAN
HILLS
HILLTOP
HILL CITY
HINCKLEY
HITTERDAL
HOFFMAN
HOKAH
HOLDINGFORD
HOLLANDALE
HOLLAND
HOLLOWAY
HOLT
HOPKINS
HOUSTON
HOWARD LAKE

COUNTY

MEEKER
MARSHALL
POLK
CASS
MURRAY
KITTSON
KITTSON
NORMAN
CARVER
WABASHA
DAKOTA
At'-JOKA
STEVENS
YELLOW MEDICINE
WRIGHT
BROWN
MORRISON
ROCK
FILLMORE
CHISAGO
FREEBORN
DAKOTA
PIPESTONE
CLAY
DODGE
FREEBORN
YELLOW MEDICINE
RENVILLE
LE SUEUR
SIBLEY
LINCOLN
NORMAN
OTTER TAIL
PINE
GRANT
JACKSON
TODD
ST .. LOUIS
MORRISON
ROCK
ANOKA
AITKIN
PINE
CLAY
GRANT
HOUSTON
STEARNS
FREEBORN
PIPESTONE
SWIFT
MARSHALL
HENNEPIN
HOUSTON
WRIGHT

POP
1970

531
211

96
220
119

1477
96

598
405
179
369

5283
806
265
365
442
119
274

1130
559
331

13324
96

1371
939
261
U5

117~

72
730
712
311
850

56
619
777
198

16104
49

571
1005

357
885
201
627
697
551
287
263
146

97
16803

1090
1162

GENERAL
OBLIGATION

·....·....·....·....·....
611000·....

4000
59000-·....
• •• CD •

,. .....
11299·....

775000

·....
75000

175000
1000

2215000·....
15500·....
14000·....

155000
• e- •••·....

222000
1000

200000·....
80000

180000·....
1350000·....·.....

50000·...........
55000

276000·....
200000·....

• ••• lilt

62000·......
150000
355000
150000

SPECIAL
ASSESSMNTS

·....
205590

340000·.....
2000·.....·....

57000
15000
30000

.. ....
91000
70000·....
75000

2650000
• • \\I CD •

1010500
200000
228000·....
348000.....
194000

80000
59510·.....
• • 48 ...

39000

·.....·.....
145000

118000
141000·....
104446
109000

35000
• cD lID ••·....
• " 4\) ••

1915000
4AOOOO
367000

REVENUE

......
.. .....·......·.....·....

260000·....
52000·.............·.....
·.....
.. ....
CD .... CD

64000·.....
• • fit ...

570000·..... .,
4000

855000
" .. II ••

227000
805000·....·.....

• ••• 4\)

.. .....
• ••• cD............·.., ..,·.....
45000

45000Q.....·....
• CD ., ••

48640
7000." ....

302000·.....
47000
• •• CD •

CD ......·......
" .... "
., .. " • til

CD ., .....

1410000......
9000

pEFUNDIN~

• • CD ...

.. II •••·.....·.....·......·......·.....·....
CD ..............
.. ... CD CD·....·.....
• • CD .. CD

.. ......·............
• " .... CD

• •• CD ........·." ..
•• CD ...·.... " .
CD •• III •

.. lit •••

., cD •••·............·" ....
• lit ....

• •• e ..

.. .., ...
Cit. GIl ...

CD .... ., 18

•• 8: ....

tit. CD ••·........... ~·........ ....
•• GIl ...

•• ".0:
• e 6' .........
., ......
., III CD ., •

• •• CD ,.

.. 18 •••·.....
I)" ....
.. .....·.....
• .... lit

41 II 41 41 41

ALL
OTHER

.. .....
" ... " "........
.. .. " ..
.. .....·......
.. .....·.....
..... It ..

., lIP .....·.....·.......

... 11) ••·.....
15000
.... CD •

.. CD ... •·......

.. .....
• • 0: ....

CD ......

35000......·.., ...
., ....
• • It " ".....·... .,
• CD· ••·... " .
CD 4\) •••

CD .....·.., .......·....
.... It"

• •• 0: •

o • " ••·.. ., .
II • III • .,

• •• ., CD·....." ... .,·... .,.....
.. ....·., ...·..........
CD ••••......
4) .....

• • GI ...

II 41 41 II 41

TOTAL
INDE TEDNEsS

·... "
• • ., CD ,.·.., ...

205590
., CD •••

1211000·....
58000
5QOOO
• " • CD ..

57000
lS000
30000
11299
15000

R39000·....
91000

715000
175000

AOOOO
5755000·" ...
121.)3000
1005000

242000·.....
503000

• • III ...

194000
302000

60510
200000

It lit •••

164000
(,30000

lit .....

1350000
4) ••• III

193640
57000

118000
443000

55000
323000
104446
309000

35000
.. CD ....

62000·......
3475000

A35000
526000



TABLE 14
OUTSTANDING INDEBTEDNESS OF CITIES

END OF FISCAL YEAR- 1974

TYPE OF BONOS
-----------------------------------------------------------------------------

I-'
W
0')

CITY

HOYT LAKES
HUGO
HUMBOLDT
HUTCHINSON
IHLEN
INDEPENDENCE
INTERNATIONAL fALLS
INVER GROVE HEIGHTS
IONA
IRONTON
IRON JUNCTION
ISANTI
ISLAND VIEW
ISLE
IVANHOE
JACKSON
JANESVILLE
JASPER
JEffERS
JENKINS
JOHNSON
JORDAN
KANDIYOHI
KARLSTAD
KASOTA
KASSON
KEEWATIN
KELLIHER
KELLOGG
KENNEDY
KENNETH
KENSINGTON
KENT
KENYON
KERKHOVEN
KERRICK
KETTLE RIVER
KIESTER
KILKENNY
KIMBALL
KINBRAE
KINGSTON
KINNEY
LAFAYETTE
LAKEFIELD
LAKELAND SHORES
LAKELAND
LAKEVILLE
LAKE BENTON
LAKE BRONSON
LAKE CITY
LAKE CRYSTAL
LAKE ELMO
LAKE HENRY

COUNTY

ST .. LOUIS
WASHINGTON
KITTSON
MCLEOD
PIPESTONE
HENNEPIN
KOOCHICHING
DAKOTA
MURRAY
CROW WING
ST .. LOUIS
ISANTI
KOOCHICHING
MILLE LACS
LINCOLN
JACKSON
WASECA
PIPESTONE
COTTONWOOD
CROW WING
BIG STONE
SCOTT
KANDIYOHI
KITTSON
LE SUEUR
DODGE
ITASCA
BELTRAMI
WABASHA
KITTSON
ROCK
DOUGLAS
WILKIN
GOODHUE
SWIfT
PINE
CARLTON
fA!RBAULT
L~ SUEUR
STEARNS
NOBLES
MEEKER
ST. LOUIS
NICOLLET
JACKSON
WASHINGTON
WASHINGTON
DAKOTA
LINCOLN
KITTSON
WABASHA
BLUE EARTH
WASHINGTON
STEARNS

POP
1970

3634
3480

112
8288

132
1993
6439

15619
260
562
150
679

44
551
738

3550
1557

754
436
148

53
1836

295
727
732

1883
1382

289
403
424

89
308
139

1575
641
114
173
681
182
567

37
115
325
498

1820
72

962
10997

759
325

3857
1807
5023

92

GENERAL
OBLIGATION

390000
56000

CD GIl CD ••

" GIl GIl • CD

GIl GIl GIl • CD

305000
676000

10000
300

... GIl ••

45000
GIl GIl GIl • GIl

310000
13000

540000
519800

CD ... CD CD

4000
CD GIl GIl iii •

GIl GIl GIl CD .,

460000
CD GIl •• 4)

175000
GIl GIl ... GIl

• GIl ., • GIl

72000·'" ....
GIl ••••

CD GIl GIl ••

I» • CD ••

CD • GIl .. CD

GIl •• GIl •

" CD ... GIl

• • GIl e 0

2000
1280

CD G GIl CD •

53000
• • GIl • CD

CIt. CD .. .,

CD GIl GIl .. 4&

CD GIl .. \9 ..

300000
., GIl GIl GIl CD

GIl CD GIl • GIl

100000
130000

CD. a ••

• GIl GIl GIl •

40000
739000

SPECIAL
ASSESSMNTS

882000
GIl ••• CIt

4610000
CD GIl GIl • GIl

• • GIl GIl"

CD CD .....

8855000·.,. ...
• • \1) ••

• GIl •••

131312

GIl ... GIl •

CD • crt GIl GIl

259000
35138
70000
• • 4) ••

• GIl • CD •

GIl ... CD •

32000
CD 0 ....

670000
., .....

1322000
CD .....·....

128000
4» " •••

42000

36000
395000

CD •• 0 .,

416000
" ....·.....
• • II ., •

70000
CIt ••• ~

.... tit CD

• ••• 4)

2815000·....
219000
922000
5AOOOO
494000

REVENUE

·... .,
• GIl •• .,·......

6642000
G CD 0 • CIt

4) .....

980000
620000

• ••• 0

• •• lit CD

" ••• Cit

• CD. CD •·,. .. "·.....
13000·.....

195000
CIt •• lit cD

500
fill ••••·.., ..
., fa 0 ••·.....

750000
400000
115000

II • 0 ••

30000
., ....
" ••• CIt·....
16000.0 .....·....
... 0 ,. CD·.., " .·....
• .... cD

• •• 4) .,

.. 4) CD CD ..

GIl .....

11 .....

105000
25000·." ..
o. CD ••

180000
.. .. ., .
65000

482000
440000
..... 19

REFUNDING

• .. C) $' •

.... e 0

• ... e •

CIt ••••·....
• • 8' ...

CD •• " Gl

G •• " •

e • I) ,. •

eo • GIl '8·....
• ., • lID '8

.. iD ... CD

o e • CD .,

Gl .. G e ..

.. ....
• e ....

.. Ell e .. lID

., • 0 ••

• Ell •••

• ••• '8

• e ....

o ......·....
" 0 •••

.0 ....

.. •• 4/1 0

CD •• CD •

• • fill ••

• III •• G

• e • 4) •

12000
• •• ., e.....·.... ,.
• •• to CD

.0 & ••·.....
• ••• (II·.....
CIt ••••·... .,
.. " ...·....
CD CD •• CD·.....·.. " .·......
• • til ...

.. • GIl ., •

175000
CIt. 4) " e

e * • e •

".00",

ALL
OTHER

..4) ••
III .....

• e •• •
4) ., ....·.....
,. ....·....
85000·.....
25000
20000......
.. " ,. ..·" " ...·....
• CD •• •·....·." ..·....
• ••• Il\III

., ....
4) ••••·.....·....
GIl .....

• ., • tit ..

• • ., • G

• .. CD .. lID

., (9 •• •

• GIl •••·.. ,. .,
CIt. 4') CD lit

CD 4) CD ,. "

" " ....
CD ,. •••

CD. ,. ••·....
• GIl ....

•• ., ., CIt

.. .....·....·.....
CD .......·." ..
• CD GIl ••

• e.· CD •

• ., CD CD •·....·......
• • 49 • '"

• 49 • 49 •

" ... "
• • 11 $ "

• .... " lit

TOTAL
INDERTEDNESS

390000
938000

• • tit " •

11252000
.. ....
• • ., 4) •

1285000
10236000

10000
2C;300
20000

176312·.. '" .
310000

26000
799000
749938

70000
4500

•• e • "·....
492000

.. ., ....
1595000

400000
1437000·.. ., ...

102000
til •• ,. •

128000
• O' •••

70000·....
36000

395000... ., .
2000

417280·.. " "
53000·....
• • ., CD •

• ••• CD

17C;000
325000

.. 41) • • 1&·....
3095000

130000
284000

1579000
1060000
1233000

• •• G •



TABLE 14
OUTSTANDING INDEBTEDNESS Of CITIES

END Of fISCAL YEAR- 1974

TYPE OF BONDe;
-----------------------------------------------------------------------------

I-'
LV
-.J

CITY

LAKE LILLIAN
LAKE PARK
LAKE SHORE
LAKE ST. CROIX BEACH
LAKE WILSON
LAMBERTON
LANCASTER
LANDfALL
LANESBORO
LAPORTE
LASTRUP
LAUDERDALE
LAlCRESCENT
LA PRAIRIE
LA SALLE
LENGBY
LEONARD
LEONIDAS
LESTER PRAIRIE
LEWISTON
LEWISVILLE
LEXINGTON
LE CENTER
LE ROY
LE SUEUR
LILYOALE
LINDSTROM
LINO LAKES
LISMORE
LITCHfIELD
LITTLEfORK
LITTLE CANADA
LITTLE fALLS
LONGVILLE
LONG BEACH
LONG LAKE
LONG PRAIRIE
LONSDALE
LORETTO
LOUISBURG
LOWRY
LUCAN
LUVERNE
LYLE
LYND
MABEL
MADELIA
MADISON LAKE
MADISON
MAGNOLIA
MAHNOMEN
MAHTOMEDI
MANCHESTER
MANHATTAN BEACH

COUNTY

KANDIYOHI
BECKER
CASS
WASHINGTON
MURRAY
REDWOOD
KITTSON
WASHINGTON
fILLMORE
HUBBARD
MORRISON
RAMSEY
HOUSTON
ITASCA
WATONWAN
POLK
CLEARWATER
ST .. LOUIS
MCLEOD
WINONA
WATONWAN
ANOKA
LE SUEUR
MOWER
LE SUEUR
DAKOTA
CHISAGO
ANOKA
NOBLES
MEEKER
KOOCHICHING
RAMSEY
MORRISON
CASS
POPE
HENNEPIN
TODD
RICE
HENNEPIN
L-AC QUI PARLE
POPE
REDWOOD
ROCK
MOWER
LYON
fILLMORE
WATONWAN
BLUE EARTH
LAC QUI PARLE
ROCK
MAHNOMEN
WASHINGTON
fREEBORN
CROW WING

POP
1970

316
658
410

1248
378
962
382
825
850
154
161

2507
3296

413
132
140

54
157

1162
1000

291
2312
1890

870
3745

426
1594
4172

323
5262

824
5778
7467

171
219

1680
2416

622
337

75
257
254

4703
522
267
888

2316
587

2242
233

1313
4021

89
46

GENERAL
OBLIGATION

135000·....·....·....
140000.....

44000·.....
72000
• .... \9

It ••••

42000
136000

• .... 0·....
"" ....·.....
12504
86000

565700
., • CIt ••

65000
60000

9000
1050000

198000
260000·....
939000
172995
100000·.....·.....·.. ., "
228000
142000·....·......... "

39000
89000·.. ., .
79000
21000

500000
595000

8000.......·.....
110000

17500
" .....·....

SPECIAL
ASSESSMNTS

., ., ...
• .... lilt

• ••• 0

6) .....

,. ••• CD

396000
17000

134000
,. .... cD

" .. '" ..
11000

482000·., ...·.., ..,
CD ••••............
79000

225000·.....
915000
170000

81000
352500
365000
344000

" ......·.., ..
1080000

• " • CD •

6110000
2465000

30000·....
585000
240000
560000
212924·....·....
375000

o •• ., •

30000·.....
103000
490000

50000
174000·.., ..

1085000·....
• ••• 0

REVENUE

CD .....

19000
., ......
73000.. " ...

570000
2000

CD ••••

• .... lit •

lIP. CD ••

• GIl CD ••

1/8 •• '" •

lID ., CD ••·.....·.....
., .... .,·....·.. ., ..·......
., ....
" •• G •

" ••• Cit·....
105000
385000·.....
130000·.. " ......
48000

661000
• CD ....·....
CD. CD ••·......
30000

735000
• CD " ••

., GIl •• II·.....·.....·.....
1305000

15000.......
100000
375000

23000.....
• • lit • "·....
70000

500
" ....

REfUNDING

• • \9 ••

• • '" • fIl

Cit ••••

•••• G

• ., •• «I·.....
• •• CD •

• 4\) ....

Cit .....

• ... CD ..

• .... fill......
• .. G ..............
• .... CD

• •• 0.·.... "
CD .... .,

e ••••

e •• CD ..

., ." ...·.....

.... lID CD·.........
CD. I) • .,

• CD " ...

., •• CD ..

CD •• CD •

• ." e •.. ....
95000
• • 4) ••

• •• " lID·., ." ..
., ." ...
CD ......·... ., ..
• •• 0 .,·....
fit •• e .,·.....·.....
.. •• 4) ..

• •• CD •

• .... CD

• \9 ... .,

• ... " It

/& .... CD

CD /& •••

• e •••

CD .... e

• CD ,. ••

ALL
OTHER

e • CD ••·......
" ...............
.. •• 6' •

.. .....

.. ... ,.

.1\11 •••·.....
• G •••

49 CD •••

." •• 18

,.. ... CD •

• • 4\> CD •... " ..
• '" s ........
• CD ....

000 ••......
CD .... CD

.. .... <It

CD. " ••

.. ...........
<It .....

CD CD •••·.....·.....·.. ,. .,
• •• CD •

180000
.. ....·....·....
• <It • CD •

0 .......

• ••• CD

• CD •• .,·.....·... ,.
• .... CD

•• CD ••......
• •• 4).·.....
.. CD • CD CD.......
" • CD ••

• .. CD • "·.....
• CD ....

• " e .. fiI

TOTAL
INDE TEDNEsS

135000
19000
• ••• CD

73000
140000
570000
442000

17000
20"1000

• •• fit.
l1li •• 6) •

53000
618000·....

• CD CD • CD

8: \9 • CD •·....
12504

165000
790700·....
980000
230000
19S000

1787500
365000
f.,72000
2"10000

• CD •• .,

2067000
R33995

6210000
2740000

30000
CD •• 6) II

R43000
1117000

560000
212924

6) •• 6) •

39000
89000

1"180000
94000
51000

600000
1073000

S21000
50000

174000
110000

1172500
500

tD CD. e •



TABLE 14
OUTSTANDING INDERTEDNESS Of CITIES

END Of fISCAL YEAR- 1974

TYPE OF BONOS
-----------------------------------------------------------------------------

~

w
(Xl

CITY

MANKATO
MANTORVILLE
MAPLETON
MAPLEVIEW
MAPLEWOOD
MAPLE GROVE
MAPLE LAKE
MAPLE PLAIN
MARBLE
MARIETTA
MARINE-ON-ST. CROIX
MARSHALL
MAYER
MAYNARD
MAZEPPA
MC GRATH
MC GREGOR
MC INTOSH
MC KINLEY
MEADOWLANDS
MEDfORD
MEDICINE LAKE
MEDINA
MEIRE GROVE
MELROSE
MENAHGA
MENDOTA HEIGHTS
MENDOTA
MENTOR
MIDDLE RIVER
MIESVILLE
MILACA
MILAN
MILLERVILLE
MILLVILLE
MILROY
MILTONA
MINNEAPOLIS
MINNEISKA
MINNEOTA
MINNESOTA CITY
MINNESOTA LAKE
MINNETONKA BEACH
MINNETONKA
MINNETRISTA
MIZPAH
MONTEVIDEO
MONTGOMERY
MONTICELLO
MONTROSE
MOORHEAD
MOOSE LAKE
MORA
MORGAN

COUNTY

BLUE EARTH
DODGE
BLUE EARTH
MOWER
RAMSEY
HENNEPIN
WRIGHT
HENNEPIN
ITASCA
LAC QUI PARLE
WASHINGTON
LYON
CARVER
CHIPPEWA
WABASHA
AITKIN
AITKIN
POLK
ST. LOUIS
ST .. LOUIS
STEELE
HENNEPIN
tfENNEPIN
STEARNS
STEARNS
WADENA
DAKOTA
DAKOTA
POLK
MARSHALL
DAKOTA
MILLE LACS
CHIPPEWA
DOUGLAS
WABASHA
REDWOOD
DOUGLAS
HENNEPIN
WABASHA
LYON
WINONA
fAIRBAULT
HENNEPIN
HENNEPIN
HENNEPIN
KOOCHICHING
CHIPPEWA
LE SUEUR
WRIGHT
WRIGHT
CLAY
CARLTON
KANEBEC
RE;DWOOD

POP
1970

30895
479

1307
328

29144
8377
1124
1309

770
264
513

10215
325
455
498

70
331
753
317
128
690
446

2660
171

2273
835

7243
266
236
369
190

1940
427
109
139
247
172

424362
80

1320
301
738
606

38369
3233

118
5745
2289
2303

379
29687

1400
2582

972

GENERAL
OBLIGATION

8710000
65000

216000
24000

135000
4085000

., .....
98000
., ........ .,·....

670000
152000·....·.....

CIt ••••

100000
54591·.....
19000
65000·....

211000.....
650000

6000
470000

· .. lID.·....·... .,·....
160000.....

CD ~ •••·....·....·....
81746000·....

946000·....·...........
3919200

106000·....
30000
81797

350000.....
2245000

170000
433000

10000

SPECIAL
ASSESSMNTS

8805000
245000
319000·.....

16660000
80A5000

205000
194000..., ..

• •• CD •

• •• CD ..

1930000
325000
105000

35000·....·....
40000·.....
• • CD ••

392000
205000
740000

.. .....
490000·.....

7095000
• ••• 4)·.....
45000·....
50000
85000·.....·....
• ". O.G

• ••• II

22085000·.....·........ '"·.., ..
910000

40740000
36AOOOO·." ...
1150000

150000
365000

95000
5560000

100000
1350000......

REVENUE

1020000·.....
37000

9000
• • ill ••.......
36000
15000
• •• ., At.... ,.
• lit •••

1095000
• CD ....

50000·.., ..·....
92000
24000·....
15000
" ., 8' ••

lit CD • II •

CIt •• " cD......
1765000

585000·............·...........
lID •• CD •

270000·..........
CD" •••.............

37560000
.. .. O' ...·....·....

118000·.. ., ..
15000.....·.....·....
• CD ....

150000·....
3078463

395000
3695000·.....

REfUNDING

• •• CD "

CD .....

• .... 0

CD .... .,

3695000

• • lit " "•,. .8'.
60000
.. .....
"CD 4) ••·....
• ... 6).

• ... CD •

.. ....,
CIt ••••·....·......
• • II ...·..... ,.·.....
• • 4) ••·....
• ••• CD

tit ••• .,

•• 8' ••

CD •• II •

• ••• CD

/I ..........·., .. .,... .....·.....·....
.. ....·.....
CD ••••

• •• CD ..

.. " ........
• CD ....

Cit ............·.....·.....
• CD ......

• ••• CD..........
.. (I •••

• • CD • tit

310000.....
., .........

ALL
OTHER

645000
.. •• lit •·....·.....

515000·....
CD l1li •••·.., ..,.... ,. .
.. ....·.....
25000
.. .. ,. ..·.....
ill 0 • ,. .,

• •• III •·......·..........·... ".. ......
•• lID ••.......
., ............
• •• CD •

110000
• .... CD

• CIt ... "

e. CD ••......·., ....
.. .... 8'.....
,. ... til) 0.....
•• CD ...

7150000
G • CD ....

.. .....
CD ...............·.....
• ... tiI).

• It \II ••

•• tiI) ••

CD .................·....
.. CD • \II •

"......
.0.6) CD

TOTAL
INDERTEDNEsS

19180000
310000
c:;72000

33000
21005000
12170000

241000
367000·... "

• Ii ....·.....
3720000

477000
155000

35000
..8' ...

Ig2000
118591

.. ......
'34000

457000
205000
951000.....

2905000
591000

7675000
..... 4\\.... '" ..
4500'0
• ... lID •

480000
85000.... ".....·.....·....

148541000·.....
946000·.....
118000
910000

44674200
378f,000·... "
!lAOOOO

231797
865000

95000
11253463

665000
5478000

10000



TABLE 14
OUTSTANDING INDEBTEDNESS Of CITIES

END Of fISCAL YEAR- 1974

TYPE OF BONDe:;
-----------------------------------------------------------------------------

f-'
w
1.0

CITY

MORRISTOWN
MORRIS
MORTON
MOTLEY
MOUNDS VIEW
MOUND
MOUNTAIN IRON
MOUNTAIN LAKE
MURDOCK
MYRTLE
NASHUA
NASHWAUK
NASSAU
NELSON
NERSTRAND
NEVIS
NEWfOLDEN
NEWPORT
NEW AUBURN
NEW BRIGHTON
NEW GERMANY
NEW HOPE
NEW LONDON
NEW MARKET
NEW MUNICH
NEW PRAGUE
NEW RICHLAND
NEW TRIER
NEW ULM
NEW YORK MILLS
NICOLLET
NIELSVILLE
NIMROD
NISSWA
NORCROSS
NORTHfIELD
NORTHOME
NORTHROP
NORTH BRANCH
NORTH MANKATO
NORTH OAKS
NORTH REDWOOD
NORTH ST. PAUL
NORWOOD
OAKDALE
OAK PARK HEIGHTS
ODESSA
ODIN
OGEMA
OGILVIE
OKABENA
OKLEE
OLIVIA
ONAMIA

COUNTY

RICE
STEVENS
RENVILLE
MORRISON
RAMSEY
HENNEPIN
ST. LOUIS
COTTONWOOD
SWIfT
fREEBORN
WILKIN
ITASCA
LAC QUI PARLE
DOUGLAS
RICE
HUBBARD
MARSHALL
WASHINGTON
SIBLEY
RAMSEY
CARVER
HENNEPIN
KANDIYOHI
SCOTT
STEARNS
SCOTT
WASECA
DAKOTA
BROWN
OTTER TAIL
NICOLLET
POLK
WADENA
CROW WING
GRANT
RICE
KOOCHICHING
MARTIN
CHISAGO
Nl"COLLET
RAMSEY
REDWOOD
RAMSEY
CARVER
WASHINGTON
WASHINGTON
BIG STONE
WATONWAN
BECKER
KANEBEC
JACKSON
RED LAKE
RENVILLE
MILLE LACS

POP
1970

659
5366

591
351

12792
8817
3294
1986
358

83
114

1341
126
175
231
308
390

3472
274

23559
303

26013
736
215
307

2817
1113

146
13051

791
618
156

64
1011

137
10235

351
188

1106
7347
2558

155
12650

1058
10588

1940
194
166
236
374
237
536

2553
670

GENERAL
OBLIGATION

·... ,.
250000.... ,. .

14396
975000

4000·....
74000·.,. ...... ,. .·.....·.....·.. ,. ,. .
• •• e 0·.....·....
15000·....

435119
1120000·....
2349000·....·....·....

450000
725000.......

1460000
370000

59000·.....·....
45000·....

470000·....·... ,.
303000
350000

,. ....·.....
2075000

48000
395000
160000

45000·....·....
28000
14000
85733

570000
II ••••

SPECIAL
ASSESSMNTS

332000
120000·,. ...
268000

5690000
4080000

185000
215000

17000

·....
• • CD ••·....
14000

119000
1470000·.,. ..
6445000

445000
4632000

29000·.....
165000

45000
20000

2010000
400000

38000·....
23400

1615000

200000
2000000·....

3000
3300000

572000
7336135
1255000-

.......·" .........
180000

8000

REVENUE

·....
19800
,. .. ,. ......

1020000
161000

90000
585000......·....·.......·.........................

• • G ••·....
" ., ....

2480000·.....
585000

" ." ..
• 18., ••·....

1370000........, ..
2800000

192000·....
.. .....·.., ..

125000·....
482000·.....

• ••• CD

345000
CD ••••

.., ...·....
160000.....
106000·.....·......·....·....

64000
50000·....·....
42000

REFUNDING

.....

.... «II •

• o8. cD 0

.. •• CD •..... .,

.. • • CD •

CD ............
• o8 ....·.., ........
.. ., ....·.....
• • 4) ••......
• • II ••

CIt ••••·......
II .....

• ... CD •·.....·.....·......
• ••• CD·....·....
8' ....... "..
CD ••••

CD ••••

• • O'" til.. .....
fill ••• "

lID .....

.. •• 6) •

lID. lID ••·....·....·.... .,·.....
.. fill " ••·....·.....
.." ....... ., .
• ... 6) •·.. ,. .
lID .....

• It • e •

" .....
1& • ., ••

.. • ., CD •

.0: $' ••

GIl GIl •••

ALL
OTHER

·.....·.....·... ., .......
80000
.... " ....
• ... It .,

• lID •••

17000
• •• lit •

.. .... fill

lID ••••

lit. fill <I .,

• ••• fill

•• fill ••

100000
., .....
• • lID ...

0" 0 ...

.. •• ., fill

• ... fill •

210000
• •• fill •

• lit •• CD

• •• fill ..

Go .....

•• lID CD 8'

48975......
lID ••••

lID. lID ••......
• •• fill fill

16000
., ... .,

285000·......
CD ••• fill

lID lID • fill.·......
• ... lID fill·......
lID lID .....·.....
• .. lID. lID

• lID • 0: ..

23000
fill ••••

II ••••·....
CD ••• 0

• • 0 ••·." ..
CIt CD II e •

TOTAL
INDERTEDNEsS

332000
389800

Ill ••••

282396
7765000
4245000

275000
874000

34000
• • II ...·.....·....·.....
• • II • til

14000
100000
134000

1470000
435119

10045000
445000

7776000
29000
lit •• 11 •

165000
lA20000
770000

68975
6270000

962000
59000
38000·....

186000
23400

2852000·....
..... II

84ROOO
2350000·....

3000
5535000

620000
7837135
1415000

68000·....
It ., .. II •

92000
64000
85733

750000
SOOOO



TABLE 14
OUTSTANDING INDEBTEDNESS OF CITIES

END OF FISCAL YEAR- 1974

TYPE OF BONDS
-----------------------------------------------------------------------------

I--'
.+>.
o

CITY

ORMSBY
'ORONOCO
ORONO
ORR
ORTONVILLE
OSAKIS
OSLO
OSSEO
OSTRANDER
OTTERTAIL
OWATONNA
PALISADE
PARKERS PRAIRIE
PARK RAPIDS
PAYNESVILLE
PEASE
PELICAN RAPIDS
pn1BERTON
PENNOCK
PEQUOT LAKES
PERHAM
PERLEY
PETERSON
PIERZ
PILLAGER
PINE CITY
PINE ISLAND
PINE RIVER
PINE SPRINGS
PIPESTONE
PLAINVIEW
PLATO
PLEASANT LAKE
PLUMMER
PLYMOUTH
PORTER
PRESTON
PRINCETON
PRINSBURG
PRIOR LAKE
PROCTOR
QUAMBA
RACINE
RANDALL
RANDOLPH
RANIER
RAYMOND
REDWOOD FALLS
RED LAKE FALLS
RED wING
REGAL
REMER
RENVILLE
REVERE

COUNTY

WATONWAN
OLMSTED
HENNEPIN
ST. LOUIS
BIG STONE
DOUGLAS
MARSHALL
HENNEPIN
FILLMORE
OTTER TAIL
STEELE
AITKIN
OTTER TAIL
HUBBARD
STEARNS
MILLE LACS
OTTER TAIL
BLUE EARTH
KANDIYOHI
CROW WING
OTTER TAIL
NORMAN
FILLMORE
MORRISON
CASS
PINE
GOODHUE
CASS
WASHINGTON
PIPESTONE
WABASHA
MCLEOD
STEARNS
RED LAKE
HENNEPIN
YELLOW MEDICINE
FILLMORE
MILLE LACS
KANDIYOHI
SCOTT
ST. LOUIS
KANEBEC
MOWER
MORRISON
DAKOTA
KOOCHICHING
KANDIYOHI
REDWOOD
RED LAKE
GOODHUE
KANDIYOHI
,CASS
RENVILLE
REDWOOD

POP
1970

199
564

7264
315

2665
1306

417
3078

268
180

15341
,149
882

2772
1920

187
1835

128
255
499

1933
149
269
893
374

2143
1640

803
138

5328
2093

303
65

285
23734

207
1413
2531

448
4778
3123

114
197
536
350
255
589

4774
1740

12834
44

403
1252

166

GENERAL
OBLIGATION

·0 •••

30000

·....
745000
268000

98000
108000

31580·....
220000·.....
102000

18500
157000·....

49000·... .,·....
50000

705000·,. ... .,·.....·....·....
580000
100000
150000

• ••• Cit

130000
125000

10000
420·....

90000·....
320000

95000
38000

5207000·.....·.. " .·....
• CD •••.....
55000·....

269000
620000

5165000.....
lID ••••

720000
3000

SPECIAL
ASSESSMNTS

• • III. CD

4653000·....·......... ., ..
225000
542000

90000
• ... CD •

510250
• II " ...

72000
95700

240000·.....
665300

28000
35000

190000
65000
58283
93000

220000·....
25000

165000
212805

• • CD ••

560000
3AOOOO
..... cD

• • 4) ...

21918000

375000
530000

12000
426000

44000·....
121561
155000·....·....
3<:)8000
265000
472000

• •• crt .,·.... "
6000

...... III ..

• ••• 8'

REVENUf

·.'" ..
180000·....

23000
295000

18000
., •• CD •

.. CD • CD •

.6)4) ••

" " ....
1530000·....·....

305000
440000

• ••• lit

71000
20000
• ., ED ••

150000
204000

• •• lID •

• til •••·... .,
• 8' •••

40000
425000

" ....
CD 4) ....

36000
485000

• • CD ••·.. ,. ..
12000·.....·... .,

440000
25000
... 0 ••

77000
66000·....
• • CD ••·....
• ••• CD

• • 8' ...·....
1945000......

425000·.., ..·....
.. .... III ..

CD ••• tllJ

PEFUNDING

• .. a • fit·.. " .·" ...
• • e • e

CD ••••

• ... CD •·....
• • CD • 411·.., ..
• • eo ..

••• <I ..·....·....
., ... ,.
• •• CD Ell.............
• • CD ••·....
• CD • " •

,. • CD ...·....
• •• 4) •

• • 0' " •

.. ••• III

• lID ....

CD ., •••

fit ••• 4)·...........
• • $ • '"

.. • CD ...·....
• CD •••

• CD ,. G •·....
It ,..0 ..
• •• e 0

• .. ., CD e

CIt ,. ....

4) ••••·... ,.
lD co • ,..

• ••• CD

.... Ill) e G

•• GI o,.·....
• co •• liD..4) II ..

870000·.. ., ..." ....
.. $ III ........ ., ...

ALL
OTHER

• lIP •• •·.....
• CD ... •......
• •• CD •

.. " •• lit

23000
" .., ..

2415
8000

"" ... "·.........
lit ••••

,. .....
" ....·" .. "
• •• 8' ,.·....... ....·....
• • lit ••·....·....
., CD· ...·.....
.. •• CIt CD

• • it ••......
• •• 0"
• • ID liD •·.....·....
• CD ., CIt •

123000
• • ., • CD

• CD •• 0·....·..... .,
cD •• 0 iii·" ...·....
4) ••• ,.·....
• .... It

· .4) ..
• ••• CD

co .....

• CD ... •

lIP •• CD •·....
• e e ...

.. 8 4); CD ..

• .. ,. o·

TOT~L

INDERTEDNEsS

• CD • CD •

210000
4f,53000

23000
1040000

286000
14AOOO
650000
123995

8000
2260250

CD CD • CD CD

174000
419200
A37000

" ., •• 0

785300
4AOOO
35000

390000
974000

58283
93000

220000
• ., CD ••

645000
690000
362805·'" ...
726000
990000

10000
420

12000
22131000

CD ., •••

1135000
650000

50000
5710000

11 0000
CD .....

121561
155000

• • e ...

55000
39AOOO

2479000
1092000
6460000·.. ,. .

6000
720000

3000



TABLE 14
OUTSTANDING INDEBTEDNESS OF CITIES

END OF FISCAL YEAR- 1974

TYPE OF BO"JDS
------------------------------------------------------ --------------------~--

GENERAL
OBLIGATION

70000
1795000

55000
1803

50000
1955000

545000
256000

·.. ., .

·.. ., ...
705000

2153950
R92000
44AOOO

A1500

·....

30000

lQ3000
143000

50000
335000

• ••• Ill)

·... ,. ,.

O •• e ..

145000
3000

.4>. CD '"

297000
792000

• •• CD Ill)

94000

·....

·.............

111143
2545000

35000
474000

102500
327000

.. • lID e •.....

300000
9060000

477000
93803

• .... 4&

12327000
5590000

424000
165000

976000
29Q9500

151A5000
C;10000
127000

20000
128720
208500

109000
16543000

145000

TOTAL
INDE TEDNESS

.. ••• GI

II D .... \9

41) .. CD \9 ..

• ••• GIl

41> ••• \9

• ... 0 •

• " • CD til

.. .. II,. II

.. • lit ...

.. 1ft It ••

• e ....

.., • 41) ED

• ... CD 0)

.. .. III ....

• .... CD

• •• G •

O' ••••

CD. GIl ••

• •• CD cD

til .....

cD lJ" ...

4& ... lID •

., •• It ..

• • eo.

.. .....

• • .,,, II

• •• GIl·

• • GIl ...

• " ... II

•• GIl 0) •

• • CD e 0

" .., ..

., ....

., lIP •• •

.. " ., ..

.. .....

.. .......

·.... .,

·....

·.....

.. ......

·.....

·,. " ..

·.....

·....

·.., ..
.. G •••·... "

·....
·......
.....
.....

126000
440000

ALL
OTHER

0" ... .,

• .. G ...

fit. e ••

.., .. 4) ..

• • ,. .. 0

• ..... at

41) lit •••

• • CD • .,

Ell" •••

I$. CD ••

• lit ......

• G" • "

lID ......

Ell .....

• ., • 6' CD

,. ..... 0

• •• lID 0:

eo. CIt II

• CD ., • G

lit •• '" •

• •• liD •

G .... e

• • O' ••

,. • II ., ..

• lID til ••

• ell ., ...

• III •••

•• e ••

• e e ••

• o ....

.. .....

lit ••• '"

., .....

., ... ., ..

.. ....

., .......

.....

.....

·....·....
·., ....

·... "

·.,., ..
·" .....

." .. ., .

·....
......

·.., ..·.....
·....·.....·.....
·.....

405000

REFUNDING

• .. .,. \9

.. 0.0.

·.......

• • e cD.

81500

• ... 4» •

.. • It ....

·.....

• ... II •

·.. " ..,

·....

CD ••••

70000

·,. ...
485000

145000

·." .. "

" .. " ..

·......

·....

• •• ,. 0

71000
70000

• •• «I) ,.

·....

.. ... .

., ......

• .... 8'

• "Cit ...

·.....

.....·., ...

\9 •• CD ..

·.. ".
6000

" cD CD ....

•• It .. "

·....

60000

.....
" GIl .....

50000
205000

519000
400000

40000
114000

5000
1000

1115000

" ....
1916000

230000
2225000

REVENUE

·....

,. " ... .,

·." ...
cD .....

• e .. ., •

·....

255000
1038950

594000
278000

.. ....

·......

.......

lIP ••••

• • 1& • Gil

·....

• • 4) ••

• •• CID •

·.....

·" " ...
127720

20000

.....

• ., G ...

·....

102500
118000

·......

.. ....

.01& 0 ..

120000

111143
2485000

35000
110000

462000

94000
1130

193000

5040000
422000

92000

11752000
5590000

3000
95000

800000
A5500

14240000
214000

13000

109000
14627000

145000

SPECIAL
ASSESSMNTS

.0 ....

.... ., .

·... ., .

...... lID

• ., CD .. CD

CD ••••

• •• 4&.

crt CD ., ••

• .... Ct

......

15000

I) ••••

45000

·....

• Gt ....

......

.......

·....

30000

·......3000

., ." ...

• •• It •

·....
·......
• lit •••

·., ....

·.0 ..

.. 8' •• "

••• 4» lID

II ••••

575000

188500

298000
170000

••• CIt •

350000

• • CD ••

358000

73000
50000

215000

209000

247000
125000

POP
1970

366
46789

866
102
103

16658
53983

730
302
803
544
450

59
104
195

2552
4706

39258
390
448
506
534

1318
601
394

CHISAGO
398
405
123
333
707
505

1641
85

2027
3750
5099
3588
1132

132
668

55
149

9313
260

1190
185

14201
4397
3504

694
400

2351
3461

COUNTY

BENTON
HENNEPIN
STEARNS
OTTER TAIL
CROW WING
HENNEPIN
OLMSTED
WRIGHT
STEARNS
PINE
HENNEPIN
WINONA
BENTON
ROSEAU
STEARNS
ROSEAU
DAKOTA
RAMSEY
MOWER
ltJILKIN
NOBLES
MORRISON
FILLMORE
FILLMORE
NOBLES
C RUSH. CITY
LYON
PIPESTONE
PINE
CLAY
RENVILLE
REDWOOD
PINE
MOWER
STEARNS
STEARNS
BENTON
SCOTT
CARLTON
REDWOOD
WADENA
POPE
CHISAGO
SCOTT
NORMAN
MARTIN
CLEARltJATER
RAMSEY
HENNEPIN
LAKE.
MCLEOD
BLUE EARTH
MURRAY
BROWN

CITY

RICE
RICHFIELD
RICHMOND
RICHVILLE
RIVERTON
ROBBINSDALE
ROCHESTER
ROCKFORD
ROCKVILLE
ROCK CREEK
ROGERS
ROLLINGSTONE
RONNEBY
ROOSEVELT
ROSCOE
ROSEAU
ROSEMOUNT
ROSEVILLE
ROSE CREEK
ROTHSAY
ROUND LAKE
ROYALTON
RUSHFORD (CITY)
RUSHFORD (VILLAGE)
RUSHMORE
RUSH CITY
RUSSELL
RUTHTON
RUTLEDGE
SABIN
SACRED HEART
SANBORN
SANDSTONE
SARGEANT
SARTELL
SAUK CENTRE
SAUK RAPIDS
SAVAGE
SCANLON
SEAFORTH
SEBEKA
SEDAN
SHAFER
SHAKOPEE
SHELLY'
SHERBURN
SHEVLIN
SHOREVIEW
SHOREWOOD
SILVER BAY
SILVER LAKE
SKYLINE
SLAYTON
SLEEPY EYE

I-'
tl::>
I-'



TABLE 14
OUTSTANDING INDEBTEDNESS Of CITIES

END Of fISCAL YEAR- 1974

TYPE OF RONDS
-----------------------------------------------------------------------------

f-l
~

I'V

CITY

SOBIESKI
SOLWAY
SOUTH HAVEN
SOUTH INTL. fALLS
SOUTH- ST. PAUL
SPICER
SPRINGfIELD
SPRING GROVE
SPRING HILL
S-PRING LAKE PARK
SPRING PARK
SPRING VALLEY
SQUAW LAKE
STACY
STAPLES
STARBUCK
STEEN
STEPHEN
STEWARTVILLE
STEWART
STILLWATER
STOCKTON
STORDEN
STRANDQUIST
STRATHCONA
STURGEON LAKE
ST. ANTHONY-HENN
ST. ANTHONY-STEARNS
ST .. BONIFACIUS
ST. CHARLES
ST .. CLAIR
ST. CLOUD
ST .. FRANCIS
ST .. HILAIRE
ST .. JAMES
ST .. JOSEPH
ST. LEO
ST .. LOUIS PARK
ST .. MARTIN
ST .. MARYS POINT
ST .. MICHAEL
ST. PAUL PARK
ST. PAUL
ST. PETER
ST .. ROSA
ST .. STEPHEN
ST. VINCENT
SUNBURG
SUNfISH LAKE
SWANVILLE
TA"CONITE
TAMARACK
TAOPI
TAUNTON

COUNTY

MORRISON
BELTRAMI
WRIGHT
KOOCHICHING
DAKOTA
KANDIYOHI
BROWN
HOUSTON
STEARNS
ANOKA
HENNEPIN
fILLMORE
ITASCA
CHISAGO
TODD
POPE
ROCK
MARSHALL
OLMSTED
MCLEOD
WASHINGTON
WINONA
COTTONWOOD
MARSHALL
ROSEAU
PINE
HENNEPIN
STEARNS
HENNEPIN
WINONA
BLUE EARTH
STEARNS
ANOKA
PENNINGTON
WATOMIJAN
STEARNS
YELLOW MEDICINE
HENNEPIN
STEARNS
WASHINGTON
WRIGHT
WASHINGTON
RAMSEY
NICOLLET
STEARNS
STEARNS
KITTSON
KANDIYOHI
DAKOTA
MORRISON
ITASCA
AITKIN
MOWER
LYON

POP
1970

189
96

238
2116

24535
586

2530
1290

90
7276
1087
2572

113
278

2761
1138

191
904

2802
666

11439
346
364
138

31
167

9801
66

685
1942

488
42223

1093
337

4027
1786

153
49857

188
319

1021
5716

304651
8539

93
331
177
144
269
300
352
100

59
195

GENERAL
OBLIGATION

... " .... " ........
o • " ••'

5090000
61000
46000

400000.. "."
190000·.....
585000...... "

0" •••

527000......
" .. " .·.....

1525000
45000

1700000·....·......
4000·.. "........·... "........

57000
300000

30000
3913000..............

355000
120000

27500
8574318......·.'" ...·.....

342000
116248000·......·......

2000
7500........

.. " .....
63000...... .,
• .. 4) ••

• •• to 6)......

SPECIAL
ASSESSMNTS

·.....
• • fit ••

120000
405000

1190000
250000

• ••• It

155000·"...
2412000

550000
560000

" GIl • " •

119377
100000
122000

78000
694000
624000.......

3625000·....
• .... CD

., • GIl ...

·....
1680000

II ••••

420000
630000
443600

5830000
1075000

98000
945000
430000

• .. • 0:.

9535682
195997·.. ., .
140000
9C;1000

500000

·.. " "·....
., .....

11 0582

• • " e .,
CD CD ....

REVENUE

• ••• CD

4»." .........
CIt .... GI

1395000·......
530000
130000......
275000

• CD tit ••

1420000.... .,
• <I •••

148000
.8' •••
• •• o·
77000

210000
30000

658000·....
••• Gil lit

,. " ...............
220000

• •• CD •·.........
•••• 4)

6285000
53000·.....

309000·... "... ......
CD ,. ....

.. .........

.. ........
• " .. CD e

13995000
228000

CIt. CD ••

• CIt 4/11 ••

• Gil ., ., •

.......
., ., ...
.,. " ..
• .. CD ••·" ....
.. CD • lit.

REFUNDING

........

.." ...

.. ............
60000·.....·......·.....
• .... CD

.. CIt • ,. ..·.......... ., "

.... Cit •·.... .,..... "·......
• • 4» ....

•• CIt ...

crt" •••·.....
210000

.. ....
55000
" ......,. .,. ..
• .. O' ...

• • CD ••

.. CD •••·.... "·.... "
CD 0 ... It

... CD. It

CD. CD. "

6\ .....

CD ... ., •

• ••• It

o .... CD

480000
• ..... It·" '" ..
"6) .. " •
• It •••

2000000
310000·."."·... " ..

It •• CD "

CD. " .........
• • $' ...·" ....
lit ... ., liD

.6) .... "

• " • CD •

ALL
OTHER

.... "·....... "."...., ..
• fit ... 4>

" ••• CD·....·.....·" .. '"
• .... CIt·

... CD ••·., ...
• ". " CD.. ." ..·..........·....
• " • " 6)

e " .....

25000
300000

.. •• " CD

" ....
• It " ...·... .,
CD ., ." •........... "
" .....
.. " ...
• It " " •

1155000................·" ...
." CD ...

lit ••••

• O' •• "

" ., " ..
" .....
95000
• •• 0·
• It " • It.....
CD ... ., •

• ••• 0·" ..............
.. •• 0 G

•• Cit " •

• •• " 0

CD" ....

TOTAL
INDERTEDNESS

..,,, lit.
• • III ...

120000
405000

, 7735000
311000
576000
685000·.....

2877000
550000

2565000·., " ..
119377
775000
122000

78000
771000

2359000
100000

6493000
" ., ., ...
55000

4000·., " .,.
CD" ., it •

1900000
• ... CD •

477000
930000
473600

17183000
1128000

98000
1609000

550000
27500

18590000
195997·....
140000

13H8000
132243000

1038000·....
2000
7500·....·.., ..

173582
• ... 0 "·....·....·.....



TABLE 14
OUTSTANDING INDEBTEDNESS OF CITIES

END OF FISCAL YEAR- 1974

TYPE OF BOI\1O<;
-----------------------------------------------------------------------------

I-'
.t::>
W

CITY

TAYLORS FALLS
TENNEY'
TENSTRIKE
THIEF RIVER FALLS
THOMSON
TINTAH
TONKA BAY
TOWER
TRACY
TRAIL
TRIMONT
TROMMALD
TROSKY
TRUMAN
TURTLE RIVER
TWIN LAKES
TWIN "ALLEY
TWO HARBORS
TYLER
ULEN
UNDERWOOD
UPSALA
URBANK
UTICA
VADNAIS HEIGHTS
VERGAS
VERMILLION
VERNDALE
VERNON CENTER
VESTA
VICTORIA
VIKING
VILLARD
VINING
VIRGIi'HA
WABASHA
WABASSO
WACONIA
WADENA
WAHKON
WAITE PARK
WALDORF
WALKER
WALNUT GROVE
WALTERS
WALTHAM
WANAMINGO
WANDA
WARBA
WARREN
WARROAD
WASECA
WATERTOWN
WATERVILLE

COUNTy

CHISAGO
WILKIN
I:3ELTRAMI
PENNINGTON
CARLTON
TRAVERSE
HENNEPIN
ST .. LOUIS
LYON
POLK
MARTIN
CROW WING
PIPESTONE
MARTIN
BELTRAMI
FREEBORN
NORMAN
LA,KE
LINCOLN
CLAY
OTTER TAIL
MORRISON
OTTER TAIL
WINONA
RAMSEY
OTTER TAIL
DAKOTA
WADENA
BLUE EARTH
REDWOOD
CARVER
MARSHALL
POPE
OTTER TAIL
ST .. LOUIS
WABASHA
REDWOOD
CARVER
WADENA
MILLE LACS
STEARNS
WASECA
CASS
REDWOOD
FAIRBAULT
MOW~R

GOODHUE
REDWOOD
ITASCA
MARSHALL
ROSEAU
WASECA
CARVER
LE SUEUR

POP
1970

587
24

138
8618

159
167

1397
-699

2516
99

835
82

109
1137

50
230
868

4437
1069

486
278
312
125
240

4169
281
359
570
347
330
850
118
221
121

12450
2371

738
2700
4640

208
2824

285
1073

756
152
189
514
124
148

1999
1086
6968
1390
1539

GENERAL
OBLIGATION

20000·....
., .... CD 0

1700000
• • 0 ••

• .. 4) ...

• CD .. (I .,

27198
• It ....·... " .

230000·......
• •• lit •

75000·....
43000
92000
lit ., •• It

150000
160000
112813·......
..... liD

136704·......
• ... CD •·.'" ....
• ..... lit

48870
10000
12800·......·......·.....
" .....
80000

210000
26000

135000·....
849000

62000·....
70000
• ••• 6)·.....
20000·....
CD ... " •

390000
230000
645000

35000
III. II III II

SPECIAL
ASSESSMNTS

• • CD CD •

• •• 4\) •

3840000·.. .,.·.....
2100000

40000
565000

• CD •• CD

CD ... lit •·....·.., ...
200000

.. lID •••·.....
630000

II. CD ...

G~. '" • It·....
69000
." ... "·....

3525000
146616
110000
100000·.. ., ..

60000
225000

• •• CD •·.....·.....
• ... CD •

1700000
223000
31:)7000·..,. ".......
766000.....
101600

15000
lID ••••

29000
490000.....

., •• 0.
" •• O' •

232000
700000
256000
300000

REVENUF

·....
.. • fit • \I·....

215000
CD ••••·.., ..·....

335000
58000·., ....

230000·.....
., ......

1315000·....
10000

131000
1100000

926000·... .,
27000
55000·.....·.........
\9 ••••

It. " ••.....
..O' CD ••......
• ... CD •·....
.. ....·....

4940000
870000
230000

3172000
315000.....·." ..

50000·.....
50000
• • CD ••

• • lID • .,......·.....
CD CD •••

165000
390000

CD CD •• II

75000
• II e II III

REFUNDING

·............·.....
80000·....·.....·.,. .......

125000
• •• CD •

• .4» ••

• •• e •

.. .'" ..
• •• CD ........
• • tit ••.. ,. ...·....
60000
e ••••

lID liD •••

• CD ., ••·." ..·....
• CD •• Q·....·" ...·...........
e ••• O'

• ... CD •

.69 ••.

.. ....·....
• ... (I •·.....
CD lit"" •.....
4\)". " •......
• CD •••

• CD •••

lID ••••

• ..... CD

crt ., .....

..... CD·.....
\9 • CD,. CD

.. .....·.....
• ... ,. CD·.....
• ... CIt 0

II III • II ..

ALL
OTHER

,. .., ..·....
..... CD

550000......
.. .. "'. CIt·......
" ....
.." ........ .,·...........
.1& ....
lID .....

• ••• CD

(llo •• CD......
... O' ...·..........
., ....·....
• • e lID .,

., ......·....
• • II ••

., .........·..........
cD ••• cD.....
• • lID ., •·., ...·....
cD ••••

cD ••• '"

• •• CD·.......
• • CD ...·....·.....
• • CD ••·.. ., .
• ••• lit

" O' .....·....
•• CD ••.....·.. ".
CD .. 4) • CD

• It· • •·.,. ..
CD. 1& ••

TOTAL
INDEBTEDNESS

20000·.....
• ... CD ..

6385000
cD ••••·.....

2100000
402198
748000·., ...
460000

.. ....·....
11:)90000

4) ••••

53000
223000

1730000
1136000

160000
139813
124000

• • CD ••

136704
3525000

146616
110000
100000
48870
70000

237800
• •• 8' CD

.., • lID CD

• ••• lit

4940000
2650000

723000
3555000

1:)10000·." ...
1615000

112000
101600
135000

• .. CD ...

29000
510000

• •• II 4)

..... 4)

555000
852000

1345000
366000
300000



TABLE 14
OUTSTANDING INDEBTEDNESS OF CITIES

END OF FISCAL YEAR- 1974

TYPE OF BONOS
------------------------------------------------------ -------~------------~--POP GENERAL SPECIAL ALL TOTAL

CITY COUNTY 1970 OBLIGATION ASSESSMNTS REVENUE REFUNDING OTHER INDEr"TEDNESS

WATKINS MEEKER 785 20000 AOOOO ·.... ,. .. • • • CD ,. .... 100000
WATSON CHIPPEWA 228

• .... CD • • • 18 •• 22598 ·.... .... Cit ,. 22598
WAUBUN MAHNOMEN 345 ·..... 50000 ·.., .. •• • • CD ·.... 50000
WAVERLY WRIGHT 573 ·..... 114000 120000 .. " CD Ill) • " ••• It 234000
WAYZATA HENNEPIN 4036 130000 569000 217000

• • III • "
....... 976000

WELCOME MARTIN 694 38000 528000 ·.,. ... ....... ....... 566000
WELLS FAIRBAULT 2191 •• 1&. CD 715000 450000 ·.. ., " ·..... 1165000
WENDELL GRANT 247 CD •••• ·... ., ·..... .., ... ·.... .. ....
WESTBROOr< COTTONWOOD 990 20000 • ••• e ·.... CD ..... .. fit CD ... 20000
WESTPORT POPE 65

• •• ., CD • ••• CD ·.... ·..... ·.., .. .. .....
WEST CONCORD DODGE 718 88000 80CO 42000

• (I • ,. CD
• fit ., .. •

13AOOO
WEST ST. PAUL DAKOTA 20599 550000 7385000 550000 ·,. .. " . III .... CD 8485000
WEST UNION TODD 71 .. .... • lIP ••• • \1) ... ., • lID iii •• .. O' .... ., .....
WHALAN FILLMORE 114 ·.. ., .. ·...... • • CD .. CD .....

• CD ... • ·....WHEATON TRAVERSE 2029 210000 445000 ·.... ·." ... ·.., .. 655000
WHITE BEAR LAKE RAMSEY 24942 900000 4454000 975000 715000 e • fit 1& " 1044000
WILDER JACKSON 132 .. • -. II • ·.... • ... CD • eo ••• ,. .... .. ....
WILLERNIE WASHINGTON 691 ·..... 132000 ·,. .... ...... • lID •• e 132000
WILLIAMS LAKE OF THE WOODS 264

• ••• CD • Gil 0 II • .. CD CD •• • • e • e CD ...... .. CD • It •

WILLMAR KANDIYOHI 13632
• •• CD .. 3526000 7050000 • e ,. •• 26400 10602400

WILLOW RIVER PINE 331 CD.4) 1& • 133276
• •• ,. 4) ·.... 49 •••• 133276

i-' WILMONT NOBLES 390 til • CD ... ·..... .. ., .. " • ••• CD ·..... ,. .., ..oJ:::>
oJ:::> WILTON BELTRAMI 119

• CD • CD CD " CD CD • CD ..... " • •• cD • ,. ., ... '" ., ...WINDOM COTTONWOOD 3952 2053000 1591000 115000
• ••• CD 4) cD ..... 3759000

WINGER POLK 228 2000 ., .... CD liD • ., ... ·....... ·.... 2000
WINNEBAGO FAIRBAULT 1791 ·..... 459000 • CD Cit •• ... CD " CD • II) ... CD 459000
WINONA WINONA 26438

• • CD CD .. 2975000 1015000 ·... ., • " • CD •
3990000

WINSTED MCLEOD 1266 201000 775000 13500 ·.... 33000 1022500
WINTHROP SIBLEY 1391 0 ..... 345000 20000 eo" e .. CD •••• 365000
WINTON ST. LOUIS 294 .. ... .. 104000 CD ..... ... 0 ... ·,. ... 104000

.. WOLF LAKE BECKER 58 .. • 4) ... lit •• CD • ·.... • •• e 0- ·..... II • ., ••

WOLVERTON WILKIN 171 31150 ·...... ". " .. ·.. ., . • ... ., CD 31150
WOODBURY WASHINGTON 7912 1346000 3825000 161000 ·.... ·...... 5332000
WOODLAND HENNEPIN 544

• CD •• CD ...... ·... " . ,. .... ·... ., • .. ·0 ••WOODSTOCK PIPESTONE 211 .. • " cD .. • iii ............. ·." .. ·.... " . ·" ... .. .....
WOOD LAKE YELLOw MEDICINE 418 129744 ·..... • • ., O'. ·.... ·...... 129144
WORTHINGTON NOBLES 10362 2805000 465000 1040000

• •• CD III ., ..... ., 4310000
WRENSHALL CARLTON 147

• • " 0 ,.
33000 ·.. " ... ·..... CD" ••• 33000

WRIGHT CARLTON 132
• lit .... ·..... • •• lit • • • CD • CD ...... ·.... "WYKOFF FILLMORE 450
• lIP GIl • 0 165000

• ••• 4) til lIP " ... ... ., • 4) 165000
WYOMING CHISAGO 695 ·" ..... 572000 ·..... ·., .. '" ., •• O' e 572000
YOUNG AMERICA CARVER 611 .. ... 933000

• " 0 •• e CD .... ·,. ... q33000
lEMPLE ITASCA 11 .... «I ...

• ••• GI ·.... ! eo ... lit .. 0 0 CD • •• III .,lIMMERMAN SHERBURNE 495 950000 ·..... '" .,. .. III ••• " • ... CI 0 9C;0000
ZUMBROTA GOODHUE 1929 1560000 68000 540000 .. Gl 4) .. e 4) • tit ., • 2168000ZUMBRO FALLS WABASHA 203 ·.., .. • lIP ., cD .. • •• 11& • .. ...... ·'" .... • .. lit • eTOTALS: 3090095 385812778 609445016 236927358 175911890 18313791 1268096839




